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This document is published annually, starting in 2025, to provide a record of CT DEEP Fisheries Division’s Trophy Fish 

Award program, which was initiated in April 19651. The Fisheries Division started the program to 1. Acknowledge anglers 

for a significant catch and 2. For the Fisheries Division to obtain information on very large fish, which may not be 

collected using normal biological sampling gear. A catch qualifies as a trophy fish by meeting the minimum weight for the 

species. All criteria and rules can be found on the Angler Recognition Web Page at https://portal.ct.gov/DEEP-Trophy-

Fish-Awards 

The information included in this document was obtained through the merger of several databases, which were 

populated from angler affidavits and historical records. Anglers are encouraged to notify the Fisheries Division of any 

possible errors. 

From the onset of the program until 2019 there was only one category- “harvest”.  This required anglers to keep the fish 

and save it so that biologists could verify the identification and weight of the fish (if needed). Since the 1980’s a growing 

number of anglers prefer to release their catches and not to harvest large fish. Based on this trend, the Fisheries Division 

began a second category, “Catch and Release”. The Catch and Release category (data in a separate document) is based on 

the length of the fish. In combing through the historical data, it was noted that some anglers had submitted fish, which 

were later released, as there were only length and no weights. These fish were added to the Catch and Release 

document to preserve the information. 

All angler applications can be submitted using the Fisheries Divisions online form, which is available on the angler 

recognition webpage. 

For more about the history of this program view the article in Connecticut Wildlife May/June 2019. 

 

Contact the Fisheries Division: 

860-424-3474 

Deep.inland.fisheries@ct.gov 

 

 
1 Prior to April 1965 only information on the state record (largest fish by weight) was kept. These records were incorporated into 
the “Harvest” document. 

https://portal.ct.gov/DEEP-Trophy-Fish-Awards
https://portal.ct.gov/DEEP-Trophy-Fish-Awards
https://portal.ct.gov/-/media/deep/wildlife/pdf_files/outreach/connecticut_wildlife_magazine/cwmj19pdf.pdf?la=en#page=4
mailto:Deep.inland.fisheries@ct.gov


 

Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

American Eel 10.19 Shetucket River 09/18/93 Charles J. Lobacz 

American Eel 6.38 Maltby Lakes 06/13/95 Michael R. Wolod 

American Eel 4.13 Blue Cross Pond 10/31/98 Thomas J. Jr. Burke 

American Eel 3.69 Mill River 08/29/09 Joshua Deitch 

American Eel 3.56 Sylvan Lake 08/16/98 Marlene Hoffman 

American Eel 3.44 Quinebaug River 07/18/96 Dale Ray Chandler 

American Eel 3.31 Wepawaug River 05/21/17 Albert Zuppe 

American Eel 3.25 Moodus Reservoir, 
lower 

06/03/95 Thomas P. Hummel 

American Eel 3 Jobs Pond 11/12/08 Richard H. Hall 

American Shad 9.25 Connecticut River 04/20/81 Edward Cypus 

American Shad 9.13 Connecticut River 04/28/73 Edward P. Nelson 

American Shad 8.56 Farmington River 05/14/75 Russell D. Crane 

American Shad 8.56 Connecticut River 05/14/71 Robert E. Benson 

American Shad 8.56 Connecticut River 05/07/68 Donald Thompson 

American Shad 8.38 Connecticut River 06/01/75 Robert R. Legg 

American Shad 8.31 Connecticut River 05/20/74 Raymond Senaldi 

American Shad 8.25 Connecticut River 05/28/70 John L. Meehl 

American Shad 8.13 Connecticut River 05/24/72 David Meehl 

American Shad 8.13 Farmington River 05/15/71 David DeGruttola 

American Shad 8 Salmon River 05/08/72 George A. Heger 

American Shad 7.94 Connecticut River 06/01/71 George W. Plummer 

American Shad 7.81 Connecticut River 05/14/83 Leonard Baker 

American Shad 7.75 Scantic River 05/15/75 David R. Fisck 

American Shad 7.75 Connecticut River 05/11/73 Brian J. Reynolds 

American Shad 7.69 Connecticut River 05/14/73 David DiSciacca 

American Shad 7.63 Connecticut River 05/04/82 Joseph Krakol 

American Shad 7.63 Connecticut River 05/21/75 Lee A. Gondarowski 

American Shad 7.56 Connecticut River 05/08/73 Robert V. Hitchcock 

American Shad 7.56 Connecticut River 05/31/67 Oliver K. Brooks 

American Shad 7.5 Connecticut River 05/28/70 George W. Thorpe 

American Shad 7.5 Connecticut River 06/01/67 Simon Schwartz 

American Shad 7.38 Connecticut River 05/13/73 James E. Cannon 

American Shad 7.38 Salmon River 05/19/72 Clifford E. Stevens 

American Shad 7.38 Connecticut River 05/31/72 John C. Kuzmak 

American Shad 7.31 Connecticut River 05/20/73 Roger L. Olsen 

American Shad 7.31 Farmington River 05/15/73 Robert V. Hitchcock 

American Shad 7.31 Connecticut River 05/17/72 John Bendoraitis 

American Shad 7.31 Connecticut River 05/20/72 Marc A. Greenleaf 

American Shad 7.31 Connecticut River 05/23/71 Norman G. Nadeau 

American Shad 7.31 Connecticut River 05/11/68 Robert S. Zarchen 

American Shad 7.25 Connecticut River 05/20/75 Charles J. Hodek 

American Shad 7.25 Connecticut River 05/13/75 Andrew Daniels 

American Shad 7.25 Connecticut River 05/21/71 Leonard Giemza 

American Shad 7.25 Connecticut River 04/23/68 Donald A. Morgan 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

American Shad 7.19 Housatonic River 04/28/96 Michael R. Wolod 

American Shad 7.19 Connecticut River 05/14/75 Charles E. Swift 

American Shad 7.19 Connecticut River 05/08/73 Wayne Walenticonis 

American Shad 7.13 Connecticut River 05/06/75 Edward P. Nelson 

American Shad 7.13 Connecticut River 05/10/75 Ronald M. Kelley 

American Shad 7.13 Connecticut River 05/23/72 Roy W. Downer 

American Shad 7.13 Connecticut River 05/24/72 Daniel J. Record 

American Shad 7.13 Connecticut River 05/30/71 Robert F. Guyre 

American Shad 7.06 Connecticut River 05/13/75 Wallace Beckley 

American Shad 7.06 Connecticut River 05/11/74 Henry F. Schultze 

American Shad 7.06 Connecticut River 05/11/73 William Wilczek 

American Shad 7 Connecticut River 05/08/88 Salvatore LaRosa 

American Shad 7 Connecticut River 05/16/75 Charles E. Swift 

American Shad 7 Connecticut River 06/04/71 Richard Malakowski 

American Shad 7 Connecticut River 05/19/68 Allen E. Meyers 

American Shad 6.94 Connecticut River 05/15/73 David DiSciacca 

American Shad 6.94 Connecticut River 05/04/67 George W. Velz 

American Shad 6.88 Connecticut River 05/15/75 Roy W. Downer 

American Shad 6.88 Connecticut River 05/24/74 Mark W. Levy 

American Shad 6.88 Connecticut River 04/30/73 Roy W. Downer 

American Shad 6.88 Connecticut River 05/08/73 Kenneth G. Blaschke 

American Shad 6.88 Farmington River 05/18/73 Robert V. Hitchcock 

American Shad 6.88 Connecticut River 05/22/72 John C. Kuzmak 

American Shad 6.88 Connecticut River 05/21/70 Burton Hirsch 

American Shad 6.88 Connecticut River 05/28/67 Betty Claus 

American Shad 6.81 Connecticut River 05/15/75 Stanley Polomski 

American Shad 6.81 Connecticut River 05/17/73 John M. Lechowicz 

American Shad 6.81 Connecticut River 05/07/73 Robert V. Hitchcock 

American Shad 6.81 Connecticut River 05/19/71 Malcolm G. MacKenzie 

American Shad 6.81 Connecticut River 05/26/71 Carl Ochnio 

American Shad 6.81 Connecticut River 05/19/68 Raymond Etienne 

American Shad 6.75 Connecticut River 05/02/74 James V. Riccio 

American Shad 6.75 Connecticut River 06/02/71 Mark W. Levy 

American Shad 6.69 Connecticut River 05/10/73 Edward P. Nelson 

American Shad 6.69 Connecticut River 05/19/73 Andrew Daniels 

American Shad 6.69 Connecticut River 05/08/73 John A. Gilger 

American Shad 6.63 Connecticut River 05/24/75 Gerald A. Streichert 

American Shad 6.63 Connecticut River 05/29/74 William L. Bechard 

American Shad 6.63 Connecticut River 05/26/72 Carl Ochnio 

American Shad 6.63 Connecticut River 05/13/72 Robert Davis 

American Shad 6.63 Connecticut River 05/22/72 Albert G. Albanese 

American Shad 6.63 Connecticut River 05/28/72 Gayle P. Wilcox 

American Shad 6.63 Connecticut River 05/07/68 Thomas G. Hopper 

American Shad 6.56 Farmington River 05/20/73 Robert V. Hitchcock 

American Shad 6.56 Connecticut River 05/28/72 Gayle P. Wilcox 

American Shad 6.56 Connecticut River 05/26/72 Frank Liszewski 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

American Shad 6.56 Connecticut River 05/31/71 William J. Wilde 

American Shad 6.56 Connecticut River 05/23/70 Donald E. Cordell 

American Shad 6.5 Connecticut River 05/09/76 George W. Thorpe 

American Shad 6.5 Connecticut River 05/11/76 Charles E. Swift 

American Shad 6.5 Connecticut River 05/16/75 Charles E. Swift 

American Shad 6.5 Connecticut River 05/17/74 Charles E. Swift 

American Shad 6.5 Salmon River 05/10/73 Raymond W. Jennings 

American Shad 6.5 Connecticut River 05/27/73 Walter Anasovitch 

American Shad 6.5 Connecticut River 05/15/73 David DiSciacca 

American Shad 6.5 Connecticut River 05/29/72 David DiSciacca 

American Shad 6.5 Connecticut River 05/15/72 Paul Piper 

American Shad 6.5 Connecticut River 05/16/71 John J. Ziolkowski 

American Shad 6.5 Connecticut River 06/07/71 George Noonan 

American Shad 6.5 Connecticut River 06/05/71 George L. Clementino 

American Shad 6.5 Connecticut River 05/30/68 George A. Greenspon 

American Shad 6.5 Connecticut River 06/10/67 Paul N. Polanski 

American Shad 6.44 Connecticut River 05/07/84 Paul F. Brose 

American Shad 6.44 Farmington River 05/28/73 Robert V. Hitchcock 

American Shad 6.44 Connecticut River 05/31/71 Richard A. Wallace 

American Shad 6.44 Salmon River 05/26/71 Raymond W. Jennings 

American Shad 6.38 Connecticut River 05/16/75 Charles E. Swift 

American Shad 6.38 Connecticut River 05/16/75 Charles E. Swift 

American Shad 6.38 Connecticut River 06/22/74 Louis Anrico 

American Shad 6.38 Connecticut River 05/16/73 John Bendoraitis 

American Shad 6.38 Connecticut River 06/01/70 Robert D. Moses 

American Shad 6.38 Connecticut River 05/17/69 William T. Utley 

American Shad 6.31 Connecticut River 05/10/91 Allen W. Long 

American Shad 6.31 Connecticut River 05/08/75 Robert W. Plude 

American Shad 6.31 Connecticut River 05/04/75 J. Bruce Eagleson 

American Shad 6.31 Connecticut River 05/29/72 David DiSciacca 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/25/83 William L. Bechard 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/23/81 Thomas A. Maschi 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/16/75 Charles E. Swift 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/18/74 Charles E. Swift 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/19/73 Edward P. Nelson 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/14/73 George Gozda 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/09/73 Edward J. Wilczek 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/12/73 Thomas Samorajczyk 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/15/73 Albert G. Albanese 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/18/73 Craig N. Nishiyama 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/14/73 David DiSciacca 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/27/73 Walter Anasovitch 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/15/72 John C. Kuzmak 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/23/72 John C. Kuzmak 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/06/70 Robert V. Hitchcock 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/31/70 Mark W. Levy 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/30/69 David DiSciacca 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 06/01/69 Mark W. Levy 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/20/67 George J. Tudan 

American Shad 6.25 Connecticut River 05/22/67 Robert W. Plude 

American Shad 6.19 Connecticut River 05/20/75 William L. Bechard 

American Shad 6.19 Connecticut River 05/21/74 William Wilczek 

American Shad 6.19 Connecticut River 05/21/74 Albert G. Albanese 

American Shad 6.19 Connecticut River 05/19/73 Edward P. Nelson 

American Shad 6.19 Connecticut River 05/05/73 Edward P. Nelson 

American Shad 6.19 Connecticut River 05/15/73 David DiSciacca 

American Shad 6.19 Connecticut River 05/20/73 Richard A. Wallace 

American Shad 6.19 Connecticut River 05/29/71 Stephen E. Wilcox 

American Shad 6.19 Connecticut River 05/25/71 David DiSciacca 

American Shad 6.13 Farmington River 05/18/84 John J. Golden 

American Shad 6.13 Connecticut River 05/26/75 James Davis 

American Shad 6.13 Connecticut River 05/31/74 John Bendoraitis 

American Shad 6.13 Connecticut River 05/26/73 Craig N. Nishiyama 

American Shad 6.13 Connecticut River 05/24/72 George Gold 

American Shad 6.13 Connecticut River 05/30/72 John Bendoraitis 

American Shad 6.06 Connecticut River 05/18/75 Edward P. Nelson 

American Shad 6.06 Connecticut River 05/17/75 Walter Anasovitch 

American Shad 6.06 Connecticut River 05/17/72 John Bendoraitis 

American Shad 6.06 Connecticut River 05/28/71 Steven Mogel 

American Shad 6.06 Connecticut River 05/21/71 David DiSciacca 

American Shad 6 Connecticut River 05/28/75 Ilmars Labrencis 

American Shad 6 Connecticut River 05/07/73 Gary L. Leavitt 

American Shad 6 Farmington River 06/12/72 Donald Prussia 

Atlantic Salmon 19.44 Naugatuck River 03/18/06 Clark Frouge 

Atlantic Salmon 18.75 Beach Pond 04/20/08 Richard Mastalerz 

Atlantic Salmon 18.5 Beach Pond 04/19/08 Robert 
Anthony 

Deledda 

Atlantic Salmon 17 Naugatuck River 02/22/06 Glenn Radun 

Atlantic Salmon 15.69 Shetucket River 12/29/07 Valinn Ranelli 

Atlantic Salmon 15.5 Shetucket River 12/07/07 Valinn Ranelli 

Atlantic Salmon 15.19 Shetucket River 12/02/15 Valinn Ranelli 

Atlantic Salmon 14 Connecticut River 04/01/06 Alvin J. Netolicky 

Atlantic Salmon 9.69 Housatonic River 12/18/04 Joseph A. Nadhazi 

Black Crappie 4 Pataganset Lake 04/30/74 James M. Boos 

Black Crappie 3.75 Beach Pond 06/09/01 Michael J. Curran 

Black Crappie 3.75 Gardner Lake 04/17/82 Howard T. Hopkins 

Black Crappie 3.75 Pataganset Lake 06/10/73 Melwin Heisser 

Black Crappie 3.69 Pataganset Lake 04/21/76 Ciscero Carpenter 

Black Crappie 3.5 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

04/23/23 Evander Prapopulos 

Black Crappie 3.5 Connecticut River 11/10/04 Donald Buxton 

Black Crappie 3.44 Pataganset Lake 03/12/78 Robert J. Russell 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Black Crappie 3.38 Lake Quassapaug 11/05/07 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 3.25 Lake Quassapaug 11/08/06 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 3.25 Pataganset Lake 11/14/87 Thomas A. Floroski 

Black Crappie 3.25 Rogers Lake 04/21/73 Thomas J. Nichol 

Black Crappie 3.19 Gardner Lake 05/18/17 Alyssa Zuppe 

Black Crappie 3.19 Pataganset Lake 01/26/83 James M. Boos 

Black Crappie 3.19 Pataganset Lake 04/30/74 James W. Coldren 

Black Crappie 3.13 Highland Lake 11/09/17 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 3.13 Rogers Lake 04/17/88 Margo Jacobowitz 

Black Crappie 3.13 Rogers Lake 04/18/87 Paul R. Tofil 

Black Crappie 3.06 Lake Quassapaug 11/10/01 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 3.06 Lake Saltonstall 05/09/94   Michael A. Mansi 

Black Crappie 3.06 Ghezzi Pond 04/15/67 David W. Ghezzi 

Black Crappie 3.06 Pataganset Lake 05/06/67 Henry J. Derosier 

Black Crappie 3 Lake Saltonstall 05/16/93 Kurt T. Woolley 

Black Crappie 3 Rogers Lake 04/27/88 Kim Kelsey 

Black Crappie 3 Pataganset Lake 11/14/87 Thomas A. Floroski 

Black Crappie 3 Pataganset Lake 09/02/84 Richard A. Mitchum 

Black Crappie 3 Rogers Lake 04/16/83 Ronald M. Albrycht 

Black Crappie 3 Rogers Lake 05/13/78 John C. Smith 

Black Crappie 3 Pataganset Lake 04/22/74 James W. Coldren 

Black Crappie 3 Pataganset Lake 05/05/73 Tim Kelly 

Black Crappie 3 Rogers Lake 05/02/70 John N. Bailey 

Black Crappie 3 Long Pond 01/17/70 Henry Kobelski 

Black Crappie 3 Long Pond 01/11/70 John C. Majcher 

Black Crappie 2.94 Highland Lake 11/14/19 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 2.94 Pataganset Lake 05/14/67 Robert P. Drozek 

Black Crappie 2.94 Pataganset Lake 05/29/66 Robert P. Drozek 

Black Crappie 2.88 Lake Quassapaug 10/11/04 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 2.88 Peat Works Pond 04/15/01 John Podgorski 

Black Crappie 2.88 Rogers Lake 04/17/88 William Crist 

Black Crappie 2.88 Rogers Lake 04/27/88 Kim Kelsey 

Black Crappie 2.88 Rogers Lake 05/05/79 Patrick Cosgriff 

Black Crappie 2.88 Pataganset Lake 05/18/72 James W. Coldren 

Black Crappie 2.88 Long Pond 04/29/70 David Piper 

Black Crappie 2.88 Pataganset Lake 05/23/68 Robert Pogmore 

Black Crappie 2.81 Highland Lake 12/03/12 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 2.81 Lake Saltonstall 09/23/06 Stephen Maloney 

Black Crappie 2.81 Highland Lake 04/26/04 Kevin Lambour 

Black Crappie 2.81 Connecticut River 05/24/02 Thomas Johnson 

Black Crappie 2.81 Pataganset Lake 04/29/94 William L. Bechard 

Black Crappie 2.81 Pataganset Lake 04/24/91 William L. Bechard 

Black Crappie 2.81 Pataganset Lake 05/02/91 William L. Bechard 

Black Crappie 2.81 Moodus Reservoir 01/16/69 Anthony W. Esernia 

Black Crappie 2.81 Pataganset Lake 05/14/67 Robert P. Drozek 

Black Crappie 2.75 Highland Lake 12/04/15 James Sewitsky 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Black Crappie 2.75 Beach Pond 05/31/00 Richard A. Jr. Dupont 

Black Crappie 2.75 Connecticut River 04/26/94 Keith W. Knecht 

Black Crappie 2.75 Pataganset Lake 05/18/92 Ken Bragg 

Black Crappie 2.75 Rogers Lake 12/20/89 Michael C. Niekrash 

Black Crappie 2.75 Rogers Lake 05/01/88 Kim Kelsey 

Black Crappie 2.75 Pataganset Lake 11/14/87 Thomas A. Floroski 

Black Crappie 2.75 Pataganset Lake 06/10/74 Andrew M. Burke 

Black Crappie 2.75 Rogers Lake 05/07/72 Napoleon Glowac 

Black Crappie 2.75 Rogers Lake 01/23/71 Warren S. Summers 

Black Crappie 2.75 Shenipsit Lake 10/24/65 Dominic Dowgiewicz 

Black Crappie 2.69 Mount Tom Pond 12/06/16 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 2.69 Candlewood Lake 05/17/15 Michael Marsullo Jr. 

Black Crappie 2.69 Highland Lake 11/02/15 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 2.69 Rogers Lake 04/17/11 Valinn Ranelli 

Black Crappie 2.69 Amos Lake 05/01/08 Melanie Ezell 

Black Crappie 2.69 Lake Quassapaug 10/11/04 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 2.69 Pataganset Lake 04/29/93 William L. Bechard 

Black Crappie 2.69 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/26/81 Robert Lewonczyk 

Black Crappie 2.63 Candlewood Lake 05/05/16 Kyle Quine 

Black Crappie 2.63 Rogers Lake 10/25/97 Roger Recck Jr. 

Black Crappie 2.63 Lake Saltonstall 04/29/95 Joseph Lambert 

Black Crappie 2.63 Pataganset Lake 04/29/94 William L. Bechard 

Black Crappie 2.63 Connecticut River 06/27/87 Daniel Beresford 

Black Crappie 2.63 Rogers Lake 05/20/84 Adam W. Erbrecht 

Black Crappie 2.63 Pataganset Lake 05/04/83 James M. Boos 

Black Crappie 2.63 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/25/81 Robert Lewonczyk 

Black Crappie 2.63 Rogers Lake 05/29/80 Richard E. Feitel 

Black Crappie 2.63 Rogers Lake 04/21/71 Edward Helmecki 

Black Crappie 2.6 Pataganset Lake 10/17/24 Clinton Benson 

Black Crappie 2.56 Highland Lake 11/02/17 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 2.56 Connecticut River 11/04/15 Xingen Dong 

Black Crappie 2.56 Rogers Lake 03/16/02 James P. Jr. Dellinger 

Black Crappie 2.56 Lake Waramaug 01/27/01 Douglas Simms 

Black Crappie 2.56 Lake Saltonstall 04/23/99 John W. Kaukas 

Black Crappie 2.56 Pataganset Lake 05/06/93 William L. Bechard 

Black Crappie 2.56 Candlewood Lake 03/03/93 Robert Specyalski 

Black Crappie 2.56 Rogers Lake 04/18/92 Kenneth D. Harris 

Black Crappie 2.56 Rogers Lake 05/24/81 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Black Crappie 2.56 Rogers Lake 06/15/80 Patricia Swabski 

Black Crappie 2.56 Pataganset Lake 08/10/73 Michael L. Popovich 

Black Crappie 2.56 Pataganset Lake 05/30/67 Robert P. Drozek 

Black Crappie 2.5 Bantam Lake 01/27/18 George Meier III 

Black Crappie 2.5 Wepawaug River 05/08/17 Albert Zuppe 

Black Crappie 2.5 Wepawaug River 07/11/15 Alyssa Zuppe 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Black Crappie 2.5 Glasgo Pond 06/15/11 John Higgins 

Black Crappie 2.5 Lake Saltonstall 08/12/08 Ronald Graziani 

Black Crappie 2.5 Rogers Lake 04/15/06 Bobby R. Lewis 

Black Crappie 2.5 Moodus Reservoir 05/01/04 Scott R. Kanaitis 

Black Crappie 2.5 Highland Lake 11/11/04 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 2.5 Pataganset Lake 04/13/02 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Black Crappie 2.5 Lake Saltonstall 04/27/02 Jorge Luna 

Black Crappie 2.5 Private pond 04/15/01 Walter Pawlina 

Black Crappie 2.5 Pachaug Pond 05/05/97 Leo Coombs 

Black Crappie 2.5 Pataganset Lake 05/13/95 William L. Bechard 

Black Crappie 2.5 Moodus Reservoir 04/25/92 Daniel S. Remigno 

Black Crappie 2.5 Pachaug Pond 04/22/90 William Richardson 

Black Crappie 2.5 Pataganset Lake 11/14/87 Thomas A. Floroski 

Black Crappie 2.5 Lake Saltonstall 05/13/84 Ernie Cappiello 

Black Crappie 2.5 Rogers Lake 06/15/83 Steve Roberge 

Black Crappie 2.5 Rogers Lake 05/29/82 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Black Crappie 2.5 East Twin Lake 10/04/78 Francis M. Savino 

Black Crappie 2.5 Pataganset Lake 05/29/76 James Martinell 

Black Crappie 2.5 Lake Waramaug 05/22/76 Michael V. Cappelletti 

Black Crappie 2.5 Pataganset Lake 05/05/73 Tim Kelly 

Black Crappie 2.5 Rogers Lake 05/16/71 Jerry King 

Black Crappie 2.44 Candlewood Lake 05/20/17 Edward C. Plate 

Black Crappie 2.44 Candlewood Lake 05/02/10 Daniel Dobroczynski 

Black Crappie 2.44 Rogers Lake 04/27/05 Valinn Ranelli 

Black Crappie 2.44 Highland Lake 04/18/95 Richard B. Reynolds 

Black Crappie 2.44 Lake Saltonstall 05/09/94 Michael A. Mansi 

Black Crappie 2.44 Lake Saltonstall 04/20/87 Richard Thomas 

Black Crappie 2.44 Rogers Lake 05/24/81 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Black Crappie 2.44 Quinnatisset Pond 05/24/81 Sheila Jolicoeur 

Black Crappie 2.44 Shenipsit Lake 05/24/67 Daniel S. Johnston 

Black Crappie 2.38 Mount Tom Pond 01/24/13 Frank J. Barata 

Black Crappie 2.38 Rogers Lake 05/02/09 Valinn Ranelli 

Black Crappie 2.38 Peat Works Pond 04/15/01 John Podgorski 

Black Crappie 2.38 Beach Pond 04/21/98 Charles W. Gamage 

Black Crappie 2.38 Bantam Lake 08/17/97 Karl M. Pulaski 

Black Crappie 2.38 Rogers Lake 12/20/89 John E. Niekrash 

Black Crappie 2.38 Connecticut River 11/24/84 Joseph Piera 

Black Crappie 2.38 Rogers Lake 05/06/81 John C. Smith 

Black Crappie 2.38 Pataganset Lake 10/21/79 Francis M. Savino 

Black Crappie 2.38 East Twin Lake 08/02/79 Francis M. Savino 

Black Crappie 2.38 Rogers Lake 05/06/78 Timothy P. Foley 

Black Crappie 2.31 Gardner Lake 05/08/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Black Crappie 2.31 Wepawaug River 05/03/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Black Crappie 2.31 Candlewood Lake 03/04/04 Walter J. Arsenault 

Black Crappie 2.31 Bantam Lake 10/24/99 Brett Longobucco 

Black Crappie 2.31 Lake Saltonstall 04/23/97 George H. Cholewinski 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Black Crappie 2.31 Rogers Lake 04/15/95 Kenneth D. Harris 

Black Crappie 2.31 Congamond Lakes 02/21/95 Louis J. Bielecki 

Black Crappie 2.31 Pataganset Lake 05/01/94 James S. Kuca 

Black Crappie 2.31 Pataganset Lake 05/06/94 Bruce J. Raiken 

Black Crappie 2.31 Pataganset Lake 04/16/93 William L. Bechard 

Black Crappie 2.31 Candlewood Lake 04/20/89 Bret DuBack 

Black Crappie 2.31 Lake Quassapaug 02/27/84 Thomas Szczepkowski 

Black Crappie 2.31 Pataganset Lake 06/21/79 Francis M. Savino 

Black Crappie 2.31 Pataganset Lake 11/03/79 Francis M. Savino 

Black Crappie 2.31 Pataganset Lake 05/24/66 Robert P. Drozek 

Black Crappie 2.25 Messerschmidt 
Pond 

03/15/14 Fred Spadaccini 

Black Crappie 2.25 Candlewood Lake 05/13/14 Jeremy Coffin 

Black Crappie 2.25 Dodge Pond 12/28/12 Thomas R. Dowden Jr. 

Black Crappie 2.25 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

09/03/12 John Cummings 

Black Crappie 2.25 Lake McDonough 11/02/08 Jozef Kiegiel 

Black Crappie 2.25 Amos Lake 08/07/05 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Black Crappie 2.25 Lake Saltonstall 10/24/04 Steve Yee 

Black Crappie 2.25 Candlewood Lake 01/30/03 Joe F. Gargano 

Black Crappie 2.25 Connecticut River 06/03/00 Lynne Villano-Knecht 

Black Crappie 2.25 Bantam Lake 10/24/99 Seth Gesmondi 

Black Crappie 2.25 Pataganset Lake 05/01/94 William L. Bechard 

Black Crappie 2.25 Candlewood Lake 05/12/93 William Naples 

Black Crappie 2.25 Pachaug Pond 04/18/93 Christopher Meyers 

Black Crappie 2.25 Rogers Lake 07/21/90 Jay P. Brown 

Black Crappie 2.25 Candlewood Lake 04/20/89 Bret DuBack 

Black Crappie 2.25 Candlewood Lake 01/24/88 John Shumak 

Black Crappie 2.25 Silver Lake 04/30/84 Stan Wojtaszek 

Black Crappie 2.25 Fall Mt. Lake 02/26/83 Ward W. Atwater 

Black Crappie 2.25 Lake Saltonstall 05/09/83 Richard V. Niedojadlo 

Black Crappie 2.25 Rogers Lake 05/13/82 John A. Smith 

Black Crappie 2.25 Pataganset Lake 07/22/79 Francis M. Savino 

Black Crappie 2.25 Williams Pond 06/12/78 Mike Delusso 

Black Crappie 2.25 Rogers Lake 01/31/71 Joseph Just 

Black Crappie 2.25 Glasgo Pond 10/24/71 Kendall G. Kervin 

Black Crappie 2.25 Rogers Lake 05/14/70 Theodore H. Stewart 

Black Crappie 2.25 Wood Creek Pond 05/02/70 Robert D. Moses 

Black Crappie 2.25 Wood Creek Pond 05/15/69 Charles E. Warner 

Black Crappie 2.25 Silvermine River 06/30/68 Jay Allgood 

Black Crappie 2.25 Pataganset Lake 05/30/67 Robert P. Drozek 

Black Crappie 2.23 Columbia Lake 01/18/25 Brenden Balch 

Black Crappie 2.2 East Twin Lake 04/28/23 Kyle Mosakowski 

Black Crappie 2.19 Cedar Lake 11/01/17 Lelio A. Iaquinto 

Black Crappie 2.19 Gardner Lake 05/08/17 Alyssa Zuppe 

Black Crappie 2.19 Candlewood Lake 05/15/16 Kyle Quine 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Black Crappie 2.19 Lake Saltonstall 04/18/04 David Yee 

Black Crappie 2.19 Highland Lake 11/11/04 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 2.19 Middle Pond 01/03/94 Michael F. Pease 

Black Crappie 2.19 Pataganset Lake 05/06/94 William L. Bechard 

Black Crappie 2.19 Rogers Lake 05/27/92 Norman P. Michaud 

Black Crappie 2.19 Congamond Lakes 12/28/89 Michael F. Pease 

Black Crappie 2.19 Pataganset Lake 05/09/89 William P. Murtha 

Black Crappie 2.19 Taunton Lake 05/17/87 Robert Cooper 

Black Crappie 2.19 Connecticut River 11/24/84 Joseph Piera 

Black Crappie 2.19 Private Pond 06/19/84 Daniel Beresford 

Black Crappie 2.19 Lake Lillinonah 11/14/80 John C. Smith 

Black Crappie 2.19 Mianus River 12/27/80 Theodore Mackewitz 

Black Crappie 2.19 Pataganset Lake 06/06/76 Peter F. Kokoszka 

Black Crappie 2.19 Pataganset Lake 06/07/66 Robert P. Drozek 

Black Crappie 2.13 Columbia Lake 03/06/21 Thomas A. Boitsvert 

Black Crappie 2.13 Gardner Lake 05/08/17 Albert Zuppe 

Black Crappie 2.13 Gardner Lake 05/08/17 Alyssa Zuppe 

Black Crappie 2.13 Wepawaug River 05/03/17 Albert Zuppe 

Black Crappie 2.13 Lake McDonough 11/02/08 Erik Bee 

Black Crappie 2.13 Rogers Lake 04/27/08 Valinn Ranelli 

Black Crappie 2.13 Goshen Reservoir 03/03/07 Erik Derwitsch 

Black Crappie 2.13 Highland Lake 11/11/04 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 2.13 Rogers Lake 09/27/03 Valinn Ranelli 

Black Crappie 2.13 Lake McDonough 05/17/99 Derrick E. Jabs 

Black Crappie 2.13 Lake Quassapaug 10/07/98 Scott Drugonis 

Black Crappie 2.13 Pataganset Lake 05/07/96 Bruce J. Raiken 

Black Crappie 2.13 Rogers Lake 04/15/95 Kenneth D. Harris 

Black Crappie 2.13 Private Lake 04/18/95 Justin M. Durkee 

Black Crappie 2.13 Pataganset Lake 05/06/94 Bruce J. Raiken 

Black Crappie 2.13 Glasgo Pond 04/29/93 Donald Roberts 

Black Crappie 2.13 Connecticut River 11/03/92 William L. Bechard 

Black Crappie 2.13 Rogers Lake 07/09/92 Carl A. Ciarcia 

Black Crappie 2.13 Pataganset Lake 04/24/91 William L. Bechard 

Black Crappie 2.13 Pachaug Pond 04/21/90 Peter J. Dixon 

Black Crappie 2.13 Gardner Lake 04/16/89 Russell P. Smith 

Black Crappie 2.13 Pataganset Lake 08/30/88 Roger B. Harris 

Black Crappie 2.13 Rogers Lake 05/16/87 Robert Angell 

Black Crappie 2.13 Lake Saltonstall 06/02/83 Paul Raiti 

Black Crappie 2.13 Lake Lillinonah 11/06/83 Robert C. Champagne 

Black Crappie 2.13 Rogers Lake 05/24/81 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Black Crappie 2.13 Rogers Lake 05/04/81 William J. Lampron 

Black Crappie 2.13 Rogers Lake 05/06/78 Bart D. Foley 

Black Crappie 2.13 East Twin Lake 06/11/78 Francis M. Savino 

Black Crappie 2.13 Rogers Lake 02/02/69 Robert P. Drozek 

Black Crappie 2.13 Silvermine River 06/23/68 Jay Allgood 

Black Crappie 2.13 Rogers Lake 05/04/68 Robert P. Drozek 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Black Crappie 2.13 Silvermine River 06/30/68 Jimmy Allgood 

Black Crappie 2.13 Fitchville Pond 06/28/67 Donald Shelley 

Black Crappie 2.13 Pataganset Lake 05/29/66 Robert B. Colburn 

Black Crappie 2.06 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

04/14/20 Darrell Gallant 

Black Crappie 2.06 Candlewood Lake 05/19/17 Edward C. Plate Jr. 

Black Crappie 2.06 Roseland Lake 01/25/15 Joseph Gladczuk 

Black Crappie 2.06 Connecticut River 05/08/09 Roger B. Harris 

Black Crappie 2.06 Rogers Lake 04/20/08 Valinn Ranelli 

Black Crappie 2.06 Messerschmidt 
Pond 

02/24/07 Bernard Schneids 

Black Crappie 2.06 Breakneck Pond 01/01/05 Patrick Stoecker 

Black Crappie 2.06 Winding Trails Pond 05/04/03 David S. Robins 

Black Crappie 2.06 Pickerel Lake 05/17/99 Rita Brodeur 

Black Crappie 2.06 Pataganset Lake 05/08/96 Bruce J. Raiken 

Black Crappie 2.06 Connecticut River 03/28/96 Christopher Smith 

Black Crappie 2.06 Long Pond 05/28/95 Melissa A. Burton 

Black Crappie 2.06 Pataganset Lake 04/26/93 William L. Bechard 

Black Crappie 2.06 Taunton Lake 04/28/91 Arnold Clark 

Black Crappie 2.06 Pachaug Pond 04/20/90 Raymond LaVigne 

Black Crappie 2.06 Candlewood Lake 05/23/88 Gary Tomasini 

Black Crappie 2.06 Beach Pond 10/02/88 Robert Morrissette 

Black Crappie 2.06 Lake Lillinonah 10/31/88 John C. Smith 

Black Crappie 2.06 Pachaug Pond 05/09/87 John S. Suplicki 

Black Crappie 2.06 Connecticut River 11/24/84 Joseph Piera 

Black Crappie 2.06 Rogers Lake 05/02/83 John C. Smith 

Black Crappie 2.06 Pataganset Lake 06/10/83 Michael R. Matthews 

Black Crappie 2.06 Lake Saltonstall 04/20/83 Cynthia B. Caron 

Black Crappie 2.06 Gardner Lake 04/28/82 Calvin Herman 

Black Crappie 2.06 Halladay Pond 04/27/82 Brian Mandirola 

Black Crappie 2.06 Bishop's Pond 10/18/80 Francis M. Savino 

Black Crappie 2.06 Rogers Lake 04/26/80 Robert C. Champagne 

Black Crappie 2.06 Pataganset Lake 04/19/76 Jerald D. Benzel 

Black Crappie 2.06 Pataganset Lake 05/05/73 Hugh Stack 

Black Crappie 2.06 Rogers Lake 05/08/69 Richard Bellucci 

Black Crappie 2.06 Silvermine River 06/30/68 Jay Allgood 

Black Crappie 2.05 Black Rock Pond 09/13/23 Tom Vo 

Black Crappie 2 East Twin Lake 04/14/23 Kyle Mosakowski 

Black Crappie 2 Columbia Lake 01/22/22 Nathan Wytas 

Black Crappie 2 Connecticut River 11/21/20 Elliot Thomas 

Black Crappie 2 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

09/14/14 Patrick A. Cummings 

Black Crappie 2 Columbia Lake 01/29/13 Audrey Carroll Prucnal 

Black Crappie 2 Hatch Pond 09/05/10 Jered Tuberville 

Black Crappie 2 Rogers Lake 05/28/08 Valinn Ranelli 

Black Crappie 2 Cedar Lake 01/31/05 Michael A. Torelli 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Black Crappie 2 Messerschmidt 
Pond 

05/06/04 Roger B. Harris 

Black Crappie 2 Highland Lake 11/11/04 James Sewitsky 

Black Crappie 2 Highland Lake 04/23/99 Emidio Fabretti 

Black Crappie 2 North Farms 
Reservoir 

10/02/99 Arnardo Fernandez 

Black Crappie 2 East Twin Lake 09/11/98 David W. Lockhart 

Black Crappie 2 Rogers Lake 06/16/96 Kathryn Asay 

Black Crappie 2 Rogers Lake 05/13/95 Benjamin Lane 

Black Crappie 2 Lake Saltonstall 05/16/94 Jacqueline Tamsin 

Black Crappie 2 Gardner Lake 10/18/91 Kristen Rose 

Black Crappie 2 Beach Pond 02/13/89 Thomas G. Wilcox 

Black Crappie 2 Candlewood Lake 12/29/88 Jeffrey J. Nelson 

Black Crappie 2 Lake Saltonstall 05/03/87 Debra J. Ettenger 

Black Crappie 2 Lake Quassapaug 05/30/83 Robert Swierbitowicz 

Black Crappie 2 East Twin Lake 05/14/83 Eric Tye 

Black Crappie 2 Candlewood Lake 05/23/83 John H. Underwood 

Black Crappie 2 Rogers Lake 05/08/82 John C. Smith 

Black Crappie 2 Lake Quassapaug 06/11/82 Ronald R. Audette 

Black Crappie 2 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

04/28/75 Derry McBrinn 

Black Crappie 2 Dodge Pond 05/04/74 Ralph Palmieri 

Black Crappie 2 Pataganset Lake 05/18/72 Roger J. Langston 

Black Crappie 2 Salmon River 11/10/72 Elliott Bennett 

Black Crappie 2 Pataganset Lake 05/18/72 Roger J. Langston 

Black Crappie 2 Rogers Lake 04/27/68 Robert P. Drozek 

Bluegill 2.25 Private Pond 08/10/96 Daniel Gesner 

Bluegill 2.13 Shenipsit Lake 09/25/90 Leo Wilkinson 

Bluegill 1.75 Private Pond 05/28/04 Kurt Yovan 

Bluegill 1.63 Mamanasco Lake 06/16/08 Andy Repco 

Bluegill 1.44 Private Pond 04/10/99 Joseph Trowbridge 

Bluegill 1.44 Farm Pond 05/04/94 Timothy E. Noonan 

Bluegill 1.44 Cedar Lake 05/27/88 Joel Bugden 

Bluegill 1.25 Private Pond 05/28/92 Leonard J. Vetro 

Bluegill 1.25 Private Pond 05/18/87 Allan Cyr 

Bluegill 1.19 Farm Pond 06/25/91 Darren R. Johnson 

Bluegill 1.13 Unnamed Beaver 
Pond 

06/18/12 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 1.13 Unnamed Pond 07/04/10 Patrick A. Campbell 

Bluegill 1 Unnamed Pond 07/04/10 Patrick A. Campbell 

Bluegill 1 Unnamed Pond 06/25/10 Tina Credit 

Bluegill 1 Gardner Lake 09/09/05 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 1 Unnamed Pond 06/25/01 Tina Credit 

Bluegill 1 Private Pond 07/20/99 Brian Crowley 

Bluegill 1 Savens Pond 05/25/96 Virginia Zaino 

Bluegill 1 Stony Brook 06/04/88 Charles S. Lincoln 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Bluegill 0.94 Unnamed Beaver 
Pond 

06/16/13 Tina Credit 

Bluegill 0.94 Unnamed Beaver 
Pond 

06/18/12 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 0.94 Lake McDonough 06/27/04 Henry Ross 

Bluegill 0.94 Lions Club Pond 04/25/04 Ian Emerling 

Bluegill 0.88 Wepawaug River 05/03/17 Albert Zuppe 

Bluegill 0.88 Unnamed Beaver 
Pond 

06/18/12 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 0.88 Unnamed Beaver 
Pond 

06/02/12 Patrick A. Campbell 

Bluegill 0.88 Unnamed Pond 06/20/11 Tina Credit 

Bluegill 0.88 Unnamed Pond 06/20/11 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 0.88 Unnamed Pond 06/25/10 Tina Credit 

Bluegill 0.88 Unnamed Pond 06/25/10 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 0.88 Unnamed Pond 07/04/10 Patrick A. Campbell 

Bluegill 0.88 Unnamed Pond 07/04/10 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 0.81 Unnamed Beaver 
Pond 

06/16/13 Tina Credit 

Bluegill 0.81 Unnamed Beaver 
Pond 

06/16/13 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 0.81 Unnamed Beaver 
Pond 

06/18/12 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 0.81 Unnamed Beaver 
Pond 

06/18/12 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 0.81 Unnamed Pond 06/25/10 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 0.81 Connecticut River 06/23/03 Willie L. Towns 

Bluegill 0.79 Coventry Lake 06/22/24 Stephen Judd 

Bluegill 0.78 Crescent Lake 06/22/25 Stephen Judd 

Bluegill 0.75 Unnamed Beaver 
Pond 

06/16/13 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 0.75 Unnamed Beaver 
Pond 

06/16/13 Tina Credit 

Bluegill 0.75 Unnamed Beaver 
Pond 

06/18/12 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 0.75 Unnamed Pond 06/20/11 Tina Credit 

Bluegill 0.75 Unnamed Pond 07/04/10 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Bluegill 0.75 Unnamed Pond 06/25/10 Tina Credit 

Bowfin 9.7 Connecticut river 06/29/22 Fejzo Akaratovic 

Bowfin 9.5 Connecticut River 06/28/21 Fejzo D. Akaratovic 

Bowfin 9 Connecticut River 09/15/19 Jack Dugay 

Bowfin 7 Connecticut River 10/28/23 adam Chrzanowski 

Bowfin 7 Connecticut River 06/22/22 Musan Huric 

Bowfin 6.63 Connecticut River 08/11/19 David C. Krug 

Bowfin 5.75 Connecticut River 06/20/19 Jose L. Roger 

Bowfin 5 Connecticut River 04/05/18 Timothy F. Shine Jr. 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brook Trout 9.19 Blackwell's Brook 04/18/98 David A. Andes 

Brook Trout 8.19 Highland Lake 03/25/00 Edward J. Cattey 

Brook Trout 7.19 West Branch 
Reservoir 

04/29/98 James B. Latulippe 

Brook Trout 5.88 Beaver Brook Ponds 04/16/94 Sean Wozniak 

Brook Trout 5.75 Highland Lake 03/24/00 Edward J. Cattey 

Brook Trout 5.56 Salmon River 05/16/03 Edward Woods 

Brook Trout 5.25 Clark's Pond 04/20/98 Peter Latella 

Brook Trout 4.94 Muddy River 04/26/83 William P. Wagner 

Brook Trout 4.81 Broad Brook 05/23/07 Michael S. Scully 

Brook Trout 4.69 Lake Quassapaug 06/19/94 David Murelli 

Brook Trout 4.63 Candlewood Lake 05/14/87 David Piera 

Brook Trout 4.56 Deer Lake 04/28/02 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Brook Trout 4.5 Lake Quassapaug 06/25/92 William F. Ostrander 

Brook Trout 4.44 Mill River 05/27/06 Dave Ramos 

Brook Trout 4.44 Salmon River 04/19/80 Conrad Schleicher 

Brook Trout 4.25 Pootatuck River 05/07/73 David Farrington 

Brook Trout 4.19 Pomperaug River 05/04/19 Thomas B. St. Cyr 

Brook Trout 4.19 Saugatuck River 01/31/06 Ronald J. Merly 

Brook Trout 4.06 Farmington River 07/06/07 Russell R. White 

Brook Trout 4 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/09 Mike Rayder 

Brook Trout 4 Latimers Brook 04/20/74 Robert Spencer 

Brook Trout 3.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/91 Gregory Kranmas 

Brook Trout 3.88 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

04/25/03 Brian A. Avery 

Brook Trout 3.88 Norwalk River 05/02/78 Wayne Simko 

Brook Trout 3.88 Salmon River 04/22/75 Robert L. Harris 

Brook Trout 3.84 Black Pond 10/27/23 Robert Bourgeois 

Brook Trout 3.81 Mohawk Pond 04/07/20 Casey Cummings 

Brook Trout 3.81 Yantic River 04/18/81 John S. Lodyko 

Brook Trout 3.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/23/99 Emidio Fabretti 

Brook Trout 3.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/91 David Zenschner 

Brook Trout 3.63 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/27/91 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 3.63 Little River 05/06/77 Paul Sikorski 

Brook Trout 3.56 Mohawk Pond 04/14/20 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Brook Trout 3.5 Harwinton Rod & 
Gun Club Pond 

05/07/19 Mitchell Tedesco 

Brook Trout 3.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/83 Edward S. Dedura 

Brook Trout 3.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/80 Louis J. D'Antonio 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brook Trout 3.38 Salmon River 04/09/03 Adam Gamble 

Brook Trout 3.31 Black Pond 01/11/18 Jared Gagnon 

Brook Trout 3.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/23/12 Jamie Brignolo 

Brook Trout 3.31 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

04/17/99 Peter Toscani 

Brook Trout 3.31 Bushy Hill Reservoir 04/24/98 Dominick Carnabuci 

Brook Trout 3.31 Starret Pond 04/28/83 Robert L. Johnson 

Brook Trout 3.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/07 Charles Pilitowksi 

Brook Trout 3.25 Broad Brook 05/24/07 Michael J. Scully 

Brook Trout 3.25 Aspetuck River 06/11/06 Patrick J. Costable Sr. 

Brook Trout 3.25 Tollgate Pond 05/11/03 Frank L. Brantner 

Brook Trout 3.25 Farmington River 04/16/94 Ryan Wollman 

Brook Trout 3.25 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/26/91 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 3.25 Preston Mountain 
Club 

06/06/90 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 3.25 Yantic River 04/19/75 Alfred R. Raue 

Brook Trout 3.25 Salmon River 04/19/75 Frank Magnano 

Brook Trout 3.19 Pequonnock River 04/20/02 John M. Jr. Liptak 

Brook Trout 3.19 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

04/17/99 Elizabeth H. Helming 

Brook Trout 3.19 Natchaug River 04/16/77 Nicholas P. Zenick 

Brook Trout 3.13 Natchaug River 05/07/08 Robert Bourgeouis 

Brook Trout 3.13 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/18/92 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 3.13 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/24/92 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 3.13 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/24/91 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 3.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/91 Kelly Devoe 

Brook Trout 3.13 Salmon River 04/20/87 Michael Perrelli 

Brook Trout 3.13 Eightmile River 05/03/84 Don Stubbings 

Brook Trout 3.13 Farm River 04/25/75 Francis P. Perrelli 

Brook Trout 3.06 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

05/30/05 Andrew G. Helming 

Brook Trout 3.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/97 Charles Griffing 

Brook Trout 3.06 Fenton Brook 04/16/77 Charles Loller 

Brook Trout 3 Beach pond 04/20/24 Sage Nicholson 

Brook Trout 3 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/06/09 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Brook Trout 3 Scantic River 12/15/01 David Charette 

Brook Trout 3 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

05/19/97 Adam Zadrozny 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brook Trout 3 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/23/91 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 3 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/24/91 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 3 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/75 Pierre Rouleau 

Brook Trout 3 Salmon River 04/20/75 Jeffrey R. Girouard 

Brook Trout 3 Scantic River 04/15/72 Carol Ann Parker 

Brook Trout 2.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/10 Jamie Brignolo 

Brook Trout 2.94 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

04/24/09 Bruce O. Helming 

Brook Trout 2.88 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

04/25/03 Brian A. Avery 

Brook Trout 2.88 Preston Mountain 
Club 

05/28/92 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/97 John Stone 

Brook Trout 2.81 Lake Zoar 05/26/96 Craig W. Tucker 

Brook Trout 2.81 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/19/92 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.81 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/20/92 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.81 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/23/91 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.81 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/20/91 Marshall Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.81 Yantic River 04/29/80 Wayne Radwill 

Brook Trout 2.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/15/78 Harold J. Meyers 

Brook Trout 2.81 Shetucket River 05/18/75 Robert J. Fenn 

Brook Trout 2.81 Naugatuck River 04/23/75 Russell Fenn 

Brook Trout 2.75 Spaulding Pond 10/16/24 Jake Potts 

Brook Trout 2.75 Broad Brook Stream 05/26/22 Michael Scully 

Brook Trout 2.75 Broad Brook 04/09/16 Michael S. Scully 

Brook Trout 2.75 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

05/28/05 Andrew G. Helming 

Brook Trout 2.75 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

04/22/05 Stephen Helming 

Brook Trout 2.75 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

05/08/04 Stephen Helming 

Brook Trout 2.75 Mad River 04/19/97 Richard D. Rayder 

Brook Trout 2.75 Farmington River 05/02/97 Lanny P. Carlson 

Brook Trout 2.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/91 Ronald B. Kittredge 

Brook Trout 2.75 Stocking Brook 05/03/78 Ted Taraschuk 

Brook Trout 2.75 Norwalk River 05/06/78 Eugene Olcsvary 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brook Trout 2.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/69 Edwin L. Kaminskas 

Brook Trout 2.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/26/11 Jamie Brignolo 

Brook Trout 2.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/11 Mark D. Goumas 

Brook Trout 2.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/09 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Brook Trout 2.69 Farmington River 04/29/77 Glenn Levasseur 

Brook Trout 2.69 Colebrook River 
Lake 

01/12/75 Eric W. Blood 

Brook Trout 2.63 Mohawk Pond 04/26/20 Casey Cummings 

Brook Trout 2.63 Salmon River 04/24/14 Adam Tarnacki 

Brook Trout 2.63 Salmon River 04/19/14 Steven Reed 

Brook Trout 2.63 Natchaug River 05/05/11 Gary L. Sarvey 

Brook Trout 2.63 Doolittle Lake 01/14/95 Keith Tracy 

Brook Trout 2.63 Blackberry River 04/24/94 Robert Ledger 

Brook Trout 2.63 Broad Brook 05/31/93 Wayne A. Wormstedt 

Brook Trout 2.63 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/20/91 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.63 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/26/91 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.63 Preston Mountain 
Club 

05/27/90 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.63 Farmington River 05/25/81 Lanny P. Carlson 

Brook Trout 2.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/12/80 Robert M. Buchas 

Brook Trout 2.63 Farmington River 05/21/78 Daniel E. Wirtes 

Brook Trout 2.63 Latimers Brook 04/24/75 Jeff Meek 

Brook Trout 2.63 Salmon River 05/08/75 William G. Tejada 

Brook Trout 2.56 Black Pond 11/06/19 Jared Gagnon 

Brook Trout 2.56 Salmon River 04/18/18 Robert P. Perotti Jr. 

Brook Trout 2.56 Broad Brook 04/09/16 Michael S. Scully 

Brook Trout 2.56 Farmington River 05/20/95 Paul Chabre 

Brook Trout 2.56 Preston Mountain 
Club 

05/20/90 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.56 Preston Mountain 
Club 

05/24/90 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.56 Quinebaug River 05/08/78 Richard A. Cyr 

Brook Trout 2.56 Natchaug River 04/16/77 Edward A. O'Connor 

Brook Trout 2.56 Cohens Pond 04/22/72 Steve Wlodarczyk 

Brook Trout 2.5 Natchaug River 04/27/14 Gene Desautels 

Brook Trout 2.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/11 George Riccucci 

Brook Trout 2.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/11 Peter Kantor 

Brook Trout 2.5 Doolittle Lake 01/15/95 Keith Tracy 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brook Trout 2.5 Broad Brook 05/29/93 Michael Salzarulo 

Brook Trout 2.5 Preston Mountain 
Club 

05/20/90 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.5 Taunton Lake 04/18/87 Stanley E. Siecienski 

Brook Trout 2.5 Quanduck Brook 04/19/81 David J. Bourque 

Brook Trout 2.5 Pomperaug River 06/01/80 Scott E. Crisp 

Brook Trout 2.5 Shepaug River 05/07/79 Dezso Bartha 

Brook Trout 2.5 Thames River 05/11/77 Harry E. Mondor 

Brook Trout 2.5 Beachdale Pond 04/19/77 John Bodnar 

Brook Trout 2.5 Latimers Brook 04/20/75 Paul Neff 

Brook Trout 2.5 Salmon River 04/19/75 David W. Ives 

Brook Trout 2.5 Pomperaug River 04/22/74 Raymond Soresina 

Brook Trout 2.5 Denison Brook 07/04/67 Robert J. Cote 

Brook Trout 2.44 Mohawk Pond 04/03/21 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Brook Trout 2.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/31/08 James Piatek 

Brook Trout 2.44 Aspetuck River 04/23/97 Mark A. Nordle 

Brook Trout 2.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/97 James S. Quirke 

Brook Trout 2.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/30/97 James Piatek 

Brook Trout 2.44 Preston Mountain 
Club 

05/18/90 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/80 Chester V. D'Agostino 

Brook Trout 2.44 Stocking Brook 05/13/78 Richard Russell 

Brook Trout 2.44 Symes Pond 05/02/73 George Guay 

Brook Trout 2.44 Lavoie Pond 04/15/67 Richard Szepkowski 

Brook Trout 2.38 Black Pond 01/26/19 Ronald J. Humiston 

Brook Trout 2.38 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

05/01/98 Andrew G. Helming 

Brook Trout 2.38 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/22/92 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.38 Preston Mountain 
Club 

06/01/90 Marshall Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/89 Michael J. Fatse 

Brook Trout 2.38 Muddy Brook 04/21/81 Jeffrey A. Lewis 

Brook Trout 2.38 Latimers Brook 04/25/77 Alan S. Pardee 

Brook Trout 2.38 Shetucket River 05/01/76 Robert Fenn 

Brook Trout 2.38 Ponderosa Park 
Pond 

04/25/75 James Discordia 

Brook Trout 2.38 Simsbury Reservoir 10/29/74 Charles S. Giggins 

Brook Trout 2.38 Saugatuck River 05/06/73 D. Ty Duhamel 

Brook Trout 2.38 Prentice Brook 05/12/73 Andrew J. Nalwalk 

Brook Trout 2.38 Pootatuck River 05/24/68 Chris Vizvarie 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brook Trout 2.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/15/00 Mike Berger 

Brook Trout 2.31 Pootatuck River 05/29/99 David Elzea 

Brook Trout 2.31 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

04/17/99 Gregg Moffatt 

Brook Trout 2.31 Sandy Brook 04/21/94 Charles Harger 

Brook Trout 2.31 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/20/92 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.31 Indiantown Brook 07/04/82 Jeffrey D. Wade 

Brook Trout 2.31 Muddy River 04/20/80 Robert W. Scott 

Brook Trout 2.3 Angus Park Pond 04/24/24 Zachary Hintz 

Brook Trout 2.25 Black Pond 12/26/19 Jared Gagnon 

Brook Trout 2.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/05 Roger Gagnon 

Brook Trout 2.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/30/04 Elaine Reeves 

Brook Trout 2.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/94 Scott D. Llaser 

Brook Trout 2.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/94 Ronald P. Kosarko 

Brook Trout 2.25 Broad Brook 05/30/93 John E. Foster 

Brook Trout 2.25 Preston Mountain 
Club 

05/27/92 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.25 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/23/91 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.25 Aspetuck River 06/18/90 Jeffrey J. Nelson 

Brook Trout 2.25 Preston Mountain 
Club 

05/24/90 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.25 Broad Brook 
Reservoir 

04/16/88 Brian Harrington 

Brook Trout 2.25 Prospect Park Rond 04/16/88 William L. Copes 

Brook Trout 2.25 Woodbridge Stream 04/16/83 Russell P. Smith 

Brook Trout 2.25 Bantam River 05/08/78 Clement Herman 

Brook Trout 2.25 Yantic River 05/26/77 Marjorie C. Collins 

Brook Trout 2.25 Natchaug River 05/28/77 Stanley Sypeck 

Brook Trout 2.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/75 John Stoto 

Brook Trout 2.25 Olin Ski Pond 04/23/75 Dawn Wilson 

Brook Trout 2.25 Salmon River 04/19/75 Matthew Friel 

Brook Trout 2.25 Farm River 04/30/75 Thomas J. Gajewski 

Brook Trout 2.25 Sunrise Park Pond 05/21/74 Betty Leroux 

Brook Trout 2.25 Prentice Brook 05/13/73 Andrew J. Nalwalk 

Brook Trout 2.25 Dickenson Brook 10/11/67 Robert J. Cote 

Brook Trout 2.2 Mohawk Pond 10/21/22 Marianne Hade 

Brook Trout 2.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/11 James Goggins 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brook Trout 2.19 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

05/09/04 Stephen Helming 

Brook Trout 2.19 Fenton River 04/17/99 Andrew Lietz 

Brook Trout 2.19 Mount Tom Pond 12/26/97 Mitchell Palmer 

Brook Trout 2.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/94 Keith W. Knecht 

Brook Trout 2.19 Broad Brook 05/29/93 Michael Salzarulo 

Brook Trout 2.19 Preston Mountain 
Club 

05/25/90 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

06/14/87 David R. Serwanski 

Brook Trout 2.19 Eastern State Pond 05/02/84 Gilbert E. Michaud 

Brook Trout 2.19 Black Pond 04/21/79 William C. Fleischer 

Brook Trout 2.19 Farmington River 05/21/78 Duane A. Thompson 

Brook Trout 2.19 Park Pond 05/10/75 Roger S. Thompson 

Brook Trout 2.19 Salmon River 04/19/75 Edward Krol 

Brook Trout 2.19 Shetucket River 05/05/74 Roger D. Lewis 

Brook Trout 2.19 Farmington River 04/22/74 Robert Cogan 

Brook Trout 2.19 Symes Pond 05/02/73 George Guay 

Brook Trout 2.19 Saugatuck River 06/16/69 Ronald Fodor 

Brook Trout 2.13 Stratton Brook Park 
Pond 

05/30/19 Samuel Pair 

Brook Trout 2.13 Valley Falls Pond 04/08/17 Jason R. Bradshaw 

Brook Trout 2.13 Salmon River 04/21/11 Brian Tardiff 

Brook Trout 2.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/01 Jonathan Joyce 

Brook Trout 2.13 Stanley Quarter 
Park Pond 

04/24/94 Christopher Teti 

Brook Trout 2.13 Saugatuck River 05/25/92 Glen Bergers 

Brook Trout 2.13 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/20/91 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.13 Preston Mountain 
Club 

06/06/90 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.13 Preston Mountain 
Club 

05/27/90 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.13 West River 05/02/83 Joseph J. Carasone 

Brook Trout 2.13 Scoville Reservoir 04/17/78 Joseph E. Pitruzzello 

Brook Trout 2.13 Countryside Park 
Pond 

04/17/76 Hal Decker 

Brook Trout 2.13 Cherry Brook 04/15/72 Robert Van Gorder 

Brook Trout 2.06 Natchaug River 04/14/18 Sarah Mullen 

Brook Trout 2.06 Norwalk River 12/03/06 Keith Bonenfant 

Brook Trout 2.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/24/01 Michael R. Brown 

Brook Trout 2.06 Doolittle Lake 01/14/95 Keith Tracy 

Brook Trout 2.06 Broad Brook 05/29/93 Michael Salzarulo 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brook Trout 2.06 Broad Brook 05/31/93 Wayne A. Wormstedt 

Brook Trout 2.06 Preston Mountain 
Club 

04/20/92 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/92 Robert Thibodeau 

Brook Trout 2.06 Natchaug River 06/05/77 Dustin C. Nattress 

Brook Trout 2.06 Housatonic River 04/17/76 Gregory Petit 

Brook Trout 2.06 Ponderosa Park 
Pond 

04/20/75 Daniel Sullivan 

Brook Trout 2.06 Beach Pond 05/02/74 Andrew Daniels 

Brook Trout 2 Beach Pond 04/30/23 Sage Nicholson 

Brook Trout 2 Farmington River 04/15/24 Richard Swanson 

Brook Trout 2 Beach Pond 04/16/16 Matthew Dawley 

Brook Trout 2 Phillips Pond 09/19/04 Dale Drake 

Brook Trout 2 Doolittle Lake 01/15/95 Keith Tracy 

Brook Trout 2 Preston Mountain 
Club 

05/27/92 Douglas Thielen 

Brook Trout 2 Aspetuck River 06/15/90 Jeffrey J. Nelson 

Brook Trout 2 Lake Quassapaug 05/16/87 Edward J. Burke 

Brook Trout 2 Pootatuck River 05/24/68 Chris Vizvarie 

Brown Bullhead  5.45 Hamburg Cove 05/21/25 Rowan Lytle 

Brown Bullhead 4.94 Prospect Pond 06/06/90 Robert Richey 

Brown Bullhead 3.75 Pachaug Pond 02/28/04 John D. Nichols 

Brown Bullhead 3 Connecticut River 05/14/91 David Hunt 

Brown Bullhead 3 Baummer Pond 09/15/81 John F. Bronson 

Brown Bullhead 3 Lake Hayward 09/27/69 John D. Rathbun 

Brown Bullhead 2.94 Park Spring Pond 08/16/90 Nathan S. Tabor 

Brown Bullhead 2.88 Pachaug Pond 03/07/94   Stephen Srednicki 

Brown Bullhead 2.88 Pritchard Pond 05/04/68 Albert E. Podzunas 

Brown Bullhead 2.81 Congamond Lakes 
(South) 

01/28/89 Daniel Beresford 

Brown Bullhead 2.63 Wepawaug River 08/29/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Brown Bullhead 2.63 Candlewood Lake 10/08/72 Andrew C. Fox 

Brown Bullhead 2.63 Long Meadow Pond 05/12/69 William E. Grover 

Brown Bullhead 2.56 Private Pond 04/05/89 William Benoit 

Brown Bullhead 2.56 Goodwin S. F. Pond 07/30/72 Dorothy Miller 

Brown Bullhead 2.5 Crestbrook Park 
Pond 

05/08/93 Jessica Tracy-Meyers 

Brown Bullhead 2.5 Glasgo Pond 06/09/90 Joseph J. King 

Brown Bullhead 2.5 North Farms 
Reservoir 

05/17/75 Jay Fitzgerald 

Brown Bullhead 2.38 Quonnipaug Lake 05/02/17 Albert Zuppe 

Brown Bullhead 2.38 Wepawaug River 08/29/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Brown Bullhead 2.38 West Hill Pond 10/08/05 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Brown Bullhead 2.38 Yantic River 07/30/69 Billy McLaughlin 

Brown Bullhead 2.31 Wepawaug River 08/29/17 Albert Zuppe 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Bullhead 2.31 Mohawk Pond 05/21/04 Joe Stauckas 

Brown Bullhead  2.31 Echo lake 07/29/25 David Bartolini 

Brown Bullhead 2.25 Beach Pond 04/29/07 Dean Duffy 

Brown Bullhead 2.25 Pachaug Pond 03/07/94 Stephen Srednicki 

Brown Bullhead 2.19 Long Meadow Pond 04/20/76 Bernard J. Blazys 

Brown Bullhead 2.13 Quonnipaug Lake 05/02/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Brown Bullhead 2.13 Beach Pond 05/05/91 Scott A. Nye 

Brown Bullhead 2.06 Quonnipaug Lake 05/02/17 Alyssa Zuppe 

Brown Bullhead 2 Long Pond 04/29/01 Amy Renaldi 

Brown Bullhead 2 Private Pond 06/25/90 Jessica Wearne 

Brown Bullhead 2 Halls Pond 07/06/76 Michael F. Chebro 

Brown Bullhead 2 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

06/28/69 Edward J. Cubanski 

Brown Trout 19 West Hill Pond 12/18/14 James M. Lucas II 

Brown Trout 18.31 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/30/11 Anthony Urbanowicz 

Brown Trout 18.1 West Hill Pond 12/18/14 Richard Swanson 

Brown Trout 17.38 West Hill Pond 12/20/14 Linda Misani 

Brown Trout 16.88 East Twin Lake 11/16/86 Samuel Wright 

Brown Trout 16.5 West Hill Pond 10/29/13 Daniel Tomaselli 

Brown Trout 16.25 Mashapaug Lake 05/11/68 Albert Jarish 

Brown Trout 15.44 Long Pond 04/11/15 Rob Hancock 

Brown Trout 13.5 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/19/11 Henry Kolbusz Jr. 

Brown Trout 13.5 West Hill Pond 06/13/83 Don McCaw 

Brown Trout 13.31 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/15/11 Chris Fulton 

Brown Trout 13.31 East Twin Lake 04/17/04 John C. Hicks 

Brown Trout 13 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/24/06 Albert Jr. Tirnadi 

Brown Trout 12.88 Crystal Lake 11/23/74 Walter F. Moody 

Brown Trout 12.81 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/11/09 Remy Peter Misani Jr. 

Brown Trout 12.75 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

07/05/24 David Lockhart 

Brown Trout 12.75 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

09/25/20 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 12.63 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/17/15 William Harris 

Brown Trout 12.61 West Hill Pond 04/22/22 Chuck Collinge 

Brown Trout 12.5 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/20/68 Thomas J. Farone 

Brown Trout 12.44 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/19/21 Edward Adamowicz 

Brown Trout 12.38 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/02/19 David W. Lockhart 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 12.31 Mashapaug Lake 04/16/15 Rachel Holden 

Brown Trout 12.25 Wharton Pond 04/20/13 Peter A. Lupoli 

Brown Trout 12.25 Willimantic River 04/24/09 Allen Alleman 

Brown Trout 12.25 Lake Zoar 05/29/88 John Verbanic 

Brown Trout 12.13 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/25/70 John A. Novak 

Brown Trout 12 Cedar Lake 03/23/22 Roger Harris 

Brown Trout 12 Lake Zoar 06/13/05 Larry Mas 

Brown Trout 12 Eightmile River 04/25/01 Paul D Knudsen 

Brown Trout 12 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

07/04/97 Geoff Cornwell 

Brown Trout 12 Candlewood Lake 07/21/87 Richard A. Swanson 

Brown Trout 11.94 West Hill Pond 04/26/15 Mark McCarthy 

Brown Trout 11.88 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/21/02 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 11.69 Candlewood Lake 07/18/83 William H. Wright 

Brown Trout 11.5 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/06/15 Edward W. Larkin Jr. 

Brown Trout 11.5 Natchaug River 05/27/05 Andris Ezis 

Brown Trout 11.5 Quonnipaug Lake 03/13/84 Robert Niezgorski 

Brown Trout 11.5 Candlewood Lake 06/26/82 Gary Hluchnik 

Brown Trout 11.5 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

08/26/68 John Doelling 

Brown Trout 11.38 Highland Lake 12/15/14 Brian Myer 

Brown Trout 11.25 Black Pond 05/30/15 David Medina 

Brown Trout 11.19 Ore Mine Pond 06/02/78 Joseph J. Zulaski 

Brown Trout 11.06 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

10/28/22 David Lockhart 

Brown Trout 11 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

07/05/02 Edward J. Cattey 

Brown Trout 11 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/22/66 Allan E. Broad 

Brown Trout 10.94 Quinebaug River 04/23/88 Thomas J. Soja 

Brown Trout 10.75 Squantz Pond 04/23/14 Donald Sherman 

Brown Trout 10.75 Lake Waramaug 05/01/10 James J. Ward 

Brown Trout 10.75 Natchaug River 05/27/05 Kevin Fuller 

Brown Trout 10.75 Farmington River 04/29/93 Jamie P. Rhault 

Brown Trout 10.75 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/19/69 Robert R. Unson 

Brown Trout 10.63 Cedar Lake 12/18/14 Valinn Ranelli 

Brown Trout 10.63 Farmington River 04/20/13 David Swanson 

Brown Trout 10.5 Farmington River 04/20/13 Cody Lessard 

Brown Trout 10.5 Cedar Lake 11/26/13 Valinn Ranelli 

Brown Trout 10.5 Stillwater Pond 04/18/09 Gary Sramek 

Brown Trout 10.5 Stratton Brook Park 
Pond 

04/21/09 Jacques Dulac 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 10.5 Salmon River 05/07/08 William DeBlasio 

Brown Trout 10.5 Lake Quassapaug 06/05/77 Michael Sofia 

Brown Trout 10.5 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/02/69 James M. Sigler 

Brown Trout 10.38 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/17/08 Christopher Woloszyn 

Brown Trout 10.38 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/11/08 Daniel A. Hripak 

Brown Trout 10.38 Salmon River 05/15/01 Chuck Pethigal 

Brown Trout 10.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/91 G. Stephen McPhee 

Brown Trout 10.31 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/10/24 David Lockhart 

Brown Trout 10.31 Cedar Lake 04/13/15 Chris Fulton 

Brown Trout 10.25 Hammonasset River 05/04/93 Richard Russell 

Brown Trout 10.25 Candlewood Lake 06/11/83 Nick Bates 

Brown Trout 10.19 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/27/19 Barry T. Cuda 

Brown Trout 10.19 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/25/17 Donald Stitt 

Brown Trout 10.19 Mashapaug Lake 05/23/79 Clifford Hills 

Brown Trout 10.13 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

07/11/07 Wayne Lauro 

Brown Trout 10.06 Salmon River 05/05/14 Matthew Gileau 

Brown Trout 10.06 Black Rock Lake 04/22/09 Grzegorz Kalinka 

Brown Trout 10.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/93 Richard U. Birge 

Brown Trout 10 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/06/21 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 10 Fitchville Pond 04/23/07 George Boulay 

Brown Trout 10 Mashapaug Lake 04/19/80 Frank Kiernan 

Brown Trout 9.88 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/09/19 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 9.88 Cedar Lake 04/13/15 Chris Fulton 

Brown Trout 9.81 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

11/11/06 Christopher 
J. 

Newman 

Brown Trout 9.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/30/04 Paul J. Brodeur 

Brown Trout 9.75 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

08/11/03 John Cianciullo 

Brown Trout 9.75 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

08/28/83 Fred Ward 

Brown Trout 9.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/27/79 Attilio E. Brunoli 

Brown Trout 9.75 Congamond Lakes 05/10/69 Edward Cypus 

Brown Trout 9.69 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/05/08 Lanny P. Carlson 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 9.63 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/17/17 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 9.63 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/27/00 Gerald T. Zander 

Brown Trout 9.63 Salmon River 04/17/93 Charles F. Fogarty 

Brown Trout 9.63 Golden Spur 03/26/68 Albert J. DeLoge 

Brown Trout 9.56 Candlewood Lake 07/30/81 Alan Kaltenstein 

Brown Trout 9.5 East Twin Lake 10/01/23 Christy White 

Brown Trout 9.5 Beach Pond 05/29/13 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 9.5 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/27/03 Bob Vasilescu 

Brown Trout 9.5 Salmon River 04/21/01 William Del Gaizo 

Brown Trout 9.5 Candlewood Lake 06/20/84 Stephen Kovzel 

Brown Trout 9.5 Candlewood Lake 04/27/79 John J. Farone 

Brown Trout 9.5 Long Pond 05/02/76 John W. Fordyce 

Brown Trout 9.5 Mashapaug Lake 06/20/69 Fred Nassiff 

Brown Trout 9.5 Mashapaug Lake 05/29/66 Charles Manthorne 

Brown Trout 9.44 Cedar Lake 12/20/14 Valinn Ranelli 

Brown Trout 9.44 Eightmile River 04/21/01 Christopher Ciszek 

Brown Trout 9.38 Cedar Lake 12/27/14 Roger B. Harris 

Brown Trout 9.38 Candlewood Lake 06/19/83 Stan Borkowski 

Brown Trout 9.31 Niantic River 05/15/71 James R. Beyer 

Brown Trout 9.25 Quinebaug River 04/16/11 Gregory Lyon 

Brown Trout 9.25 Candlewood Lake 06/02/05 Ted Kittredge 

Brown Trout 9.25 Salmon River 04/22/01 Angelo Mazzotta 

Brown Trout 9.25 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

04/25/95 Curt Sherwood 

Brown Trout 9.25 Quonnipaug Lake 06/06/87 Ken Pilvelait 

Brown Trout 9.19 Beach Pond 05/29/13 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 9.19 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/10/03 Shawn D. Lalond 

Brown Trout 9.19 Quonnipaug Lake 05/20/84 Robert C. Swantek 

Brown Trout 9.13 Natchaug River 04/07/20 Darryl Scavetta 

Brown Trout 9.13 Ball Pond 06/09/10 Joseph Caldarola 

Brown Trout 9.13 Salmon River 04/19/08 Scott Laurito 

Brown Trout 9.13 Black Pond 09/20/02 William D. Jr. Le Page 

Brown Trout 9.12 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/10/24 David Lockhart 

Brown Trout 9.06 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

07/23/06 Daniel A. Hripak 

Brown Trout 9 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/17/08 Joe Acocella 

Brown Trout 9 Salmon River 04/27/06 Gary Beebe 

Brown Trout 9 Quonnipaug Lake 05/29/72 Robert K. Gordon 

Brown Trout 8.94 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/19/03 Larry Kopiec 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 8.94 Long Pond 07/08/75 Ralph Bogue 

Brown Trout 8.88 Southford Falls Park 
Pond 

04/20/13 Shawn D. Lalond 

Brown Trout 8.88 Crystal Lake 05/09/03 George E. Hill 

Brown Trout 8.81 East Twin Lake 06/05/15 William Harris 

Brown Trout 8.81 West Hill Pond 04/19/14 Tanner Lupoli 

Brown Trout 8.75 West Hill Pond 04/23/22 Nicholas Zygiel 

Brown Trout 8.75 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/26/16 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 8.75 Little River 05/14/12 Robert Spielvogel 

Brown Trout 8.75 Beach Pond 04/16/05 Jason Slosek 

Brown Trout 8.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/93 Ted Kuczenski 

Brown Trout 8.75 Thames River 04/28/80 Stanley Warykas 

Brown Trout 8.75 Ball Pond 05/20/79 Kenneth S. Drace 

Brown Trout 8.75 Beach Pond 05/15/66 Robert Burdick 

Brown Trout 8.63 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

07/10/15 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 8.63 Cedar Lake 11/22/13 Valinn Ranelli 

Brown Trout 8.63 Stillwater Pond 04/20/13 Steve Hull 

Brown Trout 8.56 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

10/06/06 John Cummings 

Brown Trout 8.56 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

07/12/70 John C. Goddard 

Brown Trout 8.5 Natchaug River 05/27/06 Jose R. Otero Sr. 

Brown Trout 8.5 Candlewood Lake 05/12/05 Jessica Halas 

Brown Trout 8.5 Beach Pond 04/24/02 David Archer 

Brown Trout 8.5 Blackledge river 04/23/01 Marc A. Fleischer 

Brown Trout 8.5 Fivemile River 04/19/92 Dale E. Pitkin 

Brown Trout 8.5 West Hill Pond 07/11/75 Robert H. Pastore 

Brown Trout 8.5 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/13/68 Edward Samatoski 

Brown Trout 8.44 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/04/09 Chris Fulton 

Brown Trout 8.44 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

07/03/06 Daniel A. Hripak 

Brown Trout 8.44 Sandy Brook 05/02/93 Tom Adams 

Brown Trout 8.44 Beach Pond 06/23/90 Richard E. Curcuro 

Brown Trout 8.44 Blackledge River 04/18/89 Albert Lessard 

Brown Trout 8.38 Mashapaug Lake 04/25/15 Jared Gagnon 

Brown Trout 8.38 Beach Pond 05/29/13 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 8.38 West Branch 
Reservoir 

04/19/93 Brian Walsh 

Brown Trout 8.38 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/27/93 Dustin DeMilio 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 8.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

09/04/92 Paul Brodeur 

Brown Trout 8.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/88 Sergio Querido 

Brown Trout 8.38 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/22/67 Fred A. Garneau 

Brown Trout 8.31 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/02/19 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 8.31 Mashapaug Lake 04/19/80 Lloyd J. Glidden 

Brown Trout 8.25 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/20/06 Keith Bonenfant 

Brown Trout 8.25 Eightmile River 04/20/96 Ronald W. Gordon 

Brown Trout 8.25 Candlewood Lake 06/20/93 Louis L. Iannone 

Brown Trout 8.25 Candlewood Lake 05/26/84 Rita Lange 

Brown Trout 8.25 Hammonasset River 04/18/67 Kenneth W. Wininger 

Brown Trout 8.25 Quonnipaug Lake 05/13/67 Joseph P. Sanchuk 

Brown Trout 8.2 West Hill Pond 04/09/22 Sarah Behrens 

Brown Trout 8.2 Black pond 05/10/22 Julius Ivan 

Brown Trout 8.2 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/12/18 Matthew J. Krois 

Brown Trout 8.19 Crystal Lake 01/29/17 David N. Wadman 

Brown Trout 8.19 Salmon River 04/22/16 Beth LaFaille 

Brown Trout 8.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/95 Mark Joslin 

Brown Trout 8.19 Bigelow Pond 05/12/79 David S. Peterson 

Brown Trout 8.19 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

09/05/65 George Hine 

Brown Trout 8.13 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

09/13/14 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 8.13 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/13/07 Patrick A. Cummings 

Brown Trout 8.13 Taunton Lake 06/13/92 Arnold Clark 

Brown Trout 8.13 Lake Zoar 11/20/83 Joseph L. Pacheco 

Brown Trout 8.13 Lake Quassapaug 01/14/79 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Brown Trout 8.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/22/77 Saul Sargis 

Brown Trout 8.06 Black Pond 05/04/02 Timothy T. Collins 

Brown Trout 8.06 Hopeville Pond 04/21/01 Thomas Grzeika 

Brown Trout 8.06 Candlewood Lake 06/05/83 John J. Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 8.06 Candlewood Lake 07/18/83 William H. Wright 

Brown Trout 8.06 Crystal Lake 06/12/65 Stanley H. Krupa 

Brown Trout 8 Long Pond 11/09/22 Owen Wheeler 

Brown Trout 8 Long Pond 04/08/22 Owen Wheeler 

Brown Trout 8 Farmington River 05/03/14 Rufus C. Gartrell 

Brown Trout 8 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

07/11/07 Daniel A. Hripak 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 8 Salmon River 05/04/06 James Piatek 

Brown Trout 8 Salmon River 06/03/01 James C. Lynch 

Brown Trout 8 Colebrook River 
Lake 

05/15/76 William Bristol 

Brown Trout 8 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/21/70 Chester Reis 

Brown Trout 8 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/20/68 Armand LeStage 

Brown Trout 7.94 Beach Pond 04/16/05 David W. Johnson 

Brown Trout 7.94 Salmon River 05/30/05 James Piatek 

Brown Trout 7.94 Latimers Brook 04/25/80 David Uradomo 

Brown Trout 7.88 Cedar Lake 12/18/14 Valinn Ranelli 

Brown Trout 7.88 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/94 Andrew G. Helming 

Brown Trout 7.88 Highland Lake 07/20/84 Lester N. Stewart 

Brown Trout 7.88 Quonnipaug Lake 05/01/70 Fred Burban 

Brown Trout 7.81 Candlewood Lake 05/30/04 Celina Niland 

Brown Trout 7.81 Long Pond 07/01/01 Kevin Luchka 

Brown Trout 7.81 Shetucket River 05/01/93 Richard Reischerl 

Brown Trout 7.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/14 Thomas J. Melillo 

Brown Trout 7.75 Scoville Reservoir 04/17/14 Brent Ronalter 

Brown Trout 7.75 Naugatuck River 11/15/09 Jason P. Fuller 

Brown Trout 7.75 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/09/09 Patrick A. Cummings 

Brown Trout 7.75 West Hill Pond 04/30/04 Thomas B. Demarest 

Brown Trout 7.75 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/09/96 Matthew M. Velky 

Brown Trout 7.75 Sandy Brook 04/19/93 John J. Kisiel 

Brown Trout 7.75 Farmington River 08/09/89 Kevin P. Dulka 

Brown Trout 7.75 Candlewood Lake 07/03/83 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Brown Trout 7.75 Lake Quassapaug 08/14/80 John Daukus 

Brown Trout 7.75 Lake Quassapaug 06/01/79 Howard Cookson 

Brown Trout 7.75 Quonnipaug Lake 07/03/78 Augustus P. Dibble 

Brown Trout 7.75 Long Pond 06/12/71 Gus Gray 

Brown Trout 7.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/70 Stephen L. Roman 

Brown Trout 7.75 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/18/68 James Wilbraham 

Brown Trout 7.69 Salmon River 04/27/14 Jonathan Mazzotta 

Brown Trout 7.69 Mashapaug Lake 04/19/14 Jared Gagnon 

Brown Trout 7.69 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/28/07 Daniel A. Hripak 

Brown Trout 7.69 Aspetuck River 04/21/90 Kurt Fritz 

Brown Trout 7.69 Congamond Lakes 12/16/66 Kenneth A. Lester 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 7.63 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

07/06/13 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 7.63 Saugatuck River 11/18/06 Ronald J. Merly 

Brown Trout 7.63 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/26/99 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 7.63 Crystal Lake 04/22/83 George Laws 

Brown Trout 7.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/69 Donald Smith 

Brown Trout 7.56 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/04/11 Jamie Brignolo 

Brown Trout 7.56 Blackwell's Brook 04/23/93 Dwayne Woodward 

Brown Trout 7.56 Pomperaug River 04/18/92 George Cole 

Brown Trout 7.56 Little River 04/28/89 George T. Arpin 

Brown Trout 7.56 Lake Saltonstall 07/25/87 Stuart Magoveny 

Brown Trout 7.56 Mashapaug Lake 05/14/83 Anita Rushlow 

Brown Trout 7.56 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/71 Bert W. Davis 

Brown Trout 7.5 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/04/09 Lanny P. Carlson 

Brown Trout 7.5 Crystal Lake 04/25/08 John M. Schmartz III 

Brown Trout 7.5 Mashapaug Lake 04/15/06 Nathan  T. Gimpl 

Brown Trout 7.5 Quonnipaug Lake 06/09/98 Steven J. Charpentier 

Brown Trout 7.5 Sandy Brook 05/15/93 Ronald B. Kittredge 

Brown Trout 7.5 Candlewood Lake 07/07/88 Richard A. Swanson 

Brown Trout 7.5 Candlewood Lake 06/16/84 Joseph Gallucci 

Brown Trout 7.5 Salmon River 05/16/84 Christopher 
J. 

Hurlbert 

Brown Trout 7.5 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

04/25/84 Louis Bifulco 

Brown Trout 7.5 Highland Lake 07/26/83 Jeffrey Page 

Brown Trout 7.5 Crystal Lake 08/25/83 Conrad Lesniak 

Brown Trout 7.5 Candlewood Lake 06/01/83 George Schoepp 

Brown Trout 7.5 Giordani Pond 06/16/79 Keith Umphlett 

Brown Trout 7.5 Lake Quassapaug 05/18/77 George H. Tracy 

Brown Trout 7.5 Long Pond 05/06/76 Robert Brodeur 

Brown Trout 7.5 West Hill Pond 05/30/69 William H. Mecabe 

Brown Trout 7.5 West Hill Pond 06/29/68 Charles R. Grassel 

Brown Trout 7.44 Crystal Lake 02/28/16 John R. Gibbs 

Brown Trout 7.44 West Hill Pond 04/20/13 Daniel Cassidy 

Brown Trout 7.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/92 William Seabourne 

Brown Trout 7.44 Quonnipaug Lake 06/09/88 Matthew B. Kulak 

Brown Trout 7.44 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/17/70 Nellie Sawoska 

Brown Trout 7.38 Connecticut River 05/01/09 Brian Rabbett 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 7.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

06/12/05 Roger Gagnon 

Brown Trout 7.38 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/22/99 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 7.38 Candlewood Lake 06/19/83 Carol Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 7.38 Crystal Lake 05/10/81 Raymond C. Lewis 

Brown Trout 7.31 Salmon River 04/15/95 Mark Wilenski 

Brown Trout 7.31 Naugatuck River 04/16/94 Taylor Schildgen 

Brown Trout 7.31 Candlewood Lake 06/04/92 Michael R. Fusco 

Brown Trout 7.31 Mount Hope Pond 04/25/92 Donald J. Grous 

Brown Trout 7.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/91 David A. Blaschke 

Brown Trout 7.31 Moosup River 05/16/89 Richard D. Morin 

Brown Trout 7.31 Quonnipaug Lake 04/29/83 Robert C. Swantek 

Brown Trout 7.31 Candlewood Lake 06/18/81 Gerald J. Bartow 

Brown Trout 7.31 Scantic River 05/05/67 Joseph F. Balkus 

Brown Trout 7.25 Natchaug River 04/24/12 Gary Sarvey 

Brown Trout 7.25 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/27/10 Alan E. Straiton 

Brown Trout 7.25 Willimantic River 05/23/10 David B. Coulombe 

Brown Trout 7.25 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/15/08 Patrick A. Cummings 

Brown Trout 7.25 Little River 04/26/07 Thomas Winter 

Brown Trout 7.25 East Twin Lake 10/19/03 Stanley W. Kulpa 

Brown Trout 7.25 Muddy River 04/30/00 Savas Sidiropoulos 

Brown Trout 7.25 Candlewood Lake 05/12/98 Stephen Sloat 

Brown Trout 7.25 Candlewood Lake 06/21/94 Bruce J. Raiken 

Brown Trout 7.25 Candlewood Lake 06/07/92 James Iannone 

Brown Trout 7.25 Mill River 04/23/90 Joseph H. Divido 

Brown Trout 7.25 Scantic River 05/10/89 Michael Salzarulo 

Brown Trout 7.25 Highland Lake 07/08/84 Kurt Borkowski 

Brown Trout 7.25 West Hill Pond 06/17/78 Joseph Tamberino 

Brown Trout 7.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/72 Frank A. Pazdon 

Brown Trout 7.19 Salmon River 05/26/07 Kyle Schroeder 

Brown Trout 7.19 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

10/25/02 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 7.19 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/24/01 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 7.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/01/00 Ray Vincent 

Brown Trout 7.19 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/06/97 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 7.19 Stratton Brook Park 
Pond 

04/19/94 E. Peter Spitzner 

Brown Trout 7.19 Candlewood Lake 06/16/92 Joseph Fusco 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 7.19 Highland Lake 07/26/84 John S. McCornick 

Brown Trout 7.13 Natchaug River 04/19/14 Kimberly McCall 

Brown Trout 7.13 Pomperaug River 04/26/03 Jason D. Morain 

Brown Trout 7.13 Candlewood Lake 05/08/93 John W. Demunda 

Brown Trout 7.13 Quinebaug River 04/19/92 David Gualtieri 

Brown Trout 7.13 Candlewood Lake 06/20/87 June Bechard 

Brown Trout 7.13 Candlewood Lake 04/28/84 Thomas J. Farone 

Brown Trout 7.06 Salmon River 04/23/16 Savas Sidiropoulos 

Brown Trout 7.06 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/11/12 Chris Fulton 

Brown Trout 7.06 Salmon River 05/13/12 Nicholas Perotti 

Brown Trout 7.06 Crystal Lake 03/11/08 Jacob Schneider 

Brown Trout 7.06 Christensen's Pond 04/23/94 Trent Fedrizzi 

Brown Trout 7.06 Candlewood Lake 05/19/93 Robert M. Duncan 

Brown Trout 7.06 Quonnipaug Lake 04/17/88 Warren Herrington 

Brown Trout 7.06 Candlewood Lake 06/24/83 Sherman Joyce 

Brown Trout 7.06 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

04/24/67 Homer Barrett 

Brown Trout 7 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/21/23 David Lockhart 

Brown Trout 7 Salmon River 04/25/18 Robert P. Perotti Jr. 

Brown Trout 7 Squantz Pond 04/19/14 Jonathan Fisher 

Brown Trout 7 Quinebaug River 05/08/12 Guy Barrie 

Brown Trout 7 Coventry Lake 04/20/08 John E. Saimininkas 

Brown Trout 7 Ball Pond 07/11/03 Scott A. Marotta 

Brown Trout 7 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

08/03/02 John Cianciullo 

Brown Trout 7 Salmon River 05/18/97 Brian P. Kelly 

Brown Trout 7 East Twin Lake 05/26/95 Scott R. Phelps 

Brown Trout 7 Shetucket River 04/27/94 Jonathan E. Sirois 

Brown Trout 7 Natchaug River 04/25/89 Steven J. Glendinning 

Brown Trout 7 Scantic River 04/15/89 Walter J. Bottomley 

Brown Trout 7 Lake Saltonstall 05/21/87 John M. Walsh 

Brown Trout 7 Quonnipaug Lake 07/09/84 L. B. Foley 

Brown Trout 7 Candlewood Lake 06/28/80 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Brown Trout 7 Lake Quassapaug 02/09/78 George W. Kotsaftis 

Brown Trout 7 West Hill Pond 01/14/77 Albert G. Albanese 

Brown Trout 7 Golden Spur 03/27/71 Peter McArthur 

Brown Trout 7 West Hill Pond 06/24/69 Seymour Cowan 

Brown Trout 7 Long Pond 06/10/69 Albert Friedrich 

Brown Trout 7 West Hill Pond 06/30/68 Emil Tillona 

Brown Trout 7 Shenipsit Lake 05/17/67 Wayne Miner 

Brown Trout 7 Lake Saltonstall 06/18/65 Frederic A. Hopf 

Brown Trout 6.94 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

09/19/20 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 6.94 Naugatuck River 05/22/07 David A. Potter 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 6.94 Salmon River 05/11/07 James Piatek 

Brown Trout 6.94 Salmon River 04/24/07 Robert Golden 

Brown Trout 6.94 East Twin Lake 07/01/04 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 6.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/03 Carl Kraus 

Brown Trout 6.94 Sandy Brook 04/30/02 Kenneth Hall 

Brown Trout 6.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/97 John Pearsall 

Brown Trout 6.94 Hop River 04/19/94 Donald A. Griswold 

Brown Trout 6.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/26/92 Joseph Dinan 

Brown Trout 6.94 Highland Lake 07/19/84 Glen McCarthy 

Brown Trout 6.94 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

04/19/83 Andrew G. Helming 

Brown Trout 6.94 Crystal Lake 02/26/71 Sam Chilkowitch 

Brown Trout 6.94 Niantic River 02/28/70 Frank Webber 

Brown Trout 6.88 Shetucket River 04/10/16 Olivia Kurnyk 

Brown Trout 6.88 Wharton Pond 04/21/13 Scott C. DePaulo 

Brown Trout 6.88 Colebrook River 
Lake 

05/01/09 Frank S. Kawa III 

Brown Trout 6.88 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/21/99 Philip M. Sr. Cyr 

Brown Trout 6.88 Hop River 04/20/96 Leland C. Piasecki 

Brown Trout 6.88 Highland Lake 06/13/94 Charles Kavaliauskas 

Brown Trout 6.88 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/05/92 Tony Zadzilko 

Brown Trout 6.88 Town Forest Pond 05/04/89 Trent A. Fedrizzi 

Brown Trout 6.88 Highland Lake 06/26/84 Robert K. Gordon 

Brown Trout 6.88 Candlewood Lake 06/11/83 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Brown Trout 6.88 Quonnipaug Lake 05/06/70 Robert C. Manger 

Brown Trout 6.88 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/17/69 Louis W. Della Bitta 

Brown Trout 6.88 Crystal Lake 05/25/68 Henry L. McDermott 

Brown Trout 6.81 Natchaug River 04/15/16 Harvey Curtis 

Brown Trout 6.81 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/18/11 Jamie Brignolo 

Brown Trout 6.81 East Twin Lake 06/25/04 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 6.81 Blackberry River 04/15/00 Paul Boutin 

Brown Trout 6.81 Bigelow Brook 04/30/95 Robert Palozie 

Brown Trout 6.81 Farmington River 04/16/94 Michael J. Foryan 

Brown Trout 6.81 East Branch 
Aspetuck River 

04/24/90 George Yashenko 

Brown Trout 6.81 Natchaug River 05/21/83 Stacy Dziekan 

Brown Trout 6.81 Candlewood Lake 06/15/80 Carol Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 6.75 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/05/13 David W. Lockhart 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 6.75 East Twin Lake 05/24/08 Joseph Ambro Sr. 

Brown Trout 6.75 Mashapaug Lake 06/21/08 Peter Blume 

Brown Trout 6.75 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

07/10/06 Daniel A. Hripak 

Brown Trout 6.75 Candlewood Lake 04/18/05 Paul F. Indorf 

Brown Trout 6.75 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

12/29/01 Garrison M. Buzzanca 

Brown Trout 6.75 Berlin Fish and 
Game Club Pond 

01/10/98 Wayne Walenticonis 

Brown Trout 6.75 Chatfield Hollow 
Brook 

05/07/97 Barry L. Peterson Jr. 

Brown Trout 6.75 Eightmile River 04/16/94 James R. Smith 

Brown Trout 6.75 Salmon Brook 06/01/94 Robert L. McLaughlin 

Brown Trout 6.75 Natchaug River 04/26/94 Douglas W. Plourde 

Brown Trout 6.75 Dickinson Creek 04/19/92 Art Silvestri 

Brown Trout 6.75 Lake Saltonstall 04/24/87 Michael Perrelli 

Brown Trout 6.75 Quonnipaug Lake 06/25/84 L. B. Foley 

Brown Trout 6.75 Salmon River 05/13/84 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 6.75 Crystal Lake 06/09/74 Walter J. Caron 

Brown Trout 6.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/71 A. S. Pat Tourison 

Brown Trout 6.75 West Hill Pond 07/04/69 Edward Cypus 

Brown Trout 6.69 Southford Falls Park 
Pond 

04/20/13 Charles Lalond 

Brown Trout 6.69 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/28/09 Lanny P. Carlson 

Brown Trout 6.69 Salmon River 05/30/07 Steve Csutor 

Brown Trout 6.69 East Twin Lake 08/14/06 Ronald E. Frojd 

Brown Trout 6.69 Moosup River 04/19/05 Dan Johnson 

Brown Trout 6.69 Farmington River 04/17/99 Richard Sr. Blaschke 

Brown Trout 6.69 Salmon River 04/17/94 John H. Williams 

Brown Trout 6.69 Sandy Brook 06/19/93 Duane Tabak 

Brown Trout 6.69 Squantz Pond 05/01/93 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 6.69 Candlewood Lake 06/15/91 Chris Noftall 

Brown Trout 6.69 Crystal Lake 11/06/88 Marc F. Loso 

Brown Trout 6.69 Candlewood Lake 08/08/80 Frank L. Palmer 

Brown Trout 6.63 Christensen's Pond 04/21/10 Scott Andrus 

Brown Trout 6.63 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

04/20/10 Thomas B. St. Cyr 

Brown Trout 6.63 Black Pond 04/18/09 Kimberly Bushnell 

Brown Trout 6.63 East Twin Lake 04/18/09 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Brown Trout 6.63 East Twin Lake 08/16/08 Kayley Pasko 

Brown Trout 6.63 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

07/06/07 Daniel A. Hripak 

Brown Trout 6.63 Candlewood Lake 06/19/04 Gary L. Niland 

Brown Trout 6.63 Cedar Lake 04/17/04 Angela Narducci 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 6.63 East Twin Lake 07/28/99 Harold R. Tuscano 

Brown Trout 6.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

07/07/94 Shawn Magyar 

Brown Trout 6.63 Farmington River 10/02/84 Robert P. Varkal 

Brown Trout 6.63 Candlewood Lake 05/10/82 Helen Jennings 

Brown Trout 6.63 Farmington River 05/07/82 Grant Gorczyca 

Brown Trout 6.56 Beach Pond 04/25/07 Michael A. Souza 

Brown Trout 6.56 Beach Pond 05/01/04 Philip Tetrault 

Brown Trout 6.56 Quonnipaug Lake 04/19/03 Francis D. Jr. Ferguson 

Brown Trout 6.56 Candlewood Lake 07/08/98 John Whitmeyer 

Brown Trout 6.56 East Twin Lake 05/18/97 Mark E. Janes 

Brown Trout 6.56 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/29/94 Paul Rigoli 

Brown Trout 6.56 Willimantic River 04/20/94 Douglas W. Plourde 

Brown Trout 6.56 Great Hollow Park 
Pond 

05/07/94 William A. Reese 

Brown Trout 6.56 Mystic River 02/20/84 Denny E. Carson 

Brown Trout 6.56 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/05/82 James V. Duplease 

Brown Trout 6.56 Smiths Cove 12/10/78 Stephen Gaska 

Brown Trout 6.5 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

04/16/11 John Cummings 

Brown Trout 6.5 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/09/09 Patrick A. Cummings 

Brown Trout 6.5 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

04/22/06 Daniel A. Hripak 

Brown Trout 6.5 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

07/13/02 John Cianciullo 

Brown Trout 6.5 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/19/98 John Cianciullo 

Brown Trout 6.5 Quinnipiac River 05/05/98 Benedict M. Bryda 

Brown Trout 6.5 Quinebaug River 05/06/97 Luke Shields 

Brown Trout 6.5 Congamond Lakes 07/23/95 Ron Libratore 

Brown Trout 6.5 Roaring Brook 05/18/94 Joseph W. Cosgrove 

Brown Trout 6.5 Farmington River 05/03/93 Debra Ann Brennan 

Brown Trout 6.5 Farmill River 04/19/92 Erick Hermanson 

Brown Trout 6.5 Mill River 04/24/90 Scott Miller 

Brown Trout 6.5 Hamden Fish & 
Game Pond 

04/30/89   Brycki* 

Brown Trout 6.5 Candlewood Lake 04/28/84 Salvatore Grignano 

Brown Trout 6.5 Candlewood Lake 07/12/83 John J. Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 6.5 Candlewood Lake 07/03/83 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Brown Trout 6.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/76 David R. Turick 

Brown Trout 6.5 West Hill Pond 10/13/74 George Dupuis 

Brown Trout 6.5 Golden Spur 02/25/73 Hodges Robinson 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 6.5 Long Pond 05/31/67 Richard G. Maheu 

Brown Trout 6.44 Long Pond 05/29/13 Paul Benjunas 

Brown Trout 6.44 Roaring Brook 04/17/04 Russell S. Fiore 

Brown Trout 6.44 Lake Saltonstall 05/19/01 Paul F. Indorf 

Brown Trout 6.44 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

07/13/98 Edward J. Cattey 

Brown Trout 6.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/94 Harold Schaefer 

Brown Trout 6.44 Willimantic River 04/19/93 Gilbert L. Schmeiske 

Brown Trout 6.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/92 Joseph S. Volz 

Brown Trout 6.44 Salmon River 04/20/91 Frank Gilmore 

Brown Trout 6.44 Roaring Brook 04/21/84 David L. Quickenton 

Brown Trout 6.44 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/02/81 Roger P. Recck 

Brown Trout 6.44 Candlewood Lake 05/10/80 John J. Farone 

Brown Trout 6.44 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/19/67 Edmond J. Sawoska 

Brown Trout 6.38 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/26/12 Raphael Sanchez 

Brown Trout 6.38 Salmon River 04/25/12 Troy Gesswin 

Brown Trout 6.38 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/11/09 Lanny P. Carlson 

Brown Trout 6.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

07/23/05 Robert Meehan 

Brown Trout 6.38 Salmon River 05/16/03 Edward Woods 

Brown Trout 6.38 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/17/99 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 6.38 Blackledge River 04/16/94 Ronald Soucy 

Brown Trout 6.38 Candlewood Lake 06/23/94 William L. Bechard 

Brown Trout 6.38 Taunton Lake 06/20/92 John M. Dugan 

Brown Trout 6.38 Schreeder Pond 04/22/90 Erich W. Wysocki 

Brown Trout 6.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/70 Edward S. Roman 

Brown Trout 6.31 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/10/03 Bob Vasilescu 

Brown Trout 6.31 Natchaug River 06/04/98 Arthur W. Jr. Pierce 

Brown Trout 6.31 Quinebaug River 05/09/96 Pierre Lizotte 

Brown Trout 6.31 Willimantic River 04/16/95 Scott McCall 

Brown Trout 6.31 Rogers Lake 05/07/84 Bryan Barber 

Brown Trout 6.31 Candlewood Lake 07/12/82 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Brown Trout 6.31 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/25/81 Roger Recck 

Brown Trout 6.31 Bashan Lake 08/13/78 Thomas Milewski 

Brown Trout 6.31 Niantic River 02/25/69 Joseph M. Balint 

Brown Trout 6.31 Crystal Lake 06/08/68 Richard F. Zalenski 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 6.25 Hammonasset River 04/11/16 Dylan Kasperzyk 

Brown Trout 6.25 Beach Pond 06/01/16 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 6.25 Natchaug River 05/30/13 Alan A. Boucher 

Brown Trout 6.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/28/12 Kyle Frink 

Brown Trout 6.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/03/11 Peter Kantor 

Brown Trout 6.25 Salmon River 04/19/08 Thomas Savage 

Brown Trout 6.25 Coventry Lake 01/26/08 Steven R. Blanchard Jr. 

Brown Trout 6.25 East Twin Lake 05/25/07 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Brown Trout 6.25 Mashapaug Lake 04/15/06 Russell F. Davis 

Brown Trout 6.25 Crystal Lake 05/05/06 Audrey J. Mordavsky 

Brown Trout 6.25 Crystal Lake 04/18/05 Edward Duell 

Brown Trout 6.25 Amos Lake 03/22/03 Matthew L. Dawley 

Brown Trout 6.25 East Twin Lake 05/06/99 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 6.25 Scantic River 04/19/98 Ronald L. Sr. Brewer 

Brown Trout 6.25 East Twin Lake 07/04/98 Richard Pasko 

Brown Trout 6.25 Scantic River 05/20/95 Brenda L. Lemieux 

Brown Trout 6.25 Indiantown Brook 04/16/94 Ronald C. Pike 

Brown Trout 6.25 Highland Lake 05/13/93 Scott Phelps 

Brown Trout 6.25 Candlewood Lake 05/24/92 Richard Moore 

Brown Trout 6.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

11/18/90 Ronnie Roy 

Brown Trout 6.25 Salmon River 04/21/90 Orton J. Cowles 

Brown Trout 6.25 Highland Lake 02/02/88 Stephen Machowski 

Brown Trout 6.25 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

05/18/88 Paul Mazzone 

Brown Trout 6.25 Candlewood Lake 06/19/83 John J. Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 6.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/24/81 Peter Armstrong 

Brown Trout 6.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/25/78 Mark Belina 

Brown Trout 6.25 Shenipsit Lake 07/14/72 Royal E. Thompson 

Brown Trout 6.25 Long Pond 06/21/70 Frank Konopka 

Brown Trout 6.25 Alexander Lake 08/16/69 Russell S. Hicks 

Brown Trout 6.19 Mohawk Pond 04/07/20 Casey Cummings 

Brown Trout 6.19 Salmon River 04/24/12 Beth LaFaille 

Brown Trout 6.19 Little River 04/17/10 Robert Spielvogel 

Brown Trout 6.19 Black Pond 04/19/03 Michael E. Rosenberg 

Brown Trout 6.19 East Twin Lake 05/29/97 Roy Thompson 

Brown Trout 6.19 Congamond Lakes 07/11/97 James Shattelroe 

Brown Trout 6.19 Squantz Pond 06/11/93 Robert M. Duncan 

Brown Trout 6.19 Roaring Brook 06/01/92 Norman O. Warren 

Brown Trout 6.19 Quonnipaug Lake 06/01/91 David A. Galko Jr. 

Brown Trout 6.19 Cedar Lake 06/19/90 Frank L. Katkauskas 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 6.19 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/26/81 Christopher Larkin 

Brown Trout 6.19 West Hill Pond 02/01/69 Eugene T. Lonewski 

Brown Trout 6.13 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

04/08/17 Patrick A. Cummings 

Brown Trout 6.13 Crystal Lake 05/30/16 George J. Babey 

Brown Trout 6.13 Salmon River 04/27/12 Troy Gesswin 

Brown Trout 6.13 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/18/08 Daniel A. Hripak 

Brown Trout 6.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

02/19/02 Paul Little 

Brown Trout 6.13 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/22/99 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 6.13 Saugatuck River 08/05/96 John Cianciullo 

Brown Trout 6.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/94 Louis A. Perillo 

Brown Trout 6.13 Bantam River 04/18/92 Tony Mazzola 

Brown Trout 6.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/84 Nick Skirkanich 

Brown Trout 6.13 Ross Pond 05/06/84 Robert E. Livingston 

Brown Trout 6.13 Candlewood Lake 04/19/80 James Faraone 

Brown Trout 6.13 Lake Waramaug 04/17/76 William J. Patterson 

Brown Trout 6.13 Lake Quassapaug 05/24/71 Norman LeClerc 

Brown Trout 6.13 Shenipsit Lake 11/08/69 Richard L. Ziemba 

Brown Trout 6.13 Latimers Brook 09/21/69 Dusty Meyer 

Brown Trout 6.13 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/12/68 Edward Armonat 

Brown Trout 6.1 Long pond 03/26/22 Gene Desautels 

Brown Trout 6.06 Mashapaug Lake 01/17/09 Wayne Wassell 

Brown Trout 6.06 Scantic River 06/02/09 Joseph S. Frost 

Brown Trout 6.06 Hop River 06/05/01 Douglas Bassham 

Brown Trout 6.06 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/22/99 Matthew M. Velky 

Brown Trout 6.06 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

09/03/99 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 6.06 East Twin Lake 05/29/98 Gerald T. Zander 

Brown Trout 6.06 Candlewood Lake 05/12/90 Roland Smith 

Brown Trout 6.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/06/89 Gary Corna 

Brown Trout 6.06 Latimers Brook 01/09/80 Victor Gaska 

Brown Trout 6 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

10/07/22 David Lockhart 

Brown Trout 6 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/08/21 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 6 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/01/19 Ronald J. Wetmore 

Brown Trout 6 Mashapaug Lake 05/06/07 Peter Blume 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 6 Mashapaug Lake 05/28/05 Chris Jeans 

Brown Trout 6 Amos Lake 05/27/05 Thurston A. 
Jr. 

Brown 

Brown Trout 6 Mashapaug Lake 04/16/04 David J. Davis 

Brown Trout 6 Salmon River 05/04/03 Peter R. Tabury 

Brown Trout 6 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/23/02 Steven Kopiec 

Brown Trout 6 Naugatuck River 05/02/02 Reymond K. Budny 

Brown Trout 6 Highland Lake 02/20/99 David M. Giller 

Brown Trout 6 East Twin Lake 05/04/98 Edward J. Cattey 

Brown Trout 6 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/24/98 Edward J. Cattey 

Brown Trout 6 Candlewood Lake 07/11/95 Bruce J. Raiken 

Brown Trout 6 Quonnipaug Lake 07/09/94 James Evans 

Brown Trout 6 Candlewood Lake 05/22/93 James Iannone 

Brown Trout 6 Saugatuck River 02/14/93 Daniel J. Pongonis 

Brown Trout 6 Sandy Brook 05/09/92 James Estes 

Brown Trout 6 Candlewood Lake 05/23/92 Edward P. Murphy 

Brown Trout 6 Candlewood Lake 06/13/92 Jeremiah Kouhia 

Brown Trout 6 Salmon River 04/29/91 Wayne R. Wright 

Brown Trout 6 Candlewood Lake 07/13/91 William L. Bechard 

Brown Trout 6 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/07/90 Roger Gagnon 

Brown Trout 6 Lake Quassapaug 06/08/89 Eric Baker 

Brown Trout 6 Wharton Brook 
Pond 

04/23/83 Brian P. Coane 

Brown Trout 6 Candlewood Lake 06/25/80 Henry Parzuchowski 

Brown Trout 6 Thames River 03/30/80 Robert L. Workman 

Brown Trout 6 Shenipsit Lake 05/06/78 Stanley C. Szoka 

Brown Trout 6 Lake Quassapaug 10/22/77 Kenneth J. Drugonis 

Brown Trout 6 West Hill Pond 06/03/70 Elmore A. Wittkofske 

Brown Trout 5.94 East Twin Lake 07/25/06 Scott Isabelle 

Brown Trout 5.94 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/05/06 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/15/05 Robert Meehan 

Brown Trout 5.94 East Twin Lake 01/25/03 Scott J. Antosik 

Brown Trout 5.94 Black Pond 04/20/02 Stephen E. Morin 

Brown Trout 5.94 Connecticut River 02/18/96 Frank Badolato 

Brown Trout 5.94 Colebrook River 
Lake 

01/27/94 Ricardo Ditullio 

Brown Trout 5.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/28/92 Keith Knecht 

Brown Trout 5.94 Highland Lake 06/15/84 Joseph C. Magyar 

Brown Trout 5.94 Simpson Pond 05/04/75 David S. Petersen 

Brown Trout 5.94 Silver Spring Pond 06/17/73 Eric J. Wood 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 5.88 Salmon River 04/30/14 Giuseppe Sanseverino 

Brown Trout 5.88 Shetucket river 04/18/10 Charles Schreier 

Brown Trout 5.88 East Twin Lake 05/02/09 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Brown Trout 5.88 Black Pond 04/19/08 Dante J. Aiudi Jr. 

Brown Trout 5.88 East Twin Lake 02/02/07 Michael Gables Sr. 

Brown Trout 5.88 Blackledge River 05/21/03 Greg Brien 

Brown Trout 5.88 Lake Quonnipaug 03/31/02 Francis D. Jr. Ferguson 

Brown Trout 5.88 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/25/97 Kevin O'Brien 

Brown Trout 5.88 Highland Lake 06/23/96 Richard & 
Kopiec 

Jacobson 

Brown Trout 5.88 Squantz Pond 05/09/93 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 5.88 Sandy Brook 04/15/89 David Jabs 

Brown Trout 5.88 Candlewood Lake 06/30/84 William Scott 

Brown Trout 5.88 Candlewood Lake 05/23/82 Dominic Badaracco 

Brown Trout 5.88 Candlewood Lake 06/17/80 Jay Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 5.88 West Hill Pond 06/08/69 Edward Cypus 

Brown Trout 5.81 Pomperaug River 04/16/05 Jeffrey Natale 

Brown Trout 5.81 Amos Lake 06/29/03 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 5.81 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/20/03 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.81 Salmon River 05/01/03 John Young 

Brown Trout 5.81 Crystal Lake 06/24/02 Martial J. Pelletier 

Brown Trout 5.81 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/27/98 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.81 Christensen's Pond 04/29/94 Michael F. Pease 

Brown Trout 5.81 Lake Quassapaug 07/11/93 Randall G. Messenger 

Brown Trout 5.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/19/92 Michael Kittredge 

Brown Trout 5.81 Highland Lake 01/08/87 Frank S. Kawa 

Brown Trout 5.81 Crystal Lake 04/26/83 Frank Quatrano 

Brown Trout 5.8 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

08/28/22 David Lockhart 

Brown Trout 5.75 Schreeder Pond 04/21/12 Lenny Iaquinto 

Brown Trout 5.75 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

07/06/10 Thomas 
Allan 

Easton 

Brown Trout 5.75 Willimantic River 05/28/05 Brian J. Cullinane 

Brown Trout 5.75 Mashapaug Lake 04/30/04 Gary Coviello 

Brown Trout 5.75 Beach Pond 04/17/04 Michael R. Paparelli 

Brown Trout 5.75 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/06/03 Steven Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.75 Quonnipaug Lake 09/05/01 Frank Jr. Ferguson 

Brown Trout 5.75 Highland Lake 03/23/00 Linda Truskauskas 

Brown Trout 5.75 Yantic River 04/17/99 Bruce Garcia 

Brown Trout 5.75 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/29/98 Gerald T. Zander 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 5.75 East Twin Lake 04/27/97 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.75 Quinebaug River 05/06/94 Kenneth J. Blanchette 

Brown Trout 5.75 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/10/94 Victor P. Gomez 

Brown Trout 5.75 Quinebaug River 05/08/92 Andrew J. Desnoyers 

Brown Trout 5.75 Pomperaug River 04/21/90 Edward G. McKane 

Brown Trout 5.75 Candlewood Lake 06/18/83 Henry Parzuchowski 

Brown Trout 5.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/83 Torrey Collins 

Brown Trout 5.75 Candlewood Lake 06/26/83 Henry Parzuchowski 

Brown Trout 5.75 Candlewood Lake 06/10/83 George Schoepp 

Brown Trout 5.75 Hammonasset River 06/05/83 Barry D. White 

Brown Trout 5.75 Indiantown Brook 05/24/81 Paul M. Majcher 

Brown Trout 5.75 Yantic River 05/02/81 Lance Magnuson 

Brown Trout 5.75 Lake Quassapaug 12/11/76 Scott Mazuroski 

Brown Trout 5.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/27/67 Maurice O'Sullivan 

Brown Trout 5.75 Lake McDonough 08/21/65 Howard B. Eskin 

Brown Trout 5.69 West Hill Pond 01/10/17 James W. Wadman 

Brown Trout 5.69 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

12/13/17 Thomas Nanchy 

Brown Trout 5.69 Salmon River 05/03/12 Jesse Cameron 

Brown Trout 5.69 Lake Quonnipaug 03/16/09 Austin Toal 

Brown Trout 5.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/00 Patrick J. McNamara 

Brown Trout 5.69 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/02/99 Michael A. Porto 

Brown Trout 5.69 Uncas Lake 06/04/78 Earl F. Peterson 

Brown Trout 5.69 Long Pond 01/30/77 Anthony Naines 

Brown Trout 5.69 Beach Pond 04/17/77 Stanley Polomski 

Brown Trout 5.63 Salmon River 05/09/14 Robert P. Perotti Jr. 

Brown Trout 5.63 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

08/11/07 Kayley Pasko 

Brown Trout 5.63 Black Pond 07/12/03 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 5.63 Amos Lake 06/29/03 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 5.63 Long Pond 05/13/03 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 5.63 Farmington River 11/09/00 David W. Mackey 

Brown Trout 5.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/97 Jay Meyers 

Brown Trout 5.63 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

05/11/97 Mark J. O'Neal 

Brown Trout 5.63 East Twin Lake 05/26/95 Shawn H. Sims 

Brown Trout 5.63 Nepaug River 04/15/95 Steve Kadziela 

Brown Trout 5.63 Congamond Lakes 02/27/95 James R. White 

Brown Trout 5.63 Mount Hope River 04/16/94 Todd Hettlinger 

Brown Trout 5.63 Candlewood Lake 06/10/93 Larry Kopiec 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 5.63 Squantz Pond 06/15/92 Wayne Sellars 

Brown Trout 5.63 Greenville Dam 05/22/90 Charles Cady 

Brown Trout 5.63 Highland Lake 01/18/88 Steven Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.63 Quonnipaug Lake 05/11/82 Walter Zielenski 

Brown Trout 5.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

07/13/80 Robert Scully 

Brown Trout 5.63 Amos Lake 07/04/65 Raymond J. Gilger 

Brown Trout 5.56 Mashapaug Lake 06/25/05 William S. Rampelli 

Brown Trout 5.56 Saugatuck River 04/17/04 Ralph D. Jr. Bershefsky 

Brown Trout 5.56 Natchaug River 05/03/03 Roderick P. 
Sr. 

Carrier 

Brown Trout 5.56 Salmon River 06/14/03 Mel Cartoceti 

Brown Trout 5.56 Cedar Lake 02/26/02 James E. III Feldhouse 

Brown Trout 5.56 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/25/00 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.56 East Twin Lake 04/22/96 Timothy E. Uhrig 

Brown Trout 5.56 Candlewood Lake 06/11/83 William S. Scott 

Brown Trout 5.56 Candlewood Lake 05/24/80 Carol Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 5.56 Crystal Lake 06/08/80 Sam Chilkowitch 

Brown Trout 5.56 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/77 Paul T. Walsh 

Brown Trout 5.56 Housatonic River 08/22/75 Robert Loud 

Brown Trout 5.56 Shenipsit Lake 06/03/72 Stanley C. Szoka 

Brown Trout 5.56 Shenipsit Lake 05/19/67 Wayne Miner 

Brown Trout 5.56 Mashapaug Lake 11/26/66 Frank Sedlak 

Brown Trout 5.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/14/17 Joseph Aresco Jr. 

Brown Trout 5.5 Farmington River 04/20/13 Felicity Zanger 

Brown Trout 5.5 Coginchaug River 05/23/10 Peter Jansak 

Brown Trout 5.5 Mashapaug Lake 05/06/07 David Blume 

Brown Trout 5.5 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/20/05 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.5 Mashapaug Lake 04/16/05 David J. Davis 

Brown Trout 5.5 Mashapaug Lake 04/16/05 Raymond J. Dzat 

Brown Trout 5.5 Mount Tom Pond 04/23/05 Ryan Jeannin 

Brown Trout 5.5 West Hill Pond 01/29/05 Lenny W. Dupee 

Brown Trout 5.5 West Hill Pond 04/16/05 Michael Rinaldi 

Brown Trout 5.5 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/28/04 Edward J. Cattey 

Brown Trout 5.5 Crystal Lake 04/19/03 Melissa B. Tsatsos 

Brown Trout 5.5 Willimantic River 04/27/02 Douglas W. Plourde 

Brown Trout 5.5 Beach Pond 04/24/02 David Archer 

Brown Trout 5.5 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

04/15/00 Peter E. Toscani 

Brown Trout 5.5 Highland Lake 03/23/00 Edward J. Cattey 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 5.5 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

07/06/97 John Cianciullo 

Brown Trout 5.5 Quonnipaug Lake 06/09/94 Joseph P. Sanchuk 

Brown Trout 5.5 Long Pond 07/02/93 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 5.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/23/92 Steve Budny 

Brown Trout 5.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/15/89 Al R. Kansas 

Brown Trout 5.5 Colebrook River 
Lake 

05/17/88 Andrew Klotz 

Brown Trout 5.5 Highland Lake 06/30/84 Joseph C. Magyar 

Brown Trout 5.5 Mystic River 02/20/84 John C. Majcher 

Brown Trout 5.5 Mianus River 04/24/84 Stephen H. Ross 

Brown Trout 5.5 Farmington River 06/19/83 Ted Kennison 

Brown Trout 5.5 Farmington River 04/29/81 Frank Teti 

Brown Trout 5.5 Candlewood Lake 06/29/81 Arnold K. Berendt 

Brown Trout 5.5 Candlewood Lake 12/31/81 Philip Hanna 

Brown Trout 5.5 Candlewood Lake 04/21/79 Bernie A. Chambers 

Brown Trout 5.5 Mystic River 04/01/73 Chester Kozlowski 

Brown Trout 5.5 Millstone Point 05/18/71 Lisa A. Morse 

Brown Trout 5.5 West Hill Pond 05/09/70 William Curlew 

Brown Trout 5.5 West Hill Pond 06/22/69 Emilio N. Bongiolatti 

Brown Trout 5.5 Crystal Lake 02/16/69 Eugene T. Lonewski 

Brown Trout 5.5 Shenipsit Lake 04/17/67 David H. Williams 

Brown Trout 5.5 Amos Lake 06/09/66 Edward Olenkiewz 

Brown Trout 5.44 Mohawk Pond 04/18/09 Nicholas Bruno 

Brown Trout 5.44 West Hill Pond 01/20/06 William Harris 

Brown Trout 5.44 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/23/05 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.44 Highland Lake 07/07/04 Rich Coan 

Brown Trout 5.44 Candlewood Lake 07/12/03 David W. Lockhart 

Brown Trout 5.44 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

11/30/03 Stephen Jr. Courtright 

Brown Trout 5.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

01/01/03 Paul Kapij 

Brown Trout 5.44 Willimantic River 05/25/03 Charles Martin 

Brown Trout 5.44 Lake Quassapaug 05/24/96 Raymond Vincent 

Brown Trout 5.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/94 Edward Delmore 

Brown Trout 5.44 Candlewood Lake 05/22/93 James Iannone 

Brown Trout 5.44 Scantic River 04/20/91 Roger L. Olsen 

Brown Trout 5.44 Highland Lake 08/20/84 Donald Schibi 

Brown Trout 5.44 Candlewood Lake 06/05/83 John J. Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 5.44 Alexander Lake 07/03/66 James D. McKeough 

Brown Trout 5.4 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

06/08/22 Kevin Payne 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 5.38 Southford Falls Park 
Pond 

04/21/12 Shawn D. Lalond 

Brown Trout 5.38 Crystal Lake 04/15/06 Brian Norbut 

Brown Trout 5.38 Salmon River 05/06/06 Jason Auger 

Brown Trout 5.38 Beach Pond 05/16/04 Paul R. Warner 

Brown Trout 5.38 Salmon River 04/19/03 Gino Pulvrenti 

Brown Trout 5.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/15/95 Eugene W. King 

Brown Trout 5.38 Highland Lake 04/30/95 Douglas Monroe 

Brown Trout 5.38 Farmington River 04/16/94 David Hutchins 

Brown Trout 5.38 Candlewood Lake 06/12/93 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.38 Candlewood Lake 06/14/92 Chris Noftall 

Brown Trout 5.38 Roaring Brook 05/01/91 Thomas Mackeen 

Brown Trout 5.38 West Branch 
Reservoir 

07/18/87 James Bianchi 

Brown Trout 5.38 Colebrook River 
Lake 

07/26/82 Thomas T. Bak 

Brown Trout 5.38 Candlewood Lake 07/09/80 Carol Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 5.38 West Hill Pond 02/15/74 Albert G. Albanese 

Brown Trout 5.38 Shenipsit Lake 06/03/72 Stanley C. Szoka 

Brown Trout 5.38 Lake McDonough 04/25/69 Mark Bouffard 

Brown Trout 5.31 Colebrook River 
Lake 

01/13/09 Philip E. Parenteau 

Brown Trout 5.31 Coginchaug River 04/19/08 Steve Sargis 

Brown Trout 5.31 Quonnipaug Lake 04/17/04 Len Iaquinto 

Brown Trout 5.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/13/03 Emidio M. Fabretti 

Brown Trout 5.31 Salmon River 04/19/03 David Krause 

Brown Trout 5.31 Cedar Lake 08/22/99 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 5.31 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/17/99 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.31 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

07/18/98 Edward J. Cattey 

Brown Trout 5.31 East Twin Lake 05/17/96 David S. Bocchetta 

Brown Trout 5.31 Congamond Lakes 03/26/95 Douglas L. Robinson 

Brown Trout 5.31 Yantic River 04/17/95 Edward L. Miller 

Brown Trout 5.31 Yantic River 04/28/94 Jonathan E. Sirois 

Brown Trout 5.31 Squantz Pond 05/09/93 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 5.31 Candlewood Lake 06/12/93 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.31 Long Pond 07/06/93 Harry C. Barber 

Brown Trout 5.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/92 Ronald B. Kittredge 

Brown Trout 5.31 Nepaug River 04/21/90 David E. Finn 

Brown Trout 5.31 Farmington River 04/21/90 Ted Carlson 

Brown Trout 5.31 Candlewood Lake 12/30/81 Jay Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 5.31 Candlewood Lake 06/12/80 Henry Parzuchowski 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 5.31 Crystal Lake 02/18/78 Joseph A. Cote 

Brown Trout 5.31 West Hill Pond 01/17/70 Stanley C. Szoka 

Brown Trout 5.31 Quonnipaug Lake 06/14/70 Paul Johnson 

Brown Trout 5.31 Shenipsit Lake 04/15/67 Robert H. White 

Brown Trout 5.31 Mashapaug Lake 08/07/66 James McAnanama 

Brown Trout 5.25 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/29/17 Patrick A. Cummings 

Brown Trout 5.25 Farmington River 05/03/14 Robert P. Perotti Jr. 

Brown Trout 5.25 Salmon River 05/06/12 Nicholas Perotti 

Brown Trout 5.25 Candlewood Lake 05/30/10 Lars Vikstrom 

Brown Trout 5.25 East Twin Lake 05/19/09 Jason R. Bradshaw 

Brown Trout 5.25 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/18/08 Daniel A. Hripak 

Brown Trout 5.25 Mashapaug Lake 06/21/08 David Blume 

Brown Trout 5.25 Natchaug River 05/27/07 Vincent Nardone 

Brown Trout 5.25 Beach Pond 04/16/05 Marc Fontaine 

Brown Trout 5.25 Mashapaug Lake 05/20/05 Peter Blume 

Brown Trout 5.25 Colebrook River 
Lake 

02/20/05 Angelo Milardo 

Brown Trout 5.25 Shetucket River 12/01/05 Paul Sr. Bibeau 

Brown Trout 5.25 Lee's Pond 01/19/04 Forrest Armitage 

Brown Trout 5.25 East Twin Lake 06/11/04 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.25 Beach Pond 05/19/03 Eugene Cyr 

Brown Trout 5.25 Highland Lake 01/21/02 Charles A. Woodward 

Brown Trout 5.25 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/27/99 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.25 Naugatuck River 04/22/97 Antonio Romano 

Brown Trout 5.25 Candlewood Lake 06/25/94 Robert M. Duncan 

Brown Trout 5.25 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

04/20/94 John P. Short 

Brown Trout 5.25 Long Pond 01/22/94 William P. Kaminski 

Brown Trout 5.25 Candlewood Lake 06/19/93 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.25 Squantz Pond 06/27/93 Steven Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.25 Candlewood Lake 05/22/93 James Iannone 

Brown Trout 5.25 Eight Mile Brook 08/29/92 Jonathan Ploski 

Brown Trout 5.25 Candlewood Lake 08/03/92 William L. Bechard 

Brown Trout 5.25 Crystal Lake 03/03/91 Larry Mansfield 

Brown Trout 5.25 Candlewood Lake 06/14/91 Leonard Uzwiak 

Brown Trout 5.25 Quinebaug River 04/30/91 Richard D. Morin 

Brown Trout 5.25 Mount Hope River 04/17/89 James E. Cayer 

Brown Trout 5.25 Lake Saltonstall 06/13/87 David P. Forcinelli 

Brown Trout 5.25 Candlewood Lake 11/26/83 Henry Parzuchowski 

Brown Trout 5.25 Candlewood Lake 06/07/83 Jeff Powers 

Brown Trout 5.25 Candlewood Lake 08/19/81 Randy Keeler 

Brown Trout 5.25 Somersville Mill 
Pond 

05/11/81 Norman J. Cormier 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 5.25 Greenville Dam 04/25/80 Stanley Warykas 

Brown Trout 5.25 Rogers Lake 05/21/78 Birgitta Radginski 

Brown Trout 5.25 Staffordville 
Reservoir 

02/09/75 John Stick 

Brown Trout 5.25 West Hill Pond 01/07/74 Albert G. Albanese 

Brown Trout 5.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/74 Jeffrey B. Royce 

Brown Trout 5.25 Long Pond 06/05/71 John M. Mordavsky 

Brown Trout 5.25 Alexander Lake 07/12/71 Leo J. LaFleur 

Brown Trout 5.2 East Twin Lake 06/16/23 Griffin Bailey 

Brown Trout 5.2 Black Pond 03/10/22 Alex Krasniewski 

Brown Trout 5.19 East Twin Lake 04/23/08 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Brown Trout 5.19 Bigelow Pond 05/07/08 Michelle Johnson 

Brown Trout 5.19 Salmon Brook 06/17/07 Thomas Savage 

Brown Trout 5.19 Blackberry River 05/05/07 Chris Nowakowski 

Brown Trout 5.19 East Twin Lake 07/15/06 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Brown Trout 5.19 Crystal Lake 04/23/04 Anthony Trotta 

Brown Trout 5.19 Naugatuck River 04/18/04 Donald Sanford 

Brown Trout 5.19 Salmon River 05/26/02 Thomas Sr. Harrison 

Brown Trout 5.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

07/10/00 Frederick Demirs 

Brown Trout 5.19 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/28/99 Steven Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.19 Hockanum River 05/30/97 Robert P. Perotti Jr. 

Brown Trout 5.19 Blackberry River 04/17/94 Michael R. Wolod 

Brown Trout 5.19 Natchaug River 04/21/90   Timothy Rackliffe 

Brown Trout 5.19 Willimantic River 04/18/82 Joseph Swatik 

Brown Trout 5.19 Candlewood Lake 05/03/80 Carol Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 5.13 Highland Lake 03/03/19 Mark F. Abramowicz 

Brown Trout 5.13 Doolittle Lake 08/27/13 Kiara Desai 

Brown Trout 5.13 Great Hollow Park 
Pond 

05/19/12 Xavier T. St. Cyr 

Brown Trout 5.13 Quonnipaug Lake 03/15/09 Hayden Carter 

Brown Trout 5.13 Norwalk River 04/26/07 Frank L. Brantner 

Brown Trout 5.13 Natchaug River 04/24/07 Gary L. Sarvey 

Brown Trout 5.13 Salmon River 05/13/05 James Piatek 

Brown Trout 5.13 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

11/11/03 Garrison M. Buzzanca 

Brown Trout 5.13 Quonnipaug Lake 04/26/03 Francis D. Jr. Ferguson 

Brown Trout 5.13 Lake Saltonstall 09/22/02 Bob Vasilescu 

Brown Trout 5.13 Housatonic River 04/30/02 Jack E. Moore 

Brown Trout 5.13 East Twin Lake 07/01/98 Daniel C. Walker 

Brown Trout 5.13 Highland Lake 03/01/96 Darcy Terrell 

Brown Trout 5.13 Highland Lake 04/17/95 William Harris 

Brown Trout 5.13 Candlewood Lake 06/13/92 William L. Bechard 

Brown Trout 5.13 Lake Quassapaug 06/01/89 John Beardsley 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 5.13 Beach Pond 07/02/89 Glenn Heavens 

Brown Trout 5.13 Candlewood Lake 12/03/83 Henry Parzuchowski 

Brown Trout 5.13 Golden Spur 02/28/82 David Fluet 

Brown Trout 5.13 Woman Stream 05/17/81 Constantine Marnel 

Brown Trout 5.13 Long Pond 02/09/75 Anthony Naines 

Brown Trout 5.13 Amos Lake 04/21/73 Robert T. Gibson 

Brown Trout 5.13 Crystal Lake 08/11/72 Stanley G. Kasevich 

Brown Trout 5.13 Crystal Lake 05/27/72 Robert F. Guyre 

Brown Trout 5.13 Latimers Brook 07/29/72 Michael Warner 

Brown Trout 5.13 Eightmile River 05/29/70 Leonard Giemza 

Brown Trout 5.13 West Hill Pond 07/07/68 Felix J. Gurdak 

Brown Trout 5.13 Amos Lake 06/24/67 Charles G. Hadam 

Brown Trout 5.13 Amos Lake 05/26/66 Leon R. Wilbur 

Brown Trout 5.1 Lake Waramaug 02/10/22 Gunner Williams 

Brown Trout 5.1 Natchaug River 04/12/22 Kolton Dehler 

Brown Trout 5.06 Salmon River 04/22/07 Timothy 
John 

Fogarty 

Brown Trout 5.06 East Twin Lake 04/22/06 Gregory Mercier 

Brown Trout 5.06 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

10/31/01 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5.06 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

05/06/00 Andrew G. Helming 

Brown Trout 5.06 Beach Pond 04/19/98 Michael Wylie 

Brown Trout 5.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/08/97 Frank Kawa 

Brown Trout 5.06 Congamond Lakes 11/27/94 Robert B. Heideger 

Brown Trout 5.06 Farmington River 04/16/94 Robert Berard 

Brown Trout 5.06 Natchaug River 05/08/94 Raymond G. Pisch 

Brown Trout 5.06 Highland Lake 06/27/94 Shaun Magyar 

Brown Trout 5.06 Candlewood Lake 06/30/92 William L. Bechard 

Brown Trout 5.06 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/27/82 Keith E. Patterson 

Brown Trout 5.06 Candlewood Lake 06/01/80 Robert M. Brown 

Brown Trout 5.06 Candlewood Lake 07/10/80 Alice Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 5.06 West Hill Pond 01/14/77 Joseph B. Bartosiak 

Brown Trout 5.06 Crystal Lake 05/30/75 Leo Rimsa 

Brown Trout 5.06 Amos Lake 11/04/75 Charles Smith 

Brown Trout 5.06 Long Pond 05/12/71 Frank Mordavsky 

Brown Trout 5.06 Crystal Lake 06/28/70 Robert F. Guyre 

Brown Trout 5.06 Crystal Lake 02/13/69 Stanley Viniconis 

Brown Trout 5.06 West Hill Pond 05/30/68 Emil Tillona 

Brown Trout 5 West Hill Pond 05/15/23 Christopher Barto 

Brown Trout 5 Crystal Lake 03/27/07 Michael S. Scully 

Brown Trout 5 Blackledge River 04/25/07 Michael Anderson 

Brown Trout 5 Tyler Pond 04/29/06 Richard Cardillo 

Brown Trout 5 Quonnipaug Lake 04/15/06 Jeffrey LaMura 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout 5 Beach Pond 04/15/06 Jared Buckley 

Brown Trout 5 Black Pond 04/21/05 Timothy Lonczak 

Brown Trout 5 East Twin Lake 06/24/04 Larry Kopiec 

Brown Trout 5 Mashapaug Lake 04/17/04 Elias P. Spitz 

Brown Trout 5 Naugatuck River 05/09/03 Dave Sramek 

Brown Trout 5 Natchaug River 05/31/03 James Parda 

Brown Trout 5 East Twin Lake 07/16/02 Julian Giuggio 

Brown Trout 5 East Twin Lake 04/20/02 Robert Wetmore 

Brown Trout 5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/00 Robert Atwood 

Brown Trout 5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/15/00 Charles Pilitowski 

Brown Trout 5 East Twin Lake 05/08/98 Wallace Wasielak 

Brown Trout 5 Mill River 04/20/97 John Landino 

Brown Trout 5 Colebrook River 
Lake 

04/21/96 Kevin F. Walsh 

Brown Trout 5 Highland Lake 05/22/95 Scott R. Phelps 

Brown Trout 5 Highland Lake 05/13/95 Scott R. Phelps 

Brown Trout 5 Crystal Lake 04/20/95 Larry Henry 

Brown Trout 5 Shetucket River 05/04/94 Bruce Garcia 

Brown Trout 5 Candlewood Lake 05/09/93 John A. Gorcyca 

Brown Trout 5 Candlewood Lake 02/17/93 Vito Sanzo 

Brown Trout 5 Candlewood Lake 06/16/92 Joseph Fusco 

Brown Trout 5 Lake Quassapaug 06/10/89 Eric Baker 

Brown Trout 5 Highland Lake 05/07/88 Reinhart Hermann 

Brown Trout 5 Lake Saltonstall 05/24/87 Gordon N. Wahl 

Brown Trout 5 Candlewood Lake 06/11/83 John J. Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/83 John S. Cichon 

Brown Trout 5 Candlewood Lake 06/22/83 Salvatore Grignano 

Brown Trout 5 Candlewood Lake 06/14/83 John J. Ziolkowski 

Brown Trout 5 Candlewood Lake 04/26/80 John J. Farone 

Brown Trout 5 Candlewood Lake 06/24/79 John J. Farone 

Brown Trout 5 Candlewood Lake 06/16/79 Thomas J. Farone 

Brown Trout 5 West Hill Pond 06/04/76 Joseph Tamberino 

Brown Trout 5 Amos Lake 05/25/76 Gerald J. Mulvey 

Brown Trout 5 Crystal Lake 04/20/75 Stanley C. Szoka 

Brown Trout 5 West Hill Pond 05/16/69 Stanley Jakubowski 

Brown Trout 5 West Hill Pond 06/03/68 Eugene T. Lonewski 

Brown Trout 5 Mianus River 06/08/68 Thomas Fauci 

Brown Trout 4.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/29/88 Stephen Conroy 

Brown Trout 4.2 Salmon River 04/16/04 Salvatore P. Russo 

Brown Trout 3.94 East Twin Lake 08/06/07 Andrew Krom 

Brown Trout 2.25 Columbia Lake 05/31/09 Jacob Matot 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Brown Trout  9.8 Lake 
Wononskopmuc  

09/21/25 David Lockhart 

Brown Trout  5.8 Crystal Lake 03/16/25 Kevin Nuzzolilli  

Brown Trout  5.03 Black Rock Pond 05/11/25 James Lapointe 

Brown Trout (Sea 
Run) 

10.5 Saugatuck River 12/30/06 Ronald J. Merly 

Brown Trout (Sea 
Run) 

9.81 Housatonic River 04/17/92 Gerald Carden 

Brown Trout (Sea 
Run) 

5.13 Saugatuck River 04/05/07 Ronald J. Merly 

Chain Pickerel 8.56 West Twin Lake 02/22/05 Alden L. Foss 

Chain Pickerel 7.88 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

12/25/69 Charles Roman 

Chain Pickerel 7.81 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

09/03/84 Richard H. Rouse 

Chain Pickerel 7.69 Lake McDonough 10/16/67 Sebastian Urso 

Chain Pickerel 7.56 Long Pond 01/21/68 Ronald M. Felker 

Chain Pickerel 7.44 Connecticut River 09/13/97 Frank Barata 

Chain Pickerel 7.25 Mount Tom Pond 02/20/05 Alden L. Foss 

Chain Pickerel 7.25 Long Pond 01/19/92 John R. Barry 

Chain Pickerel 7.13 Long Pond 02/26/93 Stephen Srednicki 

Chain Pickerel 7.06 West Hill Pond 04/29/16 Luke Healey 

Chain Pickerel 7.06 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

02/22/70 Leo J. LeBlanc 

Chain Pickerel 7 Cedar Lake 01/24/81 Steve Wantuch 

Chain Pickerel 6.94 Long Pond 01/31/80 John C. Majcher 

Chain Pickerel 6.88 Long Pond 01/28/92 Paul M. Majcher 

Chain Pickerel 6.88 Amos Lake 01/29/76 Joseph Stankiewicz 

Chain Pickerel 6.81 Wepawaug River 05/21/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Chain Pickerel 6.81 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/13/72 James J. Carr 

Chain Pickerel 6.69 Snake Meadow 
Brook 

07/04/68 Frank J. Wojtcuk 

Chain Pickerel 6.63 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/19/69 Babe Pitcher 

Chain Pickerel 6.56 Rogers Lake 01/31/87 Manfred F. Zeitel 

Chain Pickerel 6.5 Wyassup Lake 02/14/04 Raymond LaVigne 

Chain Pickerel 6.5 Coventry Lake 02/15/03 William H. III Robinson 

Chain Pickerel 6.5 Amos Lake 02/21/01 Elias P. Spitz 

Chain Pickerel 6.5 Long Pond 01/30/01 Shawn Perkins 

Chain Pickerel 6.5 Long Pond 02/26/91 Scott A. Marsie 

Chain Pickerel 6.5 Rogers Lake 01/23/88 Richard J. Majewicz 

Chain Pickerel 6.5 Lake McDonough 10/25/87 Joseph T. Letteri 

Chain Pickerel 6.5 East Twin Lake 08/23/78 Andrew R. Ferrara 

Chain Pickerel 6.44 Long Pond 07/30/89 Howard C. Richmond 

Chain Pickerel 6.38 Gardner Lake 02/20/94 Robert Lyons 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Chain Pickerel 6.38 Mashapaug Lake 10/15/88 Mark R. Windrow 

Chain Pickerel 6.38 Long Pond 01/21/82 John C. Majcher 

Chain Pickerel 6.38 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

10/04/73 Henry Silta 

Chain Pickerel 6.31 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

08/30/91 Maurice Bourquin 

Chain Pickerel 6.31 Lake McDonough 10/31/87 Joseph T. Letteri 

Chain Pickerel 6.25 Amos Lake 02/14/11 Rollin A. Nye 

Chain Pickerel 6.25 Wyassup Lake   Joshua Tetrault 

Chain Pickerel 6.25 Amos Lake 07/13/02 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Chain Pickerel 6.25 Highland Lake 03/27/99 Paul SaPolis 

Chain Pickerel 6.25 Wyassup Lake 09/21/97 Chris Appleton 

Chain Pickerel 6.25 Long Pond 02/14/94 Charles W. Doolittle 

Chain Pickerel 6.25 East Twin Lake 01/30/93 Stanley Kazimierczak 

Chain Pickerel 6.25 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

08/23/92 Steven E. Kowalski 

Chain Pickerel 6.25 East Twin Lake 07/17/74 Robert C. Stachelek 

Chain Pickerel 6.19 Rogers Lake 02/21/87 Gene Bartomioli 

Chain Pickerel 6.19 Moodus Reservoir 10/16/81 John Szpak 

Chain Pickerel 6.13 Wepawaug River 05/08/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Chain Pickerel 6.13 West Hill Pond 01/25/13 Stuart Burdick 

Chain Pickerel 6.06 Saugatuck River 06/13/17 Alyssa Zuppe 

Chain Pickerel 6.06 Lake Hayward 02/02/04 Stanley A. Jr. Derosiers 

Chain Pickerel 6.06 Rogers Lake 02/05/92 Michael Olenick 

Chain Pickerel 6.06 Rogers Lake 02/22/84 Joseph Just 

Chain Pickerel 6.06 Long Pond 02/01/78 Donald Renaldi 

Chain Pickerel 6.06 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/17/72 Thomas Voytek 

Chain Pickerel 6 West Hill Pond 09/05/20 David W. Lockhart 

Chain Pickerel 6 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

08/04/07 Philip Rehler 

Chain Pickerel 6 Pattaconk Lake 02/22/05 Nick Campbell 

Chain Pickerel 6 Black Pond 02/25/04 Robert C. Dandelski 

Chain Pickerel 6 Long Pond 07/30/89 Howard C. Richmond 

Chain Pickerel 6 Rogers Lake 10/30/88 Roger B. Harris 

Chain Pickerel 6 Amos Lake 12/22/80 Craig Morris 

Chain Pickerel 6 Highland Lake 02/26/76 Donald G. Crossman 

Chain Pickerel 6 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

05/22/67 Leonard L. Cormier 

Chain Pickerel 5.94 Mount Tom Pond 12/12/16 James Sewitsky 

Chain Pickerel 5.94 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

07/10/88 Eugene Mastrianna 

Chain Pickerel 5.88 Connecticut River 10/12/96 Justin J. Standish 

Chain Pickerel 5.88 East Twin Lake 10/23/83 John Dryja 

Chain Pickerel 5.88 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/11/80 Erik Holst-Grubbe 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Chain Pickerel 5.88 Lake Quassapaug 07/29/77 Scott Drugonis 

Chain Pickerel 5.88 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

09/02/72 Gerald J. Mulvey 

Chain Pickerel 5.81 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

08/18/05 Joe DeMino 

Chain Pickerel 5.81 East Twin Lake 08/23/75 Gerald J. Mulvey 

Chain Pickerel 5.81 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

09/05/70 Henry Silta 

Chain Pickerel 5.75 Scoville Reservoir 10/19/07 Ranceford Byers 

Chain Pickerel 5.75 Wyassup Lake 02/11/07 Raymond LaVigne 

Chain Pickerel 5.75 Long Pond 01/08/94 William P. Kaminski 

Chain Pickerel 5.75 Rogers Lake 03/28/93 Kenneth D. Harris 

Chain Pickerel 5.75 Rogers Lake 02/21/87 Andrew J. Krivy 

Chain Pickerel 5.75 Bushy Hill Reservoir 02/22/87 Roger B. Harris 

Chain Pickerel 5.75 Rogers Lake 12/17/83 Michael Just 

Chain Pickerel 5.75 East Twin Lake 08/14/69 Wayne Walenticonis 

Chain Pickerel 5.69 Amos Lake 09/08/02 Gary Tyler 

Chain Pickerel 5.69 West Twin Lake 02/18/95 John Faulkner 

Chain Pickerel 5.69 Amos Lake 11/07/93 John Williamson 

Chain Pickerel 5.69 Rogers Lake 01/29/83 Joseph M. Maksimczyk 

Chain Pickerel 5.63 Amos Lake 06/27/09 Rollin A. Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5.63 Mashapaug Lake 12/30/07 Anthony Santucci 

Chain Pickerel 5.63 Amos Lake 03/22/03 Joseph M. Alfieri 

Chain Pickerel 5.63 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

05/29/00 Joseph J. Jr. Daniels 

Chain Pickerel 5.63 Amos Lake 01/12/98 James W. Murphy 

Chain Pickerel 5.63 Mashapaug Lake 09/17/97 Ronald G. Kristoff 

Chain Pickerel 5.63 Long Pond 02/19/96 William P. Kaminski 

Chain Pickerel 5.63 Long Pond 02/17/82 Paul M. Majcher 

Chain Pickerel 5.63 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

08/26/79 Donald J. Gonyea 

Chain Pickerel 5.56 Amos Lake 01/14/09 Rollin A. Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5.56 Lake Pocotopaug 01/18/03 William J. Embacher 

Chain Pickerel 5.56 Highland Lake 12/19/02 Jacques Dulac 

Chain Pickerel 5.56 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

08/31/90 Gregory Halzack 

Chain Pickerel 5.56 East Twin Lake 01/22/83 Frank Barata 

Chain Pickerel 5.56 Rogers Lake 07/09/77 James Cooper 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Black Pond 01/29/16 William Rudnick Jr. 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Mashapaug Lake 02/13/07 Mark Sedlak 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Amos Lake 02/06/07 Rollin A. Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Amos Lake 06/28/02 David Jensen 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Amos Lake 10/27/01 Todd Sakowski 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Amos Lake 02/19/94 Robert Przylucki 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Amos Lake 03/05/94 William P. Kaminski 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Amos Lake 01/22/94 John V. Jackson 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Long Pond 01/28/92 Duaine Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Lake McDonough 07/29/90 David Jensen 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Rogers Lake 02/21/87 Andrew J. Krivy 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Beaver Dam Lake 04/18/82 Daniel M. Nastasia 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Mashapaug Lake 06/14/76 Roland LeDoux 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/28/75 Henry A. Sawicki 

Chain Pickerel 5.5 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

09/05/70 Henry Silta 

Chain Pickerel 5.44 Long Pond 01/19/15 Francis Silvestri 

Chain Pickerel 5.44 Lake Waramaug 02/05/94 Richard J. Messenger 

Chain Pickerel 5.44 East Twin Lake 02/21/83 David Dmowski 

Chain Pickerel 5.44 Morris Reservoir 02/10/80 Emilio N. Bongiolatti 

Chain Pickerel 5.44 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/29/67 Jacob Surabian 

Chain Pickerel 5.38 Beach Pond 01/29/05 Dean Bohara 

Chain Pickerel 5.38 Black Pond 02/02/03 John J.R. Pringal 

Chain Pickerel 5.38 Cedar Lake 07/24/96 Steven W. Carter 

Chain Pickerel 5.38 Gardner Lake 06/30/95 Russell P. Smith 

Chain Pickerel 5.38 Pine Lake 07/02/91 Danny R. Spisak 

Chain Pickerel 5.38 Bashan Lake 10/15/90 David H. Ainslie 

Chain Pickerel 5.38 Long Pond 01/30/82 Paul M. Majcher 

Chain Pickerel 5.31 Amos Lake 01/22/19 Duaine Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5.31 Rogers Lake 03/13/08 Valinn Ranelli 

Chain Pickerel 5.31 Amos Lake 01/26/03 Elias P. Spitz 

Chain Pickerel 5.31 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/25/91 Peter Bourquin 

Chain Pickerel 5.31 East Twin Lake 05/22/83 Blondin Beaulieu 

Chain Pickerel 5.31 Colebrook River 
Lake 

07/09/80 Lois Feidl 

Chain Pickerel 5.31 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/26/80 Christopher Larkin 

Chain Pickerel 5.31 Amos Lake 02/27/78 Joseph Stankiewicz 

Chain Pickerel 5.31 Gardner Lake 10/02/74 Robert Melancon 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Amos Lake 01/22/19 Rollin A. Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Amos Lake 01/28/14 Duaine Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Amos Lake 02/17/14 Ethan Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Amos Lake 02/23/11 Rollin A. Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

01/13/10 Paul Valenti 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Amos Lake 07/08/06 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Amos Lake 03/01/03 Earl A. Hart 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Quonnipaug Lake 08/06/94 Henry S. Dziekan 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Long Pond 01/22/94 William P. Kaminski 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

01/26/92 William H. Waters 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Coventry Lake 02/02/91 David Myers 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Wyassup Lake 10/25/90 Joseph Kenny 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Gardner Lake 06/08/89 Raymond R. Rondeau 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Williams Pond 07/31/84 Leonard R. Montenieri 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Gardner Lake 05/06/84 Robert T. Burhnam 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Long Pond 06/12/83 Robert F. Silva 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Lake of Isles 09/25/82 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Moodus Reservoir 10/16/81 John Szpak 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Long Pond 02/13/71 Wilfred J. Landry 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

01/02/71 Thomas LeBlanc 

Chain Pickerel 5.25 Long Hill Pond 07/13/69 Stanley E. Ladyga 

Chain Pickerel 5.19 Wepawaug River 05/08/17 Albert Zuppe 

Chain Pickerel 5.19 Cedar Lake 02/10/05 Sr. John A. Wallace 

Chain Pickerel 5.19 Long Meadow Pond 03/09/00 Michael R. Wolod 

Chain Pickerel 5.19 Mount Tom Pond 06/07/00 David W. Lockhart 

Chain Pickerel 5.19 Highland Lake 03/10/91 Frank Nelson 

Chain Pickerel 5.19 Cedar Lake 07/09/89 William F. Jamieson 

Chain Pickerel 5.19 Amos Lake 06/20/83 Mark A. Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5.19 Gardner Lake 05/23/76 Lloyd H. Emerick 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 Amos Lake 02/17/14 Ethan Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 Black Hall Pond 07/13/07 Edwin McDonough 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 Amos Lake 02/21/03 Elias P. Spitz 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 Rogers Lake 01/23/88 Fred A. Baruffi 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 Uncas Lake 01/07/88 David Machernis 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 East Twin Lake 09/08/88 Michael Glover 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 Amos Lake 01/08/84 Howard E. Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 Rogers Lake 02/21/84 Joseph S. Just 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 Gardner Lake 01/29/84 Claire Cormier 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

10/09/83 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 East Twin Lake 10/31/82 Joey Welsh 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

07/07/81 Nancy L. Albrecht 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 Mianus River 10/31/76 Harry S. Horton 

Chain Pickerel 5.13 Wyassup Lake 02/07/70 Donald L. Young 

Chain Pickerel 5.06 Amos Lake 01/29/14 Duaine Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5.06 Dodge Pond 12/29/89 Dean A. Gracey 

Chain Pickerel 5.06 Rogers Lake 02/20/87 Robert F. Silva 

Chain Pickerel 5.06 Lee's Pond 01/28/81 John P. Short 

Chain Pickerel 5.06 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/19/80 Robert H. Ellis 

Chain Pickerel 5 Amos Lake 02/01/19 Rollin A. Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5 Long Pond 01/29/08 Duaine Nye 

Chain Pickerel 5 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

09/26/03 Larry Kopiec 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Chain Pickerel 5 Amos Lake 10/21/01 Todd Sakowski 

Chain Pickerel 5 Candlewood Lake 07/25/96 Frank Galasso 

Chain Pickerel 5 Long Pond 01/22/94 Michael J. Curran 

Chain Pickerel 5 Amos Lake 02/05/94 Joseph M. Alfieri 

Chain Pickerel 5 Lake McDonough 05/22/90 John Wiszniak 

Chain Pickerel 5 Mashapaug Lake 02/11/89 Mark T. Traceski 

Chain Pickerel 5 Gardner Lake 04/23/87 David L. Kiewicz 

Chain Pickerel 5 Long Pond 10/03/84 Raymond Carlson 

Chain Pickerel 5 Quonnipaug Lake 11/24/83 Joseph Silva 

Chain Pickerel 5 Long Pond 01/30/81 John C. Majcher 

Chain Pickerel 5 Wyassup Lake 05/23/81 Robert Clachrie 

Chain Pickerel 5 Long Pond 01/31/80 John C. Majcher 

Chain Pickerel 5 Lake McDonough 05/27/76 John Taylor 

Chain Pickerel 5 East Twin Lake 01/28/73 Jeffrey B. Andrews 

Chain Pickerel 5 Morris Reservoir 07/03/72 Robert L. Petro 

Chain Pickerel 5 Quaddick Reservoir 06/16/65 Alferie O. Sponcey 

Chain Pickerel    Messerschmitt 
Pond 

01/25/25 Nathan Franconi 

Channel Catfish 29.38 Mashapaug Lake 06/27/04 Appleton Barrows 

Channel Catfish 26.81 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/26/05 Daniel B. Southwick 

Channel Catfish 23 Lake Quassapaug 07/02/96 Richard J. Tavares 

Channel Catfish 21.5 Gorton Pond 04/22/01 Thomas H. Urquhart 

Channel Catfish 20.13 Lake Housatonic 08/29/95 Bruce D. Bernier 

Channel Catfish 19.94 Spaudling Pond 04/23/04 Sam Alessio 

Channel Catfish 19.44 Plymouth Lake 06/18/01 Andy Munn 

Channel Catfish 19.3 Shenipset Lake 04/12/22 Jeff Reese 

Channel Catfish 18.5 Fall Mt. Lake 03/22/22 Peyton Bip 

Channel Catfish 17.81 Connecticut River 04/22/16 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 17.75 Lake Terramuggus 08/31/94 Kazimierz Gostkowski 

Channel Catfish 17.56 Winnemaug Lake 07/18/05 Brian Matule 

Channel Catfish 17.19 Cedar Lake 05/18/90 Bryan K. Barber 

Channel Catfish 16.44 West Side Pond 08/22/18 David G. Koplar 

Channel Catfish 15.44 Plymouth Lake 07/28/02 Dennis Roberts 

Channel Catfish 15.38 Lake Terramuggus 10/29/01 Charles Van Vlack 

Channel Catfish 15.31 Connecticut River 04/13/16 Jennifer Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 15.25 Railroad Pond 08/26/03 David Paszkowski 

Channel Catfish 15.13 Connecticut River 04/16/16 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 15.13 Pine Lake 05/11/92 David Buggy Spisak 

Channel Catfish 14.81 Hubbard Park Pond 11/04/00 Norman L. III Finke 

Channel Catfish 14.5 Shetucket River 05/13/04 George Smith 

Channel Catfish 13.69 Spaudling Pond 04/11/15 Alex Erdmann 

Channel Catfish 13.56 Beseck Lake 08/14/13 Cody Troutman 

Channel Catfish 13.56 Farm Pond 04/30/95 Robert Smith 

Channel Catfish 13.25 Lake Plymouth 05/27/01 John Magaldi 

Channel Catfish 13.25 Farm Pond 04/30/95 Robert Smith 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Channel Catfish 12.94 Connecticut River 08/08/15 Jennifer Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 12.94 Connecticut River 09/15/96 Ronald Auger 

Channel Catfish 12.5 Bolton Lakes 08/14/11 Phil Medeiros 

Channel Catfish 12.5 Gorton Pond 07/05/92 William E. Brotherhood 

Channel Catfish 12.31 Shetucket River 07/16/96 James Smith 

Channel Catfish 12 Thames River 05/02/04 John Kimball 

Channel Catfish 12 West Side Pond 06/13/02 James F. Brandt 

Channel Catfish 11.44 Connecticut River 06/25/16 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 11.44 Farm Pond 04/30/95 Robert Smith 

Channel Catfish 11.4 Amston Lake 01/28/22 Rene Haynes 

Channel Catfish 11.38 Connecticut River 05/11/14 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 11.38 Connecticut River 07/01/07 Jacques Dulac 

Channel Catfish 11.25 Cedar Lake 05/03/88 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 10.88 Connecticut River 05/11/14 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 10.69 Connecticut River 09/20/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 10.69 Connecticut River 07/15/07 Matt Schoell 

Channel Catfish 10.69 Connecticut River 10/17/00 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 10.56 Connecticut River 04/16/16 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 10.5 Squantz Pond 10/04/08 Janine C. Hossan 

Channel Catfish 10.44 Connecticut River 09/27/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 10.38 Connecticut River 09/12/99 Norman L. Finke Jr. 

Channel Catfish 10.11 Connecticut River 04/20/25 Eric Lamontagne 

Channel Catfish 10 Connecticut River 04/13/16 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 10 Connecticut River 10/22/06 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 10 Connecticut River 09/30/06 Brian Bari 

Channel Catfish 10 Connecticut River 09/05/04 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 10 Shetucket River 09/19/02 Clifton Parker 

Channel Catfish 10 Connecticut River 06/03/96 Tom Calandra 

Channel Catfish 9.94 Connecticut River 02/10/96 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 9.88 Connecticut River 05/13/17 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 9.88 Connecticut River 06/25/16 Jennifer Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 9.88 Connecticut River 04/13/16 Jennifer Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 9.88 Connecticut River 07/09/07 Jacques Dulac 

Channel Catfish 9.88 Lake Pocotopaug 09/14/05 Glenn M. Wood 

Channel Catfish 9.81 Lake Terramuggus 08/26/08 Terry DeGray 

Channel Catfish 9.75 Spalding pond 10/12/22 Owen Williams 

Channel Catfish 9.69 Connecticut River 08/08/15 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 9.69 Connecticut River 08/10/09 Peter Jansak 

Channel Catfish 9.56 Connecticut River 04/09/88 Daryl Biron 

Channel Catfish 9.5 Connecticut River 06/10/02 Robert J. Zajack 

Channel Catfish 9.5 Connecticut River 04/14/98 David B. Coulombe 

Channel Catfish 9.5 Connecticut River 06/08/94 Michael E. Russell 

Channel Catfish 9.44 Connecticut River 10/02/04 Thomas Johnson 

Channel Catfish 9.38 Connecticut River 06/25/16 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 9.38 Connecticut River 05/13/93 Robert L. Mazza 

Channel Catfish 9.38 Bolton Lakes 12/26/89 Brian Baranowski 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Channel Catfish 9.25 Connecticut River 04/21/16 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 9.19 Connecticut River 05/08/17 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 9.13 Connecticut River 09/20/96 Linda Lombardi 

Channel Catfish 9 Connecticut River 08/18/07 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 9 Connecticut River 01/06/07 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 9 Connecticut River 10/22/06 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 9 Connecticut River 09/17/06 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 9 Connecticut River 07/29/04 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 9 Hubbard Park Pond 05/29/04 Russell Jasman 

Channel Catfish 9 Connecticut River 06/03/96 Marsha Calandra 

Channel Catfish 8.94 Connecticut River 04/16/16 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 8.94 Connecticut River 04/19/16 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 8.94 Connecticut River 06/25/16 Alyssa Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 8.94 Eight Mile River 04/19/13 Valinn Ranelli 

Channel Catfish 8.94 Salmon River 05/01/97 Louis J. D'Antonio 

Channel Catfish 8.88 Connecticut River 08/01/15 Alyssa Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 8.88 Connecticut River 09/14/10 Peter Murawski 

Channel Catfish 8.81 Salmon River 05/01/97 Louis J. D'Antonio 

Channel Catfish 8.81 Holbrook Pond 05/05/96 Samuel E. Aglio 

Channel Catfish 8.75 Salmon River 05/14/10 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 8.75 Thames River 05/20/04 Dale E. Chandler 

Channel Catfish 8.75 Connecticut River 04/30/90 Shannon Naughton 

Channel Catfish 8.69 Connecticut River 06/06/92 Robert L. Mazza 

Channel Catfish 8.63 Connecticut River 07/27/92 Robert L. Kanaitis 

Channel Catfish 8.56 Messerschmidt 
Pond 

05/11/12 Amanda Sardi 

Channel Catfish 8.56 Connecticut River 08/27/99 Norman L. Finke Jr. 

Channel Catfish 8.5 Connecticut River 04/13/16 Jennifer Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 8.5 Connecticut River 08/25/07 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 8.5 Salmon River 04/02/98 Louis J. D'Antonio 

Channel Catfish 8.44 Connecticut River 08/01/15 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 8.44 Black Pond 06/13/10 Daniel Brooks 

Channel Catfish 8.44 Connecticut River 06/10/01 Jeremy Stolarczyk 

Channel Catfish 8.44 Cranberry Bog Pond 08/09/90 Cecil B. Breedlove 

Channel Catfish 8.38 Connecticut River 08/01/15 Jennifer Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 8.38 Connecticut River 06/01/00 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 8.31 Lake Pocotopaug 01/19/03 Francis M. Sr. DiPace 

Channel Catfish 8.31 Thames River 05/14/96 Allen Thibodeau 

Channel Catfish 8.31 Connecticut River 08/04/88 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 8.25 Salmon River 05/20/16 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 8.25 Connecticut River 06/08/11 Richard P. Jansak 

Channel Catfish 8.25 Connecticut River 03/26/07 William Korzon 

Channel Catfish 8.25 Connecticut River 06/10/93 Roger Lyman 

Channel Catfish 8.13 Lake Plymouth 07/28/02 Andrew Kearns 

Channel Catfish 8.06 Connecticut River 06/05/92 Richard Palker 

Channel Catfish 8.06 Connecticut River 05/26/91 Ken Girardin 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Channel Catfish 8 Connecticut River 04/13/16 Alyssa Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 8 Connecticut River 07/16/07 Jacques Dulac 

Channel Catfish 8 Connecticut River 09/23/06 Brian Bari 

Channel Catfish 8 Connecticut River 04/18/04 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Channel Catfish 8 Connecticut River 06/08/03 Thomas Johnson 

Channel Catfish 8 Joly Pond 02/19/95 Todd Dexter 

Channel Catfish 8 Connecticut River 09/24/95 Norman L. Finke Jr. 

Channel Catfish 7.94 Connecticut River 08/01/15 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 7.81 Connecticut River 09/02/15 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 7.81 Connecticut River 04/24/01 David B. Coulombe 

Channel Catfish 7.81 Connecticut River 10/12/99 Norman L. III Finke 

Channel Catfish 7.75 Birge Pond 08/30/05 William Matthews 

Channel Catfish 7.75 Connecticut River 10/31/04 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 7.75 Connecticut River 04/20/02 Francis J. Kijek 

Channel Catfish 7.75 Connecticut River 05/07/02 Dale Chandler 

Channel Catfish 7.75 Lake Pocotopaug 07/21/99 Joshua M. Palmbach 

Channel Catfish 7.75 Connecticut River 03/25/99 David B. Coulombe 

Channel Catfish 7.75 Connecticut River 10/12/99 Norman L. III Finke 

Channel Catfish 7.69 Connecticut River 06/01/01 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 7.63 Connecticut River 01/31/96 Dale Mooney 

Channel Catfish 7.56 Connecticut River 06/02/12 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 7.56 Connecticut River 05/09/98 Thomas Otka 

Channel Catfish 7.5 Connecticut River 10/22/06 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 7.5 Connecticut River 07/29/04 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 7.5 Connecticut River 06/08/03 Thomas Johnson 

Channel Catfish 7.5 Connecticut River 11/24/99 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 7.44 Butternut Pond 05/22/21 Stevie Wilmot 

Channel Catfish 7.44 Connecticut River 05/09/19 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Channel Catfish 7.44 Private Pond 05/15/19 Dana Eng 

Channel Catfish 7.38 Connecticut River 05/13/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 7.38 Connecticut River 09/13/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 7.38 Beseck Lake 05/30/08 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 7.38 Crystal Lake 05/09/93 Wayne R. Bastis 

Channel Catfish 7.38 Keeney Cove 08/12/90 John A. Ultee 

Channel Catfish 7.31 Connecticut River 06/26/16 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 7.31 Connecticut River 06/03/11 Cale Carrico 

Channel Catfish 7.31 Connecticut River 07/25/06 Jason E. Steele 

Channel Catfish 7.31 Connecticut River 09/14/05 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 7.31 Connecticut River 06/05/92 Stephanie Palker 

Channel Catfish 7.31 Connecticut River 04/25/87 Francis DiPace 

Channel Catfish 7.25 Connecticut River 08/21/01 John Carlson 

Channel Catfish 7.25 Connecticut River 05/14/00 James M. Thomas 

Channel Catfish 7.25 Connecticut River 10/15/94 Robert M. Duncan 

Channel Catfish 7.25 Connecticut River 05/09/93 Kristopher Mazza 

Channel Catfish 7.19 Connecticut River 11/03/16 Charity S. Garde 

Channel Catfish 7.19 Connecticut River 08/08/15 Albert Zuppe 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Channel Catfish 7.19 Mill Pond 01/09/11 Jesse Frederick 

Channel Catfish 7.19 Connecticut River 06/26/11 Richard P. Jansak 

Channel Catfish 7.19 St. Martha's Pond 06/23/93 Paul Longo 

Channel Catfish 7.19 Connecticut River 06/06/92 Leonard Corto 

Channel Catfish 7.13 Salmon River 05/14/10 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 7.13 Connecticut River 05/25/07 Michael Gables Sr. 

Channel Catfish 7.13 Connecticut River 05/20/01 Algis Kapeskas 

Channel Catfish 7.13 Connecticut River 04/02/99 David B. Coulombe 

Channel Catfish 7.13 Chester Creek 04/23/96 Emmanuel Hatzikyriazis 

Channel Catfish 7.06 Butternut Pond 06/01/19 Stevie Wilmot 

Channel Catfish 7.06 Connecticut River 10/13/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 7.06 Connecticut River 04/24/13 Stacey LaPalme 

Channel Catfish 7.06 Connecticut River 05/01/10 Peter Jansak 

Channel Catfish 7.06 Salmon River 05/01/97 Louis J. D'Antonio 

Channel Catfish 7 Connecticut River 06/25/16 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 7 Connecticut River 08/10/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 7 Connecticut River 05/23/12 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 7 Connecticut River 03/25/06 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 7 Connecticut River 10/03/06 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 7 Connecticut River 09/30/06 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 7 Connecticut River 10/22/06 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 7 Connecticut River 09/05/04 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 7 Connecticut River 04/05/94 James S. Kuca 

Channel Catfish 7 Connecticut River 05/09/93 Robert L. Mazza 

Channel Catfish 7 Connecticut River 10/25/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 7 Connecticut River 01/19/89 Cecil B. Breedlove 

Channel Catfish 6.94 Batterson Park 
Pond 

08/11/24 Robert Labriola 

Channel Catfish 6.94 Bunnells Pond 08/25/18 Joseph J. Carasone 

Channel Catfish 6.94 Connecticut River 04/13/16 Alyssa Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 6.88 Connecticut River 06/25/16 Jennifer Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 6.88 Connecticut River 07/29/03 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.88 Connecticut River 09/23/02 John J. Brousseau 

Channel Catfish 6.88 Connecticut River 05/16/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.81 Connecticut River 06/28/19 Adam Brycki 

Channel Catfish 6.81 Connecticut River 09/24/13 Bryan Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.81 Connecticut River 11/09/94 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.75 Connecticut River 08/05/05 Bryan A. Ellison 

Channel Catfish 6.75 Connecticut River 03/24/94 James S. Kuca 

Channel Catfish 6.75 Connecticut River 10/28/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.69 Connecticut River 05/08/10 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.69 Connecticut River 06/01/01 Shawn Willis 

Channel Catfish 6.63 Connecticut River 03/30/99 David B. Coulombe 

Channel Catfish 6.63 Hubbard Park Pond 06/26/94 Norman L. III Finke 

Channel Catfish 6.63 Connecticut River 10/07/93 James S. Kuca 

Channel Catfish 6.63 Connecticut River 10/25/92 Norman L. Finke Jr. 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Channel Catfish 6.63 Connecticut River 08/06/88 Triet M. Nguyen 

Channel Catfish 6.56 Connecticut River 07/15/89 Douglas McCausland 

Channel Catfish 6.5 Salmon River 05/20/16 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.5 Connecticut River 08/10/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 6.5 Connecticut River 09/17/06 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 6.5 Connecticut River 09/30/06 Brian Bari 

Channel Catfish 6.5 Connecticut River 10/14/90 Jennifer E. Glazer 

Channel Catfish 6.44 Connecticut River 05/25/18 John H. Brycki Jr. 

Channel Catfish 6.38 Bunnells Pond 10/20/14 Christopher Schmedlin 

Channel Catfish 6.38 Connecticut River 08/18/07 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 6.38 Connecticut River 06/12/05 Tamer Hassan 

Channel Catfish 6.38 Shetucket River 05/14/04 Jeffrey DeCoste 

Channel Catfish 6.38 Connecticut River 06/19/01 Gavin Roche 

Channel Catfish 6.38 Connecticut River 04/10/01 Francis J. Kijek 

Channel Catfish 6.38 Connecticut River 10/23/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.31 Connecticut River 06/25/16 Alyssa Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 6.31 Plymouth Lake 07/08/00 David D. Roberts 

Channel Catfish 6.31 Connecticut River 05/26/99 George Smith 

Channel Catfish 6.31 Salmon River 05/01/97 Louis J. D'Antonio 

Channel Catfish 6.25 Connecticut River 09/04/21 Michael A. Kotyk 

Channel Catfish 6.25 Salmon River 05/20/16 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.25 Connecticut River 06/12/05 Dwayne E. Manager 

Channel Catfish 6.25 Connecticut River 10/12/99 Norman L. Finke Jr. 

Channel Catfish 6.25 Connecticut River 11/28/99 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.25 Connecticut River 05/09/93 Tommy Mazza 

Channel Catfish 6.25 Connecticut River 10/28/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.25 Connecticut River 07/25/88 Dana J. Andrews 

Channel Catfish 6.19 Connecticut River 09/28/21 Kevin Griesdorn 

Channel Catfish 6.19 Connecticut River 09/07/21 Michael A. Kotyk 

Channel Catfish 6.19 Connecticut River 09/13/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 6.19 Connecticut River 05/09/93 Tommy Mazza 

Channel Catfish 6.13 Bunnells Pond 10/10/14 Jonathan Schmedlin 

Channel Catfish 6.13 Connecticut River 09/07/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 6.13 Bunnells Pond 05/21/12 Thomas B. St. Cyr 

Channel Catfish 6.13 Connecticut River 11/28/99 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.13 Connecticut River 09/14/96 Jody M. Collette 

Channel Catfish 6.13 Connecticut River 05/16/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.13 Wethersfield Cove 06/20/87 Judy S. Fritsch 

Channel Catfish 6.06 Butternut Pond 06/23/18 Stevie Wilmot 

Channel Catfish 6.06 Connecticut River 09/13/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 6.06 Connecticut River 06/20/10 Richard P. Jansak 

Channel Catfish 6.06 Private Lake 09/28/04 Peter Chadziewicz 

Channel Catfish 6.06 Connecticut River 10/16/02 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6.06 Connecticut River 05/16/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6 Mirror Lake 09/27/24 Cameron Huston 

Channel Catfish 6 Connecticut River 04/30/17 Albert Zuppe 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Channel Catfish 6 Silver Lake 05/02/10 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6 Connecticut River 09/30/06 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 6 Connecticut River 05/28/04 George Smith 

Channel Catfish 6 Connecticut River 06/09/04 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 6 Connecticut River 04/10/01 Francis J. Kijek 

Channel Catfish 6 Connecticut River 03/28/99 Timothy Coulombe 

Channel Catfish 6 Lake Garda 06/17/93 Anthony Catania 

Channel Catfish 6 Salmon River 08/05/91 Stephen W. Hathaway 

Channel Catfish 6 Connecticut River 06/17/89 Michael H. Brown 

Channel Catfish 6 Sebeth River 04/30/88 Jeffrey Miller 

Channel Catfish 5.94 Connecticut River 09/04/21 Michael A. Kotyk 

Channel Catfish 5.94 Connecticut River 04/10/01 Francis J Kijek 

Channel Catfish 5.94 Connecticut River 06/02/95 Florence McNutt 

Channel Catfish 5.94 Connecticut River 06/18/93 Lucien W. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 5.94 Connecticut River 10/26/88 Jimmy J. Dionne 

Channel Catfish 5.94 Connecticut River 09/23/87 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 5.88 Connecticut River 04/30/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 5.88 Connecticut River 09/07/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 5.88 Connecticut River 09/13/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 5.88 Connecticut River 08/21/01 John Carlson 

Channel Catfish 5.88 Connecticut River 07/09/94 Stuart A. Harkins 

Channel Catfish 5.88 Connecticut River 10/19/88 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 5.81 Connecticut River 10/12/99 Norman L. III Finke 

Channel Catfish 5.81 Connecticut River 03/26/92 Michael Maston 

Channel Catfish 5.81 Connecticut River 05/29/90 Mark Hudak 

Channel Catfish 5.81 Connecticut River 10/12/87 Jeff Carlson 

Channel Catfish 5.75 Salmon River 05/20/16 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.75 Bunnells Pond 05/21/12 Shawn D. Lalond 

Channel Catfish 5.75 Silver Lake 06/04/11 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.75 Silver Lake 05/02/10 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.75 Connecticut River 06/01/01 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 5.75 Connecticut River 08/27/99 Norman L. III Finke 

Channel Catfish 5.75 Connecticut River 03/16/96 William Bruzy 

Channel Catfish 5.75 Connecticut River 10/09/91 Robert L. Mazza 

Channel Catfish 5.75 Connecticut River 05/27/90 Catherine Cooney 

Channel Catfish 5.69 Quonnipaug Lake 07/07/10 Joseph Santiago 

Channel Catfish 5.69 Connecticut River 10/28/06 Jason E. Steele 

Channel Catfish 5.69 Connecticut River 10/12/99 Norman L. III Finke 

Channel Catfish 5.69 Connecticut River 05/12/98 David B. Coulombe 

Channel Catfish 5.69 Connecticut River 12/21/92 James Kuca 

Channel Catfish 5.69 Connecticut River 06/09/88 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 5.69 Connecticut River 06/03/88 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 5.69 Connecticut River 07/03/87 Lee A. Kenyon 

Channel Catfish 5.63 Connecticut River 05/13/93 Robert L. Mazza 

Channel Catfish 5.63 Connecticut River 07/18/93 Norman L. Finke Jr. 

Channel Catfish 5.63 Connecticut River 06/09/90 Samuel Spatafore 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Channel Catfish 5.63 Connecticut River 07/13/90 Stephen Drury 

Channel Catfish 5.56 Connecticut River 06/01/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 5.56 Connecticut River 07/14/02 Scott McCabe 

Channel Catfish 5.56 Connecticut River 10/25/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.5 Connecticut River 05/25/07 Jason E. Steele 

Channel Catfish 5.5 Connecticut River 09/30/06 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 5.5 Connecticut River 04/11/99 David B. Coulombe 

Channel Catfish 5.5 Podunk River 05/08/94 Nathan W. Burnham 

Channel Catfish 5.5 Connecticut River 10/06/94 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.5 Connecticut River 11/15/94 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.5 Connecticut River 07/01/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.5 Salmon River 09/04/91 Stephen W. Hathaway 

Channel Catfish 5.5 Connecticut River 07/20/90 Russell I. Bailey 

Channel Catfish 5.5 Connecticut River 05/30/88 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 5.44 Connecticut River 08/30/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 5.44 Black Pond 01/24/09 Walter Sanford 

Channel Catfish 5.44 Connecticut River 05/13/93 Robert L. Mazza 

Channel Catfish 5.44 Connecticut River 05/08/93 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Channel Catfish 5.44 Connecticut River 09/20/88 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 5.4 Lake Terramuggus 02/22/25 Dakota Urban 

Channel Catfish 5.38 Connecticut River 05/10/19 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Channel Catfish 5.38 Connecticut River 04/30/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 5.38 Connecticut River 06/26/15 Alyssa Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 5.38 Connecticut River 09/20/06 William H. Goodwin 

Channel Catfish 5.38 Connecticut River 08/23/06 Jason E. Steele 

Channel Catfish 5.38 Salmon River 04/01/98 Thomas P. Otka 

Channel Catfish 5.38 Salmon River 04/01/98 Louis J. D'Antonio 

Channel Catfish 5.38 Connecticut River 06/06/92 Leonard Corto 

Channel Catfish 5.38 Connecticut River 07/27/87 Scott M. Brengi 

Channel Catfish 5.31 Connecticut River 05/08/10 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.31 Connecticut River 09/04/06 William H. Goodwin 

Channel Catfish 5.31 Connecticut River 07/21/06 Jason E. Steele 

Channel Catfish 5.31 Connecticut River 07/29/03 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.31 Connecticut River 10/24/99 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.31 Connecticut River 08/02/95 Michael Spinelli 

Channel Catfish 5.31 Shetucket River 07/21/94 Joseph N. Prunier 

Channel Catfish 5.31 Connecticut River 10/25/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.25 Connecticut River 08/04/06 Jason E. Steele 

Channel Catfish 5.25 Connecticut River 08/26/06 Megyn Jasman 

Channel Catfish 5.25 Salmon River 04/01/98 Thomas P. Otka 

Channel Catfish 5.25 Salmon River 09/05/91 Stephen W. Hathaway 

Channel Catfish 5.19 Connecticut River 04/30/17 Albert Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 5.19 Connecticut River 05/08/10 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.19 Quinebaug River 07/30/08 Paul Valenti 

Channel Catfish 5.19 Connecticut River 08/27/99 Norman L. Finke Jr. 

Channel Catfish 5.19 Lake Pocotopaug 09/13/95 Glenn M. Wood 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Channel Catfish 5.19 Connecticut River 10/12/87 Jeff Carlson 

Channel Catfish 5.13 Connecticut River 05/25/18 Patrick A. Campbell 

Channel Catfish 5.13 Pickett's Pond 05/23/12 Charles Lalond 

Channel Catfish 5.13 Pickett's Pond 05/22/12 Shawn D. Lalond 

Channel Catfish 5.13 Bunnells Pond 05/22/12 Shawn D. Lalond 

Channel Catfish 5.13 Connecticut River 05/15/01 George Smith 

Channel Catfish 5.13 Connecticut River 10/15/01 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.13 Connecticut River 06/06/95 Norman L. Finke Jr. 

Channel Catfish 5.13 Connecticut River 03/24/94 James S. Kuca 

Channel Catfish 5.13 Connecticut River 05/30/88 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 5.12 Maltby lakes 04/04/25 William Olisky 

Channel Catfish 5.1 Hopeville Pond 08/11/23 Yevette Lehn 

Channel Catfish 5.06 Connecticut River 09/28/21 Kevin Griesdorn 

Channel Catfish 5.06 Silver Lake 02/20/09 Adam N. Wright 

Channel Catfish 5.06 Connecticut River 08/23/06 William H. Goodwin 

Channel Catfish 5.06 Connecticut River 10/15/01 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5.06 Salmon River 04/01/98 Thomas Otka 

Channel Catfish 5.06 Connecticut River 04/24/92 Jeffrey J. Quinn 

Channel Catfish 5.06 Connecticut River 10/12/87 Jeff Carlson 

Channel Catfish 5 Black Pond 08/12/22 Michael Trowbridge 

Channel Catfish 5 Bunnells Pond 05/24/17 Thomas B. St. Cyr 

Channel Catfish 5 Connecticut River 05/08/10 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5 Connecticut River 05/25/07 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 5 Connecticut River 08/18/07 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 5 Connecticut River 06/03/07 Ron Barbour 

Channel Catfish 5 Connecticut River 06/25/04 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 5 Connecticut River 06/17/04 Ryan Morin 

Channel Catfish 5 Connecticut River 05/15/03 George Smith 

Channel Catfish 5 Pachaug Pond 04/20/02 Richard Hlavac 

Channel Catfish 5 Connecticut River 04/20/02 Francis J. Kijek 

Channel Catfish 5 Salmon River 04/01/98 Louis J. D'Antonio 

Channel Catfish 5 Salmon River 04/02/98 Louis J. D'Antonio 

Channel Catfish 5 Connecticut River 03/26/92 Michael Maston 

Channel Catfish 5 Connecticut River 06/09/90 Samuel Spatafore 

Channel Catfish 5 Connecticut River 10/12/87 Jeff Carlson 

Channel Catfish 4.94 Connecticut River 09/28/21 Paul Zabulis 

Channel Catfish 4.94 Connecticut River 05/18/13 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.94 Connecticut River 03/26/92 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 4.88 Connecticut River 05/19/13 Adam Tarnacki 

Channel Catfish 4.88 Silver Lake 06/24/13 Michael R. Wolod 

Channel Catfish 4.88 Pickett's Pond 05/22/12 Shawn D. Lalond 

Channel Catfish 4.88 Salmon River 06/14/07 Valinn Ranelli 

Channel Catfish 4.88 Connecticut River 06/06/92 Robert L. Mazza 

Channel Catfish 4.88 Connecticut River 08/06/87 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 4.81 Connecticut River 04/30/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Channel Catfish 4.81 Connecticut River 06/09/04 Harry C. Barber 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Channel Catfish 4.81 Connecticut River 10/06/94 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.81 Connecticut River 03/26/92 Michael Maston 

Channel Catfish 4.81 Connecticut River 10/26/89 Jeff McDonald 

Channel Catfish 4.81 Connecticut River 07/04/87 Thomas E. Smith 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 09/28/21 Paul Zabulis 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 05/25/18 Patrick A. Campbell 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Lake Pocotopaug 02/14/17 Ray Strong 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Salmon River 05/20/16 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Salmon River 05/16/16 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 06/08/10 Richard P. Jansak 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Lake Wintergreen 04/14/09 Jefferey Swift 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 04/01/01 Norman A. Nadeau 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Salmon River 04/01/98 Louis J. D'Antonio 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Shetucket River 07/19/96 Edward G. Fidrych 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 05/13/93 Robert L. Mazza 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 10/23/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 03/26/92 Michael Maston 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 06/05/92 Patricia Pepin 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 04/19/88 John W. Pisiakowski 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 04/07/88 Jeffrey J. Quinn 

Channel Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 10/12/87 Jeff Carlson 

Channel Catfish 4.69 Connecticut River 08/27/99 Norman L. III Finke 

Channel Catfish 4.69 Salmon River 04/02/98 Louis J. D'Antonio 

Channel Catfish 4.69 Connecticut River 03/16/96 Mark S. Arbo 

Channel Catfish 4.69 Connecticut River 06/28/91 Richard J. Fedo 

Channel Catfish 4.69 Connecticut River 09/27/88 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 4.69 Connecticut River 08/16/88 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 4.63 Bunnells Pond 05/21/12 Thomas B. St. Cyr 

Channel Catfish 4.63 Spaudling Pond 06/11/12 Patrick A. Crump 

Channel Catfish 4.63 Connecticut River 06/08/10 Richard P. Jansak 

Channel Catfish 4.63 Connecticut River 08/05/06 Jason E. Steele 

Channel Catfish 4.63 Connecticut River 06/09/04 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.63 Connecticut River 03/31/99 David B. Coulombe 

Channel Catfish 4.63 Connecticut River 08/27/99 Norman L. Finke Jr. 

Channel Catfish 4.63 Connecticut River 11/09/94 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.63 Connecticut River 09/27/88 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 4.56 Connecticut River 05/04/19 Patrick A. Campbell 

Channel Catfish 4.56 Connecticut River 05/08/10 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.56 Connecticut River 06/02/10 Richard P. Jansak 

Channel Catfish 4.56 Connecticut River 06/22/96 Jody M. Collette 

Channel Catfish 4.56 Connecticut River 08/27/94 James S. Kuca 

Channel Catfish 4.56 Connecticut River 02/22/94 James S. Kuca 

Channel Catfish 4.56 Connecticut River 10/23/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.56 White Oaks Cove 02/01/89 Wayne A. d'Entremont 

Channel Catfish 4.56 Connecticut River 06/03/88 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 4.56 Connecticut River 08/01/87 William L. Bechard 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Channel Catfish 4.5 Bunnells Pond 05/22/12 Christopher Schmedlin 

Channel Catfish 4.5 Spaulding Pond 05/10/09 Jonathan E. Strois 

Channel Catfish 4.5 Connecticut River 06/25/04 Mackenzie Hurlbert 

Channel Catfish 4.5 Connecticut River 06/25/00 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Channel Catfish 4.5 Connecticut River 06/19/94 Daniel Kormos 

Channel Catfish 4.5 Connecticut River 10/23/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.5 Connecticut River 05/14/88 Steven Kacillas 

Channel Catfish 4.5 Connecticut River 10/26/88 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 4.5 Connecticut River 05/30/88 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 4.44 Bunnells Pond 05/21/12 Shawn D. Lalond 

Channel Catfish 4.44 Connecticut River 06/22/96 Jody M. Collette 

Channel Catfish 4.44 Connecticut river 02/20/94 James S. Kuca 

Channel Catfish 4.44 Connecticut River 03/26/92 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 4.44 McKenzie Reservoir 10/24/90 Johnston M. Connolly 

Channel Catfish 4.38 Connecticut River 06/02/01 George Smith 

Channel Catfish 4.38 Connecticut River 03/23/98 Derek Anderson 

Channel Catfish 4.38 Connecticut River 08/16/97 Eric Cyr 

Channel Catfish 4.38 Connecticut River 08/27/94 James S. Kuca 

Channel Catfish 4.38 Connecticut River 06/24/91 David Hunt 

Channel Catfish 4.31 Bunnells Pond 05/27/17 Xavier T. St. Cyr 

Channel Catfish 4.31 Connecticut River 05/20/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.25 Connecticut River 06/27/10 Peter Jansak 

Channel Catfish 4.25 Connecticut River 06/22/96 Ronald Auger 

Channel Catfish 4.25 Connecticut River 05/13/93 Robert L. Mazza 

Channel Catfish 4.25 Connecticut River 06/15/93 Roger Lyman 

Channel Catfish 4.25 Connecticut River 05/16/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.25 Connecticut River 10/14/92 Norman L. Finke Jr. 

Channel Catfish 4.25 Connecticut River 06/24/91 David Hunt 

Channel Catfish 4.19 Connecticut River 06/20/10 Richard P. Jansak 

Channel Catfish 4.19 Connecticut River 06/09/04 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.19 Connecticut River 08/21/01 John Carlson 

Channel Catfish 4.19 Connecticut River 03/25/99 Timothy Coulombe 

Channel Catfish 4.19 Connecticut River 08/27/99 Norman L. III Finke 

Channel Catfish 4.19 Connecticut River 05/09/93 Kristopher Mazza 

Channel Catfish 4.19 Connecticut River 05/20/93 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.19 Connecticut River 08/06/89 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 4.19 Connecticut River 07/19/87 William L. Bechard 

Channel Catfish 4.13 Connecticut River 05/18/13 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.13 Connecticut River 04/01/99 David B. Coulombe 

Channel Catfish 4.06 Little Pond 09/27/09 David Huberdault 

Channel Catfish 4.06 Connecticut River 10/15/01 Harry C. Barber 

Channel Catfish 4.06 Connecticut River 03/26/92 Michael Maston 

Channel Catfish 4.06 Connecticut River 06/05/92 Richard Palker 

Channel Catfish 4.06 Connecticut River 07/19/87 Thomas E. Smith 

Channel Catfish 4.06 Connecticut River 06/06/87 Thomas E. Smith 

Channel Catfish 4.06 Connecticut River 07/11/87 William L. Bechard 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Channel Catfish 4 Center Springs Park 
Pond 

07/07/21 Kiera Mullen 

Channel Catfish 4 Great Hil Pond 09/18/04 Anthony P. Jr. Titta 

Channel Catfish 4 Connecticut River 08/27/99 Norman L. III Finke 

Channel Catfish 4 Connecticut River 06/28/88 Robert L. Mazza 

Channel Catfish 3.13 Connecticut River 07/20/06 Jason E. Steele 

Common Carp 58.05 Lake Zoar 06/21/25 Norbert Samok 

Common Carp 45.5 Lake Lillinonah 05/25/25 Rafal Wlazlo 

Common Carp 45.3 Lake Lillinonah 06/14/24 Brian Santos 

Common Carp 39.5 Naugatuck River 06/10/01 Bill Sr. Terry 

Common Carp 38.5 Connecticut River 05/04/95 Stephen J. Woronecki 

Common Carp 35.19 West River 06/28/11 Michael R. Wolod 

Common Carp 34.75 Connecticut River 05/08/91 Paul J. Sirko 

Common Carp 34.5 Connecticut River 08/09/15 Jennifer Zuppe 

Common Carp 32 Connecticut River 04/23/92 Richard J. Spitzmacher 

Common Carp 30.8 Wethersfield Cove 05/27/23 Michael Baidya 

Common Carp 29.56 Farmington River 10/26/01 Dworak Zygmunt 

Common Carp 29.38 Connecticut River 04/20/92 Ron Jastrzemski 

Common Carp 28.25 Connecticut River 01/05/91 Roddy Bologh 

Common Carp 28 West River 04/19/09 Michael R. Wolod 

Common Carp 27.88 Connecticut River 05/02/89 Chad McKernan 

Common Carp 27 Connecticut River 02/12/89 Ronald Jastrzemski 

Common Carp 26.5 Connecticut River 04/20/92 James Schweizer 

Common Carp 26.31 Connecticut River 07/16/94 William L. Bechard 

Common Carp 26 Connecticut River 07/09/94 Mike Huri 

Common Carp 25 Housatonic River 06/24/06 David L. Jones 

Common Carp 25 Connecticut River 08/13/94 William L. Bechard 

Common Carp 25 Connecticut River 01/25/89 Michael S. Reale 

Common Carp 24.5 Shepaug River 03/06/94 Guy K. Morrill 

Common Carp 24.13 Shepaug River 01/18/89 John A. Wynn 

Common Carp 23.5 Pine Lake 05/03/91 Danny R. Spisak 

Common Carp 23.38 Edgewood Park 
Pond 

05/26/19 Bob Tencza 

Common Carp 23.31 Thames River 07/30/90 Glenn A. Miller 

Common Carp 22.56 Lake Garda 05/13/90 Raymond Ward 

Common Carp 22.31 Connecticut River 07/10/94 James S. Kuca 

Common Carp 22.19 Housatonic River 05/05/92 Joseph J. Carasone 

Common Carp 22.13 Connecticut River 11/22/01 Dworak Zygmunt 

Common Carp 22 Hubbard Park Pond 05/15/04 Russell Jasman 

Common Carp 21.75 Shetucket River 08/27/95 Daniel Renaud 

Common Carp 21.06 Shetucket River 10/08/02 Clifton Parker 

Common Carp 21 Connecticut River 05/15/88 Steven McGahan 

Common Carp 20.69 Connecticut River 06/25/95 William L. Bechard 

Common Carp 20.5 Connecticut River 04/18/06 William H. Goodwin 

Common Carp 20.5 Connecticut River 04/08/92 Stanley Jastrzemski 

Common Carp 20.31 Connecticut River 06/23/11 Joshua Wantek 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Common Carp 20.19 Connecticut River 08/03/93 William L. Bechard 

Common Carp 20 Housatonic River 06/10/04 Howard H. Lotz II 

Fallfish 2.25 Farmington River 05/12/12 Chad Tessmann 

Fallfish 1.5 Farmington River 12/13/15 Christopher Lally 

Hickory Shad 2 Connecticut River 10/13/00 Carl T. Ponzillo 

Hybrid Sunfish 2.13 Hubbard Park Pond 10/30/04 Russell Jasman 

Hybrid Sunfish 1.13 Gardner Lake 01/11/03 Carl H. Balavender 

Hybrid Sunfish 1 Lake McDonough 07/21/07 John Sledge 

Hybrid Sunfish 0.88 Ingles Pond 05/27/07 Ryan Berg 

Hybrid Sunfish 0.75 Tyler Pond 01/30/16 Peter Cifaldi 

Kokanee 
 

West Hill Pond 10/19/25 Adam Chrzanowski 

Kokanee Salmon 2.88 West Hill Pond 06/16/18 Seth Harris 

Kokanee Salmon 2.88 East Twin Lake 07/10/11 Thomas Pasko 

Kokanee Salmon 2.75 Highland Lake 11/02/76 David Randolph 

Kokanee Salmon 2.44 East Twin Lake 06/02/11 Scott Isabelle 

Kokanee Salmon 2.38 West Hill Pond 08/16/15 Philip P. Ruthkugel Sr. 

Kokanee Salmon 2.25 West Hill Pond 08/17/19 Jeffrey J. Pringal 

Kokanee Salmon 2.25 West Hill Pond 08/22/15 Douglas Simms 

Kokanee Salmon 2.13 East Twin Lake 06/15/10 Scott Isabelle 

Kokanee Salmon 2.13 West Hill Pond 01/06/08 Brandon D'Angelo 

Kokanee Salmon 2.06 East Twin Lake 06/01/11 Scott Isabelle 

Kokanee Salmon 2.05 West Hill Pond 08/15/18 Stanley J. Pringal 

Kokanee Salmon 2 West Hill Pond 07/14/19 Laura Pringal 

Kokanee Salmon 2 West Hill Pond 06/07/17 William Harris 

Kokanee Salmon 2 East Twin Lake 06/01/11 Scott Isabelle 

Kokanee Salmon 2 West Hill Pond 06/24/06 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Kokanee Salmon 1.94 East Twin Lake 05/24/11 Scott Isabelle 

Kokanee Salmon 1.94 East Twin Lake 07/11/10 Russell S. Fiore 

Kokanee Salmon 1.88 West Hill Pond 05/20/06 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Kokanee Salmon 1.88 West Hill Pond 09/03/05 Douglas Spielman 

Kokanee salmon 1.8 West Hill Pond 10/18/23 Christopher Kagey 

Kokanee Salmon 1.76 West Hill Pond 06/21/18 John J.R. Pringal 

Kokanee Salmon 1.75 West Hill Pond 10/20/23 Chuck Collinge 

Kokanee Salmon 1.75 West Hill Pond 06/12/18 William Harris 

Kokanee Salmon 1.75 West Hill Pond 06/09/18 Laura Pringal 

Kokanee Salmon 1.75 West Hill Pond 08/29/05 Douglas Spielman 

Lake Trout 29.81 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

08/11/18 Dr. Thompson 

Lake Trout 14.2 Crystal Lake 06/23/23 Warren Herrington 

Largemouth Bass 12.88 Mashapaug Lake 08/11/61 Frank Domurat 

Largemouth Bass 11.63 Bushy Hill Reservoir 07/06/73 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 10.81 Private Club Pond 05/01/06 Jerry Quenzer 

Largemouth Bass 10.75 Papermill Pond 09/24/98 Mark Jacunski 

Largemouth Bass 10.5 Alexander Lake 09/13/72 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 10.06 Quaddick Reservoir 04/30/83 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 9.69 Private Pond 07/23/04 Jerry Quenzer 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 9.63 Private Pond 07/22/99 Joseph Agnello 

Largemouth Bass 9.63 Moodus Reservoir 07/31/66 Charles Euskolitz 

Largemouth Bass 9.56 Lake Garda 09/16/05 Peter Chadziewicz 

Largemouth Bass 9.5 Long Pond 05/04/70 Ronald P. Whiteley 

Largemouth Bass 9.38 Great Hollow Park 
Pond 

05/29/89 Mark Sekelsky 

Largemouth Bass 9.38 Lakewood Pond 06/12/83 Robert Hill 

Largemouth Bass 9.38 Mashapaug Lake 04/26/80 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 9.25 Horse Pond 04/29/90 Terry E. Simms 

Largemouth Bass 9.19 North Spectacle 
Pond 

06/23/95 Don Zimbowski 

Largemouth Bass 9.19 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

06/07/77 Carl V. Bolduc 

Largemouth Bass 9.13 Millers Pond 06/06/99 Joseph P. Miller 

Largemouth Bass 9.13 Lake Garda 10/12/80 Craig K. Welch 

Largemouth Bass 9.13 Dudley's Pond 06/07/76 Robert J. DeGrand 

Largemouth Bass 9.06 Lantern Hill Pond 05/28/75 Jack E. Evans 

Largemouth Bass 9 Waterbury 
Reservoir 

08/16/96 Richard H. Ober 

Largemouth Bass 9 Shenipsit Lake 08/02/92 Jason Frey 

Largemouth Bass 9 Woodtick Reservoir 10/12/75 George H. Bezuhly 

Largemouth Bass 9 Lake of Isles 08/01/75 Ronald E. Stubbs 

Largemouth Bass 9 Fitchville Pond 06/07/72 George T. Elton 

Largemouth Bass 9 Amos Lake 04/27/70 Richard Shaffer 

Largemouth Bass 9 Lake Garda 12/07/69 Russell A. Nugent 

Largemouth Bass 8.94 Lake Quonnipaug 04/24/96 Gabriel J. Balsamo 

Largemouth Bass 8.94 Mitchell Pond 02/27/92 Donald R. Roberts 

Largemouth Bass 8.94 Pachaug Pond 04/21/90 Fred E. Pendleton 

Largemouth Bass 8.94 Mudge Pond 11/17/90 Herb Reed 

Largemouth Bass 8.94 Long Pond 04/17/89 Matthew C. Chiappone 

Largemouth Bass 8.94 Amos Lake 01/29/84 Joseph A. Korineck 

Largemouth Bass 8.88 Andover Lake 08/11/78 Vanessa Secondo 

Largemouth Bass 8.88 Somersville Mill 
Pond 

04/24/69 Theodore M. Wislocki 

Largemouth Bass 8.81 Williams Pond 04/22/78 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 8.75 Lake Saltonstall 04/20/97 John F. Zhang 

Largemouth Bass 8.75 Ashland Pond 06/07/87 Anthony Grabowski 

Largemouth Bass 8.75 Wrights Pond 05/25/84 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 8.75 Quonnipaug Lake 04/19/76 Alphonse Mele 

Largemouth Bass 8.75 Moodus Reservoir 04/19/75 Richard Pulcinella 

Largemouth Bass 8.75 Spencer Pond 02/07/70 Alphonse Boucher 

Largemouth Bass 8.69 Mudge Pond 05/03/74 Richard J. Zaleski 

Largemouth Bass 8.63 Robinsons Pond 02/03/07 Zachary B. Hovanec 

Largemouth Bass 8.63 Messerschmidt 
Pond 

04/10/88 Peter W. Criscuolo 

Largemouth Bass 8.63 Beach Pond 02/29/84 Brett Marsh 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 8.63 Ruby Cohen's Pond 07/01/83 Timothy Maikshilo 

Largemouth Bass 8.63 Deer Lake 06/15/83 Mike A. Sodergren 

Largemouth Bass 8.63 Anderson Pond 
(Blue Lake) 

10/09/76 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 8.63 Ross Pond 05/04/75 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 8.63 Rogers Lake 09/25/74 Alan Hatt 

Largemouth Bass 8.63 Mianus River 07/14/67 Stephen B. Herchick 

Largemouth Bass 8.56 Pachaug Pond 07/30/94 James T. Corey 

Largemouth Bass 8.56 Mashapaug Lake 04/22/83 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 8.56 East Twin Lake 05/12/83 David Casinghino 

Largemouth Bass 8.56 Shenipsit Lake 05/21/75 Beverly Brant 

Largemouth Bass 8.5 Green Fall's 
Reservoir 

08/21/13 Garry Pleasant 

Largemouth Bass 8.5 Billings Lake 07/23/05 Michael E. Martin 

Largemouth Bass 8.5 Beach Pond 01/20/03 George Main 

Largemouth Bass 8.5 Candlewood Lake 04/20/02 Jeffrey A. Harvey 

Largemouth Bass 8.5 Moodus Reservoir 04/28/90 Mark Dobler 

Largemouth Bass 8.5 Lake Waramaug 08/11/81 Diane Szpak 

Largemouth Bass 8.5 Moodus Reservoir 04/29/78 Kenneth Gregory 

Largemouth Bass 8.5 Bolton Lakes 
(Middle) 

08/14/78 Daniel J. Toce 

Largemouth Bass 8.5 East Twin Lake 05/09/76 Frank E. Peters 

Largemouth Bass 8.5 Williams Pond 03/01/76 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 8.5 Williams Pond 04/19/75 Timothy Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 8.5 Long Pond 05/04/73 Jack E. Evans 

Largemouth Bass 8.5 Burr Pond 05/28/66 Henry E. Wilde 

Largemouth Bass 8.44 Quaddick Reservoir 05/20/73 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 8.44 Black Pond 06/09/66 Raymond Gribko 

Largemouth Bass 8.38 Farm Pond 04/12/12 Robert P. Perotti Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 8.38 Beach Pond 09/16/90 Bart R. Gran 

Largemouth Bass 8.38 McKenzie Reservoir 05/29/88 Christopher Smith 

Largemouth Bass 8.38 Norwich Pond 05/15/88 Wallace J. Luce 

Largemouth Bass 8.38 Quonnipaug Lake 10/25/87 Joseph Iovanna 

Largemouth Bass 8.38 Long Pond 08/24/72 Joseph R. Brown 

Largemouth Bass 8.38 East Twin Lake 09/07/70 Joe Drozd 

Largemouth Bass 8.31 Lake of Isles 07/04/00 Christopher 
A. 

Domler 

Largemouth Bass 8.31 Lake Saltonstall 04/24/99 Stephen 
Thomas 

Nerkowski 

Largemouth Bass 8.31 Hopeville Pond 07/15/73 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Farmers Pond 05/11/07 Thomas Nevins Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Beach Pond 04/29/01 Warren Schilling 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Starr Pond 02/07/87 Michael G. Brogan 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

04/26/87 Thomas Standin 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Amos Lake 09/06/87 Mark Touchette 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Lake Garda 05/07/83 Jeff Monico 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Andover Lake 04/19/80 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Bigelow Pond 04/26/80 Chuck Zanlungo 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Williams Pond 04/22/79 Blaine S. Hall 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Lake of Isles 07/22/78 Gordon Ebert 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Amos Lake 04/28/76 Gerald J. Mulvey 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Mashapaug Lake 11/16/75 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/19/75 E. Russell Ottey 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 East Twin Lake 07/08/73 Frank Verano 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Bigelow Pond 06/28/73 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Ashland Pond 01/05/70 Joseph Stankiewicz 

Largemouth Bass 8.25 Quonnipaug Lake 07/17/66 Paul Johnson 

Largemouth Bass 8.19 Columbia Lake 08/06/07 Tommy Bednar 

Largemouth Bass 8.19 Pachaug Pond 04/06/96 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 8.19 Beach Pond 05/21/95 Larry A. Post 

Largemouth Bass 8.19 Highland Lake 10/22/94 Christopher Parsons 

Largemouth Bass 8.19 Bushy Hill Reservoir 05/16/90 Richard D. Alexander 

Largemouth Bass 8.19 Old Killingly Pond 04/28/90 Kathleen D. Remillard 

Largemouth Bass 8.19 Ross Pond 11/27/84 Rodney Ouellet 

Largemouth Bass 8.19 Columbia Lake 05/26/78 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 8.19 Moodus Reservoir 10/09/76 Brian Burgess 

Largemouth Bass 8.19 Cedar Pond 05/19/67 Richard J. Gontarz 

Largemouth Bass 8.13 Beach Pond 04/18/09 Robert Deledda 

Largemouth Bass 8.13 Lake Quonnipaug 11/25/01 Frank Ferguson 

Largemouth Bass 8.13 Hopeville Pond 04/18/98 Jeong H. Sanders 

Largemouth Bass 8.13 Hopeville Pond 05/11/96 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 8.13 Long Pond 01/01/94 William P. Kaminski 

Largemouth Bass 8.13 Quaddick Reservoir 05/07/77 Robert P. Galloway 

Largemouth Bass 8.13 Quonnipaug Lake 11/28/77 Kenneth Muravnick 

Largemouth Bass 8.13 Bushy Hill Reservoir 06/19/77 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 8.13 Quaddick Reservoir 07/15/74 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 8.13 Long Meadow Pond 03/18/73 James Sewitsky 

Largemouth Bass 8.13 Black Pond 08/31/66 Hugh Montemerlo 

Largemouth Bass 8.06 Cedar Lake 04/16/19 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 8.06 Spaudling Pond 05/20/87 Douglas G. Douchette 

Largemouth Bass 8.06 Lantern Hill Pond 08/13/78 Anthony H. Matthis 

Largemouth Bass 8.06 East Twin Lake 05/23/75 Wayne F. Smith 

Largemouth Bass 8.06 Long Pond 05/02/75 Robert L. Waugh 

Largemouth Bass 8.06 Bantam Lake 03/25/72 Addison Wheeler 

Largemouth Bass 8.06 Quonnipaug Lake 08/31/72 Mark Johnson 

Largemouth Bass 8.06 Lake of Isles 04/27/71 Benjamin J. Cataldi 

Largemouth Bass 8.06 Crystal Pond 06/19/71 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 8.06 Mianus River 07/15/67 Stephen B. Herchick 

Largemouth Bass 8 Lake McDonough 06/21/08 Michael Campi 

Largemouth Bass 8 Lake Pocotopaug 06/29/06 William T. Shaw 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 8 Beach Pond 05/28/05 Samuel Nieves 

Largemouth Bass 8 Waterbury 
Reservoir 

08/06/05 Richard H. Ober Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 8 Rogers Lake 03/08/04 Valinn Ranelli 

Largemouth Bass 8 Messerschmidt 
Pond 

08/17/04 Walter Jr. Ziemiensky 

Largemouth Bass 8 East Twin Lake 07/22/98 Jason Cuda 

Largemouth Bass 8 Moodus Reservoir 07/19/96 Jack Oliveri 

Largemouth Bass 8 Lake Saltonstall 04/19/94 John DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 8 Long Pond 08/07/93 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 8 Uncas Lake 05/07/88 Steven McGahan 

Largemouth Bass 8 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

07/28/88 Jeffrey Sadlon 

Largemouth Bass 8 Little Pond 04/27/87 Donald A. Morin 

Largemouth Bass 8 Lake Lillinonah 03/15/83 Jay Ziolkowski 

Largemouth Bass 8 Brainlee Camp 
Pond 

05/01/82 Gary Ottone 

Largemouth Bass 8 Swan Lake 08/31/82 Robert L. Anderson 

Largemouth Bass 8 Gardner Lake 06/20/77 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Largemouth Bass 8 Gardner Lake 11/05/77 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Largemouth Bass 8 Gorton Pond 04/20/74 William Berger 

Largemouth Bass 8 Moodus Reservoir 10/27/72 Edward Duzik 

Largemouth Bass 8 Slade's Pond 05/16/71 James H. Wren 

Largemouth Bass 8 Branford Supply 
Pond 

05/11/70 Michael Torelli 

Largemouth Bass 8 Glasgo Pond 08/15/69 Fred Atlas 

Largemouth Bass 7.94 Beach Pond 05/20/06 John Cingranelli 

Largemouth Bass 7.94 Housatonic River 04/11/04 Christian Rivera 

Largemouth Bass 7.94 Beach Pond 10/15/01 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 7.94 Powers Lake 05/07/84 Robert F. Silva 

Largemouth Bass 7.94 Moodus Reservoir 05/05/84 Joseph Piera 

Largemouth Bass 7.94 Gardner Lake 05/16/83 Michael J. Duthrie 

Largemouth Bass 7.94 Private Pond 11/02/83 Alan Isak 

Largemouth Bass 7.94 Gardner Lake 05/09/81 Roger Lyman 

Largemouth Bass 7.94 Moosup Pond 04/28/79 Edward J. Ciborowski 

Largemouth Bass 7.94 Avery Pond 09/07/73 Ralph Shaffer 

Largemouth Bass 7.88 Hopeville Pond 09/22/01 Larry Sharp 

Largemouth Bass 7.88 Sunrise Park Pond 05/07/94 Robert W. Waldron 

Largemouth Bass 7.88 Long Pond 08/27/94 Todd C. Macbeth 

Largemouth Bass 7.88 Soneco Pit 09/21/80 John A. Mayo 

Largemouth Bass 7.88 Columbia Lake 03/25/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 7.88 Columbia Lake 05/16/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 7.88 Moodus Reservoir 11/22/75 John A. Stoutnar 

Largemouth Bass 7.88 Lake Quassapaug 09/12/71 Kenneth D. Crandall 

Largemouth Bass 7.88 Avery Pond 07/16/71 Eric Covino 

Largemouth Bass 7.88 Colony Park Pond 09/03/71 John Machowski 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Pattaconk Lake 12/19/10 Jacobus George 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 West Hill Pond 08/23/01 Jason Laukaitis 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Fitchville Pond 07/04/99 George B. Sr. Smith 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Winchester Lake 08/09/95 Norman A. Winters 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Bashan Lake 02/12/95 Natalie Jones 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Highland Lake 04/25/94 Shawn Poreda 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Housatonic River 05/12/92 Joseph J. Carasone 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Bolton Lakes 08/19/92 Jody Morton 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

08/25/90 Peter F. Scheidel 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/23/87 Michael Holland 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Gardner Lake 07/28/82 Shawn Shemeth 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Amos Lake 04/20/81 Joseph Soby 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Anderson Pond 
(Blue Lake) 

08/19/76 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Anderson Pond 
(Blue Lake) 

09/30/75 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Brickyard Pond 06/05/75 John M. Lechowicz 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Gardner Lake 09/01/74 Howard W. Manley 

Largemouth Bass 7.81 Killingworth 
Reservoir 

06/11/73 John H. Schoen 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Moosup River 01/16/03 Paul Valenti 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Stillwater Pond 04/20/02 Ghalan R. Nadeau 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Wyassup Lake 05/27/02 Matthew Dawley 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Congamond Lakes 08/04/01 Gregory P. Jr. Buonocore 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 North Farms 
Reservoir 

03/15/00 Michael R. Wolod 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Coventry Lake 12/13/99 Warren Schilling 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Private Pond 07/21/96 Robert LaBanca 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Lake Saltonstall 06/26/94 John DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Hopeville Pond 09/17/94 Mark E. Anthony 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Old Killingly Pond 08/29/93 Patrick Turner 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Lake Saltonstall 09/06/93 John P. DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Mashapaug Lake 06/28/91 Michael P. Budaj 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Wood Creek Pond 04/28/91 Daniel W. Rhoads 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Amos Lake 06/08/90 Rollin A. Nye 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Bolton Lakes 
(Middle) 

04/28/83 Joseph J. Hlastawa 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Rogers Lake 07/10/82 Newton J. Field 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Swan Lake 05/21/80 Robert L. Anderson 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Gardner Lake 06/30/79 Francis Lappert 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Mashapaug Lake 05/11/79 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Private Pond 09/01/76 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Moodus Reservoir 04/23/75 Howard W. Manley 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Wheeler Pond 11/07/74 Clarence J. Olson 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Quaddick Reservoir 10/13/73 Laurence Spencer 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Amos Lake 11/23/73 Frank Baranowski 

Largemouth Bass 7.75 Dog Pond 11/08/72 Walter T. Peidl 

Largemouth Bass 7.69 Private Pond 10/31/99 Matthew Belonick 

Largemouth Bass 7.69 Scholfield Pond 05/27/91 Frank Majewski 

Largemouth Bass 7.69 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

10/05/87 Peter J. Lutsky 

Largemouth Bass 7.69 Gardner Lake 10/03/82 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 7.69 Williams Pond 06/28/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 7.69 Hopeville Pond 07/25/72 Richard A. Deojay 

Largemouth Bass 7.69 Mashapaug Lake 09/17/72 Chuck Zanlungo 

Largemouth Bass 7.69 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

05/23/68 Kenneth Malinowski 

Largemouth Bass 7.69 Turtle Pond 05/21/66 Franklin E. Shaw 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Lake Harwinton 07/29/05 Michael A. Mascetti 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Crescent Lake 03/01/05 Francis A. Babcock 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Cedar Lake 05/01/04 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Babcock Pond 04/14/00 Edward M. Kohl 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Amos Lake 04/20/96 Michael Smith 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Bailey Pond 05/24/93 Richard A. Deojay 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

02/15/93 Dwayne Woodward 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Natchaug River 07/01/93 Karl Ekberg 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 O & G Quarry 06/18/91 Christopher Jurzynski 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Bushy Hill Reservoir 05/06/88 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Gardner Lake 04/16/88 David T. Wesolowski 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Bolton Lakes 04/27/87 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Long Meadow Pond 07/28/84 James P. Venditti 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Moodus Reservoir 05/05/84 Joseph Piera 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Moodus Reservoir 07/16/83 Roger Samul 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 East Twin Lake 04/30/83 Paul A. Garceau 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Moodus Reservoir 10/16/81 John Szpak 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Crestbrook Park 
Pond 

07/25/80 Alfred J. Post 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Moodus Reservoir 06/21/79 Chuck Zanlungo 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Andover Lake 03/27/76 Raymond E. Reardon 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Black Pond 09/11/76 Norman F. Morin 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Amos Lake 06/21/73 Andrew Daniels 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Amston Lake 05/27/69 Wesley Ives 

Largemouth Bass 7.63 Batterson Park 
Pond 

11/16/68 Robert C. Lickwar 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Lake Waramaug 07/27/14 Danny Soderstrom 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Ashland Pond 07/08/06 Michael A. Kotyk 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Lake Saltonstall 05/30/99 Stephen 
Thomas 

Nerkowski 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Coventry Lake 10/19/96 David Graveline 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 East Twin Lake 05/15/96 David S. Bocchetta 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Lake Saltonstall 04/19/94 John DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Quaddick Reservoir 10/22/82 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Williams Pond 10/17/79 Michael Matthew 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Andover Lake 10/21/77 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Long Pond 06/24/75 Louis Castagna 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Glasgo Pond 07/02/74 Andrew Daniels 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Basile Lake 02/15/73 Edward Skorupski 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Mamanasco Lake 09/17/73 James A. Chisholm 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Black Pond 07/31/72 James P. Dellinger 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Chase Reservoir 06/25/72 John H. Mrakovich 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Winchester Lake 10/30/72 Walter T. Peidl 

Largemouth Bass 7.56 Lake of Isles 10/05/70 John R. Lindsey 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Anderson Pond 
(Blue Lake) 

04/17/10 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Duck Pond 06/18/09 Michael J. Marra 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Beach Pond 05/12/09 Dean Duffy 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Beach Pond 07/21/07 Michael E. Martin 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Bailey Pond 05/24/93 Richard A. Deojay 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Long Pond 04/30/93 Virginie L. Melio 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Cedar Lake 02/20/93 Scott A. Marsie 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Lake Saltonstall 04/21/92 John P. DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Crest Brook 07/22/92 Robert Rudaitis 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Rogers Lake 05/06/90 John F. Brown 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Long Pond 12/22/90 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/19/90 Peter F. Scheidel 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Uncas Lake 04/30/88 Steven McGahan 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Burr Pond 01/07/88 Joseph R. Brodeur 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

11/13/88 Douglas S. Taylor 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Babcock Pond 06/19/87 Leonard R. Montenieri 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Amos Lake 08/10/84 Edward J. Shinn 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Dooley Pond 05/20/81 Edward H. Stetson 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Greenwich 
Reservoir 

09/28/80 Howard W. Slater 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Ashland Pond 06/26/79 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Mudge Pond 09/10/79 Novakos Dimitri 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Columbia Lake 09/09/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Williams Pond 06/02/79 Howard W. Manley 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Moodus Reservoir 03/11/78 Edward Bugbee 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Billings Lake 05/20/78 David Drake 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Dooley Pond 04/16/78 Harold Condon 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Williams Pond 08/06/77 Neil E. Aekus 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Gardner Lake 11/05/77 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Moodus Reservoir 07/24/76 Norman F. Pierce 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 East Twin Lake 01/18/75 Albert J. Kaczynski 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Williams Pond 08/23/75 George Callaghan 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Ross Pond 04/22/75 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Glasgo Pond 11/30/75 Laurence Spencer 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Fivemile River 09/30/75 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Gorton Pond 06/05/74 Wayne Miller 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Quaddick Reservoir 10/05/74 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Brickyard Pond 10/04/72 Paul Gurlin 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Long Meadow Pond 08/12/72 James Sewitsky 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Mashapaug Lake 04/28/72 Joseph Mrakovich 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Clear Lake 05/15/71 Joseph Paul 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/24/71 Reuel E. Thompson 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

06/01/69 Albert J. Trombley 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Branford Supply 
Pond 

04/21/68 Charles P. Haines 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Lake Waramaug 05/17/68 Leslie P. Ernhaut 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Moodus Reservoir 04/24/67 Charles C. Williams 

Largemouth Bass 7.5 Swan Lake 07/01/67 Gary Zibluk 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Moodus Reservoir 05/23/97 David Viggiano 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Pataganset Lake 05/07/90 Rollin A. Nye 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Private Pond 01/29/89 Richard S. Janeczk 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Quaddick Reservoir 12/23/88 Ronald A. Spraske 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Alexander Lake 10/16/88 George Daniotti 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Mashapaug Lake 08/26/87 Thomas J. Bufano 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Lake Saltonstall 04/18/83 David Forcinelli 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Quaddick Reservoir 10/16/82 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Long Meadow Pond 08/23/81 James Sewitsky 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Gardner Lake 06/20/80 Dennis J. Stanavage 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Avery Pond 05/16/79 Charles J. Lobacz 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Andover Lake 05/02/79 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Wheeler Pond 07/28/77 Lonnie L. Bailey 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/23/76 Peter Rogers 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Halls Pond 04/19/76 Robert P. Galloway 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Quaddick Reservoir 07/30/76 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Gardner Lake 06/27/76 Joseph A. Schall 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Amos Lake 11/08/75 Gerald J. Mulvey 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 East Twin Lake 05/04/74 Kenneth Maczko 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Amos Lake 10/04/74 Dennis W. Lato 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Pachaug Pond 11/01/74 David F. Garrison 

Largemouth Bass 7.44 Pataganset Lake 07/12/68 William Greenleaf 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Silver Lake 01/31/01 Zygmunt Dworak 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

07/20/00 Anthony DeFelice 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Crestbrook Park 
Pond 

01/18/97 Allan R. Dodge 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Lake Saltonstall 08/08/94 John DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Ashland Pond 04/24/94 Louis J. Benware 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Beaver Dam Lake 05/15/93 Patricia A. Sura 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Breakneck Pond 01/17/93 Scott Dobson 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Lake Saltonstall 04/29/93 John P. DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Little Pond 07/12/92 Rene E. Marion 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Rogers Lake 07/21/90 James T. Brodeur 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Little Pond 05/21/89 Lucien R. Desjardin 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Aspinook Pond 10/07/89 Michael G. Paquette 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Long Pond 10/12/84 Andrew J. Krivy 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Amos Lake 05/03/84 Daniel G. Bernier 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Roseland Lake 09/29/84 Elizabeth Ponzi 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Pachaug Pond 02/20/82 Frank J. Wojtcuk 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Beach Pond 06/16/80 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Griswold Fish & 
Game Pond 

04/23/78 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Moodus Reservoir 06/13/77 Lester D. Boisvert 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Swan Lake 05/08/77 James Pokrywka 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/24/76 Ricky Barton 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Quaddick Reservoir 07/15/74 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Quonnipaug Lake 04/23/74 Robert F. Nolan 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

06/04/72 Bob Sirpenski 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Carlson's Pond 01/13/68 George Konow 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Moosup Pond 05/09/67 Arthur Lavallee 

Largemouth Bass 7.38 Pachaug Pond 08/03/67 Raymond Bouley 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Scoville Reservoir 06/23/12 Thomas B. St. Cyr 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Pine Meadows Park 
Pond 

09/03/12 James Narus 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Black Rock Lake 04/26/10 Harold P. Edwards 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Shetucket River 07/04/05 Timothy L. Thompson 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Babcock Pond 04/26/03 Edward M. Kohl 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

07/02/02 Michael Holda 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Winchester Lake 05/21/95 Dan Long 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Long Pond 07/15/95 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Mashapaug Lake 04/25/95 Paul J. Novotasky Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Lake Saltonstall 04/19/94 John DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Lake Saltonstall 04/29/93 John P. DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Rogers Lake 07/28/93 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 North Pond 09/27/92 James Derwitsch 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Gaylord Pond 01/30/92 Keith Tracy 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Mudge Pond 04/30/84 John S. Mastro 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Powers Lake 07/16/82 James L. Emmons 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Bantam Lake 05/02/82 Roger D. Harkness 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Gardner Lake 06/27/81 Michael J. Reilly 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Moodus Reservoir 04/23/77 George Hurlburt 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Moodus Reservoir 08/29/77 Robert F. Blanchard 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Simpson Pond 05/16/76 Doug Padden 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Mashapaug Lake 06/07/75 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Ross Pond 05/01/75 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Williams Pond 08/07/75 Laurence Spencer 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Hallville Pond 08/10/74 John C. Majcher 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

09/03/74 Rodney Ouellet 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Lake of Isles 08/18/73 George J. Geddes 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Hetzel's Pond 06/18/72 Bruce A. Ostrander 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Killingworth 
Reservoir 

09/13/72 John H. Schoen 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Ashland Pond 02/16/71 Jerry Coderre 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Winchester Lake 10/05/68 William D. Toole 

Largemouth Bass 7.31 Quonnipaug Lake 08/19/67 Paul Johnson 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Holbrook Pond 03/01/14 Erik Loveland 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Candlewood Lake 04/18/09 Thomas McGee 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 West Lake 04/15/06   9 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Amos Lake 03/29/00 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Lake Saltonstall 11/20/99 Eddie E. Blue 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Coventry Lake 12/05/99 Warren Schilling 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Knife Shop Pond 04/23/98 Stephen Manulla 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Northfield Cutlery 
Pond 

01/09/93 Joseph J. Rogers 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Bibbins Pond 09/03/93 Peter J. Lutsky 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Higganum Reservoir 11/11/93 Ryk Nelson 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Candlewood Lake 08/23/92 Richard Gambardella 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Amos Lake 04/28/92 Paul M. Majcher 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Aspinook Pond 04/20/91 David Girardin 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Bashan Lake 08/29/91 Philip M. Sheremeta 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Black Pond 10/26/91 Paul Macfeat 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Columbia Lake 05/18/91 Robert G. Russell 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Maranelli's Pond 12/29/90 David Fournier 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Pachaug Pond 04/27/89 Joe B. Lacy 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Moodus Reservoir 05/12/88 Joseph P. Shea 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Quaddick Reservoir 08/05/88 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Bishop's Pond 05/28/88 Malcolm J. Hadden 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Moodus Reservoir 10/20/87 Norman F. Pierce 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Moodus Reservoir 03/27/87 Steven Sabo 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Moodus Reservoir 02/26/87 George Eschner 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Pachaug Pond 09/15/87 John Stone 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/24/87 Barbara A. Long 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Gardner Lake 09/22/87 Carl Mawby 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Gardner Lake 05/31/87 Richard A. Talbot 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Moodus Reservoir 08/29/81 Daniel C. O'Mara 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Mudge Pond 01/29/79 William J. Sanford 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Moodus Reservoir 06/21/79 Chuck Zanlungo 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Andover Lake 04/29/79 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Long Pond 06/03/78 Frank Molnar 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Quasette Lake 08/14/77 James McAuliffe 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

06/06/76 Rodney Ouellet 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Moodus Reservoir 04/24/75 Herbert A. Reed 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Lantern Hill Pond 08/18/74 Albert Potter 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Amos Lake 04/22/73 Anthony Morales 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Mashapaug Lake 09/20/73 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Long Pond 05/03/73 Jack E. Evans 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Mashapaug Lake 09/24/72 Chuck Zanlungo 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

06/16/71 Lorenzo Robinson 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Sympaug Pond 02/23/70 Richard Pawloski 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Rogers Pond 05/27/70 James French 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

04/28/69 Flynn A. Longley 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Fitchville Pond 02/19/67 Harold Semmelrock 

Largemouth Bass 7.25 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

07/30/66 Robert Sampson 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Lake Wintergreen 05/10/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Gorton Pond 05/02/03 Edward M. Kohl 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Connecticut River 11/11/99 Harry C. Barber 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Quonnipaug Lake 03/31/98 Henry S. Jr. Dziekan 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Red Cedar Lake 08/23/96 George B. Sr. Smith 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Andover Lake 05/06/91 Thomas A. Hollis 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Long Pond 07/05/91 Thomas A. Morris 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Quaddick Reservoir 11/28/90 Ransom M. Gascoigne 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Moose Pond 07/28/90 Fred T. Higgins 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Pachaug Pond 08/17/88 Dennis Englehardt 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 West Twin Lake 04/23/88 Albert G. Govus 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Bolton Lakes 
(Middle) 

08/05/87 Douglas S. Taylor 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Mashapaug Lake 09/14/84 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Fawn Hollow Lake 07/11/83 William Hamilton 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Lockwood Pond 09/13/82 Kenneth P. Kalita 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Quaddick Reservoir 10/02/82 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 East Twin Lake 08/26/81 Joseph Pappas 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 East Twin Lake 04/26/81 Joseph A. DeGonge 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Stateline Pond 04/27/80 Michael Bonney 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Quaddick Reservoir 08/10/77 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Sunrise Park Pond 06/04/77 Francis N. Viniconis 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Moodus Reservoir 08/04/75 Laurence Spencer 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Lake of Isles 10/06/73 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Wheeler Pond 08/19/73 Ralph Shaffer 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Wheeler Pond 07/28/72 Ralph Shaffer 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Bashan Lake 10/14/72 Richard J. Brown 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

05/26/69 Carlton D. Kenyon 

Largemouth Bass 7.19 Moodus Reservoir 09/04/68 John St. Onge 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Long Pond 04/30/15 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Indian Lake 10/04/12 Peter Kantor 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Connecticut River 11/24/99 Harry C. Barber 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Rogers Lake 05/17/98 Jon Godici 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Pachaug River 09/08/98 Mark E. Anthony 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Amos Lake 07/23/96 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Lake Hayward 09/03/95 Richard Day 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Andover Lake 04/26/95 Charles A. Caye 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Amos Lake 07/08/93 Edward P. Belli 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Ashland Pond 09/18/93 Thomas Soja 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Lake Saltonstall 05/17/92 John P. DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Pine Lake 07/02/91 Danny R. Spisak 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Anderson Pond 
(Blue Lake) 

06/05/91 Gregory Monroe 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Moodus Reservoir 10/25/91 Roger H. Charbonneau 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Moskoway Pond 05/14/91 Shawn Artale 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Rogers Lake 05/03/87 Steven McGahan 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Westside Pond 06/30/84 John S. Mastro 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Clark's Pond 06/26/81 Newton J. Field 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Billings Lake 08/20/78 Robert L. Miller 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Hopeville Pond 04/22/78 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Moodus Reservoir 08/22/77 Robert J. Ribera 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Anderson Pond 
(Blue Lake) 

08/27/77 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Tarryk's Pond 03/13/76 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Quaddick Reservoir 02/29/76 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Williams Pond 04/19/75 Gregory Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Congamond Lakes 04/19/75 Howard W. Manley 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Amos Lake 07/03/73 Rita Herbert 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Amos Lake 09/02/73 Ralph Shaffer 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Moodus Reservoir 07/04/73 Albert E. Beck 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Babcock Pond 06/18/73 John P. Kraft 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Tarryk's Pond 07/16/73 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Williams Pond 06/27/72 Phillip G. Bell 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Quonnipaug Lake 04/26/72 Mark Johnson 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Moodus Reservoir 06/25/72 Thomas R. Then 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Mashapaug Lake 09/24/72 Laurence Spencer 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Hidden Lake 05/23/71 Lauren J. Lavoie 

Largemouth Bass 7.13 Moodus Reservoir 08/28/65 Richard C. Janak 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Amos Lake 01/31/14 Rollin A. Nye 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Hopeville Pond 07/13/02 Gary Tyler 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Lake Saltonstall 04/19/93 John P. DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Lake Saltonstall 08/28/93 John P. DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

05/23/92 Peter J. Lutsky 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Savins Pond 05/13/91 Michael Barr 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Pataganset Lake 10/07/90 Dean A. Gracey 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Paderewski Pond 04/19/89 Roxanne Kane 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Norwich Pond 05/13/89 James T. Wrobel 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Ross Pond 07/08/84 Michael Paquette 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Winchester Lake 10/20/82 Thomas C. Scoville 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/12/82 Colette Nadeau 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Long Meadow Pond 09/18/82 James Sewitsky 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Long Pond 07/14/79 Chuck Zanlungo 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Pitch Reservoir 11/19/78 Richard A. Palmieri 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Williams Pond 05/21/78 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Pine Brook 06/04/77 Howard F. Odette 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Lake of Isles 07/28/77 Alexander J. Lazuk 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Columbia Lake 09/30/76 Timothy Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Beachdale Pond 08/06/75 Joseph A. Capobianco 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Beach Pond 05/05/74 Richard A. Dickau 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

06/20/74 Raymond L. Howe 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Quonnipaug Lake 05/27/73 Russell J. Hall 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Williams Pond 05/06/72 Walter T. Peidl 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Glasgo Pond 05/06/72 Ernest A. Maynard 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Lake Hayward 04/21/71 William Medbery 

Largemouth Bass 7.06 Hopeville Pond 07/18/69 Ernest Bates 

Largemouth Bass 7.01 No Name 09/12/23 Daniel Hanscom 

Largemouth Bass 7 Ross Pond 05/02/09 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 7 Boggs Pond 02/21/09 Richard Melillo 

Largemouth Bass 7 Beach Pond 07/21/07 Michael E. Martin 

Largemouth Bass 7 Roseland Lake 06/23/07 Pedro Saavedra 

Largemouth Bass 7 Ashland Pond 12/18/05 Marc Fontaine 

Largemouth Bass 7 Bailey Pond 07/05/04 Matthew Hlavac 

Largemouth Bass 7 Avery Pond 08/02/04 Michael Brycki Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 7 Batterson Park 
Pond 

05/11/00 Dwayne Woodbury 

Largemouth Bass 7 Amston Lake 08/04/00 Mark Ditommaso 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 7 Batterson Park 
Pond 

05/10/00 Dwayne Woodbury 

Largemouth Bass 7 Avery Pond 01/19/97 William P. Kaminski 

Largemouth Bass 7 Lake Hayward 05/26/96 William F. Ford 

Largemouth Bass 7 Bailey Pond 08/26/95 Raymond R. Carlson 

Largemouth Bass 7 Beach Pond 10/30/94 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 7 Roger's Pond 10/03/94 Gary P. Orr 

Largemouth Bass 7 Farm Pond 04/22/94 Mark E. Anthony 

Largemouth Bass 7 Mitchell Pond 04/21/94 Steven Quinton 

Largemouth Bass 7 Meckauer Pond 04/25/93 George Ehrhard 

Largemouth Bass 7 Pudlo Pond 04/24/93 Matthew J. Bielechi 

Largemouth Bass 7 Lake Saltonstall 04/29/93 John P. DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 7 Quinebaug River 10/03/92 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 7 Gardner Lake 04/22/92 John Wiszniak 

Largemouth Bass 7 Breakneck Pond 07/16/92 Alfredo Robles 

Largemouth Bass 7 Bolton Lakes 05/07/91 William Montiel 

Largemouth Bass 7 Pachaug Pond 06/29/91 Joseph Grous 

Largemouth Bass 7 Ashland Pond 07/04/90 Thomas Soja 

Largemouth Bass 7 Pachaug Pond 05/02/90 Mark A. Nye 

Largemouth Bass 7 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/03/90 Peter F. Scheidel 

Largemouth Bass 7 Red Cedar Lake 07/03/89 Ed. Stankiewica 

Largemouth Bass 7 Lake Marie 04/23/88 Stafford Baker 

Largemouth Bass 7 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

08/13/88 Douglas S. Taylor 

Largemouth Bass 7 Lake Chaffee 05/09/87 Curtis A. Markey 

Largemouth Bass 7 Amos Lake 08/17/84 William A. Gulya 

Largemouth Bass 7 Powers Lake 05/07/83 Lee Cone 

Largemouth Bass 7 Crystal Pond 08/14/81 Brian Schnell 

Largemouth Bass 7 Moosup Pond 06/04/80 Edward J. Ciborowski 

Largemouth Bass 7 Amston Lake 01/28/79 Mark Doughney 

Largemouth Bass 7 Columbia Lake 09/16/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 7 Pachaug Pond 07/20/79 George Albin 

Largemouth Bass 7 Andover Lake 04/26/78 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 7 Muddy Pond 08/06/78 Donald Cable 

Largemouth Bass 7 Boggs Pond 04/23/77 Howard F. Koenig 

Largemouth Bass 7 Private Pond 05/23/76 Walter C. Pogodzienski 

Largemouth Bass 7 Rockwood Lake 04/21/76 Daniel Berns 

Largemouth Bass 7 Mashapaug Lake 05/21/76 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 7 Moodus Reservoir 07/30/76 Norman F. Pierce 

Largemouth Bass 7 Moodus Reservoir 04/17/76 John Gregory 

Largemouth Bass 7 Moodus Reservoir 07/12/75 Norman F. Pierce 

Largemouth Bass 7 Lake of Isles 07/17/75 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 7 Gardner Lake 07/06/74 Richard Wilson 

Largemouth Bass 7 Putnam Park Pond 06/20/74 Donald J. Gonyea 

Largemouth Bass 7 Amos Lake 09/15/74 Gerald J. Mulvey 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 7 Lake of Isles 07/20/74 Scott Spicer 

Largemouth Bass 7 Northfield Pond 06/16/74 Robert Melvin 

Largemouth Bass 7 Hopeville Pond 06/19/74 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 7 Lake of Isles 10/13/73 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Largemouth Bass 7 Lake of Isles 08/30/73 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 7 Byram River 07/27/72 Ricky Biagi 

Largemouth Bass 7 Bantam Lake 05/18/72 Russell J. Hall 

Largemouth Bass 7 Long Meadow Pond 04/21/72 Joseph Ambro Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 7 Williams Pond 05/08/71 Walter T. Peidl 

Largemouth Bass 7 Hopeville Pond 09/26/70 Richard A. Deojay 

Largemouth Bass 7 East Twin Lake 05/19/69 Frank Verano 

Largemouth Bass 7 Boggs Pond 05/10/69 Howard F. Koenig 

Largemouth Bass 7 Carlson's Pond 06/07/68 Felix Zaniewski 

Largemouth Bass 7 Moodus Reservoir 05/25/68 Thomas C. Egan 

Largemouth Bass 7 Pataganset Lake 06/01/68 Robert J. DeGaetano 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Cedar Lake 04/28/04 Steven L. Sikorski 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Crystal Pond 01/19/98 Andrew R. Reynolds 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Bishop Swamp 04/13/97 Brian M. Rufini 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Amos Lake 06/11/97 John C. Majcher 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 West Twin Lake 07/18/94 Kevin O'Brien 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Bashan Lake 05/28/91 Katherine L. Hauser 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Spaudling Pond 08/22/90 David Haight 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Moosup River 07/22/90 Paul Maleski 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Bishop Swamp 09/10/89 Karen Serafin 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Uncas Lake 05/02/87 Jeffrey J. Pringal 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Gardner Lake 01/21/84 Robert Buyak 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Gardner Lake 11/03/82 William C. Pound 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Ashland Pond 05/10/81 John W. Minta 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Candlewood Lake 04/18/81 Eric Nestler 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Pickerel Lake 07/13/79 Gary W. Thompson 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Oxoboxo Lake 07/31/78 Richard Wise 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Swan Lake 04/25/78 Charles Cassetti 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

05/19/77 Stephanie R. Hnath 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Andover Lake 09/30/77 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Lake of Isles 07/05/76 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Crystal Pond 09/20/76 Lenny Leta 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Pachaug Pond 04/21/75 Gerald Ravino 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Avery Pond 06/15/75 Jay W. Ryerson 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Quonnipaug Lake 10/07/73 Russell J. Hall 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Gardner Lake 06/30/73 Howard W. Manley 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Lake Compounce 06/23/70 Helen J. Gregor 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Monce Pond 01/28/68 Paul O. Breault 

Largemouth Bass 6.94 Lake of Isles 05/14/68 Barton A. Tanner 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Bolton Lakes 04/03/08 Anthony DeFelice 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Quonnipaug Lake 09/05/06 Edward Pastula 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Lake Saltonstall 05/22/05 Stephen Maloney 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Lower Moodus 
Reservoir 

08/28/02 Leonard Brown 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Avery Pond 07/22/01 John S. Suplicki 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Highland Lake 07/04/96 Ralph Tedesco 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Congamond Lakes 03/03/95 Daniel Turmenne 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Private Pond 06/12/92 Elvin Witcher 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Candlewood Lake 10/18/92 Robert W. Skrzypiec 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Cedar Lake 05/05/91 Steven F. Tessitore 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Bantam Lake 09/25/88 Edward J. Cattey 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Quaddick Reservoir 06/12/88 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Moodus Reservoir 08/06/84 Gregory Brien 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Mashapaug Lake 04/27/83 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Gardner Lake 09/18/83 Michael Brycki Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Mudge Pond 12/26/83 John S. Mastro 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Babcock Pond 05/07/81 Eric King 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Beach Pond 05/22/81 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Pataganset Lake 02/22/81 James M. Boos 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Bigelow Pond 05/31/80 Gordon Greika 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Pachaug Pond 06/03/79 James A. French 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Williams Pond 09/26/78 James McAuliffe 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Beach Pond 10/21/76 Mickey Keemon 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Paradise Lake 05/30/76 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Moodus Reservoir 10/05/76 Norman F. Pierce 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Pickerel Lake 10/12/75 Roberto Yanes 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Gardner Lake 06/02/74 Lloyd H. Emerick 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Lake of Isles 07/07/74 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Breakneck Pond 08/07/74 John Niedzwiecki 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Killingworth 
Reservoir 

05/30/73 John H. Schoen 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Williams Pond 06/17/73 Peter W. Hewitt 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Ashford Lake 04/30/73 Joseph R. Allevo 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Quaddick Reservoir 06/11/72 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Mashapaug Lake 10/08/72 Laurence Spencer 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Paradise Lake 06/01/72 Richard A. Deojay 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Pachaug Pond 09/30/71 Romeo Denomme 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Pachaug Pond 01/04/70 Joseph Stankiewicz 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Carlson's Pond 02/02/69 Leo A. Bienvenue 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Roseland Lake 07/13/68 Alferie O. Sponcey 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

07/06/67 Ernest A. Maynard 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Burr Pond 04/16/66 T. W. Docherty 

Largemouth Bass 6.88 Lake Saltonstall 08/10/65 Lyent W. Russell 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Black Rock Lake 05/23/17 Kevin A. Zembrzuski 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Highland Lake 12/18/10 Daniel Czyzewski 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Winchester Lake 03/14/09 Adam N. Wright 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Farmington River 05/09/09 Migdalia Vazquez 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Cedar Lake 02/24/07 Bruce Rock 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Winchester Lake 01/28/06 Jason Miller 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Bolton Lakes 02/23/05 Joseph Ambro Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Lake Wintergreen 05/06/04 Eddie E. Blue 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Private Pond 02/19/04 Edward Ochman 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Glasgo Pond 08/08/04 Michael J. Suplicki 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Candlewood Lake 05/03/03 John Wizniak 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Spaudling Pond 05/19/99 Sean Hill 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Bantam Lake 11/06/94 John A. Biron 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 East Twin Lake 05/05/92 Mark Anderson 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Moodus Reservoir 04/21/92 Elaine J. Giambattista 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

05/10/92 Thomas Novick 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Amos Lake 06/08/90 Rollin A. Nye 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Reservoir #3 01/02/89 Charles B. Sniffin 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Pine Lake 02/12/89 Danny R. Spisak 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Hidden Lake 04/20/87 Kenneth 
Allan 

Walton 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

10/18/87 Robert L. Kjellquist 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Williams Pond 09/27/84 Charles Sperlazza 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Lake Lillinonah 03/15/83 Jay Ziolkowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Beach Pond 08/06/82 Richard J. Minski 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Rogers Lake 07/10/82 James L. Emmons 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Griswold Fish & 
Game Pond 

06/23/79 Dennis J. Stanavage 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Pickerel Lake 05/13/78 Alan Dill 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Beachdale Pond 05/14/78 Tom Dessureault 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

05/02/76 Rodney Ouellet 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Andover Lake 03/30/76 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Mashapaug Lake 06/08/76 Stephen Laurent 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Black Pond 10/11/75 James L. Campion 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Mashapaug Lake 05/19/74 Walter Zlotnick 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Long Pond 06/07/73 Jack E. Evans 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Halls Pond 09/19/71 Norman P. Johnson 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

10/09/70 Henry Silta 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Pataganset Lake 04/21/70 Norman A. Henry 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Pachaug Pond 01/11/69 Edward J. Cubanski 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

10/08/66 James L. Rea 

Largemouth Bass 6.81 Flat Rock Pond 06/05/66 Howard A. Babbett 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Dooley Pond 01/25/14 Adam Tarnacki 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Avery Pond 05/17/13 Duaine Nye 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Lake Waramaug 01/16/10 Timothy Williams 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Amos Lake 06/27/09 Duaine Nye 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Putnam Park Pond 01/24/09 Costa J. Stergue 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Avery Pond 10/05/08 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Beach Pond 07/12/07 Timothy Peters 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Bloomfield Pond 06/11/05 William S. Rampelli 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Amos Lake 05/29/02 Michael Brycki Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Huntington Park 
Pond 

06/19/99 Brian Lemke 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Babcock Pond 04/14/97 Edward M. Kohl 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Amos Lake 06/28/97 Wade Benoit 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Powers Lake 08/16/96 Robert A. Abreu 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Wood Creek Pond 09/25/96 Edward Yescott 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Long Pond 02/09/96 William P. Kaminski 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Quaddick Reservoir 01/14/96 Robert Gosselin 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Powers Lake 06/15/95 Mike Smith 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Amos Lake 03/24/95 Todd C. Macbeth 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Lake Saltonstall 04/21/94 Henry S. Dziekan 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Hopeville Pond 09/28/94 Mark E. Anthony 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Pickerel Lake 05/17/94 Joseph V. Sanady 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Avery Pond 03/25/94 Daniel J. Campbell 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Hopeville Pond 04/26/93 Mark E. Anthony 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Hurd's Lake 06/19/93 Michael B. Albetski 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Pickerel Lake 10/23/92 Joseph V. Sanady 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Lake Saltonstall 09/03/92 John P. DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

08/18/90 Peter F. Scheidel 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Rogers Lake 09/17/89 Lawrence Fazzone 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Lake Lillinonah 07/23/89 Robert J. Fiorenza 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Winchester Lake 09/16/89 Edward P. Mabe 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Powers Lake 05/07/89 John C. Majcher 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Halls Pond 08/18/89 William Austin 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Lake Hayward 05/11/88 Rob Becher 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Bolton Lakes 07/10/88 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Bolton Lakes 
(Middle) 

08/07/88 Douglas S. Taylor 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Shenipsit Lake 04/29/88 Justine Martocchio 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Bolton Lakes 05/09/87 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Walkers Reservoir 05/13/87 Ray Bisson 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Ross Pond 04/18/87 Rodney A. Ouellet 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Gardner Lake 06/16/84 Michael J. Reilly 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Moodus Reservoir 10/09/84 Norman F. Pierce 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Pachaug Pond 06/05/83 Don Thompson 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Pinewood Lake 08/20/83 John M. Petito 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Bolton Lakes 
(Lower) 

06/23/82 Donald T. Sanzo 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Amston Lake 05/22/82 Leroy J. Bailey 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Moodus Reservoir 05/31/81 Kenneth Gregory 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Slopers Pond 09/09/81 Robert W. Skrzypiec 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Mudge Pond 04/25/80 David T. Wesolowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Powers Lake 05/14/80 Victor Gaska 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Ashland Pond 05/06/80 Gary Marceau 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Cos Cob Pond 12/10/80 Theodore Mackewitz 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Columbia Lake 05/20/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Columbia Lake 09/09/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Beachdale Pond 08/12/79 Donald W. Corton 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Black Hall Pond 04/21/79 Theodore J. Campanelli 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Great Hill Pond 05/26/78 Dennis M. LaChase 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Mashapaug Lake 06/10/78 John M. Short 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Quaddick Reservoir 08/16/77 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Private Pond 09/30/77 William J. Patterson 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 West Lake 06/18/77 Howard F. Koenig 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Pachaug Pond 06/27/77 Cele Steltner 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Lake of Isles 07/09/77 Donald W. Corton 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Gardner Lake 05/21/77 Lloyd H. Emerick 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Moodus Reservoir 08/27/77 Alfred J. Pokrywka 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Gardner Lake 04/17/76 John Uraco 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Williams Pond 05/18/76 Leonard R. Montenieri 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Bolton Lakes 09/21/76 William Johnson 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Moodus Reservoir 04/24/75 Herbert A. Reed 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Lake Kenosia 04/29/74 Douglas Eriquez 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Long Pond 08/14/74 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Wood Creek Pond 01/16/72 John Myjak 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Pine Acres Lake 05/20/71 John Kaany 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Deep River 
Reservoir 

11/01/71 Herman Knowlton 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Avery Pond 10/19/69 Kenneth M. Bonnell 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Rockwood Lake 09/28/69 William C. Wright 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Carlson's Pond 09/04/69 Stanley Jaczynski 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Williams Pond 07/21/68 Daniel J. Shea 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

06/16/67 Felix Zaniewski 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Lake Zoar 04/13/66 Elmore A. Wittkofske 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Tarrywile Lake 08/25/66 Alfred W. Waterfall 

Largemouth Bass 6.75 Babcock Pond 07/02/65 Thomas Radzavich 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Wepawaug River 05/11/17 Alyssa Zuppe 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Millers Pond 08/01/09 Richard P. Jansak 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Bantam Lake 08/28/05 Matthew J. Krois 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Wyassup Lake 04/28/98 Mark Krodel 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Quaddick Reservoir 09/20/97 Jeff Rawson 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Connecticut River 11/26/97 Bruce J. Raiken 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Cedar Lake 01/23/94 Thomas E. Bourret 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Amos Lake 09/15/94 Jeffrey Lee Ellis 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Lake of Isles 09/29/92   Jankowski. Thomas 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Gardner Lake 09/15/91 Edward Magnotti 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Lake of Isles 04/28/91 Joseph Kenny 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Amos Lake 07/01/90 Bruce Thivierge 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Amos Lake 06/04/90 Paul M. Majcher 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

07/20/88 Peter J. Lutsky 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

07/03/87 Peter F. Scheidel 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Lake Lillinonah 05/25/87   Sherback Robert 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Powers Lake 06/19/84 Robert F. Silva 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Moodus Reservoir 04/28/84 Gary Vilchinskas 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Shafer Pond 07/23/81 Michael Bub 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Quaddick Reservoir 05/10/80 Edgar L. Durand 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Horse Pond 05/16/80 Dennis J. Stanavage 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Pachaug Pond 07/21/79 James D. Huard 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Pachaug Pond 06/25/78 James A. French 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Ashland Pond 03/01/77 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Amos Lake 02/07/76 David G. Peer 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Private Pond 05/02/76 John Gregory 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 New Dam 05/26/76 John Uraco 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Lake Garda 06/28/74 William T. Farnham 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Lake Lillinonah 09/24/74 Lawrence A. Zaleski 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Lake of Isles 07/15/73 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Mashapaug Lake 10/08/72 Chuck Zanlungo 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Black Pond 08/11/71 Daniel W. Tofeldt 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Long Pond 08/24/70 Richard Ceravolo 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

05/31/69 Roger Guyas 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Transylvania Pond 10/16/68 William H. Shelton 

Largemouth Bass 6.69 Lake Zoar 07/17/67 Nicholas Giordano 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Lake Hayward 08/10/02 David Viggiano 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Joy Pond 07/30/01 Matt Kolek 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Wyassup Lake 08/25/01 Michael Brycki Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Glasgo Pond 11/26/01 Walter Zajdel Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Red Cedar Lake 09/19/95 Lou R. Herman 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Lake Saltonstall 04/29/95 Anthony Morazzini 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Long Pond 05/27/94 Shawn Poreda 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Bolton Lakes 
(Middle) 

01/20/93 Norman O. Warren 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Fivemile River 05/30/93 Kenneth J. Blanchette 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Gardner Lake 05/31/92 John R. Carlson 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Candlewood Lake 10/18/92 Robert W. Skrzypiec 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Stateline Pond 09/12/90 Donald F. Flannery 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Manitook Lake 05/02/90 Michael Patria 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Long Pond 08/11/90 Robert E. Dowrey 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Powers Pond 05/19/89 Gary L. Madore 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Farm Brook 06/15/89 Mark A. Palumbo 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Moodus Reservoir 07/17/88 Michael T. Simone 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Bolton Lakes 06/17/88 Jeffrey Lee Ellis 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Gardner Lake 06/16/84 Richard Rainville 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Lake Lillinonah 03/15/83 Jay Ziolkowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Winchester Lake 09/29/83 Robert Pepe 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Bolton Lakes 
(Middle) 

10/20/83 Robert J. Dickson 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Putnam Lake 12/05/82 Leonard Sharon 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Bantam Lake 04/23/82 David Crookes 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Crystal Pond 07/17/81 Brian Schnell 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 East Twin Lake 07/26/81 Thomas C. Scoville 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Wrights Pond 02/07/81 Paul Helenek 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Quaddick Reservoir 05/05/80 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Red Cedar Lake 06/19/80 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Aspinook Pond 09/27/79 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Mudge Pond 01/10/76 Thomas J. Farone 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Williams Pond 05/25/76 Charles Sperlazza 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Williams Pond 10/08/75 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Ross Pond 05/01/75 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Pataganset Lake 11/07/75 Richard A. Mingo 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Amos Lake 08/30/75 Gerald J. Mulvey 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Messerschmidt 
Pond 

08/19/74 Hal Farrington 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Rogers Lake 05/12/74 Michael P. Baylock 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Beachdale Pond 06/30/74 Payton L. Newman 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Wheeler Pond 06/20/73 Richard Chyinski 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Killingworth 
Reservoir 

08/24/73 John H. Schoen 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Gardner Lake 07/04/73 Howard W. Manley 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Winchester Lake 10/15/72 Michael P. Baylock 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Mamanasco Lake 05/05/71 Steve Vasale 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Quonnipaug Lake 08/06/70 Paul Johnson 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/03/69 Edward W. Larkin 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

09/08/68 Allan R. Sieger 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/19/68 George Staugaitis 

Largemouth Bass 6.63 Pratt Read 
Reservoir 

06/26/66 Theodore Wojtusik 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Wepawaug River 06/21/15 Jennifer Zuppe 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

07/03/03 Sean Hill 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Howells Pond 10/13/02 Robert Beaudoin 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Quaddick Reservoir 05/25/01 John S. Suplicki 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Lake Saltonstall 06/06/99 Stephen 
Thomas 

Nerkowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Pickerel Lake 05/08/97 Joseph V. Sanady Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Fisher Meadow 
Pond 

04/20/96 Jesse Betts 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Gardner Lake 04/24/93 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Long Pond 02/26/93 John C. Majcher 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Pine Lake 07/02/91 Danny R. Spisak 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Bolton Lakes 
(Middle) 

04/28/84 Jerry Murphy 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Bolton Lakes 02/12/84 John Hasychak 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Pachaug Pond 07/18/83 Lloyd A. Dalton 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Tracy's Pond 07/27/83 Thomas P. Scarduzio 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Amos Lake 07/23/83 Edward J. Ciborowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Lake Lillinonah 03/15/83 Jay Ziolkowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Hopeville Pond 08/03/81 William T. Ernst 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Bolton Lakes 05/02/80 Andrew J. Vincens 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Beachdale Pond 07/10/80 Evelyn Sadowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Columbia Lake 07/02/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Pachaug Pond 06/10/78 William U. Furr 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Roseland Lake 09/27/77 Ronald Scott 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Columbia Lake 04/19/77 Charles E. Keegan 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Quaddick Reservoir 09/16/76 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Moodus Reservoir 05/08/76 Charles H. Smith 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Williams Pond 06/28/75 Jeff Carlson 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Lake of Isles 09/06/75 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Moodus Reservoir 05/10/75 Michael Mattei 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Hatch Pond 06/14/74 Gary Angelovich 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Amos Lake 10/12/74 James R. Davison 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Lake of Isles 06/03/73 David F. Garrison 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Moodus Reservoir 05/13/73 Rudolph Remigino 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Mudge Pond 11/03/73 Frank E. Peters 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Lake of Isles 09/04/73 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Taunton Lake 06/03/73 Edward Yeo 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Pachaug Pond 07/01/72 David Heim 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Paradise Lake 06/08/72 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Moosup Pond 05/21/69 Martin S. Toper 

Largemouth Bass 6.56 Moosup Pond 06/20/66 W. J. Kellis 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lake Wintergreen 05/10/17 Albert Zuppe 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Crystal Lake 04/27/15 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lake of Isles 04/17/14 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Tyler Pond 07/22/14 Stephen Fallon 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Bailey Pond 02/05/14 Steven G. Steniger 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Beach Pond 10/29/09 Dean Duffy 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Bishop Swamp 06/02/07 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Silver Lake 03/07/07 Michael S. McKenna 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Bailey Pond 07/27/04 Russell A. Midyette 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Beach Pond 06/27/04 Jeff Champion 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Shenipsit Lake 04/21/04 Spencer Irvin Tilley 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Glasgo Pond 07/27/04 Shirley A. White 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Berlin Fish and 
Game Club Pond 

05/31/03 Frederick A. 
IV 

Baruffi 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Rogers Lake 05/28/03 Valinn Ranelli 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

09/19/02 Bob Vasilescu 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Middle Reservoir 04/11/02 Michael Holda 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Quinebaug Lake 05/11/02 Steven Jr. Rainville 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Glasgo Pond 07/14/01 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lake McDonough 05/05/00 Derrick E. Jabs 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pachaug Pond 11/01/00 Walter Jr. Zajdel 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Rogers Lake 07/11/99 Greg Vertefeuille 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Beachdale Pond 07/04/99 Ralph C. Abruzzo 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lake Hayward 05/07/98 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lake of Isles 04/18/98 Michael M. Lewis 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pachaug Pond 05/17/98 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lantern Hill Pond 08/22/98 Bennie L. Barnes 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Long Pond 04/25/98 Shawn L. Bailey 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Avery Pond 01/18/97 William P. Kaminski 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Crescent Lake 10/12/97 Philip Bailey 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pickerel Lake 03/25/96 Mark Krodel 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Winchester Lake 08/24/96 Stephen L. Pienkowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lake Saltonstall 08/17/96 Alessandro Perez 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 P & F Pond 10/26/95 Edward Doyle 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Mudge Pond 06/17/95 Robert Lejeune 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lake Saltonstall 04/16/95 John Della Camera 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Carlson's Pond 03/21/94 Henry M. Konow 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Quaddick Reservoir 02/20/94 Timothy P. Gatzke 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Highland Lake 04/26/94 Shawn Poreda 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Warner Pond 08/04/93 Christopher Hesford 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Moodus Reservoir 05/03/92 Thomas Lombardi 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Horseshoe Pond 07/06/92 Justin G. Lason 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Sprague Mill Pond 05/10/92 Edward Skorupski 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pickerel Lake 05/26/91 Calvin Sewell 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Gardner Lake 05/28/91 Lawrence J. Pinette 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Long Pond 06/28/91 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lake Hayward 06/06/90 Dale Kurth 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Bolton Lakes 04/16/90 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pickerel Lake 05/27/90 Dennis O'Neil 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Foster Lake 09/13/90 Dwain S. Breedlove 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Powers Lake 05/13/89 James T. Guinan 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pachaug Pond 12/28/89 Adam Running 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Sunrise Park Pond 05/19/89 George I. Hackenberger 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Glasgo Pond 05/12/88 Harold T. Calkins 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Rock Quarry Pond 02/06/88 William Miller 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Witches Woods 
Lake 

04/07/88 Robert Reid 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Winchester Lake 09/25/88 Joseph S. Pollick 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lake McDonough 05/02/87 Joseph Zakewicz 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pachaug Pond 09/18/87 Jack T. Stone 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Scholfield Pond 08/21/87 Thomas J. Hanson 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Red Cedar Lake 08/16/87 Floyd Pellegrino 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pataganset Lake 06/30/84 Gary L. Pringle 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Ross Pond 06/04/83 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Quaddick Reservoir 05/08/83 Theresa D. Yargeau 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pachaug Pond 09/26/82 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Gardner Lake 07/10/82 Julian Desfosses 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Nystrom's Pond 08/26/82 William Hellerich 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Old Ice Pond 04/29/81 Larry Budlong 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Avery Pond 08/25/81 Paul V. Sweat 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Billings Lake 06/27/81 Julian Desfosses 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lake of Isles 07/26/81 Craig LaPlante 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pataganset Lake 10/05/81 Norton E. Moe 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Long Meadow Pond 06/15/80 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Beach Pond 06/27/80 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Cos Cob Pond 12/10/80 Theodore Mackewitz 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Beachdale Pond 07/02/80 Walter Zajdel 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 West Twin Lake 10/02/80 Jerry Gavalis 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Scholfield Pond 12/21/79 John H. Brycki Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Morgan's Pond 06/29/79 Edward Miller 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Williams Pond 04/30/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Williams Pond 07/07/79 Chuck Zanlungo 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Williams Pond 05/26/79 Howard W. Manley 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Andover Lake 04/26/78 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pachaug Pond 06/11/77 Leon E. Navroth 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Moosup Pond 07/16/77 Mark A. Jennette 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pachaug Pond 05/21/77 George Albin 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pachaug Pond 08/07/77 Robert Sandman 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Private Pond 04/28/77 Michael R. Marino 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Colebrook River 
Lake 

09/02/77 James McAuliffe 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Halls Pond 04/16/77 Robert P. Galloway 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Hidden Lake 08/19/77 Peter Root 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Babcock Pond 08/03/77 Ronald Hundt 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Mashapaug Lake 04/16/77 James McAuliffe 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Gardner Lake 11/05/77 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Andover Lake 09/05/77 Peter J. Priskwaldo 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Moodus Reservoir 05/31/76 James Mueller 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Oxoboxo Lake 04/17/76 Norman F. Pierce 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Beachdale Pond 08/15/76 Mark A. Cote 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Williams Pond 03/01/76 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Williams Pond 05/08/76 John P. Ribera 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Bolton Lakes 07/10/76 Michael J. Royce 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Quonnipaug Lake 05/09/75 Russell J. Hall 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Williams Pond 04/24/75 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Hopeville Pond 09/02/75 James A. French 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Gardner Lake 10/12/75 John A. Stoutnar 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Moodus Reservoir 06/07/75 Garry Brant 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Long Pond 07/01/75 Jerald D. Benzel 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Bigelow Pond 05/09/75 Howard W. Manley 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Hansel Pond 07/16/74 J. Mark Boeing 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Gorton Pond 06/04/74 John Sparmer 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Gorton Pond 05/16/74 James W. Coldren 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Gardner Lake 05/08/74 James E. Goersch 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Amos Lake 10/13/74 Ralph Shaffer 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lake of Isles 07/05/74 Lloyd H. Emerick 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Hopeville Pond 07/06/74 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pachaug Pond 10/18/73 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lake of Isles 10/27/73 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Moodus Reservoir 06/07/73 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Hopeville Pond 08/25/73 Richard A. Deojay 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Hatch Pond 05/07/73 Charles T. Angelovich 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Winchester Lake 02/25/73 Daniel Blasi 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Rogers Pond 03/01/72 James A. French 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Long Meadow Pond 08/10/72 Peter T. Catucci 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pataganset Lake 05/18/72 James M. Boos 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Quaddick Reservoir 06/13/72 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Hitchcock Lake 06/19/71 Carl L. Ruegg 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Echo Lake 07/02/71 Claude A. Garritt 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 East Twin Lake 06/26/71 Walter T. Peidl 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Tracy's Pond 09/26/70 David Baranauskas 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Tarrywile Lake 07/19/70 Bill Boeger 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Long Meadow Pond 05/21/70 Wade J. Demers 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Ashland Pond 08/15/70 George Stuyniski 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Williams Pond 08/29/69 Ted Reinholtz 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Clayville Pond 06/05/69 Robert J. McKenna 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Ashland Pond 06/23/69 Stephen Toper 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Black Pond 05/29/67 Joseph A. Monacchio 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Lake of Isles 06/21/67 William Butko 

Largemouth Bass 6.5 Pachaug Pond 05/29/66 William Brackett 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Berlin Fish and 
Game Club Pond 

06/18/12 Paul G. Bironi 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Anderson Pond 
(Blue Lake) 

04/16/11 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Highland Lake 08/03/08 Gary McClarran 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Beach Pond 11/04/05 Timothy B. Peters 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Beach Pond 07/27/02 William Wood 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Winchester Lake 02/15/98 Linda J. McGuire 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Anderson Pond 
(Blue Lake) 

04/20/97 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Bantam Lake 08/25/96 Lawrence J. Ford 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Quaddick Reservoir 07/03/94 John S. Suplicki 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Thompson Dam 09/14/92 Jeffrey Roy 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Amos Lake 06/24/91 Michael Ezell 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Candlewood Lake 08/24/90 Gregory M. Plisko 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Moosup Pond 10/07/90 Michael J. Curran 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Bolton Lakes 04/16/89 Guy Frost 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Connecticut River 07/02/89 Emanuele Denigris 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Brickyard Pond 03/07/88 Raymond Brodeur 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Gardner Lake 05/26/87 Rodger D. Grano 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Williams Pond 09/22/84 Leonard R. Montenieri 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Pachaug Pond 08/30/83 Jack T. Stone 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Lake Hayward 05/23/83 Clayton Kelly 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Quonnipaug Lake 08/27/83 Robert Pergolotti 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Great Hill Pond 07/27/83 Terrence F. McBrien 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Shafer Pond 09/03/81 Dan Bub 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Glasgo Pond 09/12/81 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 East Twin Lake 06/26/80 Jack Lattarulo 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Gardner Lake 05/02/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Andover Lake 10/26/79 Leo Sickler 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Glasgo Pond 07/02/79 Peter Pezanko 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Columbia Lake 09/07/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Bolton Lakes 06/28/78 Daniel J. Toce 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Bashan Lake 07/08/78 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Roseland Lake 04/22/78 Denis Rondeau 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Williams Pond 06/10/78 George Callaghan 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Columbia Lake 04/28/77 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Pachaug Pond 04/17/76 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Ashford Lake 06/22/76 Joseph Gladczuk 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Williams Pond 05/20/76 Leonard R. Montenieri 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Quaddick Reservoir 09/07/75 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Wheeler Pond 08/22/75 William A. Kosmus 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Lake of Isles 06/15/74 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Hopeville Pond 06/19/74 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Rogers Lake 01/13/73 Richard Coe 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Williams Pond 04/21/73 Paul C. Zukis 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Cedar Lake 06/17/73 Robert E. Claydon 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Bantam Lake 07/09/71 David Bower 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Pachaug River 06/23/70 Marion J. Causey 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Happy Acres Pond 09/15/68 George L. Clementino 

Largemouth Bass 6.44 Roseland Lake 06/19/65 Arthur F. Weimann 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Wepawaug River 05/08/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Messerschmidt 
Pond 

07/18/08 Anthony Papallo 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Billings Lake 06/18/07 Scott A. Marsie 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Fitchville Pond 07/08/06 Mike Ziemiensky 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Bolton Lakes 02/22/05 Joseph Ambro Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

12/31/04 Steven P. Blanchard 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Messerschmidt 
Pond 

07/25/04 Mike Ziemiensky 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Lake Saltonstall 06/13/99 Matthew J. Nerkowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Moodus Reservoir 06/15/93 Glenn M. Wood 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Lake Saltonstall 04/27/93 John P. DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Indian Lake 06/12/92 William Kinney 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Lake Saltonstall 04/20/92 Henry S. Dziekan 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Moodus Reservoir 05/01/91 Joe Shea 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Lake Saltonstall 08/26/91 Vincent A. Pettola 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Candlewood Lake 04/23/90 Richard Melillo 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Lake Lillinonah 08/06/88 Cynthia Long 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Hanover Reservoir 02/10/88 William B. Olenick 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Silver Lake 04/08/87 Robert S. Taylor 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Hopeville Pond 05/31/87 Carlton Minta 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

10/25/87 Robert L. Kjellquist 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Barber Pond 08/24/87 James S. Bevins 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Gardner Lake 09/18/87 Arthur D. Shannon 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Amston Lake 05/30/83 Chris LeFebvre 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Quonnipaug Lake 04/25/83 John B Pollard 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Gardner Lake 07/15/82 Michael J. Reilly 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Gardner Lake 11/11/82 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Gardner Lake 07/25/82 George Callaghan 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Bigelow Pond 06/08/80 Francis M. Savino 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Lake Zoar 11/11/80 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Pachaug Pond 08/19/80 Romeo Denomme 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Pickerel Lake 06/13/79 Mark Mathena 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Williams Pond 06/28/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Columbia Lake 08/23/79 Chuck Zanlungo 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Pachaug River 06/17/78 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Quaddick Reservoir 05/07/77 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Griswold Fish & 
Game Pond 

05/09/77 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 East Twin Lake 08/28/77 James McAuliffe 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Cedar Lake 05/24/77 Robert J. Ribera 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Pine Acres Lake 07/28/76 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Quonnipaug Lake 05/02/75 Russell J. Hall 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Pachaug Pond 08/24/74 Stephen J. DePaulo 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Pataganset Lake 09/13/74 C. W. Compton 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Lake Hayward 09/01/74 Lloyd H. Emerick 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Pachaug River 02/20/73 Edward LeSage 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Winchester Lake 11/04/72 John Lasek 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Wheeler Pond 07/12/72 James R. Davison 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 East Twin Lake 11/05/72 Walter T. Peidl 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Mashapaug Lake 08/17/71 Irving L. Burpee 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Breakneck Pond 10/02/71 Robert A. March 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Broad Brook 
Reservoir 

08/15/70 Jeffrey S. Ritchie 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Glasgo Pond 06/23/69 Raymond Bouley 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Quonnipaug Lake 10/12/68 Paul Johnson 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Roseland Lake 08/15/67 Florence Lundstrom 

Largemouth Bass 6.38 Quaddick Reservoir 06/09/65 Alferie O. Sponcey 

Largemouth Bass 6.37 Cedar Lake 06/08/18 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Lake Wintergreen 05/10/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Chestnut Ridge 
Reservoir 

09/01/15 Matthew Liquori 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Moosup Pond 01/28/07 John Chamberland 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Brandegee Lakes 07/11/06 Ron Korzeniewski 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Long Pond 04/15/06 Lois B. Ercoli 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Northfarms 
Reservoir 

06/28/04 Algis Kapeskas 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Mattatuck Boy 
Scout Camp 

06/01/02 David Dippolino 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Andover Lake 07/24/96 Charles A. Caye 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Pachaug Pond 04/20/96 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Private Pond 03/18/95 Robert Lazar 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Gardner Lake 07/03/95 John R. Coleman 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Moodus Reservoir 06/16/94 Ray Zarychta 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Quonnipaug Lake 03/30/93 Henry S. Dziekan 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Bolton Lakes 04/04/91 John DeSimone 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

09/24/90 Peter P. Lutsky 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Moodus Reservoir 06/03/90 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Bolton Lakes 07/22/89 William L. Bechard 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Crystal Pond 07/08/89 Donna E. Tedford 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Avery Pond 04/03/88 Bryne E. Benoit 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

07/11/88 James P. Tardif 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Bolton Lakes 
(Middle) 

09/18/88 Douglas S. Taylor 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Cedar Lake 06/27/84 David Muir 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Rogers Lake 06/20/84 Brian Baranowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Taunton Lake 05/08/83 Russell Detuzzi 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/07/83 Anthony Beach 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Bashan Lake 01/22/83 Elaine Tabacinski 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Sperrys Glenn Pond 06/26/83 Donald Merrer 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Amos Lake 02/06/82 Francis Laperriere 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Rogers Lake 05/16/82 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Mudge Pond 04/17/82 Gregg Wesolowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Bolton Lakes 08/16/81 Lucien Tardiff 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Quaddick Reservoir 04/19/81 James A. French 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Avery Pond 06/23/79 Ralph Shaffer 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Andover Lake 04/24/79 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Quaddick Reservoir 08/25/78 Rodney Ouellet 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Roseland Lake 05/12/77 Ellsworth Sheldon 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Quaddick Reservoir 09/17/77 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

07/07/76 Dennis R. Bailey 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Quaddick Reservoir 09/20/75 James A. French 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Mashapaug Lake 04/25/75 Gerald E. Peters 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Williams Pond 06/15/75 Louis H. Lane 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Glasgo Pond 07/28/74 William E. Norman 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Amos Lake 07/06/74 Gerald J. Mulvey 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Paradise Lake 05/03/74 Richard A. Deojay 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Babcock Pond 07/02/74 Jerry Shumilak 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Hopeville Pond 06/20/74 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

10/27/73 Richard W. Cardinal 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Roseland Lake 06/24/72 Laurence Spencer 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Pachaug River 08/16/72 Mark Eldridge 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Williams Pond 09/04/71 Laurence Spencer 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Fitchville Pond 07/26/71 Robert G. Varney 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Lantern Hill Pond 08/07/71 Harry F. Handy 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Scholfield Pond 02/08/69 Anthony Mankowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Quonnipaug Lake 04/26/69 Paul Johnson 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Moosup Pond 05/07/68 Carlton D. Kenyon 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Amston Lake 05/12/67 Wesley Ives 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Quonnipaug Lake 05/18/67 Paul Johnson 

Largemouth Bass 6.31 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/17/66 DeVer G. Warner 

Largemouth Bass 6.28 Fisher meadows 06/27/22 Blake Arel 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Great Hill Pond 05/24/20 Brodie Dugas 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Acme Pond 07/15/14 Rodney J. Wright 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Holbrook Pond 04/30/11 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 North Pond 03/07/10 Lucian Dmowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Beach Pond 12/31/09 Marc Fontaine 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bolton Lakes 04/19/08 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Moulmin Pond 03/30/08 Dylan Gibbs 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bantam Lake 09/04/07 Kenneth P. Kalita 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Rogers Lake 05/28/03 Valinn Ranelli 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Lake Hayward 10/20/02 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Crystal Lake 05/19/02 Eric J. Wilkinson 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Roseland Lake 07/03/01 Matt Kolek 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Dog Pond 04/29/01 Roger A. Bolduc 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Lake Saltonstall 05/30/99 Stephen 
Thomas 

Nerkowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Lake of Isles 10/23/99 Edward M. Kohl 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Pattaconk Lake 07/14/98 Patrick Donahue 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Pachaug River 05/17/98 Mark E. Anthony 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Rippowam River 06/30/96 Harry L. Moss 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Lee's Pond 07/25/96 Joseph E. Fogliano 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Shenipsit Lake 08/12/95 Mark W. Fontaine 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Amos Lake 01/22/94 John V. Jackson 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Darrow Pond 06/04/94 Richard Repsius 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Hopeville Pond 04/23/94 Michael A. Kotyk 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Pickerel Lake 05/01/94 Joseph V. Sanady 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Lake Forrest 10/22/94 Joseph Maiocco 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Pickerel Lake 10/17/93 Joseph V. Sanady 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Youngs Pond 07/23/93 Daniel Majewski 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Colebrook River 
Lake 

04/29/93 James Pedrolini 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Powers Lake 06/10/93 Reta W. Reynolds 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Quaddick Reservoir 10/11/92 Todd Macbeth 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Long Pond 08/24/92 John R. Barry 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Long Pond 10/07/92 Paul J. Razlauskas 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Gaylord Pond 01/30/92 Keith Tracy 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bolton Lakes 09/22/92 Daniel S. Hall 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Amos Lake 02/24/92 Joseph M. Alfieri 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Toby Lake 07/15/91 Ben Mozzer 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bolton Lakes 07/12/91 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bolton Lakes 10/15/91 Eric G. Racicot 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bailey Pond 05/25/91 William Caron 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Silver Lake 08/12/90 Joseph P. Rogalsi 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Ashland Pond 05/20/90 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Dunning Lake 06/30/90 Larry Kopiec 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bolton Lakes 05/18/90 William A. Bechard 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Beach Pond 05/13/89 Gary L. Madore 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Candlewood Lake 05/12/88 Steven R. Shepley 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Avery Pond 05/13/88 Gary L. Madore 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bolton Lakes 
(Lower) 

05/15/88 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Pachaug Pond 08/22/87 Steven R. Shepley 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Amos Lake 07/09/87 Wayne Steffens 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Gardner Lake 05/04/84 John R. Carlson 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Highland Lake 01/09/84 Richard Kemp 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Columbia Lake 09/04/84 Leland C. Piasecki 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Pachaug Pond 10/09/83 Jerry Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Lake of Isles 03/28/83 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Moodus Reservoir 05/01/83 Joseph Piera 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Pachaug Pond 08/06/83 Jesse L. Simmons 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Pachaug Pond 07/19/83 Aaron Dalton 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Moosup Pond 04/25/82 John Baldarelli 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Columbia Lake 05/23/81 Francis M. Savino 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bigelow Pond 06/26/81 Michael J. Reilly 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Gardner Lake 06/02/81 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Lake Hayward 05/23/81 Roger Lyman 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Mashapaug Lake 07/23/81 Robert J. Gallo 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Red Cedar Lake 05/21/81 Dennis J. Stanavage 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Moosup Pond 04/30/80 Edward J. Ciborowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Gardner Lake 05/25/80 Thomas L. Erhardt 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Private Pond 05/20/80 Tony Fiala 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

07/14/80 Judith Hernandez 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bolton Lakes 06/06/79 Daniel J. Toce 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Congamond Lakes 05/05/79 Mary Perkett 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Pickerel Lake 06/13/79 Mark Mathena 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bolton Lakes 04/30/79 Andrew J. Vincens 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

05/04/79 Edward J. Ciborowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Williams Pond 09/14/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bolton Lakes 05/15/78 Daniel J. Toce 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Holbrook Pond 05/27/78 Keith Robertson 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Gardner Lake 05/27/78 Joseph Kenny 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Hopeville Pond 05/01/78 Joseph A. Lobe 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Glasgo Pond 09/03/78 James A. French 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Stanley Quarter 
Park Pond 

09/14/77 Stanley Fijalek 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bolton Lakes 07/30/77 Michael J. Royce 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 East Twin Lake 09/17/77 James McAuliffe 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Crystal Pond 06/30/77 Donald J. Kelsey 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Columbia Lake 04/22/77 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Anderson Pond 
(Blue Lake) 

07/03/76 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Columbia Lake 09/30/76 Timothy Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Quaddick Reservoir 07/30/76 Robert P. Donais 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Mono Pond 07/15/76 Martin Cohen 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bashan Lake 07/19/75 Richard J. Brown 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Halls Pond 10/05/75 Theodore Chokas 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Middle River 09/13/75 Patrick T. Guiheen 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Williams Pond 08/07/75 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Moodus Reservoir 10/12/75 Laurence Spencer 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Roseland Lake 04/19/75 James L. Campion 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Moodus Reservoir 04/19/75 Russell J. Hall 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Glasgo Pond 04/20/74 John A. Stoutnar 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Andover Lake 08/05/74 Lee P. Gondarowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Spring Lake 02/07/74 John Myjak 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Pachaug Pond 06/29/74 Peter Eldridge 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Amos Lake 09/21/74 Gerald J. Mulvey 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Manitook Lake 03/03/74 Norman K. Paulton 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Avery Pond 10/04/74 William A. Kosmus 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Rowley Pond 08/16/73 David Smith 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Cedar Lake 10/13/73 Robert J. Ribera 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Quaddick Reservoir 05/17/73 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Pataganset Lake 11/27/73 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Killingworth 
Reservoir 

08/20/73 John H. Schoen 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Amos Lake 04/23/72 Richard Shaffer 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Candlewood Lake 07/13/72 Howard F. Koenig 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Avery Pond 04/30/72 John C. Holdorf 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 West Twin Lake 11/04/72 Walter T. Peidl 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Lake Zoar 10/08/72 Richard J. Zaleski 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Lake Lillinonah 05/21/72 Charles R. Hover 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Williams Pond 08/29/71 Peter W. Hewitt 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Avery Pond 03/13/71 Arne Traceski 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Bigelow Pond 05/22/70 Howard W. Manley 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Gorton Pond 12/26/70 Walter N. Parahus 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Crystal Lake 04/28/68 Henry L. McDermott 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Quonnipaug Lake 07/07/68 Paul Johnson 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Pachaug Pond 09/24/68 Duane R. Gilbo 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Lake Zoar 09/11/68 Henry McLaughlin 

Largemouth Bass 6.25 Babcock Pond 05/15/65 Frank J. Menillo 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Upper Kohanza 
Lake 

05/11/14 Kyle J. Mendes 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Mica Hill Pond 03/09/07 William Korzon 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 West Twin Lake 03/24/07 Robert G. Anderson 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Williams Pond 02/02/05 Joshua Litwin 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Powers Lake 09/06/04 Steven O. Silva 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Gardner Lake 09/18/02 Carl H. Balavender 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Gardner Lake 08/06/02 Matthew P. Bergeron 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Natchaug River 12/31/99 Harley Fontaine 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Private Pond 10/25/99 Brian Adamek 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Long Meadow Pond 06/19/99 James P. Venditti 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Pachaug Pond 05/18/98 Dale Chandler 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Quaddick Reservoir 07/13/97 Monte L. Ferrari 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Oxoboxo Lake 06/19/97 Harold G. Semmelrock 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Beaver Brook Ponds 06/15/96 Ulises Tubens 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Quaddick Reservoir 07/07/96 John S. Suplicki 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Bantam Lake 05/17/95 RAYMOND Kazlauskas SR. 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Lake Saltonstall 06/26/94 John DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Connecticut River 09/17/94 David Viggiano 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Lake Hayward 07/07/94 Rodney Senecal 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Hopeville Pond 09/23/94 Mark E. Anthony 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Moodus Reservoir 04/18/92 Glenn D. Gove 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Burr Pond 05/07/91 Scott M. Garrison 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/30/91 Edward J. Stamper 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Highland Lake 08/16/90 Ronald B. Kittredge 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Avery Pond 07/29/90 John R. Barry 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Bolton Lakes 05/01/90 William L. Bechard 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Cedar Lake 12/18/89 J.Raymond Brodeur 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Bolton Lakes 02/22/88 Leo Wilkinson 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Long Pond 06/24/88 Rollin A. Nye 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Red Cedar Lake 06/29/87 John D. Timm 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Bailey Pond 05/08/83 Bradford Curtis 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Moodus Reservoir 08/20/83 Norman F. Pierce 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Moosup Pond 05/06/82 Edward J. Ciborowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Bolton Lakes 09/06/81 Helen Warren 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Ashford Lake 05/25/81 James E. Lassen 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Pachaug Pond 01/22/81 Joseph Stankiewicz 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Beach Pond 06/13/80 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Gardner Lake 07/28/79 Steven Balavender 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Dooley Pond 07/24/79 Robert Hurlburt 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Moodus Reservoir 09/12/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Andover Lake 05/02/79 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Red Cedar Lake 06/20/79 Brian Baranowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Columbia Lake 06/30/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Williams Pond 03/26/79 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Bolton Lakes 10/22/78 Daniel J. Toce 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Moodus Reservoir 07/07/78 Lester D. Boisvert 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Congamond Lakes 05/07/78 Howard W. Manley 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Wononpakook Lake 07/22/78 Richard S. Janeczk 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Andover Lake 09/23/77 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Tarryk's Pond 03/18/76 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Bashan Lake 10/04/75 Richard J. Brown 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Williams Pond 09/27/75 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Fivemile River 10/05/75 James LaBonte 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Highland Lake 09/13/74 Albert E. Beck 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Williams Pond 06/09/74 John P. Kraft 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Lake of Isles 06/28/74 James W. Reder 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Beach Pond 08/03/74 Gerald R. Blonigen 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Quaddick Reservoir 10/08/74 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Lake Lillinonah 04/27/74 Douglas Davis 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Williams Pond 08/13/73 Kendall G. Kervin 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Pataganset Lake 03/28/73 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Winchester Lake 02/25/73 Joseph J. P. Roy 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Williams Pond 06/20/72 Laurence Spencer 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Andover Lake 06/19/72 Bruce Davidson 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Dog Pond 05/13/72 Walter T. Peidl 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Hidden Lake 05/24/72 Horatio T. Strother 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Tracy's Pond 07/24/71 David Baranauskas 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Mashapaug Lake 07/24/71 Alvin J. Usher 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Blissville Pond 06/14/71 John A. Santiago 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Fitchville Pond 08/08/71 Donald Shelley 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Pachaug Pond 09/19/70 Romeo Denomme 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Ashland Pond 01/31/70 John W. Minta 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Andover Lake 07/15/69 William D. Hegener 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Gorton Pond 07/17/68 David F. Foltz 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/02/67 Robert J. Adams 

Largemouth Bass 6.19 Blissville Pond 05/27/67 Boyd Phillips 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Wepawaug River 05/08/17 Albert Zuppe 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Hancock Brook Lake 01/09/08 Theodore J. Carlson 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Rogers Lake 07/14/07 Matthew Dawley 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Lake Hayward 02/05/05 Steve Frink 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

07/06/03 Matt Kolek 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Crystal Lake 07/20/03 Ted Polinski 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Amos Lake 03/02/03 Elias P. Spitz 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Long Pond 07/17/02 David E. Adam 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Bolton Lakes 10/04/02 Thomas DeFelice 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Lake Hayward 07/16/00 David Viggiano 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Bolton Lakes 
(Lower) 

09/23/00 Karl P. Then 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Lake Hayward 07/23/99 David Viggiano 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Bolton Lakes 12/16/99 Warren Schilling 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Red Cedar Lake 07/17/99 Algis Kapeskas 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Lake Hayward 05/12/99 Jack Oliveri 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Beach Pond 05/16/97 Donald Savignac Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Avery Pond 07/07/96 Richard Perez 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Pataganset Lake 08/16/96 Scott A. Marsie 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Long Pond 12/30/95 Michael J. Curran 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Pickerel Lake 05/04/95 Joseph V. Sanady 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Bolton Lakes 03/06/95 Glenn D. Gove 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Lake Saltonstall 04/16/94 John DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Pachaug Pond 04/12/94 John A. Podurgiel 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Rogers Lake 03/12/94 Harry C. Barber 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Quaddick Reservoir 02/13/94 Timothy P. Gatzke 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Andover Lake 03/21/93 Armindo Rebelo 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Lake Saltonstall 09/27/92 John P. DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Pachaug Pond 07/25/92 Thomas H. Stevens 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Bashan Lake 06/30/92 David H. Ainslie 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Shenipsit Lake 06/14/92 Jim Fantoli 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Quaddick Reservoir 06/11/91 Joseph St. Jean 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Rogers Lake 05/05/91 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Amos Lake 06/08/90 Paul M. Majcher 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Avery Pond 05/26/90 Charles E. Mason 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Powers Lake 05/20/89 Mark A. Nye 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Stillwater Pond 05/29/89 Chris Consolini 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Bolton Lakes 
(Lower) 

01/24/88 Carl Silkowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Crestbrook Park 
Pond 

07/07/88 Howard Magnuson 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Pachaug Pond 07/17/88 Jack T. Stone 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Anderson Pond 
(Blue Lake) 

04/21/84 Patrick A. Wood 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Roseland Lake 09/21/84 Robert E. Sheldon 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Bantam Lake 09/30/84 Richard V. Cousineau 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Quaddick Reservoir 07/03/84 Rodney Ouellet 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

05/09/84 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Mashapaug Lake 11/12/83 Thomas L. Erhardt 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Batterson Park 
Pond 

04/30/83 Gary Vilchinskas 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Quaddick Reservoir 10/10/83 James A. French 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Pachaug Pond 07/26/83 Monte Woodard 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Beach Pond 07/10/83 Gerard Polomski 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Lake Hayward 08/29/82 Albert H. Nadeau 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Bashan Lake 06/19/81 Jeff Carlson 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Bolton Lakes 
(Upper) 

05/13/80 Andrew J. Vincens 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Andover Lake 09/20/80 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Gardner Lake 04/19/80 Robert Van Gorder 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Quaddick Reservoir 06/23/79 Reginald Pinto 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Moosup Pond 08/26/79 Michael French 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Glasgo Pond 07/04/79 Michael French 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Columbia Lake 03/24/79 F. Allen Surridge 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Pachaug Pond 07/31/79 Lewis J. Mirante 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Moodus Reservoir 07/25/78 Drew Carson 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Lake Hayward 07/30/77 Lloyd H. Emerick 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Columbia Lake 04/29/77 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Columbia Lake 05/01/77 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Andover Lake 06/03/77 Peter J. Priskwaldo 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Prims Pond 07/19/76 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Williams Pond 04/23/76 Joseph R. Johnsky 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Mashapaug Lake 11/16/75 Peter J. Priskwaldo 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Pickerel Lake 05/21/75 Francis M. Savino 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Gardner Lake 07/04/75 Russell J. Hall 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Ashford Lake 07/27/74 George W. Blinn 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Glasgo Pond 08/07/74 Milton Kirkman 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Hallville Pond 08/10/74 Michael Ezell 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Long Pond 08/28/74 Gerald J. Mulvey 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Quaddick Reservoir 07/18/74 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Avery Pond 08/31/74 Kenneth M. Bonnell 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Mudge Pond 08/18/73 Lawrence A. Zaleski 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Gorton Pond 05/19/73 David Lust 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Lake Garda 05/31/73 William T. Farnham 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Tyler Pond 10/15/72 John Lasek 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 East Twin Lake 06/26/71 Walter T. Peidl 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Dog Pond 05/31/71 Daniel DiLullo 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Powers Lake 09/16/70 Robert Smith 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Wilson Pond 08/16/70 Joseph F. Aivaz 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Red Cedar Lake 05/30/69 Myron Schulman 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Rogers Lake 04/30/68 Roland Gibeault 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Red Cedar Lake 09/19/68 Duane R. Gilbo 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Shenipsit Lake 06/22/68 Bruce Seger 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Ashland Pond 04/26/67 Joseph A. Lobe 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Quonnipaug Lake 08/27/67 Paul Johnson 

Largemouth Bass 6.13 Tracy's Pond 07/06/65 Paul Binaldi 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Bolton Notch Pond 04/30/18 Xingen Dong 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Crystal Lake 06/12/16 Juston Archambault 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Beach Pond 06/23/09 Charles Joskiewich 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

04/23/03 Matt Kolek 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Bolton Lakes 
(Lower) 

02/26/01 Dana J. Gregus 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Moosup Pond 07/04/01 John S. Suplicki 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

06/16/01 John Bordeleau 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Lake Saltonstall 06/06/99 Stephen 
Thomas 

Nerkowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Lake Saltonstall 07/22/99 Roger J. Jr. Ratzenberger 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Rogers Lake 05/21/99 Edward M. Kohl 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Shenipsit Lake 04/24/99 Matthew R. Montminy 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Mudge Pond 04/16/95 Casey Flanagan 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Mudge Pond 04/20/94 Brian W. Walsh 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Ashland Pond 07/10/94 Frank Nelkin 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Moodus Reservoir, 
upper 

03/13/94 Andrew J. Matthess 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Mount Tom Pond 06/28/93 John Hanecak 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Moodus Reservoir 02/05/93 Joseph Brodeur 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Glasgo Pond 05/22/93 Michael Greika 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Lake Saltonstall 08/27/92 John DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Lake Saltonstall 08/17/92 John P. DellaCamera 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

07/14/92 David A. Florence 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Long Pond 06/09/91 Harvey R. Adams 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Gardner Lake 05/04/88 Thomas J. Witten 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Lakeview Pond 08/06/87 Mark B. Hovanec 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Pachaug Pond 09/18/87 Jack T. Stone 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

08/01/84 Michael Paquette 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Moodus Reservoir 09/25/84 Robert W. Skrzypiec 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Gardner Lake 07/02/84 Thames E. Williams 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

05/21/83 Spencer Frazee 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Pachaug Pond 08/24/83 Jack T. Stone 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Cedar Lake 02/26/83 Chester V. D'Agostino 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Coventry Lake 10/11/82 James A. French 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Lake of Isles 06/09/82 Michael Leonard 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Gardner Lake 04/22/81 James F. Raucci 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Bolton Lakes 
(Upper) 

05/13/80 Chuck Zanlungo 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Pachaug Pond 08/28/80 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Pachaug Pond 07/24/80 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Hopeville Pond 09/27/80 Harold R. Wilkinson 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Candlewood Lake 09/17/79 William E. Tarasuk 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Long Pond 06/30/79 Jerald D. Benzel 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Pataganset Lake 01/27/78 James M. Boos 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Andover Lake 06/29/78 Harry J. Adams 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Private Pond 04/27/78 John F. Bronson 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Williams Pond 07/14/77 Joseph B. Ellis 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Pachaug Pond 06/24/77 Joseph S. Picco 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Goodwin S. F. Pond 05/15/77 Royal D. Cook 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Columbia Lake 04/21/77 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Gardner Lake 10/24/76 Michael Mattei 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Farmington River 04/30/76 Craig K. Welch 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Private Pond 08/14/76 Robert F. Braychak 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Gardner Lake 10/24/76 Michael Mattei 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Mashapaug Lake 05/24/75 Theodore Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Long Meadow Pond 07/12/75 James Sewitsky 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Moodus Reservoir 10/12/74 James R. Davison 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Rogers Lake 05/20/74 Lars Anderson 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Gardner Lake 09/15/74 Lloyd H. Emerick 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Amos Lake 09/28/74 Gerald J. Mulvey 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Pachaug Pond 08/24/74 Fred M. Moreash 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Hopeville Pond 06/15/74 Raymond Ballard 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Joes Hill Pond 05/10/73 Robert Valine 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Pataganset Lake 11/27/73 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Candlewood Lake 08/03/73 Frank L. Palmer 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Webster B. S. Pond 07/09/72 Raymond J. Andrews 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Glasgo Pond 08/05/72 George A. Greenspon 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Hopeville Pond 08/29/72 Richard A. Deojay 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Paradise Lake 05/29/72 Richard A. Deojay 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Holbrook Pond 07/07/72 W. T. Johnson 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Ross Pond 05/16/71 Roger M. Ferland 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Falls River 05/09/70 Steven Miller 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Glasgo Pond 07/24/70 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Red Cedar Lake 06/04/69 Raymond Bibik 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Moodus Reservoir 04/23/67 Phillip Tostarelli 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Moodus Reservoir 06/18/67 Thomas C. Egan 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Roseland Lake 06/16/67 Alferie O. Sponcey 

Largemouth Bass 6.06 Gorton Pond 05/22/67 Dale A. Cretens 

Largemouth Bass 6.05 Williams Pond 07/11/25 Kevin McMenemy 

Largemouth Bass 6 Ross Pond 12/04/22 Michael Mandeville 

Largemouth Bass 6 Wepawaug River 05/11/17 Albert Zuppe 

Largemouth Bass 6 Avery Pond 10/07/12 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6 Ashland Pond 06/09/12 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lake of Isles 08/18/12 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6 Beach Pond 07/19/12 Joseph Reavis 

Largemouth Bass 6 Avery Pond 07/03/11 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6 Avery Pond 05/23/11 Wilmot Bogue III 

Largemouth Bass 6 Long Pond 08/27/06 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Largemouth Bass 6 Glasgo Pond 02/03/05 Nelson Drake 

Largemouth Bass 6 Beach Pond 07/09/03 Matthew L. Dawley 

Largemouth Bass 6 Private Pond 05/09/03 Kyle Quenzer 

Largemouth Bass 6 Wethersfield 
Reservoir 

04/30/03 Algis Kapeskas 

Largemouth Bass 6 Middle Reservoir 03/29/03 Matt Kolek 

Largemouth Bass 6 Pachaug Pond 08/12/02 Fernalee Kalleher 

Largemouth Bass 6 Long Pond 04/19/00 Amy Rinaldi 

Largemouth Bass 6 Pachaug Pond 04/24/00 George Smith 

Largemouth Bass 6 Moosup River 06/14/98 Jeffrey Peltier 

Largemouth Bass 6 Hopeville Pond 05/18/97 Mark E. Anthony 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lake Williams 01/29/97 Harold G. Semmelrock 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lake Williams 01/27/97 Randell C. Spicer 

Largemouth Bass 6 Billings Lake 07/07/96 Robert A. Abreu 

Largemouth Bass 6 Bashan Lake 07/27/95 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 6 Knife Shop Pond 06/30/95 Karl Pulaski 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lake Hayward 05/10/95 David Viggiano 

Largemouth Bass 6 Best Pond 06/25/95 Jennifer O. Smith 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6 Candlewood Lake 08/26/95 Robert M. Duncan 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lake Saltonstall 05/13/94 Richard R. Russell 

Largemouth Bass 6 Ross Pond 08/24/94 Michael D. Bernier 

Largemouth Bass 6 Billings Lake 09/01/93 Julian Desfosses 

Largemouth Bass 6 Ashland Pond 08/31/93 Thomas Soja 

Largemouth Bass 6 Chamberlain Lake 05/25/92 Paul Pini 

Largemouth Bass 6 Chaffee Lake 07/10/92 William Strapko 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lake Quassapaug 08/05/92 Robert Jeffrey 

Largemouth Bass 6 Powers Lake 05/15/90 Paul M. Majcher 

Largemouth Bass 6 Hidden Lake 08/12/90 Scott M. Hillen 

Largemouth Bass 6 Pachaug Pond 05/02/90 Gary L. Madore 

Largemouth Bass 6 Pachaug Pond 05/13/89 Raymond R. Rondeau 

Largemouth Bass 6 Snake Meadow 
Brook 

07/02/88 Thomas Soja 

Largemouth Bass 6 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/15/88 Rogert E. LeMay 

Largemouth Bass 6 Silver Lake 04/07/87 Robert S. Taylor 

Largemouth Bass 6 Staffordville 
Reservoir 

06/04/87 Morton A. Guyette 

Largemouth Bass 6 Rogers Lake 05/05/87 William L. Bechard 

Largemouth Bass 6 Pachaug River 10/24/87 Kenneth Dzurenka 

Largemouth Bass 6 Babcock Pond 06/24/87 Leonard R. Montenieri 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lake Hayward 07/11/87 Kevin Kennedy 

Largemouth Bass 6 Pachaug Pond 09/13/87 Jack T. Stone 

Largemouth Bass 6 Salmon River 05/13/84 John R. Carlson 

Largemouth Bass 6 Moodus Reservoir 09/26/84 Adam A. Skrzypiec 

Largemouth Bass 6 Rogers Lake 04/17/83 Anthony Morazzini 

Largemouth Bass 6 Quaddick Reservoir 05/26/83 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 6 Shenipsit Lake 04/22/83 Kevin Zahner 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lake Como 08/03/83 David L. Buden 

Largemouth Bass 6 Pachaug Pond 02/20/82 Frank J. Wojtcuk 

Largemouth Bass 6 Ross Pond 08/31/82 Rodney Ouellet 

Largemouth Bass 6 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

05/29/82 Steve Witkowski 

Largemouth Bass 6 Glasgo Pond 02/12/82 Howard E. Nye 

Largemouth Bass 6 Moodus Reservoir 10/24/82 John McNally 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lake McDonough 05/04/82 Sandra Knap 

Largemouth Bass 6 Messerschmidt 
Pond 

11/03/81 Paul Duenkel 

Largemouth Bass 6 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

09/21/81 Rodney Ouellet 

Largemouth Bass 6 Amos Lake 08/31/80 Paul M. Majcher 

Largemouth Bass 6 Beach Pond 06/16/80 John Tarryk 

Largemouth Bass 6 School House Pond 04/21/79 John Tycz 

Largemouth Bass 6 Roseland Lake 10/27/79 Roger S. Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 6 Hopeville Pond 07/01/79 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 6 Farmington River 07/04/79 Michael Kilpatrick 

Largemouth Bass 6 Columbia Lake 08/10/79 Chuck Zanlungo 

Largemouth Bass 6 Ashland Pond 07/22/78 William Bryant 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

08/05/78 Richard S. Janeczk 

Largemouth Bass 6 Gardner Lake 08/24/78 Robert Brodeur 

Largemouth Bass 6 Pachaug Pond 07/03/78 Roger J. Tessier 

Largemouth Bass 6 Glasgo Pond 06/30/78 James A. French 

Largemouth Bass 6 Pachaug Pond 02/05/77 Gus Gutauskas 

Largemouth Bass 6 Congamond Lakes 07/02/77 Francis M. Savino 

Largemouth Bass 6 Andover Lake 06/06/76 Timothy J. Hartley 

Largemouth Bass 6 Columbia Lake 09/30/76 Timothy Chokas 

Largemouth Bass 6 Avery Pond 07/17/75 William A. Kosmus 

Largemouth Bass 6 Quaddick Reservoir 07/12/75 Randolph Kempain 

Largemouth Bass 6 Amos Lake 09/12/75 Gerald J. Mulvey 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lantern Hill Pond 05/29/75 Jack E. Evans 

Largemouth Bass 6 Jobs Pond 05/26/74 Michael P. Robinson 

Largemouth Bass 6 Long Meadow Pond 07/12/74 James Sewitsky 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/25/74 Edward W. Larkin 

Largemouth Bass 6 Avery Pond 08/25/74 Kenneth M. Bonnell 

Largemouth Bass 6 Spring Lake 02/07/74 Thomas Karpeichik 

Largemouth Bass 6 Clark's Pond 06/30/73 Roger B. Harris 

Largemouth Bass 6 Wheeler Pond 09/04/73 Michael L. Popovich 

Largemouth Bass 6 Twin Ponds 08/20/72 Evelyn Clapp 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lake Garda 07/19/71 William T. Farnham 

Largemouth Bass 6 Moodus Reservoir 05/11/71 James Cordier 

Largemouth Bass 6 Cedar Pond 05/14/70 Mark Jacobs 

Largemouth Bass 6 Pine Acres Lake 07/05/70 Robert Parlangeli 

Largemouth Bass 6 Black Pond 07/09/69 James Montemerlo 

Largemouth Bass 6 Bog Meadow 
Reservoir 

08/30/69 Carlton D. Kenyon 

Largemouth Bass 6 Swan Lake 06/21/68 Gary Zibluk 

Largemouth Bass 6 Candlewood Lake 07/06/68 Otto G. Somogie 

Largemouth Bass 6 Pachaug Pond 08/24/68 Gabrielle Voghel 

Largemouth Bass 6 Amos Lake 06/16/68 William A. Sampson 

Largemouth Bass 6 Hopeville Pond 08/06/67 Ernest A. Maynard 

Largemouth Bass 6 Mudge Pond 05/18/66 Hilda Warner 

Largemouth Bass 6 Tracy's Pond 08/27/66 Peter Verseckas 

Largemouth Bass 6 Lake Quassapaug 07/03/65 Theodore J. Kackowski 

Largemouth Bass 5.81 North Farms 
Reservoir 

08/15/05 Algis Kapeskas 

Largemouth Bass 5.75 Lake Hayward 05/25/90 Dale Kurth 

Largemouth Bass 5.5 North Farms 
Reservoir 

06/30/03 Algis Kapeskas 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Largemouth Bass 5.38 North Farms 
Reservoir 

07/21/07 Algis Kapeskas 

Largemouth Bass 5.19 North Farms 
Reservoir 

06/29/03 Algis Kapeskas 

Largemouth Bass 5 North Farms 
Reservoir 

07/07/03 Algis Kapeskas 

Largemouth Bass 5 Bailey Pond Stream 05/27/03 Heidi L. Clark 

Northern Pike 29 West Branch 
Reservoir 

08/07/20 P. Leslie Slater 

Northern Pike 29 Lake Lillinonah 07/12/80 Joseph M. Nett 

Northern Pike 28.31 Bantam Lake 06/26/83 Waterbury 
Republican 

Tom Kabelka 

Northern Pike 24.38 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/29/08 Ron Carr 

Northern Pike 23.56 Bantam Lake 01/24/98 John Podgorski 

Northern Pike 23.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/22/07 Patrick J. Spillane 

Northern Pike 23 Bantam Lake 02/19/95 Daryl Biron 

Northern Pike 22.56 Salmon River 08/24/03 Christopher Napolitano 

Northern Pike 22.38 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/21/06 Daniel B. Southwick 

Northern Pike 22.25 Bantam Lake 06/08/76 Lawrence J. Palomba 

Northern Pike 22 Colebrook River 
Lake 

07/03/95 James Latulippe 

Northern Pike 21.88 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/28/03 Daniel B. Southwick 

Northern Pike 21.88 Bantam Lake 06/26/92 Marshall V. 
S. 

Hall 

Northern Pike 21.75 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/21/04 Theodore T. Gladue 

Northern Pike 21.5 Bantam Lake 05/12/84 Robert Van Gorder 

Northern Pike 21.25 Housatonic River 06/20/01 Douglas S. Haines 

Northern Pike 20.88 Lake Lillinonah 07/29/79 Joseph M. Nett 

Northern Pike 20.81 Lake Lillinonah 08/07/82 Benjamin Miller 

Northern Pike 20.63 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/26/05 Theodore T. Gladue 

Northern Pike 20.5 Hopeville Pond 07/03/09 Darrell Phillips 

Northern Pike 20.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/17/07 Robert M. Straitiff 

Northern Pike 20.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/26/02 Joseph Ambro Sr. 

Northern Pike 20.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/10/01 Jeffrey Rondeau 

Northern Pike 20.44 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

12/28/02 David G. Birdsey 

Northern Pike 20.38 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/06/02 William F. Zanks 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Northern Pike 20.25 Hamilton Reservoir 08/22/82 Paul DiBenedetto 

Northern Pike 20.13 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

08/24/02 Mike Venezia 

Northern Pike 20.06 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/21/02 Daniel F. Nawracaj 

Northern Pike 20.06 Bantam Lake 05/07/81 Robert Van Gorder 

Northern Pike 20 Bantam Lake 08/08/84 William S. Murphy 

Northern Pike 19.69 Quaddick Reservoir 01/27/07 Jason E. Magnant 

Northern Pike 19.5 Hamilton Reservoir 08/20/88 Frank Windish 

Northern Pike 19.44 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/21/05 Theodore T. Gladue 

Northern Pike 19 Lake Zoar 01/24/05 David P. Tracy 

Northern Pike 18.88 Farmington River 01/15/76 Robert J. Brooks 

Northern Pike 18.69 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/25/02 William F. Zanks 

Northern Pike 18.5 Connecticut River 12/14/81 John Szpak 

Northern Pike 18.38 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/21/07 Daniel B. Southwick 

Northern Pike 18.31 Connecticut River 12/02/84 Richard Grusden 

Northern Pike 18.31 Bantam Lake 05/23/80 William M. Ducci 

Northern Pike 18.25 Farmington River 03/26/97 James S. Kuca 

Northern Pike 18.25 Bantam Lake 07/02/92 Joseph R. Brodeur 

Northern Pike 18.19 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/21/05 Theodore T. Gladue 

Northern Pike 18.19 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/04/04 Theodore T. Gladue 

Northern Pike 18.06 Bantam Lake 08/23/82 Owen J. Gallagher 

Northern Pike 18 Jacob Gibson 07/21/22 Jacob Gibson 

Northern Pike 18 Connecticut River 09/23/06 Ron Barbour 

Northern Pike 18 Shetucket River 04/17/99 Christopher 
J. 

Hlavac 

Northern Pike 18 Bantam Lake 07/22/77 Roger Blanchard 

Northern Pike 17.75 Natchaug River 07/18/00 Jerad Konczak 

Northern Pike 17.69 West Branch 
Reservoir 

11/19/91 Gabriel N. Gaulin 

Northern Pike 17.38 Ashland Pond 03/11/07 Daniel B. Southwick 

Northern Pike 17.38 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/20/04 Theodore T. Gladue 

Northern Pike 17.31 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

08/10/08 Paul S. Zamsky 

Northern Pike 17.31 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

05/10/99 Edward Nelson 

Northern Pike 17.31 Bantam Lake 09/02/74 Cynthia Gubitose 

Northern Pike 17.25 Pachaug Pond 02/03/05 Henry Tabor 

Northern Pike 17.25 Connecticut River 01/27/80 Cliff Carbo 

Northern Pike 17.06 Colebrook River 
Lake 

05/23/92 Gregory Wasik 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Northern Pike 17 Connecticut River 05/08/10 Paul Sadowski 

Northern Pike 16.8 Hopeville Pond 05/06/22 James Lehn 

Northern Pike 16.63 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/02/03 Daniel B. Southwick 

Northern Pike 16.63 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

08/30/02 Emily E. Winters 

Northern Pike 16.63 Colebrook River 
Lake 

10/21/90 Richard Dulac 

Northern Pike 16.56 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/23/05 Theodore T. Gladue 

Northern Pike 16.5 Wrights Cove 02/18/01 Jr. Mayer 

Northern Pike 16.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

07/23/98 Jeff Rawson 

Northern Pike 16.31 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

06/22/03 William G. Hayes 

Northern Pike 16.25 Bantam Lake 06/02/93 Edward J. Cattey 

Northern Pike 16.25 Connecticut River 01/21/84 Joe D'Amico 

Northern Pike 16.19 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/10/07 Patrick J. Spillane 

Northern Pike 16.13 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/02/06 Daniel Nawracaj 

Northern Pike 16.13 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/21/04 Theodore T. Gladue 

Northern Pike 16 Hopeville Pond 02/14/07 Daniel B. Southwick 

Northern Pike 16 Lake Lillinonah 11/17/79 Chris Vizvarie 

Northern Pike 16 Bantam Lake 11/11/79 Steven Lefevre 

Northern Pike 15.81 Bantam Lake 06/26/93 Gerald T. Zander 

Northern Pike 15.75 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

05/03/09 Thomas Rabousky 

Northern Pike 15.75 Lake Lillinonah 08/31/99 Michael Schirmer 

Northern Pike 15.75 Salmon River 06/08/68 Carl Schoech 

Northern Pike 15.63 Connecticut River 11/11/93 Joel P. Hebert 

Northern Pike 15.6 Connecticut River 03/05/23 Blake Arel 

Northern Pike 15.56 Wethersfield Cove 11/25/96 Algis Kapeskas 

Northern Pike 15.5 Hopeville Pond 06/22/04 Bruce E. Jr. Miner 

Northern Pike 15.5 Candlewood Lake 10/01/99 Larry Holm 

Northern Pike 15.5 Quinebaug River 07/13/91 Kenneth Blanchette 

Northern Pike 15.5 Wrights Cove 11/23/81 John Szpak 

Northern Pike 15.44 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

08/26/06 Wayne L. Mitchell Sr. 

Northern Pike 15.38 Bantam Lake 11/18/73 Joseph J. Jasonis 

Northern Pike 15.31 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

10/25/02 John Dowgiewicz 

Northern Pike 15.31 Connecticut River 03/25/98 Louis J. D'Antonio 

Northern Pike 15.25 Greenville Dam 04/01/99 Richard Hlavac 

Northern Pike 15.25 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/03/98 Paul R. Nadeau 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Northern Pike 15.13 Quaddick Reservoir 07/30/11 Roland J. Groleau 

Northern Pike 15.06 Bantam Lake 01/17/09 Chris Consiglio 

Northern Pike 15.06 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

07/23/02 Linda Running 

Northern Pike 15 Shetucket River 08/18/19 Robert A. Dyer 

Northern Pike 15 Ashland Pond 01/05/13 Kevin Silvestri 

Northern Pike 15 Connecticut River 03/12/05 David M. Giller 

Northern Pike 15 Connecticut River 08/07/82 Steven Lefevre 

Northern Pike 15 Connecticut River 10/16/70 Edward Schmidt 

Northern Pike 14.94 Connecticut River 01/03/93 James S. Kuca 

Northern Pike 14.81 Wethersfield Cove 02/02/84 Raymond M. Smith 

Northern Pike 14.75 Shetucket River 08/11/99 Norman Cyr 

Northern Pike 14.75 Connecticut River 01/16/93 William L. Bechard 

Northern Pike 14.69 Bantam Lake 06/06/76 Raymond Kazlauskas 

Northern Pike 14.63 Connecticut River 03/08/10 Valinn Ranelli 

Northern Pike 14.63 Bantam Lake 07/12/95 Gerald T. Zander 

Northern Pike 14.63 Bantam Lake 06/28/93 Gerald T. Zander 

Northern Pike 14.56 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/03/04 Theodore T. Gladue 

Northern Pike 14.5 Pachaug Pond 05/25/13 Noah LePage 

Northern Pike 14.5 Ashland Pond 01/06/10 Kevin M. Luty 

Northern Pike 14.5 Batterson Park 
Pond 

10/22/06 Lonnie Sejerman 

Northern Pike 14.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/06/01 S. Ken MacDonald 

Northern Pike 14.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/02/98 James Stewart 

Northern Pike 14.5 Bantam Lake 08/10/98 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Northern Pike 14.5 Bantam Lake 09/28/93 Kendell C. Shailer 

Northern Pike 14.5 Connecticut River 06/08/90 Matthew E. Tomassone 

Northern Pike 14.5 Connecticut River 02/09/87 James Marturano 

Northern Pike 14.5 Bantam Lake 06/08/74 James Corrigan 

Northern Pike 14.25 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/17/07 Patrick J. Spillane 

Northern Pike 14.25 Bantam Lake 07/05/91 Steven H. Schumacher 

Northern Pike 14.25 Wrights Cove 11/23/81 John Szpak 

Northern Pike 14.13 Connecticut River 05/27/20 Stephen Anderson 

Northern Pike 14.06 Lake Lillinonah 02/17/97 Gary L. Pepe 

Northern Pike 14 Connecticut River 10/24/99 Jon Godici 

Northern Pike 14 Bantam Lake 06/28/97 Edward J. Cattey 

Northern Pike 14 Connecticut River 11/09/94 Harry C. Barber 

Northern Pike 14 Bantam Lake 07/08/88 Richard A. Swanson 

Northern Pike 14 Connecticut River 12/27/82 Keith M. Dengenis 

Northern Pike 14 Bantam Lake 05/03/75 Donald C. Delliber 

Northern Pike 13.81 Connecticut River 04/26/80 Richard R. Thibodeau 

Northern Pike 13.75 Bantam Lake 06/29/00 Edward J. Cattey 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Northern Pike 13.75 Wrights Cove 11/11/94 William W. Rudnick 

Northern Pike 13.75 Forest Lake 08/31/90 Ronald J. Totora 

Northern Pike 13.69 Pataganset Lake 01/21/03 Harry C. Barber 

Northern Pike 13.69 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

06/17/99 Thomas Hushin 

Northern Pike 13.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/21/04 Theodore T. Gladue 

Northern Pike 13.5 Connecticut River 11/02/01 Dworak Zygmunt 

Northern Pike 13.5 Connecticut River 04/06/94 Keith W. Knecht 

Northern Pike 13.5 Bantam Lake 05/13/75 Kenneth Fort 

Northern Pike 13.38 Beseck Lake 02/15/04 Harry C. Barber 

Northern Pike 13.38 Colebrook River 
Lake 

09/22/91 Ronald B. Kittredge 

Northern Pike 13.31 Housatonic River 05/09/98 Daniel Girolamo 

Northern Pike 13.31 Bantam Lake 06/26/83 Tim Baierwick 

Northern Pike 13.25 Shetucket River 05/04/98 Walter Spraski 

Northern Pike 13.25 Bantam Lake 06/13/92 Gerald T. Zander 

Northern Pike 13.13 Connecticut River 03/15/09 Valinn Ranelli 

Northern Pike 13.13 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/16/06 Daniel Nawracaj 

Northern Pike 13.13 Wethersfield Cove 04/08/95 Glenn Gove 

Northern Pike 13.13 Connecticut River 12/16/84 Thomas Procko 

Northern Pike 13.06 Ashland Pond 03/15/03 Marc Fontaine 

Northern Pike 13.06 Salmon River 07/21/67 Peter R. Schoech 

Northern Pike 13 Ashland Pond 01/29/05 David Webster 

Northern Pike 13 Connecticut River 03/06/05 Daniel J. Venti 

Northern Pike 13 Turkey Hill 
Reservoir 

07/11/99 Carl Dempsey 

Northern Pike 13 Bantam Lake 07/09/94 Edward J. Cattey 

Northern Pike 13 Bantam Lake 02/15/92 Dave Sevigny 

Northern Pike 13 Colebrook River 
Lake 

12/27/91 Bruno Franconi 

Northern Pike 13 Wethersfield Cove 02/13/83 Raymond M. Smith 

Northern Pike 12.94 Connecticut River 05/15/05 Evan Barrett 

Northern Pike 12.94 Connecticut River 01/02/83 Kevin D. Pelletier 

Northern Pike 12.88 Connecticut River 01/15/84 Larry Shewokis 

Northern Pike 12.88 Connecticut River 10/28/73 Stephen Kittle 

Northern Pike 12.75 Lake Lillinonah 05/08/83 Jack Doherty 

Northern Pike 12.69 Connecticut River 03/27/09 Valinn Ranelli 

Northern Pike 12.69 Connecticut River 08/11/77 David B. Rist 

Northern Pike 12.63 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/03/07 Pauline Sweet 

Northern Pike 12.63 Connecticut River 12/20/84 Robert J. Vaskalis 

Northern Pike 12.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

07/06/92 James H. Chartier 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Northern Pike 12.5 Colebrook River 
Lake 

12/26/91 Greg Caldwell 

Northern Pike 12.5 Pomperaug River 05/01/78 Alan Sidella 

Northern Pike 12.5 Bantam Lake 07/17/77 Cynthia Gubitose 

Northern Pike 12.5 Connecticut River 11/06/76 Reginald Pinto 

Northern Pike 12.5 Connecticut River 06/27/70 Robert Wenzel 

Northern Pike 12.44 Connecticut River 01/29/84 Paul Bernacki 

Northern Pike 12.44 Bantam Lake 06/29/75 Cynthia Gubitose 

Northern Pike 12.38 Keeney Cove 01/27/80 Alan L. Jankot 

Northern Pike 12.31 Connecticut River 09/25/66 Robert F. Johnson 

Northern Pike 12.25 Greenville Dam 05/14/08 Daniel Brown 

Northern Pike 12.25 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/02/06 Daniel Nawracaj 

Northern Pike 12.25 Colebrook River 
Lake 

01/04/92 Robert P. Plessis 

Northern Pike 12.25 Bantam Lake 08/09/88 Edward J. Cattey 

Northern Pike 12.25 Bantam River 07/18/84 Robert Lejeune 

Northern Pike 12.25 Connecticut River 08/31/77 David F. Garrison 

Northern Pike 12.25 Connecticut River 11/24/73 Edward C. Coach 

Northern Pike 12.19 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

08/19/06 Wayne T. Mitchell Jr. 

Northern Pike 12.19 Wethersfield Cove 02/02/80 John Taylor 

Northern Pike 12.13 Connecticut River 12/22/90 Ryszaro Przewlocki 

Northern Pike 12.13 Wethersfield Cove 02/02/80 John Taylor 

Northern Pike 12.13 Connecticut River 06/15/79 John Coman 

Northern Pike 12.06 Lake Zoar 11/03/15 Mitchell Abramovich 

Northern Pike 12.06 Bantam Lake 08/09/07 Edward J. Cattey 

Northern Pike 12.06 Connecticut River 04/07/02 Matthew Ferrucci 

Northern Pike 12.06 Connecticut River 02/09/02 Mark S. Cates 

Northern Pike 12.06 Bantam Lake 01/14/96 Ronald Muzzulin 

Northern Pike 12.06 Bantam Lake 01/23/96 Patrick Hannan 

Northern Pike 12 Hopeville Pond 07/21/07 George Dias 

Northern Pike 12 Bantam Lake 09/22/92 Edward J. Cattey 

Northern Pike 12 Farmington River 07/16/88 Paul Gaioni 

Northern Pike 12 Connecticut River 11/09/82 Joseph Esposito 

Northern Pike 12 Keeney Cove 08/28/79 Juan Reina 

Northern Pike 12 Beaver's Pond 08/31/65 Richard Pulcinella 

Northern Pike 11.94 Connecticut River 12/03/88 Richard J. Mills 

Northern Pike 11.88 Bantam Lake 05/03/99 Jeremy Stolarczyk 

Northern Pike 11.88 Connecticut River 10/18/77 Jeff Carlson 

Northern Pike 11.75 Connecticut River 06/25/00 Brian Cullinane 

Northern Pike 11.75 Bantam Lake 06/25/88 Edward J. Cattey 

Northern Pike 11.75 Bantam Lake 05/06/79 Jason Van Gorder 

Northern Pike 11.75 Connecticut River 12/22/76 Glen A. Spaulding 

Northern Pike 11.75 Connecticut River 05/30/76 Robert E. Stewart 

Northern Pike 11.69 Connecticut River 01/31/09 Matthew Bartoszkiewicz 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Northern Pike 11.69 Bantam Lake 05/15/97 Philip Batick Jr. 

Northern Pike 11.69 Connecticut River 01/29/84 Gary Hluchnik 

Northern Pike 11.63 Little Pond 06/25/94 Robert Lejeune 

Northern Pike 11.63 Lake Lillinonah 01/23/93 David A. Bartolini 

Northern Pike 11.5 Connecticut River 04/02/15 Valinn Ranelli 

Northern Pike 11.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

02/26/04 Theodore T. Gladue 

Northern Pike 11.5 Quinebaug River 06/16/04 Joshua Tefft 

Northern Pike 11.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/06/01 S. Ken MacDonald 

Northern Pike 11.5 Natchaug River 05/09/99 Wesley Lyon 

Northern Pike 11.5 Bantam Lake 07/04/88 Edward J. Cattey 

Northern Pike 11.5 Wethersfield Cove 04/20/68 William Maura 

Northern Pike 11.44 Connecticut River 01/22/94 William L. Bechard 

Northern Pike 11.38 Connecticut River 08/23/83 Neil Walsh 

Northern Pike 11.38 Connecticut River 06/05/77 Alfred J. Pokrywka 

Northern Pike 11.38 Lake Lillinonah 02/09/72 Kenneth B. Jones 

Northern Pike 11.25 Bantam Lake 01/07/95 Randy McPherson 

Northern Pike 11.25 Bantam Lake 06/16/91 Edward J. Cattey 

Northern Pike 11.25 Bantam Lake 05/03/84 Robert Van Gorder 

Northern Pike 11.25 Bantam Lake 05/22/83 Robert Van Gorder 

Northern Pike 11.19 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/16/06 Daniel Nawracaj 

Northern Pike 11.19 Lake Zoar 10/01/95 Wesley C. Harper 

Northern Pike 11.19 Bantam Lake 08/19/73 Robert Gubitose 

Northern Pike 11.13 Connecticut River 08/12/06 Russell Jasman 

Northern Pike 11.13 Farmington River 04/18/98 Steven Cullen 

Northern Pike 11.13 Bantam Lake 05/22/83 Robert Van Gorder 

Northern Pike 11.13 Bantam Lake 06/06/76 Marshall Fiondell 

Northern Pike 11.06 Lake Lillinonah 05/14/75 Timothy F. Sullivan 

Northern Pike 11 Ashland Pond 07/21/12 Gerald F. Benoit Jr. 

Northern Pike 11 Hopeville Pond 08/03/09 Peter Corey 

Northern Pike 11 Pachaug Pond 06/10/06 Bradly A. Trumbo 

Northern Pike 11 Fox Hill Lake 07/27/05 Joe Murphy 

Northern Pike 11 Quinebaug River 09/03/01 David M. Jensen 

Northern Pike 11 Bantam Lake 05/26/98 Lenny Paquette 

Northern Pike 11 Lake Forest 09/01/89 Scott A. Herde 

Northern Pike 11 Keeney Cove 02/07/88 Philip M. Sheremeta 

Northern Pike 11 Bantam Lake 07/12/87 Michael L. Bianchi 

Northern Pike 11 Connecticut River 11/20/83 Kevin D. Pelletier 

Northern Pike 11 Wrights Cove 12/29/82 Matthew Valentine 

Northern Pike 11 Connecticut River 06/05/82 Steve Roberge 

Northern Pike 10.94 Bantam Lake 06/02/91 Edward J. Cattey 

Northern Pike 10.94 Connecticut River 03/19/88 John A. Biron 

Northern Pike 10.88 Crow Point Cove 12/01/84 Robert J. Martocci 

Northern Pike 10.81 Connecticut River 02/22/98 Louis J. D'Antonio 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Northern Pike 10.81 Connecticut River 10/10/77 Raymond J. Wodatch 

Northern Pike 10.75 Connecticut River 09/10/84 Ronald G. Henault 

Northern Pike 10.75 Connecticut River 07/28/76 Edward Roberts 

Northern Pike 10.69 Connecticut River 12/16/92 Ryszard Przewlocki 

Northern Pike 10.63 Connecticut River 09/25/08 Francis A. Babcock 

Northern Pike 10.63 Bantam Lake 05/30/97 James A. Giuca 

Northern Pike 10.63 Connecticut River 12/20/92 Richard Przewlocki 

Northern Pike 10.63 Connecticut River 11/21/92 Scott M. Hillen 

Northern Pike 10.63 Connecticut River 03/12/92 Deane Maselek 

Northern Pike 10.63 Connecticut River 11/29/87 Bradford Curtis 

Northern Pike 10.63 Bantam Lake 05/19/75 George A. Oviatt 

Northern Pike 10.56 Connecticut River 06/26/74 Robert C. Emerson 

Northern Pike 10.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/07/06 Daniel Nawracaj 

Northern Pike 10.5 Shetucket River 07/07/05 Jonathan Zinewicz 

Northern Pike 10.5 Pachaug River 11/13/03 Frank M. Jr. Davis 

Northern Pike 10.5 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

05/06/01 Philip D. Calandra 

Northern Pike 10.5 Connecticut River 12/03/99 Harry C. Barber 

Northern Pike 10.5 Farmington River 03/26/97 William L. Bechard 

Northern Pike 10.5 Bantam Lake 07/29/96 Edward J. Cattey 

Northern Pike 10.5 Connecticut River 09/09/93 Matthew W. Francis 

Northern Pike 10.5 Connecticut River 03/09/80 Donald J. Mysling 

Northern Pike 10.5 Connecticut River 11/16/76 James McAuliffe 

Northern Pike 10.5 Lake Lillinonah 06/25/74 Stanley Kucher 

Northern Pike 10.38 Connecticut River 05/18/97 George J. Babey 

Northern Pike 10.38 Bantam Lake 06/21/97 Donna Simeone 

Northern Pike 10.38 Connecticut River 01/23/94 John H. Williams 

Northern Pike 10.38 Connecticut River 10/12/94 Harry C. Barber 

Northern Pike 10.38 Connecticut River 01/29/83 Robert J. Martocci 

Northern Pike 10.38 Connecticut River 06/20/81 Lester D. Boisvert 

Northern Pike 10.31 Pachaug Pond 05/17/07 Jeffrey Peltier 

Northern Pike 10.31 Quaddick Reservoir 09/07/97 John Balogh III 

Northern Pike 10.31 Connecticut River 12/17/90 Leopold Holweger 

Northern Pike 10.25 Connecticut River 01/22/94 William L. Bechard 

Northern Pike 10.25 Connecticut River 12/20/92 Leopold Holweger 

Northern Pike 10.25 Bantam Lake 05/19/91 Edward J. Cattey 

Northern Pike 10.19 Lake Zoar 08/26/16 Mitchell Abramovich 

Northern Pike 10.19 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

08/08/02 Robert L. Kjellquist 

Northern Pike 10.19 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

01/07/01 Robert Muller 

Northern Pike 10.19 Lake Lillinonah 01/10/90 Russell P. Smith 

Northern Pike 10.19 Connecticut River 11/03/84 Wesley Pratt 

Northern Pike 10.13 Connecticut River 02/18/95 Margo A. Jacobowitz 

Northern Pike 10.13 Connecticut River 02/08/93 William L. Bechard 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Northern Pike 10.13 Bantam Lake 05/12/84 Robert Van Gorder 

Northern Pike 10.13 Bantam Lake 05/13/77 Robert Van Gorder 

Northern Pike 10.13 Connecticut River 11/06/76 Reginald Pinto 

Northern Pike 10.13 Connecticut River 10/09/74 Joseph H. Kardock 

Northern Pike 10.13 Connecticut River 11/24/73 Edward C. Coach 

Northern Pike 10.13 Connecticut River 10/08/73 Stephen Kittle 

Northern Pike 10.06 Bantam Lake 06/30/88 Richard A. Swanson 

Northern Pike 10.06 Bantam Lake 05/01/83 Jason Van Gorder 

Northern Pike 10.06 Connecticut River 09/17/77 David R. Fisck 

Northern Pike 10 Hopeville Pond 04/01/05 Matthew Dawley 

Northern Pike 10 Bantam Lake 07/29/97 Karl Pulaski 

Northern Pike 10 Sebeth River 12/09/92 Leopold Holweger 

Northern Pike 10 Bantam Lake 07/14/89 Edward J. Cattey 

Northern Pike 10 Connecticut River 12/16/84 Joseph Piera 

Northern Pike 10 Keeney Cove 12/24/80 William L. Bechard 

Northern Pike 10 West Thompson 
Lake 

09/02/78 Randolph Kempain 

Northern Pike 7.31 Ashland Pond 09/09/07 Daniel B. Southwick 

Pumpkinseed 1.19 Lake Marie 08/20/73 Robyn Rogers 

Pumpkinseed 1.13 Somersville Mill 
Pond 

05/14/04 Wayne DeGray 

Pumpkinseed 1.06 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

06/30/83 Gina Fusco 

Pumpkinseed 0.88 Private Pond 05/27/73 Stuart W. Ferguson 

Pumpkinseed 0.88 Housatonic River 08/23/69 Henry P. Shotwell 

Pumpkinseed 0.81 Great Pond 05/16/74 Stephen M. Baker 

Pumpkinseed 0.81 Black Pond 06/12/69 Jeol M. Cooney 

Pumpkinseed 0.75 Salem Pond 05/25/91 John E. Bronson 

Pumpkinseed 0.69 Great Pond 06/28/16 Anderson C. Pflaum 

Pumpkinseed 0.58 Mansfield Hollow 08/16/25 Stephen Judd 

Pumpkinseed 0.56 Salmon River 06/12/08 Valinn Ranelli 

Rainbow Trout 14.63 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

05/02/98 Michael V. Ludlow 

Rainbow Trout 13.56 Quonnipaug Lake 05/16/94 James Ranno 

Rainbow Trout 13.5 Salmon River 05/01/00 Frank S. Russo Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 13.44 Housatonic River 04/17/04 Alex Alvarez 

Rainbow Trout 13.25 Shetucket River 05/26/02 Walter S. Nakonechny 

Rainbow Trout 12.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/27/02 Brian Shea 

Rainbow Trout 12.69 Salmon River 04/18/98 Chris Kobylenski 

Rainbow Trout 12.69 Farmington River 04/16/95 Jamie P. Rhault 

Rainbow Trout 12.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/15/96 Christine Buyak 

Rainbow Trout 12.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

06/02/96 Kenneth Quirke 

Rainbow Trout 12.56 Blackberry River 05/06/02 Robert Ledger 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 12.5 Quinebaug River 05/20/98 William J. II Martin 

Rainbow Trout 12.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/26/96 Gary Chaplin 

Rainbow Trout 12.31 Schreeder Pond 04/20/02 Gary Perreault 

Rainbow Trout 12.25 Blackberry River 04/20/91 James Jacquier 

Rainbow Trout 12.19 Natchaug River 05/31/08 Kevin Allaire 

Rainbow Trout 12.19 Salmon River 05/18/05 Gregory Brien 

Rainbow Trout 12 Shetucket River 04/18/09 Jason Booth 

Rainbow Trout 12 Pachaug River 04/19/08 Joshua C. Millar 

Rainbow Trout 12 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/96 Joseph Eshoo 

Rainbow Trout 11.94 Little River 04/18/98 Elizabeth Pietrowski 

Rainbow Trout 11.88 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/96 Robert Stocker 

Rainbow Trout 11.81 Bantam River 04/20/96 William P. Hale 

Rainbow Trout 11.75 Farmington River 04/26/96 Don Pienkowski 

Rainbow Trout 11.69 Scantic River 04/20/02 Scott Zukowski 

Rainbow Trout 11.63 Farmington River 05/22/05 Michael LaPlante 

Rainbow Trout 11.63 Salmon River 04/17/88 Neal C. Gorneault 

Rainbow Trout 11.5 Naugatuck River 04/24/09 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 11.5 Natchaug River 04/24/08 William C. Bixby Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 11.5 Shetucket River 04/27/08 Allyn Soucier 

Rainbow Trout 11.5 Salmon River 05/14/07 James Piatek 

Rainbow Trout 11.5 Moosup River 04/17/88 Raymond L. Morin 

Rainbow Trout 11.44 Yantic River 04/26/89 Michael Okonuk 

Rainbow Trout 11.38 Shetucket River 05/09/09 Ed Balkus 

Rainbow Trout 11.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/96 Joseph P. Dinan 

Rainbow Trout 11.25 Farmington River 04/20/96 Dennis R. Bartnik 

Rainbow Trout 11.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/25/82 Joseph Wasilausky 

Rainbow Trout 11.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/96 William King 

Rainbow Trout 11.06 Salmon River 06/08/02 Mel Cartoceti 

Rainbow Trout 11.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/98 Harry Misunas 

Rainbow Trout 11 Blackberry River 04/28/13 William P. Rusnak 

Rainbow Trout 11 Salmon River 05/19/08 Kenneth Lajoie 

Rainbow Trout 11 Salmon River 04/24/04 Michael Cardoze 

Rainbow Trout 11 Schreeder Pond 04/20/02 Jason E. Mora 

Rainbow Trout 11 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/08/96 Vincent Pacileo 

Rainbow Trout 11 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

06/09/96 Lucinda McCue 

Rainbow Trout 10.94 Shetucket River 04/18/09 Andrea Way 

Rainbow Trout 10.94 Still River 04/19/09 John Naughton 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 10.88 Moosup River 06/16/90 Ed Colby 

Rainbow Trout 10.88 Moosup River 04/19/88 Lex W. Wiltrout 

Rainbow Trout 10.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/18/13 Ronnie Kittredge 

Rainbow Trout 10.81 Salmon River 05/20/05 Gregory Brien 

Rainbow Trout 10.81 Salmon River 04/24/96 Joseph M. Szakaes 

Rainbow Trout 10.75 Mount Hope River 05/23/98 John Mathias 

Rainbow Trout 10.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/96 Robert Stocker 

Rainbow Trout 10.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/09/09 Ronald Refkofsky 

Rainbow Trout 10.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/96 Edward Delmore 

Rainbow Trout 10.63 Bradway Brook 04/21/90 Stephen Folino 

Rainbow Trout 10.56 Somersville Mill 
Pond 

05/17/02 Russell Owens 

Rainbow Trout 10.5 Valley Falls Pond 04/25/09 Douglas Bassham 

Rainbow Trout 10.5 Natchaug River 05/21/05 Raymond J. Gantick 

Rainbow Trout 10.5 Natchaug River 05/06/05 Andris Ezis 

Rainbow Trout 10.5 Salmon River 05/05/04 George T. Reinholtz 

Rainbow Trout 10.5 Natchaug River 04/30/98 Gregory Brien 

Rainbow Trout 10.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/91 Wendi Infeld 

Rainbow Trout 10.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/28/96 Richard A. Morin 

Rainbow Trout 10.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/96 John Degennaro 

Rainbow Trout 10.38 Salmon river 05/10/89 Richard LaClaire 

Rainbow Trout 10.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/08/82 John Sharp 

Rainbow Trout 10.25 Valley Falls Pond 04/17/10 Timothy Sendra 

Rainbow Trout 10.25 Farm River 05/04/96 Joseph Fiorillo 

Rainbow Trout 10.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/96 Paul Vetre 

Rainbow Trout 10.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/03/93 Alexander Witik 

Rainbow Trout 10.25 Mount Hope River 04/15/89 David M. Anderson 

Rainbow Trout 10.19 Salmon River 05/15/05 Steve Kozikowski 

Rainbow Trout 10.19 Natchaug River 04/21/90 Fred King 

Rainbow Trout 10.13 Great Hollow Park 
Pond 

11/10/19 Michael Pisacreta 

Rainbow Trout 10.13 Fenton River 04/19/97 Roderick P. Carrier Sr. 

Rainbow Trout 10.13 Farmington River 04/20/96 Enya Goehring 

Rainbow Trout 10.13 Quinebaug River 04/28/89 Bruce E. Maynard 

Rainbow Trout 10.06 Naugatuck River 05/12/05 Marcus D. Cole 

Rainbow Trout 10.06 Farmington River 06/15/96 Richard Pasko 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 10 Farmington River 05/03/13 Charles A. Provenzano 

Rainbow Trout 10 West River 05/05/07 Henry Jones 

Rainbow Trout 10 Salmon River 05/13/05 John M. Jr. Faits 

Rainbow Trout 10 Farm River 04/30/01 John F. Savinelli 

Rainbow Trout 10 Aspetuck River 04/18/98 James Childs 

Rainbow Trout 10 Salmon Brook 04/23/96 Russell R. White 

Rainbow Trout 10 Camp Mowhawk 
Pond 

06/25/89 Lois Feuerstien 

Rainbow Trout 10 Yantic River 04/22/89 Gerald F. Pope 

Rainbow Trout 10 Moosup River 04/24/88 Aldo Mangiantine 

Rainbow Trout 10 Mohegan Lake 05/16/84 Edward F. Sabo 

Rainbow Trout 9.94 Salmon River 04/19/08 Angelo Milardo 

Rainbow Trout 9.94 Bantam River 04/19/98 Timothy J. Lewicki 

Rainbow Trout 9.88 Jeremy River 05/19/02 Giuseppe Mangiafico 

Rainbow Trout 9.88 Saugatuck River 05/18/97 John B. Bell 

Rainbow Trout 9.81 Salmon River 05/09/04 Chris P. Amirault 

Rainbow Trout 9.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

09/04/96 Richard B. Way 

Rainbow Trout 9.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/01 Walter Morris 

Rainbow Trout 9.75 Blackberry River 05/24/96 Vincent Lodovico 

Rainbow Trout 9.75 Salmon River 04/20/91 Arthur Baker 

Rainbow Trout 9.75 Farmington River 04/21/90 Ron White 

Rainbow Trout 9.75 Salmon River 04/17/89 Peter W. Sarkisian 

Rainbow Trout 9.75 Yantic River 05/06/89 George Skiles 

Rainbow Trout 9.75 Shetucket River 04/21/84 Rocco Carboni 

Rainbow Trout 9.69 Salmon River 06/09/04 William A. Jr. Parker 

Rainbow Trout 9.69 Clark's Pond 04/20/93 Cedric Battle 

Rainbow Trout 9.69 Salmon River 04/20/91 Arthur Baker 

Rainbow Trout 9.69 Schreeder Pond 04/24/90 Kevin R. Clancy 

Rainbow Trout 9.69 Beachdale Pond 04/21/90 Phillip Colonni 

Rainbow Trout 9.63 Pomperaug River 04/17/10 Thomas B. St. Cyr 

Rainbow Trout 9.63 Mill River 04/28/10 Robert J. Pirovane 

Rainbow Trout 9.63 Salmon River 04/19/08 Richard A. Belair 

Rainbow Trout 9.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/07 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 9.63 Salmon River 05/21/04 Jesus N. III Medina 

Rainbow Trout 9.63 Salmon River 04/25/02 Rodney P. II Saucier 

Rainbow Trout 9.63 Blackberry River 04/17/00 William G. Ronalter 

Rainbow Trout 9.63 Farmington River 04/21/98 Antoni J. Urbanowicz 

Rainbow Trout 9.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/03/94 Mitchell Gabron 

Rainbow Trout 9.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/90 John Soukup 

Rainbow Trout 9.63 Quinebaug River 04/22/89 Raymond F. Tavernier 

Rainbow Trout 9.63 Pomperaug River 04/21/84 Thomas W. Phillips 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 9.63 Bigelow Brook 05/17/82 Brian P. Molnar 

Rainbow Trout 9.56 Natchaug River 05/10/02 John T. Santamaria 

Rainbow Trout 9.56 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/98 Donald Lomnicky 

Rainbow Trout 9.56 Sandy Brook 04/15/89 Ken Swiderski 

Rainbow Trout 9.56 Yantic River 05/01/82 Edward G. Fidrych 

Rainbow Trout 9.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

06/04/16 Darryl Scavetta 

Rainbow Trout 9.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/29/13 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 9.5 Pasture Pond 04/16/11 Joseph Deledda 

Rainbow Trout 9.5 Farmington River 05/23/08 Clifford J. Carlson 

Rainbow Trout 9.5 Natchaug River 05/07/05 Andrew Carnevale 

Rainbow Trout 9.5 Salmon River 05/26/05 Gregory Brien 

Rainbow Trout 9.5 Mill Pond 04/24/02 David F. Samble 

Rainbow Trout 9.5 French River 04/28/96 Andre G. DuQuesnay 

Rainbow Trout 9.5 Natchaug River 05/29/93 Edward Webb 

Rainbow Trout 9.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/89 Gary R. Richard 

Rainbow Trout 9.5 Salmon River 04/16/88 John G. O'Keefe 

Rainbow Trout 9.5 Quinebaug River 04/17/88 Thomas J. Soja 

Rainbow Trout 9.5 Crystal Lake 07/05/79 Arvid F. Rubacha 

Rainbow Trout 9.44 Farmington River 04/20/82 Earl C. Ierardi 

Rainbow Trout 9.38 Yantic River 04/19/14 Roberto 
Santos 

Rodriguez 

Rainbow Trout 9.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/83 Daniel LaPointe 

Rainbow Trout 9.38 Blackledge River 05/21/82 Andy G. Rintala 

Rainbow Trout 9.31 Natchaug River 05/09/02 Roderick P. 
Sr. 

Carrier 

Rainbow Trout 9.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/96 Ted Kuczenski 

Rainbow Trout 9.31 Farmington River 06/06/96 Guy LaPlante 

Rainbow Trout 9.31 Susquetonscut 
Brook 

04/15/89 Michael D. Plante 

Rainbow Trout 9.25 Still River 04/27/10 Douglas Stewart 

Rainbow Trout 9.25 Salmon River 05/08/10 Jose R. Otero Sr. 

Rainbow Trout 9.25 Salmon River 05/06/05 Greg Brien 

Rainbow Trout 9.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

06/05/04 Paul J. Brodeur 

Rainbow Trout 9.25 Pequonnock River 04/23/01 Alexander Renkowsky 

Rainbow Trout 9.25 Hammonasset River 04/15/00   Matthew R. Melillo 

Rainbow Trout 9.25 Farmington River 06/02/96 John F. Kilduff 

Rainbow Trout 9.25 Bigelow Brook 04/16/88 Anthony C. Smith 

Rainbow Trout 9.25 Natchaug River 04/17/88 Kenneth Cunningham 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 9.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/14/07 William Sweet 

Rainbow Trout 9.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

07/04/89 Frank B. Mann 

Rainbow Trout 9.13 Shetucket River 04/19/08 Paul A. Gaucher Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 9.13 Natchaug River 06/25/04 Richard Lawrence 

Rainbow Trout 9.13 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

05/04/96 Yves L. Patry 

Rainbow Trout 9.13 Billings Lake 05/08/90 David J. Silvia 

Rainbow Trout 9.06 Eightmile River 04/27/02 Marco A. Kroes 

Rainbow Trout 9.06 Mount Hope River 04/20/98 Mark Skorupski 

Rainbow Trout 9.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/87 Andy Kaminski 

Rainbow Trout 9 Ryan s McBride 05/15/22 Ryan McBride 

Rainbow Trout 9 Willimantic River 04/19/08 Gabriel Sullivan 

Rainbow Trout 9 Hammonasset River 07/09/00 Joseph R. Canelli 

Rainbow Trout 9 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

06/19/96 Fred DuPuis 

Rainbow Trout 9 Quinebaug River 07/15/90 Alex F. Korrecta 

Rainbow Trout 9 Salmon River 04/16/88 Nicholas Sabetta 

Rainbow Trout 8.94 Natchaug River 04/14/15 Alan A. Fafard Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 8.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/98 Kenneth Ives 

Rainbow Trout 8.94 Shetucket River 04/20/91 Robert Leblanc 

Rainbow Trout 8.94 Salmon River 04/20/91 Mark Wilenski 

Rainbow Trout 8.94 Yantic River 04/19/88 Richard A. Davidson 

Rainbow Trout 8.94 Hewitt Pond 05/21/82 Andrew Daniels 

Rainbow Trout 8.88 Hop River 04/16/11 Jeffrey Barstis 

Rainbow Trout 8.88 Natchaug River 04/17/10 Nicholas Pronovost 

Rainbow Trout 8.88 Blackledge River 04/19/08 Daniel E.S. Kornegay III 

Rainbow Trout 8.88 Moosup River 06/13/89 Larry F. Geer 

Rainbow Trout 8.88 Blackledge River 05/05/82 Sidney E. Reed 

Rainbow Trout 8.81 Salmon Brook 04/22/11 Kyle Carlson 

Rainbow Trout 8.81 Bantam River 04/21/01 Irving J. Sherman 

Rainbow Trout 8.81 Farmington River 06/06/89 Gerald E. Myska 

Rainbow Trout 8.81 Quinebaug River 04/16/88 Richard H. Davignon 

Rainbow Trout 8.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/27/88 John M. Savage 

Rainbow Trout 8.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/24/13 Anthony E. deGrandis 

Rainbow Trout 8.75 Shetucket River 04/24/13 Michael Richardson 

Rainbow Trout 8.75 Natchaug River 04/17/10 Kenneth Cunningham 

Rainbow Trout 8.75 Natchaug River 04/17/10 Edward Windecker Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 8.75 Shetucket River 04/25/09 Trent Gauthier 

Rainbow Trout 8.75 Wepawaug River 05/05/07 Wayne Biroscak 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 8.75 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

04/30/06 Joseph Walsh 

Rainbow Trout 8.75 Beaver Brook 06/14/91 Everett Furguson 

Rainbow Trout 8.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/10 Chase Artibani 

Rainbow Trout 8.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/26/07 Danny Carroll 

Rainbow Trout 8.69 Willimantic River 05/15/88 Jeffrey Lee Ellis 

Rainbow Trout 8.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/98 Ray Kamaitis 

Rainbow Trout 8.63 Sandy Brook 04/21/90 Mitchell Case 

Rainbow Trout 8.63 Mill River 05/07/89 Scott Miller 

Rainbow Trout 8.63 Mill River 10/23/89 Stephen M. Vetro 

Rainbow Trout 8.63 Hop River 04/23/84 John V. Gasper 

Rainbow Trout 8.63 Pomperaug River 04/21/84 Gary Shurko 

Rainbow Trout 8.56 Hammonasset River 05/16/88 Jeffrey J. Gilarde 

Rainbow Trout 8.56 Pearsons Brook 04/20/87 Gary Marceau 

Rainbow Trout 8.5 Hammonasset River 05/19/07 David G. Loiterstein 

Rainbow Trout 8.5 Salmon River 05/21/05 John J.R. Pringal 

Rainbow Trout 8.5 Natchaug River 05/21/04 Richard J. Anziano 

Rainbow Trout 8.5 Weekeepeemee 
Brook 

04/20/96 Joseph P. Ober 

Rainbow Trout 8.5 Willimantic River 04/18/89 Andris Ezis 

Rainbow Trout 8.5 Salmon Brook 05/08/89 Richard R. Shewokis 

Rainbow Trout 8.5 Hunts Brook 04/26/88 Michael Sabilia 

Rainbow Trout 8.5 Natchaug River 05/10/84 Steven M. Gamache 

Rainbow Trout 8.5 Schreeder Pond 07/15/79 Gordon E. Spurling 

Rainbow Trout 8.44 Natchaug River 06/02/04 Alain Richard 

Rainbow Trout 8.44 Salmon River 05/09/02 Alexander J. 
Jr. 

Terlizzi 

Rainbow Trout 8.44 Shepaug River 04/19/98 R.J. Roman 

Rainbow Trout 8.44 Eightmile River 05/18/97 David A. Casko 

Rainbow Trout 8.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/91 Phillip Dooley 

Rainbow Trout 8.44 Blackberry River 05/05/90 Henry Laneville 

Rainbow Trout 8.44 Yantic River 05/19/88 Mark Krodel 

Rainbow Trout 8.44 Farm River 04/22/87 Todd J. Shabbott 

Rainbow Trout 8.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/30/13 Joseph Kalinowski 

Rainbow Trout 8.38 Pequonnock River 04/19/10 Peter Bartush 

Rainbow Trout 8.38 Eightmile River 04/17/10 Trevor Dominy 

Rainbow Trout 8.38 Salmon River 04/18/09 Eric J. Capella 

Rainbow Trout 8.38 Salmon River 04/15/00 Chris Jenkins 

Rainbow Trout 8.38 Farmington River 04/23/97 Alfred A. Gaylord 

Rainbow Trout 8.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/17/93 Frank J. Barboni 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 8.38 Bantam River 07/01/84 William A. Wortman 

Rainbow Trout 8.31 Hop River 04/17/10 Justin Wielock 

Rainbow Trout 8.31 Salmon River 04/20/08   Jason Auger 

Rainbow Trout 8.31 Natchaug River 04/21/08 David C. Siemer 

Rainbow Trout 8.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

06/01/96 Michael Rayder 

Rainbow Trout 8.31 Saugatuck River 05/06/90 Frank L. Brantner 

Rainbow Trout 8.31 Salmon River 04/15/89 Gilbert Soucy 

Rainbow Trout 8.25 Valley Falls Pond 04/30/10 Luis A. Mendoza 

Rainbow Trout 8.25 Blackledge River 05/14/08 Dennis McTeague 

Rainbow Trout 8.25 Naugatuck River 05/01/08 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 8.25 Salmon River 05/11/04 David Kemp 

Rainbow Trout 8.25 Mount Hope River 04/18/98 Paul Karosi 

Rainbow Trout 8.25 Natchaug River 04/17/88 Mark P. Valluzzi 

Rainbow Trout 8.19 Hammonasset River 05/12/07 John J. Aiello 

Rainbow Trout 8.19 Natchaug River 05/09/04 Anthony Von Raeder 

Rainbow Trout 8.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/24/94 Ricky Geraci 

Rainbow Trout 8.19 Roaring Brook 04/21/90 Jerold Casida 

Rainbow Trout 8.19 Nepaug River 04/21/90 James J. Pelletier 

Rainbow Trout 8.19 Skungamaug River 04/26/89 Michael Magowan 

Rainbow Trout 8.19 Pomperaug River 04/20/89 Robert P. Couture 

Rainbow Trout 8.19 Blackledge River 05/06/82 Sidney E. Reed 

Rainbow Trout 8.13 Blackledge River 04/19/14 Steven Sullivan 

Rainbow Trout 8.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/13 Rufus C. Gartrell 

Rainbow Trout 8.13 Natchaug River 05/14/05 Bruce Thompson 

Rainbow Trout 8.13 Gardner Lake 05/11/05 Lauren Renaldi 

Rainbow Trout 8.13 Salmon River 06/30/04 Matthew Cartoceti 

Rainbow Trout 8.13 Moosup River 05/07/94 Paul Couture 

Rainbow Trout 8.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/28/90 Michael Baczewski 

Rainbow Trout 8.13 Salmon River 05/24/89 John L. Meehl 

Rainbow Trout 8.13 Salmon River 04/18/88 James M. Fogarty 

Rainbow Trout 8.1 Chatfield Hollow 04/12/25 Daniel Carter 

Rainbow Trout 8.06 Willimantic River 04/16/94 Bryan Kreon 

Rainbow Trout 8 Yantic River 04/23/14 Thomas Winton 

Rainbow Trout 8 Shetucket River 05/06/07 Paul A. Gaucher Sr. 

Rainbow Trout 8 Shetucket River 05/27/05 Paul Sr. Bibeau 

Rainbow Trout 8 Pomperaug River 04/20/99 Walter Jr. Budzyn 

Rainbow Trout 8 Bantam River 04/19/94 Frank Barata 

Rainbow Trout 8 Roaring Brook 06/06/94 Edward C. Nielsen 

Rainbow Trout 8 Pomperaug River 04/24/92 Gary Paternoster 

Rainbow Trout 8 Roaring Brook 06/02/90 Alton M. Curtis 

Rainbow Trout 8 Bradway Brook 04/25/90 Roderick P. Carrier 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 8 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/83 Richard Leide 

Rainbow Trout 7.99 Salmon River 03/30/22 Giuseppe Sanseverino 

Rainbow Trout 7.94 Shetucket River 04/19/08 Paul A. Gaucher Sr. 

Rainbow Trout 7.94 Shewville Brook 05/10/90 John R. Garner 

Rainbow Trout 7.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/28/90 Chester D'Agostino 

Rainbow Trout 7.94 Mill River 05/07/89 Walter R. Haesche 

Rainbow Trout 7.94 Willimantic River 04/22/84 Joseph Baker 

Rainbow Trout 7.94 Christensen's Pond 05/08/82 William R. Ruocchio 

Rainbow Trout 7.94 East Twin Lake 08/19/82 John M. Carr 

Rainbow Trout 7.88 Blackberry River 06/11/09 Robert Ledger 

Rainbow Trout 7.88 Valley Falls Pond 04/28/08 Jonathan Benoit 

Rainbow Trout 7.88 Mount Hope River 05/05/96 Hector M. Muriel 

Rainbow Trout 7.88 East Aspetuck River 04/29/95 Kevin O'Neill 

Rainbow Trout 7.88 Blackberry River 04/23/91 Steve O'Brien 

Rainbow Trout 7.88 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/15/89 Robert Litke 

Rainbow Trout 7.81 Natchaug River 04/23/08 Robert P. Perotti Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 7.81 Salmon River 05/08/07 James Piatek 

Rainbow Trout 7.81 Natchaug River 06/10/04 C.J. Mellen 

Rainbow Trout 7.81 Dayton Hill Pond 04/21/90 Richard A. McGilton 

Rainbow Trout 7.81 Fitchville Pond 04/15/89 Donald Lavallu 

Rainbow Trout 7.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/02/82 Saul Sargis 

Rainbow Trout 7.75 Great Hollow Park 
Pond 

04/18/09 Dominick Fatibene 

Rainbow Trout 7.75 Pequonnock River 05/15/05 Shawn D. Lalond 

Rainbow Trout 7.75 Salmon River 05/18/05 Gregory Brien 

Rainbow Trout 7.75 Natchaug River 06/30/02 Alton Moore 

Rainbow Trout 7.75 Jeremy River 08/27/00 Daniel F. Quesada 

Rainbow Trout 7.75 Lee's Pond 06/02/96 Robert J. Short 

Rainbow Trout 7.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

08/30/94 James L. Tatro 

Rainbow Trout 7.75 Pomperaug River 04/23/92 Geoff Lindstrom 

Rainbow Trout 7.75 Halfway Reservoir 08/02/90 Paul Ambrose 

Rainbow Trout 7.75 Mill River 04/30/89 Clement Vaccino 

Rainbow Trout 7.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/29/84 Tracey B. Post 

Rainbow Trout 7.75 Fivemile River 05/17/84 Peter C. Vegiard 

Rainbow Trout 7.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/10/13 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 7.69 Pequonnock River 04/25/01 Shawn D. Lalond 

Rainbow Trout 7.69 Roaring Brook 04/20/00 Bryan Kreon 

Rainbow Trout 7.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/31/98 Richard H. Wice 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 7.69 Farmington River 04/16/95 Richard H. Wice 

Rainbow Trout 7.69 Coginchaug River 04/25/90 James K. Otwell 

Rainbow Trout 7.69 Natchaug River 05/28/83 Mark D'Addario 

Rainbow Trout 7.63 Pomperaug River 04/17/10 Thomas B. St. Cyr 

Rainbow Trout 7.63 Gardner Lake 05/04/06 Lauren Renaldi 

Rainbow Trout 7.63 Salmon River 05/01/04 Edward A. Wilczek 

Rainbow Trout 7.63 Salmon River 07/03/04 Mel Cartoceti 

Rainbow Trout 7.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/26/93 William Sacharko 

Rainbow Trout 7.63 Moosup River 04/17/88 Raymond F. Tavernier 

Rainbow Trout 7.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/06/84 Richard Cusano 

Rainbow Trout 7.6 Salmon River 05/26/24 John Budaj 

Rainbow Trout 7.56 Black Rock Lake 04/21/13 Scot Gagnon 

Rainbow Trout 7.56 Roaring Brook 04/15/06 Ronald Kempf 

Rainbow Trout 7.56 Salmon River 06/28/04 Matthew Cartoceti 

Rainbow Trout 7.56 Hockanum River 04/28/01 Allen Ringstone 

Rainbow Trout 7.56 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/01 Ken Quirke 

Rainbow Trout 7.56 Shunock Brook 05/21/89 Bernard Schneider 

Rainbow Trout 7.56 Natchaug River 04/16/83 Craig Kleinman 

Rainbow Trout 7.56 Yantic River 07/03/82 George E. Ashworth 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Stream fed Pod 04/14/24 Anderson Jay Stevko 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Wepawaug River 05/06/23 Colton Johnson 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/30/09 Raymond Kotulski 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 West Hill Pond 04/27/09 Mark Dyndiuk Sr. 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Shetucket River 05/13/07 Paul A. Gaucher Sr. 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Norwalk River 07/03/06 William Lutjen 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Naugatuck River 06/03/05 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/20/02 Paul J. Brodeur 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Blackberry River 04/26/02 Robert Ledger 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Mount Hope River 04/24/96 Craig M. McCollum 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Willimantic River 05/04/95 Orlo B. Smith 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Fivemile River 05/09/94 Mike Stone 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Salmon River 04/20/94 Daniel Bentivengo 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Blackberry River 05/22/93 Robert Ledger 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Bushy Hill Reservoir 05/10/93 Louis P. Carnabuci 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Farmington River 04/20/92 Ken Boudreau 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Hop River 04/19/89 Norman Boulais 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Salmon River 05/25/87 Kevin Gubilee 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Saugatuck River 04/21/84 Robert R. Studwell 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Natchaug River 04/21/84 David Blanchard 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Norwalk River 04/24/84 Edward Wakeman 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 7.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/19/82 Robert Sprano 

Rainbow Trout 7.44 Spaudling Pond 03/24/20 Richard A. Sabrowske 

Rainbow Trout 7.44 Scantic River 05/15/98 Ronald L. Sr. Brewer 

Rainbow Trout 7.44 Natchaug River 04/19/97 Nicholas E. Antignani 

Rainbow Trout 7.44 Salmon River 04/15/95 Ronald Dudek 

Rainbow Trout 7.44 Farmington River 04/30/94 Steven D. Ardito 

Rainbow Trout 7.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/01/93 Ronald B. Kittredge 

Rainbow Trout 7.44 Sandy Brook 04/17/93 Ronald B. Kittredge 

Rainbow Trout 7.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/92 Rob Pepe 

Rainbow Trout 7.44 Skungamaug River 05/02/84 Paul Montminy 

Rainbow Trout 7.44 Quinebaug River 06/13/81 Stanley Josephs 

Rainbow Trout 7.4 Salmon River 04/21/24 David Dantonio 

Rainbow Trout 7.38 Salmon River 06/28/04 Matthew Cartoceti 

Rainbow Trout 7.38 Salmon Brook 04/19/94 Michael F. Pease 

Rainbow Trout 7.38 Beach Pond 07/05/93 Ernest P. Cassidy 

Rainbow Trout 7.38 Mill River 04/21/92 Christian F. Miller 

Rainbow Trout 7.38 Willimantic River 04/21/90 David Stafford 

Rainbow Trout 7.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/13/88 Stephen Napychank 

Rainbow Trout 7.37 Natchaug River 05/24/24 Robert W. Grzyb 

Rainbow Trout 7.31 Mill River 04/20/09 Thomas Gaidish 

Rainbow Trout 7.31 Salmon River 05/09/97 Steve Kozikowski 

Rainbow Trout 7.31 Indiantown Brook 05/08/95 Matthew J. Goss 

Rainbow Trout 7.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

07/09/88 Stephen C. Foote 

Rainbow Trout 7.31 Salmon River 05/19/87 Guy Gilbert 

Rainbow Trout 7.29 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/09/23 Peter Kantor 

Rainbow Trout 7.25 Farmington River 04/26/23 Darryl Scavetta 

Rainbow Trout 7.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/23 Peter Kantor 

Rainbow Trout 7.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/17/18 Daniel P. Mogob 

Rainbow Trout 7.25 Beach Pond 04/19/14 Eric W. Johnson 

Rainbow Trout 7.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/12 John K. Walsh 

Rainbow Trout 7.25 Mill River 04/19/97 Richard Crowley 

Rainbow Trout 7.25 Nepaug River 04/15/95 Steve Kadziela 

Rainbow Trout 7.25 Salmon River 09/10/89 Rene P. Gilbert 

Rainbow Trout 7.25 Willimantic River 04/18/87 Robert H. Phelps 

Rainbow Trout 7.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/09/82 Steve Sargis 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 7.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

07/22/07 Brian W. Isaacson 

Rainbow Trout 7.19 Natchaug River 06/05/04 Richard Lawrence 

Rainbow Trout 7.19 Blackberry River 06/27/98 Joseph W. Royer 

Rainbow Trout 7.19 Bantam River 06/12/96 John Shumak 

Rainbow Trout 7.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/15/95 James Heckman 

Rainbow Trout 7.19 Devils Hopyard 04/24/90 Steven M. Busel 

Rainbow Trout 7.19 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

06/08/88 Andrew G. Helming 

Rainbow Trout 7.19 Quinebaug River 05/09/87 Richard Lewis 

Rainbow Trout 7.19 Yantic River 05/15/81 John Simon 

Rainbow Trout 7.13 Yantic River 05/28/10 Gerald J. Carty 

Rainbow Trout 7.13 Natchaug River 04/18/09 Patrick M. Lynch 

Rainbow Trout 7.13 Blackberry River 05/26/06 Robert Ledger 

Rainbow Trout 7.13 Salmon River 05/28/04 Raymond Senaldi 

Rainbow Trout 7.13 Bantam River 04/30/01 John W. Kevit 

Rainbow Trout 7.13 Salmon River 05/18/00 Francis DiPace 

Rainbow Trout 7.13 Scantic River 04/20/96 Robert J. Pulford 

Rainbow Trout 7.13 Salmon Brook 04/17/95 Russell R. White 

Rainbow Trout 7.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/92 Scott Wheeler 

Rainbow Trout 7.13 Roaring Brook 04/22/90 David Cook 

Rainbow Trout 7.13 Yantic River 05/01/82 Ted Rogers 

Rainbow Trout 7.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/14/18 Joaquim Cabeleira 

Rainbow Trout 7.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/09 Jamie Brignolo 

Rainbow Trout 7.06 Salmon River 05/08/08 James Piatek 

Rainbow Trout 7.06 Roaring Brook 06/09/00 Tony Rivera 

Rainbow Trout 7.06 Sandy Brook 04/18/94 Charles Harger 

Rainbow Trout 7.06 Sandy Brook 05/17/93 Conrad W. Smith 

Rainbow Trout 7.06 Farmington River 04/20/90 William A. Hambly 

Rainbow Trout 7.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/12/88 Stephen Napychank 

Rainbow Trout 7.06 Copps Pond 04/21/84 Gaylan L. Helmers 

Rainbow Trout 7.06 Salmon Brook 04/21/84 Frank C. Rinaldi 

Rainbow Trout 7.06 Salmon River 04/21/84 George T. Reinholtz 

Rainbow Trout 7 Wepawaug River 05/06/23 Colton Johnson 

Rainbow Trout 7 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/19/13 Jamie Brignolo 

Rainbow Trout 7 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/04/12 Joseph Kalinowski 

Rainbow Trout 7 Eightmile River 04/17/10 William Schreier 

Rainbow Trout 7 Shetucket River 04/19/08 Paul A. Gaucher Sr. 

Rainbow Trout 7 Salmon River 05/04/07 John Gauthier 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 7 Shetucket River 04/15/06 Robert Winton 

Rainbow Trout 7 Naugatuck River 05/07/05 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 7 Natchaug River 07/09/05 John Naughton 

Rainbow Trout 7 Salmon River 04/28/01 John J.R. Pringal 

Rainbow Trout 7 Amos Lake 05/16/01 Christopher 
R. 

Myers 

Rainbow Trout 7 Quinebaug River 04/19/98 Wayne J. Chenette 

Rainbow Trout 7 Scantic River 04/20/97 Bruce Winchell 

Rainbow Trout 7 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/96 Ted Kuczenski 

Rainbow Trout 7 Branford River 04/25/96 Robert LaBanca 

Rainbow Trout 7 Salmon River 04/16/94 Lee Smith 

Rainbow Trout 7 Blackledge River 04/29/94 Robert Lezon 

Rainbow Trout 7 Bantam River 05/01/94 Robert E. Decelles 

Rainbow Trout 7 Pomperaug River 04/27/90 Gary J. Gelinas 

Rainbow Trout 7 Farm River 04/24/89 Anthony Cacace 

Rainbow Trout 7 Hop River 04/15/89 Roger Roach 

Rainbow Trout 7 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/20/88 Ernest E. Beckwith 

Rainbow Trout 7 Norwalk River 04/18/87 James E. Pipicelli 

Rainbow Trout 7 Shetucket River 04/29/84 Leland C. Piasecki 

Rainbow Trout 7 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

06/30/84 Bruce Gerard 

Rainbow Trout 7 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

05/15/82 Bruce Spaulding 

Rainbow Trout 6.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/11/13 Robert J. Grundwalski 

Rainbow Trout 6.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/12 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 6.94 Sandy Brook 04/19/94 Ronald B. Kittredge 

Rainbow Trout 6.94 Jeremy River 04/16/94 Shaun McCarthy 

Rainbow Trout 6.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/94 Jody Mochak 

Rainbow Trout 6.94 Farmington River 04/20/91 Marc J. Trudeau 

Rainbow Trout 6.94 Stratton Brook Park 
Pond 

06/22/87 Robert J. Carlson 

Rainbow Trout 6.94 Little River 05/03/84 Robert Napack 

Rainbow Trout 6.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

06/05/83 James Malitsky 

Rainbow Trout 6.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/06/82 Gerald N. Stevens 

Rainbow Trout 6.88 Farmington River 04/15/23 Connor Gerardi 

Rainbow Trout 6.88 Pomperaug River 05/04/19 Xavier T. St. Cyr 

Rainbow Trout 6.88 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/29/13 Jamie Brignolo 

Rainbow Trout 6.88 Salmon River 05/03/12 Jesse Cameron 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 6.88 Bantam River 04/29/06 Tony Mazzola 

Rainbow Trout 6.88 Natchaug River 05/23/04 Michael Rivera 

Rainbow Trout 6.88 Salmon River 04/21/01 Mike Long 

Rainbow Trout 6.88 Hop River 05/24/98 Kenneth O. 
Jr. 

Griffin 

Rainbow Trout 6.88 Bantam River 04/19/97 John Shumak 

Rainbow Trout 6.88 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

04/15/95 Dean Atwood 

Rainbow Trout 6.88 Pequonnock River 05/02/91 Michael C. Cresiski 

Rainbow Trout 6.88 Johnson's Pond 04/15/89 Emerson Dumore 

Rainbow Trout 6.88 Farmington River 08/15/82 Craig S. Dobrynski 

Rainbow Trout 6.81 Black Rock Lake 04/20/13 Aaron Mantoni 

Rainbow Trout 6.81 Gardner Lake 05/15/05 Christopher Renaldi 

Rainbow Trout 6.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/30/87 Robert Welch 

Rainbow Trout 6.81 Beachdale Pond 04/22/84 Nickolas A. Civitillo 

Rainbow Trout 6.81 East Aspetuck River 04/22/83 Lorne P. Olson 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Private Pond 05/03/25 Hunter Heath 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Classic Valley 
Sportsmen Club 
Pond 

05/31/18 James H. Wren 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Stafford Fish & 
Game Pond 

05/06/12 Connor Marchi 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Skungamaug River 04/15/06 Mark S. Sr. Mona 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Salmon River 05/24/05 John J.R. Pringal 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Salmon River 07/03/04 Matthew Cartoceti 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Mill River 04/21/96 Robert Herrmann 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Fenton River 04/15/95 Roderick P. Carrier Sr. 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Willimantic River 04/15/95 James Salvatore 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Farmington River 05/07/94 Steven Balavender 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Pomperaug River 04/26/92 Edwin N. Tkacs 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/89 Todd Bernabi 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Fox Brook 05/15/89 Laurie Ann Sramek 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Coginchaug River 04/25/87 Donald E. Zywocinski 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/87 Ray Laboy 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Mill River 07/11/87 Mark Borsari 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Mount Hope River 06/30/84 Louis S. Hively 

Rainbow Trout 6.75 Farmington River 07/05/83 Michelle R. Ross 

Rainbow Trout 6.69 Chestnut Hill Brook 04/19/14 Dylan Kasperzyk 

Rainbow Trout 6.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/15/95 Brant A. Batzinger 

Rainbow Trout 6.69 Skungamaug River 04/21/92 Richard Mitchell 

Rainbow Trout 6.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/75 Albert J. Kaczynski 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 6.63 Norwalk River 04/19/14 Steven M. Pickering Sr. 

Rainbow Trout 6.63 Mad River 04/18/98 Tom Olszanski 

Rainbow Trout 6.63 Farmington River 06/25/96 Fred Zaiko 

Rainbow Trout 6.63 Willimantic River 05/06/94 Algis Kapeskas 

Rainbow Trout 6.63 Scantic River 04/16/83 Thomas J. Reale 

Rainbow Trout 6.58 Natchaug River 06/07/24 Robert Lewis 

Rainbow Trout 6.56 Salmon River 04/20/08 Drew Majkowski 

Rainbow Trout 6.56 Yantic River 04/21/08 Peter J. Klauer 

Rainbow Trout 6.56 Farmington River 11/29/96 Fred Zaiko 

Rainbow Trout 6.56 Farmington River 05/30/94 Thomas Deegan 

Rainbow Trout 6.56 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/14/94 Anthony Felix 

Rainbow Trout 6.56 Willimantic River 04/15/89 Colby Bridges 

Rainbow Trout 6.56 Yantic River 04/19/82 James Handfield 

Rainbow Trout 6.56 Yantic River 04/19/75 James R. Darrow 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Farmington River 04/22/22 Darryl Scavetta 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

06/30/19 Jamie Lee Hesse Sr. 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Valley Falls Pond 04/14/18 Haileigh Noonan 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/09/17 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Farmington River 04/20/13 Kylie Lessard 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/03/13 Jamie Brignolo 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Salmon River 09/20/09 Michael J. Carl 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Mount Hope River 04/30/07 Spencer Spargo 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Salmon River 05/01/06 Toni Beebe 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Sandy Brook 04/17/04 Mark Prelli II 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Saugatuck River 04/15/00 James E. III Layden 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Blackberry River 04/26/97 Kenneth C. Girardin 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Natchaug River 04/15/95 Jeffrey Ryba 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Mount Hope River 05/01/94 Karl Ekberg 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/25/94 Peter F. Wilkins 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Cedar Lake 05/19/93 Louis P. Carnabuci 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Farmington River 04/21/90 Dave Richardson 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Pequonnock River 04/23/88 Douglas Morrison 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Salmon River 04/23/88 William Hensley 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/07/83 Gerard Coulombe 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Willimantic River 05/02/83 William T. Valvo 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Natchaug River 06/19/83 Stuart G. Lockrow 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Bantam River 06/08/83 Bill Ashak 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/23/82 Bennett Morin 

Rainbow Trout 6.5 Farmington River 05/22/82 Chuck Madore 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 6.44 Mohegan Lake 05/26/00 Dominick A. Covelluzzi 

Rainbow Trout 6.44 Pomperaug River 04/18/92 Bruce H. Dayton 

Rainbow Trout 6.44 Farmington River 05/25/87 David S. Lombardo 

Rainbow Trout 6.4 Farmington River 05/20/23 James Stroffolino 

Rainbow Trout 6.4 Farmington River 04/10/22 Cole Ricardi 

Rainbow Trout 6.38 Salmon River 04/15/06 Frank Burnett 

Rainbow Trout 6.38 Moosup River 05/14/97 Steven W. Lamb 

Rainbow Trout 6.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/15/95 Thomas Owens 

Rainbow Trout 6.38 Quinebaug River 06/26/92 Alex Korrecta 

Rainbow Trout 6.38 Farmington River 04/20/91 David Smith 

Rainbow Trout 6.38 Pomperaug River 05/08/87 Edward Yolinski 

Rainbow Trout 6.38 Farmington River 05/10/82 Dennis Mulcunry 

Rainbow Trout 6.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/25/12 Henry J. Arel 

Rainbow Trout 6.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/29/12 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 6.31 Farmington River 04/15/95 Thomas Safcak Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 6.31 Farmington River 04/15/95 Robert E. Treichel 

Rainbow Trout 6.31 Eightmile River 04/19/92 Paul Inkel 

Rainbow Trout 6.31 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

04/30/89 Michael J. Bolstridge 

Rainbow Trout 6.31 Farm River 04/16/88 Jerry L. Saville 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Valley Falls Pond 04/17/18 Raymond F. Bartlett Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Quinebaug Lake 04/21/16 Kenneth Plantier 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/16 Krzysztof Chrzanowski 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Salmon River 05/04/15 Bryan Barber 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Yantic River 04/25/13 George Boulay 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Salmon Brook 04/28/07 Russell R. White 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Farmington River 04/30/06 Stephen Marcucci 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Salmon River 04/15/06 John Burnett 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Mount Hope River 05/03/00 Patrick Ryan Burns 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Salmon River 04/19/98 Louis J. D'Antonio 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/24/94 Steven Grindrod 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Natchaug River 04/28/92 David Orange 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Saugatuck River 06/08/91 William R. Davis 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Yantic River 04/21/90 Don Trahan 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/23/84 Dennis Mulcunry 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Sterling Pond 05/23/84 Steven Tetreault 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Sandy Brook 06/07/84 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Mohegan Lake 05/01/84 Edward F. Sabo 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Sandy Brook 04/17/83 Kenneth R. Blaschke 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

05/26/83 Gary Rogers 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Long Pond 06/25/83 James P. Hodge 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Hop Brook Lake 05/14/83 Carol L. Jandrok 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Latimers Brook 04/19/81 Carl E. Freeman 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 West Hill Pond 10/24/81 Robert W. Anderson 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Natchaug River 04/16/77 David J. Kaczynski 

Rainbow Trout 6.25 Parmalees Pond 02/06/73 Raymond Gribko 

Rainbow Trout 6.2 Salmon River 05/25/24 Craig Laird 

Rainbow Trout 6.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/13 Richard Cusati 

Rainbow Trout 6.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/12 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 6.19 Broad Brook 04/16/05 Robert Ames 

Rainbow Trout 6.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/26/04 James Piatek 

Rainbow Trout 6.19 Yantic River 05/01/01 Brian Draxler 

Rainbow Trout 6.19 Moosup River 04/21/01 Joseph Holden 

Rainbow Trout 6.19 Bantam River 04/21/01 Michael Mahon 

Rainbow Trout 6.19 Weekeepeemee 
Brook 

04/19/98 Arthur King 

Rainbow Trout 6.19 Saugatuck River 04/20/96 Pat McMahon 

Rainbow Trout 6.19 Salmon River 04/16/94 Marsh A. Engvist 

Rainbow Trout 6.19 Quinebaug River 04/20/89 Richard Davignon 

Rainbow Trout 6.19 Scantic River 05/23/84 Theodore Polinski 

Rainbow Trout 6.13 Private Pond 06/04/15 Robert S. Jarvis 

Rainbow Trout 6.13 Great Hollow Park 
Pond 

04/21/12 Carl S. Tolmie 

Rainbow Trout 6.13 Salmon River 07/01/04 Thomas G. Wood 

Rainbow Trout 6.13 Salmon River 07/04/04 Troy Waite 

Rainbow Trout 6.13 Skungamaug River 05/04/01 Craig Rothammer 

Rainbow Trout 6.13 Coginchaug River 04/30/97 Robert C. Dandelski 

Rainbow Trout 6.13 Mount Hope River 04/17/95 Adam Finlay 

Rainbow Trout 6.13 Salmon River 04/19/83 John E. Gaffney 

Rainbow Trout 6.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/12 Remy Peter Misani Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 6.06 Blackwell's Brook 05/01/93 Richard BonHomme 

Rainbow Trout 6.06 Bantam Lake 05/09/92 Bill Puhalski 

Rainbow Trout 6.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/24/92 Malcolm Hafford 

Rainbow Trout 6.06 Bantam River 04/20/91 Chris Drugonis 

Rainbow Trout 6.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/90 Scott D. Llaser 

Rainbow Trout 6.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

09/16/88 Michael Roeder 

Rainbow Trout 6.06 Farmington River 11/25/84 Guntis Grabazs 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 6.06 Stratton Brook Park 
Pond 

04/17/82 Robert Zera 

Rainbow Trout 6.06 Pachaug Pond 04/17/82 Michael Mosur 

Rainbow Trout 6 Salmon River 06/22/24 Giuseppe Sanseverino 

Rainbow Trout 6 Farmington River 04/13/25 Richard Swanson 

Rainbow Trout 6 Farmington River 04/24/24 Mike Murphy 

Rainbow Trout 6 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/09/23 Peter Kantor 

Rainbow Trout 6 Natchaug River 04/22/14 Ronald D. Smith 

Rainbow Trout 6 Shetucket River 04/26/10 Mark J. Domingos 

Rainbow Trout 6 Salmon River 04/25/08 Kyle Frink 

Rainbow Trout 6 Amos Lake 05/17/08 Dale Drake 

Rainbow Trout 6 Salmon River 05/04/02 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Rainbow Trout 6 Natchaug River 05/21/02 Richard Salzarulo 

Rainbow Trout 6 Salmon River 06/02/00 Raymond Senaldi 

Rainbow Trout 6 Lake Quassapaug 06/25/96 Eric Baker 

Rainbow Trout 6 Shetucket River 04/26/95 Allen J. Schmied 

Rainbow Trout 6 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/15/95 Thomas Owens 

Rainbow Trout 6 Mount Hope River 05/29/93 Gaylon London 

Rainbow Trout 6 Beachdale Pond 05/28/92 Willfred Gervais 

Rainbow Trout 6 Moosup River 05/08/92 Alex F. Korrecta 

Rainbow Trout 6 Salmon River 04/28/91 Kevin White 

Rainbow Trout 6 Fin Fur Feather Club 
Pond 

05/04/91 Jeffrey Allen Cote 

Rainbow Trout 6 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/90 James W. Vosgien 

Rainbow Trout 6 Beachdale Pond 04/15/89 Scott Barbarossa 

Rainbow Trout 6 Mill River 05/05/89 Herbert G. Anderson 

Rainbow Trout 6 Pomperaug River 04/15/89 Mark D. Cody 

Rainbow Trout 6 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/24/83 Edmund Chrzanowski 

Rainbow Trout 6 Scantic River 05/19/83 Michael Salzarulo 

Rainbow Trout 6 Farmington River 08/04/82 Charles T. Howard 

Rainbow Trout 5.94 Broad Brook Mill 
Pond 

06/15/07 Blake Dougherty 

Rainbow Trout 5.94 Christensen's Pond 04/18/98 Paul F. Brose 

Rainbow Trout 5.94 Bantam River 04/20/90 Robert Vanyo 

Rainbow Trout 5.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/83 Gerard Coulombe 

Rainbow Trout 5.94 Sandy Brook 05/05/83 Raymond Hanley 

Rainbow Trout 5.94 Farmington River 05/02/82 James P. Carey 

Rainbow Trout 5.88 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/06/13 John Magnuszewski 

Rainbow Trout 5.88 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/10/12 Jamie Brignolo 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 5.88 Salmon River 04/21/08 Valinn Ranelli 

Rainbow Trout 5.88 Salmon River 04/15/06 Anthony DiPace 

Rainbow Trout 5.88 Mount Hope River 04/15/00 Shawn Cameron 

Rainbow Trout 5.88 Skungamaug River 04/22/94 Craig Ertel 

Rainbow Trout 5.88 Hop River 04/19/92 Joseph M. Sabat 

Rainbow Trout 5.88 Mill River 04/20/87 Harry J. Dadio 

Rainbow Trout 5.88 Shetucket River 05/15/84 Albert Marien 

Rainbow Trout 5.88 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/23/81 Philip R. Attanasio 

Rainbow Trout 5.81 Wepawaug River 05/03/14 Anikin Leary 

Rainbow Trout 5.81 Blackledge River 04/23/10 Francis M. Sr. DiPace 

Rainbow Trout 5.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/29/06 Bruce Reding 

Rainbow Trout 5.81 Farmington River 04/29/05 Brandon Wittneben 

Rainbow Trout 5.81 Willimantic River 04/24/95 Stephen Riley 

Rainbow Trout 5.81 Farmington River 04/27/95 Jason Lomnicky 

Rainbow Trout 5.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/23/94 Michael R. Iacino 

Rainbow Trout 5.81 Salmon River 04/20/91 Tim Fogarty 

Rainbow Trout 5.81 Bushy Hill Reservoir 05/22/90 Louis P. Carnabuci 

Rainbow Trout 5.81 Mill River 04/21/90 Doug Middagh 

Rainbow Trout 5.81 Natchaug River 05/08/88 Allen N. Delude 

Rainbow Trout 5.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/87 Francis L. Root 

Rainbow Trout 5.81 Salmon Brook 05/24/84 Alfred C. Seam 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/08/17 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Pequonnock River 04/14/16 Robert E. Baker Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Pomperaug River 09/23/14 Rebecca Nolan 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Black Rock Lake 04/24/08 Brooke Mourice 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Salmon River 05/07/06 Thomas E. Beebe 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Naugatuck River 04/15/06 William F. Fitzgerald 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Bantam River 04/22/01 David L. Buden 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/29/98 Robert Valentine 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Candlewood Lake 05/25/97 J. Scott Mester 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/94 Scott Kozlak 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Schreeder Pond 04/30/92 Edward W. Jacobowitz 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Scantic River 04/18/92 Chris Moser 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Mill River 05/14/92 Walter Looney 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Christensen's Pond 04/20/91 Daniel J. Wojcik 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Beach Pond 04/26/91 Charles J. Lobacz 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/11/91 Todd Dobrynski 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Shetucket River 07/25/89 T. A. Krodel 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Mill River 06/03/89 Herbert G. Anderson 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Salmon River 04/23/87 Stephen Miller 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Moosup River 04/21/87 Charles Jaskiewicz 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Salmon Brook 04/24/87 Edward J. Gallagher 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Natchaug River 05/15/87 Scott L. Jones 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Bushy Hill Reservoir 05/13/87 Louis P. Carnabuci 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Crystal Lake 10/13/78 Harold J. Meyers 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Housatonic River 06/25/77 Robert Lombardi 

Rainbow Trout 5.75 Guinea Brook 07/10/76 Paul H. Chamberlain 

Rainbow Trout 5.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/30/12 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 5.69 Schreeder Pond 05/01/10 Terry Williams 

Rainbow Trout 5.69 Salmon River 05/27/05 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Rainbow Trout 5.69 Indiantown Brook 04/22/88 Henry L. Tardiff 

Rainbow Trout 5.69 Whiting River 05/26/84 John N. Rademacher 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Valley Falls Pond 04/21/13 Chandler Anderson 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/26/12 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/25/12 Jamie Brignolo 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/24/11 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Bantam River 04/28/09 Robert T. Blazek 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Moosup River 05/04/00 Carson J. Riccio 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Farmington River 06/25/95 Kenneth West Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Al Carpenter Pond 05/22/94 Rosario H. Magri 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Bushy Hill Reservoir 05/08/92 Louis P. Carnabuci 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/20/92 George Clark 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Nepaug River 04/21/90 Timothy Larson 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Fenton River 04/22/90 Peter C. Miele 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Salmon River 05/28/89 Bernard Smith 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Natchaug River 04/28/89 Martin T. Burleson 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

05/13/83 John Perzanowski 

Rainbow Trout 5.63 Pomperaug River 05/04/83 James Kulas 

Rainbow Trout 5.6 Berlin sports club 06/03/23 Wayne Biroscak 

Rainbow Trout 5.56 Pomperaug River 04/23/07 Peter A. Ritchie 

Rainbow Trout 5.56 Hop River 04/22/98 Michael Lezon 

Rainbow Trout 5.56 Stratton Brook Park 
Pond 

04/16/94 William J. Falkner 

Rainbow Trout 5.56 Colebrook River 
Lake 

05/05/91 Brian Walsh 

Rainbow Trout 5.56 Saugatuck River 05/06/90 Wayne Fisher 

Rainbow Trout 5.56 Natchaug River 04/15/89 Ronald J. Wierzchowski 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 5.56 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/29/89 Renee DuBois 

Rainbow Trout 5.56 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/08/82 Henry C. Cayer 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Farmington River 04/24/24 Tommy Sedor 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Salmon Brook 03/26/22 Darryl Scavetta 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/10/21 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Blackberry River 04/22/16 William Rusnak 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/12 Chase Artibani 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Pachaug River 05/30/03 Henry R. Dodge 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Pequonnock River 04/21/01 Shawn D. Lalond 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

  Doug Grieco 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Candlewood Lake 05/25/97 J. Scott Mester 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Salmon River 04/25/93 Robert M. Duncan 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Aspetuck River 05/02/92 Ellen A. Bainor 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Roaring Brook 04/21/92 Norman Kowalsky 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Mill River 04/28/92 Michael Puglise 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/25/91 Anthony Hallock 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Salmon River 05/28/89 Steven M. Savage 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/84 David Serwanski 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

06/14/84 George T. Leka 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/84 Timothy D. Hall 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/27/84 John Pytka 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Little River 05/23/81 Dan Johnson 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Blackledge River 05/21/80 Anthony F. Pitrone 

Rainbow Trout 5.5 Natchaug River 05/10/69 Michael Baden 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 Mill River 04/21/12 Shawn D. Lalond 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 Wharton Pond 09/29/12 Scott C. DePaulo 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 Salmon River 04/22/08 Angelo Milardo 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 McGovern Pond 05/17/03 Mario A. Cusano 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 Gardner Lake 05/01/03 Lauren Renaldi 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/04/03 Greg Koutroumanis 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/24/99 Casimer S. Pilitowski 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 Coginchaug River 04/22/95 David D. Lowell 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/15/95 Gary A. Fink 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 Scantic River 04/23/92 Gerald J. Coltey 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 Salmon Brook 06/24/87 William Child 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/09/87 Richard Sadowinski 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 Quinebaug River 06/06/87 Thomas J. Soja 

Rainbow Trout 5.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/82 Bill Kilty 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Day Pond 03/19/21 Michael A. Girgenti 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Saugatuck River 05/08/15 Salvatore Sapia 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/13/12 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Schreeder Pond 04/16/06 Matthew Auger 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Aspetuck River 10/31/06 Ronald J. Merly 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Hockanum River 04/22/01 Charles A Flagg 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Moosup River 04/21/01 Harvey Curtis Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Sandy Brook 04/15/00 David Emerick 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Hammonasset River 04/22/98 John Morin 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Blackledge River 05/10/97 David B. Coulombe 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/26/93 Roger Naldi 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Salmon River 04/23/92 Walter Tourville 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Christensen's Pond 04/18/92 John L. Carter 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Natchaug River 04/27/92 Jonathan McPartland 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Sandy Brook 05/03/90 Wade Vargoshe 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Beachdale Pond 04/23/84 Robert Butrymowicz 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

07/07/83 Karl D. Kennedy 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Little River 04/16/83 Kimberly Treat 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Pomperaug River 04/18/81 Ronald Haskins 

Rainbow Trout 5.38 Natchaug River 04/18/77 Brian Schnell 

Rainbow Trout 5.36 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/23 Peter Kantor 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Blackberry River 06/20/13 Robert Ledger 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/22/12 Joseph Kalinowski 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/11 Peter Kantor 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Mill River 04/20/10 Katherine Koczak 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Farmington River 04/03/09 Wojciech Trosko 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Wadsworth's Falls 04/16/95 John J.R. Pringal 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Sandy Brook 05/18/95 William J. Putnoki 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Willimantic River 04/21/92 Jack Carroll 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/23/92 Richard Wieczorkowski 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Harwinton Rod & 
Gun Club Pond 

04/24/88 Carroll D. Nadeau 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Candlewood Lake 05/14/87 Joseph Piera 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Shetucket River 04/22/84 Timothy Tumicki 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Farmington River 05/16/83 Richard VanDeBogart 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Mohawk Pond 04/17/82 Robert A. Guarino 

Rainbow Trout 5.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/82 Dennis Mulcunry 

Rainbow Trout 5.3 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/13/24 Dylan Seaburg 

Rainbow Trout 5.3 Farmington River 04/13/22 Eric Policarpio 

Rainbow Trout 5.3 Salmon River 04/14/06 Salvatore P. Russo 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Farmington River 04/28/22 Thomas Sedor 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

07/11/19 Barry T. Cuda 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Bunnells Pond 04/20/10 Richard C. Kinback 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Shetucket River 05/04/06 Paul E. Bibeau Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Indian Brook 04/20/02 Tate Tomis 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Fenton River 04/26/02 Gregory Brien 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Blackledge River 04/18/99 Timothy Coulombe 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Yantic River 05/10/97 Robert R. Banning 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Roaring Brook 04/24/94 Duane LeBlanc 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Hunts Brook 04/21/92 Jesse J. Brown 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Colchester stream 05/21/83 David McCard 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Muddy River 04/22/82 Robert W. Scott 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Yantic River 04/17/82 Charles H. Murkett 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Long Pond 04/25/76 Andrew Daniels 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Snake Meadow 
Pond 

04/30/74 Harold M. Kraemer 

Rainbow Trout 5.25 Housatonic River 11/17/73 Andrew Tosetti 

Rainbow Trout 5.19 Spaudling Pond 06/20/18 Paul R. Warner 

Rainbow Trout 5.19 Blackberry River 05/17/14 William Rusnak 

Rainbow Trout 5.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/23/12 Avery Arel 

Rainbow Trout 5.19 Salmon River 05/01/04 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Rainbow Trout 5.19 Willimantic River 04/15/95 David W. Buckley Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 5.19 Saugatuck River 04/16/94 Ralph Bershefsky 

Rainbow Trout 5.19 Farmington River 05/03/83 Isabel Faria 

Rainbow Trout 5.19 Farmington River 05/07/83 Carl E. Johnson 

Rainbow Trout 5.19 Blackledge River 05/05/81 Richard Romagna 

Rainbow Trout 5.19 Quinebaug River 05/05/78 Dustin C. Nattress 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Salmon River 06/16/24 giuseppe Sanseverino 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Skungamaug River 06/12/15 Sydney Blanchard 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/08/17 Charles Pilitowski 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Gardner Lake 04/19/15 Lauren Renaldi 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Gardner Lake 04/18/15 Zachary Renaldi 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Blackberry River 06/11/06 Robert Ledger 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/05 Charles Pilitowski 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Fenton River 04/26/98 Stephen Govostes 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Mill River 04/24/95 Richard C. Schede Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Sunrise Park Pond 05/16/94 James W. Lord 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Willimantic River 04/19/92 Mark Marciano 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Mount Hope River 11/07/89 William E. Romanowski 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Salmon River 05/12/87 Lester Morgan 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Little River 05/18/83 Frank H. Hicks 

Rainbow Trout 5.13 Natchaug River 05/27/82 Richard Johnson 

Rainbow Trout 5.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/23/03 Edward A. Wilczek 

Rainbow Trout 5.06 Blackberry River 04/19/97 William Shaw 

Rainbow Trout 5.06 Farmington River 06/10/95 Lawrence Johansen IV 

Rainbow Trout 5.06 Roaring Brook 04/21/95 Paul Prevost 

Rainbow Trout 5.06 Salmon River 04/18/92 William Wilson 

Rainbow Trout 5.06 Cedar Lake 05/17/90 Frank L. Katkauskas 

Rainbow Trout 5.06 Skungamaug River 05/22/88 Jeffrey Lee Ellis 

Rainbow Trout 5.06 Farmington River 05/02/87 Robert E. Pepe 

Rainbow Trout 5.06 Willimantic River 04/21/84 David R. Kalinowski 

Rainbow Trout 5.06 West Hill Pond 12/05/81 Harold Butler 

Rainbow Trout 5 Stratton Brook Park 
Pond 

03/11/22 Nicholas Martineau 

Rainbow Trout 5 Tankerhoosen River 05/25/20 Gary Hamilton 

Rainbow Trout 5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/16 Stephen Bungay 

Rainbow Trout 5 Valley Falls Pond 04/21/11 Dean Buehler 

Rainbow Trout 5 Hammonasset River 04/18/09 Joseph DeTullio 

Rainbow Trout 5 Indiantown Brook 04/23/05 Nelson Drake 

Rainbow Trout 5 Beach Pond 04/28/02 Joyce E. Turner 

Rainbow Trout 5 Indiantown Brook 05/01/01 Christopher 
R. 

Myers 

Rainbow Trout 5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/01 John Bellantuono 

Rainbow Trout 5 Salmon River 04/18/98 Stephen Bochinski 

Rainbow Trout 5 Mount Hope River 05/05/92 John F. Stronczer 

Rainbow Trout 5 Coginchaug River 09/12/90 Ernest L. Baroni 

Rainbow Trout 5 Ashford Lake 05/15/88 Mark Tardif 

Rainbow Trout 5 Eightmile River 04/28/87 John M. Adams 

Rainbow Trout 5 Turkey Roost Pond 04/26/83 John A. Julian 

Rainbow Trout 5 Quinebaug River 05/21/81 John Gagliardo 

Rainbow Trout 5 Moosup River 05/15/78 Nick Charbonneau 

Rainbow Trout 4.94 Hammonasset River 04/19/14 Joshua Wilcox 

Rainbow Trout 4.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/13 John Magnuszewski 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 4.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/05/10 John Magnuszewski 

Rainbow Trout 4.94 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

09/23/05 Richard J. Barton 

Rainbow Trout 4.94 Deer Lake 04/25/96 Mary P. Cornell 

Rainbow Trout 4.94 Farmington River 04/26/94 Lanny Carlson 

Rainbow Trout 4.94 Pequonnock River 05/24/92 Robert Ledger 

Rainbow Trout 4.94 Sandy Brook 05/17/92 Michael Monahan 

Rainbow Trout 4.94 Jeremy Brook 04/24/91 Donald Lockhart 

Rainbow Trout 4.94 Roaring Brook 04/19/87 Raymond E. Kimball 

Rainbow Trout 4.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

06/12/83 Ted Golebiewski 

Rainbow Trout 4.94 Bigelow Brook 05/09/82 Guy Robbins 

Rainbow Trout 4.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/24/75 Steven C. Dunleavy 

Rainbow Trout 4.88 Pasture Pond 04/22/16 Caeden Joseph 

Rainbow Trout 4.88 Pomperaug River 05/05/15 Thomas B. St. Cyr 

Rainbow Trout 4.88 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

04/27/01 Andrew G. Helming 

Rainbow Trout 4.88 Fivemile River 04/19/88 David W. McKinney 

Rainbow Trout 4.88 Salmon Brook, 
West Branch 

05/08/87 Frank S. Kawa 

Rainbow Trout 4.88 Roaring Brook 04/16/83 Tony Bachiocchi 

Rainbow Trout 4.88 Saugatuck River 06/02/78 Wayne Simko 

Rainbow Trout 4.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/30/17 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 4.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/10/17 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 4.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/09 Chase Artibani 

Rainbow Trout 4.81 Saugatuck River 10/12/08 Ronald J. Merly 

Rainbow Trout 4.81 Salmon River 04/18/06 Salvatore P. Russo 

Rainbow Trout 4.81 Mill Pond 04/17/99 William St. Marie 

Rainbow Trout 4.81 Pequonnock River 04/18/99 Scott Sabo 

Rainbow Trout 4.81 Mad River 05/27/97 Justin Steward 

Rainbow Trout 4.81 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/92 Paul Brodeur 

Rainbow Trout 4.81 Private Pond 05/26/88 Charles E. Dona 

Rainbow Trout 4.81 Sandy Brook 06/09/84 John B. Winn 

Rainbow Trout 4.81 Fenton River 04/28/82 August Kramer 

Rainbow Trout 4.8 Farmington river 04/23/25 Blake Wojnilo 

Rainbow Trout 4.77 Saugatuck River 06/16/22 Vladimir Lebedev 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/13/24 Connor Valentine 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Farmington River 04/29/12 Roger Lipski 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/08 Matthew Sweeney 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Hallville Pond 04/19/08 Dale Drake 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Natchaug River 04/29/06 John T. Cortese 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Kinney Brook 04/15/06 Dale Drake 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Salmon River 04/16/05 Angelo Milardo 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Hopeville Pond 05/20/02 Matthew Dawley 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Mount Hope River 04/19/97 Patrick Enright 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Farmington River 05/06/88 Danny R. Spisak 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Pequonnock River 04/19/88 Robert C. Haborak 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/28/88 Gerard Coulombe 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Natchaug River 05/28/87 Robert E. Johnson 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Natchaug River 05/18/82 David Schmedding 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Roseland Lake 04/18/81 Raymond E. Brown 

Rainbow Trout 4.75 Blackledge River 05/10/78 Chester V. D'Agostino 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Bunnells Pond 05/08/18 Jonathan Schmedlin 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Salmon River 04/21/12 Beth LaFaille 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/11 Peter Kantor 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Schreeder Pond 04/17/10 Jerry A. Buccelli Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/02/06 Daniel C. Appel 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Hockanum River 06/13/02 Charles A. Flagg 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Wallingford Rod & 
Gun Club Pond 

05/05/02 Mikey Masulli 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Furnace Brook 05/20/98 Michael E. Lerch 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Willimantic River 04/16/95 Scott McCall 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Roaring Brook 10/18/92 Robert K. Goulet 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Natchaug River 05/16/87 Kevin J. Arpin 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Lake Zoar 07/19/83 B. J. Telesco 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Pachaug River 05/08/77 Herbert Baker 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/71 Harold J. Meyers 

Rainbow Trout 4.69 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/68 Gary J. Normand 

Rainbow Trout 4.63 Scantic River 12/19/12 Robert P. Perotti Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 4.63 Milford Duck Pond 05/02/10 Amanda Wallace 

Rainbow Trout 4.63 Salmon River 05/17/02 Gregory Brien 

Rainbow Trout 4.63 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/92 Scott Garrison 

Rainbow Trout 4.63 Somersville Mill 
Pond 

04/17/82 Bonnie S. Belisle 

Rainbow Trout 4.63 Somersville Mill 
Pond 

05/12/81 Philip G. Seidel 

Rainbow Trout 4.63 Macedonia Brook 05/11/78 Henry Ploski 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 4.63 Housatonic River 05/31/77 Douglas J. Cipriano 

Rainbow Trout 4.6 Farmington River 04/09/22 Colton Johnson 

Rainbow Trout 4.6 Spaudling Pond 04/24/22 Yihang Geng 

Rainbow Trout 4.56 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/23/11 Jamie Brignolo 

Rainbow Trout 4.56 Hop River 05/27/98 Gregory J. Bossie 

Rainbow Trout 4.56 Mount Tom Pond 04/21/98 Nicholas A. 
Jr. 

Bartone 

Rainbow Trout 4.56 Salmon Brook 07/14/92 Richard S. Aldous 

Rainbow Trout 4.56 Farmington River 08/04/91 William King 

Rainbow Trout 4.56 Hammonasset River 05/08/90 Frank L. Katkauskas 

Rainbow Trout 4.56 Farmington River 04/23/89 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 4.56 Blackberry River 04/21/84 Raymond A. Morrow 

Rainbow Trout 4.56 Saugatuck River 04/22/70 Donald J. McKenna 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Spaulding Pond 04/26/18 Alex Erdmann 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/11/17 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Fountain Lake 
Reservoir 

05/03/16 Robert McSally 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/11 Jamie Brignolo 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/26/11 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 West River 04/28/10 Fred Spadacconi 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/04/06 Walter M. Michonski 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/04 Charles Pilitowski 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Marlborough Fish & 
Game 

05/07/02 Robert Kalberer 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Lake Winfield 06/07/00 Mike Bednarski 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Candlewood Lake 05/25/97 J. Scott Mester 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Bantam River 06/01/96 Tony Mazzola 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Sandy Brook 05/07/94 Michael LaPlante 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Dickinson Creek 04/22/92 Algis Kapeskas 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Mianus River 05/17/92 Frank Brantner 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Hop River 07/03/88 Edward M. Brey 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Yantic River 04/22/84 Hollis C. McKee 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Salmon Brook, East 
Branch 

02/25/84 Russell E. Long 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Latimers Brook 05/13/84 Brian S. Gregson 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Blackledge River 04/28/83 Mark Madrange 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/25/82 William T. Gaghan 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Natchaug River 04/18/77 James F. Gudzunas 

Rainbow Trout 4.5 Natchaug River 04/16/77 Nicholas P. Zenick 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 4.44 Farmington River 04/07/21 Abe Friedman 

Rainbow Trout 4.44 Quinebaug River 04/30/11 Taylor P. Smith 

Rainbow Trout 4.44 Hammonasset River 08/04/06 Nathan Melanson 

Rainbow Trout 4.44 North Street Pond 05/03/03 Stephen Duranko 

Rainbow Trout 4.44 Scantic River 04/17/99 Paul SaPolis 

Rainbow Trout 4.44 Salmon River 10/02/99 Peter Yanczura 

Rainbow Trout 4.44 Saugatuck River 04/18/98 Zbigniew Jusiak 

Rainbow Trout 4.44 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/18/98 Jack Meehl 

Rainbow Trout 4.44 Housatonic River 06/13/89 Philip Valenti 

Rainbow Trout 4.44 Hunts Brook 04/19/82 Tara V. Brennan 

Rainbow Trout 4.44 Saugatuck River 04/23/67 Leo L. Shibley 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Twin Brooks 04/10/16 Edward M. Finelli 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/16/12 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/17/10 Jamie Brignolo 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Natchaug River 04/21/10 Robert P. Perotti Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Lake Quassapaug 06/06/96 Walter F. Hollister 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Halls Pond 04/16/94 Joseph Csiki 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/06/94 Michael Glover 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Yantic River 08/29/92 Jonathan E. Sirois 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Pomperaug River 08/31/92 David Kotos 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Far Mill River 04/16/88 Thomas J. Gaidish 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Lake Quassapaug 04/19/88 David A. Bartolini 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Blackledge River 04/21/84 Kevin O'Brien 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/82 Dennis Mulcunry 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Quinebaug River 05/22/77 Dustin C. Nattress 

Rainbow Trout 4.38 Quinebaug River 05/30/77 Dustin C. Nattress 

Rainbow Trout 4.33 Black Rock Pond 04/21/22 Mathew Aubrie 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/16/20 Jamie Lee Hesse Sr. 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Highland Lake 03/02/19 David P. Dimanno 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Great Hollow Park 
Pond 

04/21/12 John T. Finelli 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

07/12/11 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Salmon River 05/26/09 Jose R. Otero Sr. 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Saugatuck River 01/22/06 Ronald J. Merly 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

05/11/04 Andrew G. Helming 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Hallville Pond 04/19/03 Matthew L. Dawley 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Natchaug River 04/15/00 Scotty A. Barnes 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Latimers Brook 04/22/98 Marcos Medina 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Roaring Brook 04/19/98 Sandra Joyal 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Bristol Fish & Game 
Pond 

05/05/95 Andrew G. Halming 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Mount Hope River 04/24/94 Hector M. Muriel 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Sandy Brook 06/14/92 John Tardif 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Blackledge River 04/18/92 Ray T. Steiner 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Enders Pond 04/16/88 Kevin Burke 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/22/88 Gerald L. Nicholson 

Rainbow Trout 4.31 Saugatuck River 05/20/87 Roland Smith 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Private pond 05/18/25 Alexander Kelsey 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Quinnipiac River 04/30/18 Karl D. Kennedy 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Leadmine Brook 04/16/11 Greg Kalinka 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Norwalk River 06/12/08 Ronald J. Merly 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Salmon River 05/22/05 Ernie Malavasi 

Rainbow Trout 4.25   04/24/01 Daniel Hazlett 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Somersville Mill 
Pond 

04/15/95 Nancy Szymanski 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Salmon River 04/15/95 Andrew Wilenski 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Lake Winfield 04/28/94 Timothy 
John 

Sawyer 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Mill River 04/16/94 Joseph Carlo 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Aspetuck River 04/18/92 William Plantamura 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/15/89 John Marek 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

04/19/87 Valerie A. Ingram 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/21/84 Lee Brackett 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/27/82 Carl A. Weitz 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Pachaug River 05/21/80 Chris A. Hempstead 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Farm River 04/21/80 Mike Perrelli 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Fitchville Pond 04/24/80 Donald Shelley 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Blackledge River 05/07/78 James R. Guiliano 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Yantic River 04/25/78 Robert Grandy 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Salmon River 04/27/77 Bryan Uryase 

Rainbow Trout 4.25 Muddy River 05/05/75 Courtney White 

Rainbow Trout 4.2 Farmington river. 08/23/25 Darryl  Scavetta  

Rainbow Trout 4.19 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

05/07/16 David W. Lockhart 

Rainbow Trout 4.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/12/12 Joseph Kalinowski 

Rainbow Trout 4.19 Salmon River 06/07/12 Beth LaFaille 

Rainbow Trout 4.19 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/16/11 Chase Artibani 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 4.19 Salmon Brook 05/07/06 Phillip Dorman 

Rainbow Trout 4.19 Bushy Hill Reservoir 06/19/99 Dominick Carnabuci 

Rainbow Trout 4.19 Long Pond 07/16/92 Frank Drury 

Rainbow Trout 4.19 Beach Pond 04/20/91 Charles J. Lobacz 

Rainbow Trout 4.19 Cedar Lake 06/21/90 Frank L. Katkauskas 

Rainbow Trout 4.19 New Haven Boys 
Club Pond 

04/22/87 Charles Kelman 

Rainbow Trout 4.19 Yantic River 05/02/82 Bruce W. Sadosky 

Rainbow Trout 4.19 Pachaug River 07/18/82 Paul Gidius 

Rainbow Trout 4.19 Halfway River 06/03/69 William Skerlick 

Rainbow Trout 4.18 Lake 
Wononskopomuc 

07/05/24 David Lockhart 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Pequabuck River 04/09/16 David P. Dimanno 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Pomperaug River 05/04/15 Thomas B. St. Cyr 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Farmington River 05/20/15 Israel Camara 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/26/13 George Riccucci 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Mohegan Lake 05/03/12 Robert W. Plude 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Wepawaug River 05/03/08 Stephen M. Collins Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Natchaug River 05/11/06 Tip Garritt 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 McGovern Pond 05/08/04 Mario A. Cusano 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Fenton River 04/19/98 Algis Kapeskas 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Lake Quassapaug 05/28/95 Eric Baker 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Harwinton Rod & 
Gun Club Pond 

05/02/93 Nicholas Bartone 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

07/08/90 Peter Goshko 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Pomperaug River 06/11/88 Thomas J. Tichy 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/18/87 Paul A. Eles 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Salmon River 05/20/81 Saul Sargis 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Black Pond 05/27/67 George A. Limosani 

Rainbow Trout 4.13 Perkins Pond 04/15/67 Clarence Donath 

Rainbow Trout 4.06 Beach Pond 04/11/15 Austin Duffy 

Rainbow Trout 4.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/07/03 Rick DuBois 

Rainbow Trout 4.06 Blackberry River 04/20/02 Emidio M. Fabretti 

Rainbow Trout 4.06 Coginchaug River 04/21/01 Bruce Blanchone 

Rainbow Trout 4.06 Blackledge River 04/21/99 David B. Coulombe 

Rainbow Trout 4.06 Spaudling Pond 06/13/91 Christopher 
E. 

Lawton 

Rainbow Trout 4.06 Sandy Brook 05/15/90 James J. Torrence 

Rainbow Trout 4.06 Willimantic River 06/19/88 Philip Euzenas 

Rainbow Trout 4.06 Pataconk Fish & 
Game Club 

04/25/87 Paul A. Dona 

Rainbow Trout 4.06 Roaring Brook 04/30/83 Stephen S. Pastula 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Rainbow Trout 4.06 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/25/78 Mark Belina 

Rainbow Trout 4.06 Farmington River 05/25/71 Thomas J. Lanza 

Rainbow Trout 4 Moosup River 04/11/20 Kaylee Slosek 

Rainbow Trout 4 Farmington River 04/15/25 Richard Swanson 

Rainbow Trout 4 Pasture Pond 05/09/20 Colby Kerttula 

Rainbow Trout 4 Phillips Pond 04/14/19 John Thomas Andrzeicik 

Rainbow Trout 4 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/27/17 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Rainbow Trout 4 Pomperaug River 05/05/15 Thomas B. St. Cyr 

Rainbow Trout 4 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/01/12 Jamie Brignolo 

Rainbow Trout 4 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/07/10 Christopher 
M. 

Bisi 

Rainbow Trout 4 Norwalk River 04/19/08 Matthew J. Krois 

Rainbow Trout 4 Beach Pond 06/11/07 Philip Tetrault 

Rainbow Trout 4 Moosup River 04/16/05 Albert J. Fontaine 

Rainbow Trout 4 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/19/01 Jamie Brignolo 

Rainbow Trout 4 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/28/96 David Stankoski 

Rainbow Trout 4 Farmington River 04/20/96 Russell R. White 

Rainbow Trout 4 Lake Quassapaug 05/26/95 Eric Baker 

Rainbow Trout 4 Hop River 04/15/95 Kevin Hedges 

Rainbow Trout 4 Pomperaug River 04/15/89 Wayne H. Foster 

Rainbow Trout 4 Sandy Brook 05/27/89 Tony Scarrozzo 

Rainbow Trout 4 Blackledge River 04/20/88 Gary W. McPhee 

Rainbow Trout 4 Mount Hope River 04/19/87 Michael T. Carrier 

Rainbow Trout 4 Bushy Hill Reservoir 09/26/87 Paul Helenek 

Rainbow Trout 4 Mill River 05/06/83 Bernard Dudley 

Rainbow Trout 4 Yantic River 05/15/81 Nancy Morgan 

Rainbow Trout 4 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

04/19/80 Chester V. D'Agostino 

Rainbow Trout 4 Farmington River 05/10/75 Matthew P. Nedorostek 

Rainbow Trout 4 Hewitt Pond 06/17/69 Fred R. Swink 

Rainbow Trout 3.8 Saugatuck River 03/31/22 Danny Keeler 

Rainbow Trout 1.44 Salmon River 04/15/05 Salvatore P. Russo 

Rainbow Trout 0.5 Great Hollow Park 
Pond 

03/30/20 Matthew Bevilacqua 

Rainbow Trout   McGovern Pond 04/14/25 Dylan Wu 

Rock Bass 1.19 Shenipsit Lake 06/14/95 James Bonan 

Rock Bass 1.19 Colebrook River 
Lake 

12/19/89 Ernie Gonsalves 

Rock Bass 1.06 East Twin Lake 05/10/02 James A. Giuca 

Rock Bass 1.06 Highland Lake 09/23/73 Albert E. Beck 

Rock Bass 0.75 Housatonic River 05/28/72 Henry P. Shotwell 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Smallmouth Bass 9.81 West Hill Pond 05/07/94   Shawn Poreda 

Smallmouth Bass 7.75 Shenipsit Lake 10/19/80 Joseph Mankauskas 

Smallmouth Bass 7.5 Wyassup Lake 09/18/81 David W. Holbrook 

Smallmouth Bass 7.5 Long Pond 09/05/76 Richard Wilson 

Smallmouth Bass 6.75 Oxoboxo Lake 09/01/79 Lance W. Hunt 

Smallmouth Bass 6.75 Beach Pond 02/23/68 John L. Crockett 

Smallmouth Bass 6.63 Amos Lake 05/06/72 Ralph Shaffer 

Smallmouth Bass 6.56 Wyassup Lake 09/12/70 G. Philip Patterson 

Smallmouth Bass 6.5 Crystal Lake 10/18/03 Robert Isleib 

Smallmouth Bass 6.5 Coventry Lake 10/02/82 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Smallmouth Bass 6.5 Wyassup Lake 11/14/81 Raymond Briggs 

Smallmouth Bass 6.5 Alexander Lake 06/20/71 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Smallmouth Bass 6.44 Lake Zoar 07/07/96 Christopher Renzoni 

Smallmouth Bass 6.38 Wyassup Lake 08/28/80 Robert Hansen 

Smallmouth Bass 6.25 Connecticut River 08/14/89 Diane Budaj 

Smallmouth Bass 6.25 Lake Waramaug 02/03/84 Ernest W. Critzer 

Smallmouth Bass 6.25 Cedar Lake 10/17/73 Kenneth H. Hiscocks 

Smallmouth Bass 6.25 Quonnipaug Lake 08/23/70 Robert H. Kizilski 

Smallmouth Bass 6.19 Bantam Lake 09/13/65 Caesar Viarengo 

Smallmouth Bass 6.13 Billings Lake 06/25/90 Paul M. Majcher 

Smallmouth Bass 6.13 Gardner Lake 05/01/71 Martin P. Schreindorfer 

Smallmouth Bass 6.06 Wyassup Lake 04/22/84 Joseph Kenny 

Smallmouth Bass 6.06 Bashan Lake 08/22/75 Richard J. Brown 

Smallmouth Bass 6 Lake Lillinonah 10/01/89 Joseph M. Nett 

Smallmouth Bass 6 Mashapaug Lake 10/31/82 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Smallmouth Bass 6 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

10/10/82 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Smallmouth Bass 6 Mashapaug Lake 05/27/79 Theodore Chokas 

Smallmouth Bass 6 Mashapaug Lake 05/05/71 Robert C. Wilson 

Smallmouth Bass 6 Bolton Lakes 04/16/67 Russell Gilbert 

Smallmouth Bass 5.94 Wyassup Lake 08/12/94 Norman D. Beaudreault 

Smallmouth Bass 5.94 Highland Lake 05/19/74 Michael P. Baylock 

Smallmouth Bass 5.94 Wheeler Pond 05/29/71 William A. Sampson 

Smallmouth Bass 5.88 Long Pond 04/25/75 Edwin A. Brown 

Smallmouth Bass 5.81 Taunton Lake 04/23/80 Kevin Cheh 

Smallmouth Bass 5.81 Wyassup Lake 05/16/71 Leon R. Wilbur 

Smallmouth Bass 5.75 Wyassup Lake 07/15/89 Joseph S. Picco 

Smallmouth Bass 5.75 Halls Pond 09/20/73 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Smallmouth Bass 5.69 Candlewood Lake 10/24/93 Bill George 

Smallmouth Bass 5.69 Gardner Lake 04/17/71 Michael T. Kernozek 

Smallmouth Bass 5.63 Mashapaug Lake 11/13/83 David Casinghino 

Smallmouth Bass 5.56 Beach Pond 06/04/06 Dean Duffy 

Smallmouth Bass 5.56 Quinebaug River 05/13/88 Brent Ehlenberger 

Smallmouth Bass 5.56 Glasgo Pond 05/17/80 Robert Gavitt 

Smallmouth Bass 5.56 Alexander Lake 05/12/67 Alferie O. Sponcey 

Smallmouth Bass 5.5 Highland Lake 03/02/11 Bonnie Carr 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Smallmouth Bass 5.5 Wyassup Lake 04/20/95 Mark Krodel 

Smallmouth Bass 5.5 Squantz Pond 04/24/94 John Wiszniak 

Smallmouth Bass 5.5 Wyassup Lake 08/14/90 John C. Majcher 

Smallmouth Bass 5.5 Highland Lake 04/23/84 Frank G. Janis 

Smallmouth Bass 5.5 Crystal Lake 10/12/84 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Smallmouth Bass 5.5 Alexander Lake 08/13/79 Martin G. Renaud 

Smallmouth Bass 5.5 Billings Lake 03/24/73 James R. Davison 

Smallmouth Bass 5.44 Candlewood Lake 01/01/04 Lynsley Chatfield 

Smallmouth Bass 5.44 Lake Quassapaug 05/27/97 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Smallmouth Bass 5.44 Crystal Pond 05/04/88 Keith Busque 

Smallmouth Bass 5.44 Mashapaug Lake 05/15/75 Theodore Chokas 

Smallmouth Bass 5.44 Long Pond 08/19/70 Fern Phaneuf 

Smallmouth Bass 5.44 Gardner Lake 05/13/68 Merlin K. Heno 

Smallmouth Bass 5.38 Wyassup Lake 05/25/96 Mark Krodel 

Smallmouth Bass 5.38 Bashan Lake 07/09/90 Dave Keeney 

Smallmouth Bass 5.38 Gardner Lake 09/08/83 Michael Brycki Jr. 

Smallmouth Bass 5.38 West Twin Lake 03/22/80 Gerald T. Zander 

Smallmouth Bass 5.38 Highland Lake 06/17/75 John Gregory 

Smallmouth Bass 5.38 Gardner Lake 10/21/75 Edmund A. Jessel 

Smallmouth Bass 5.31 Crystal Pond 07/15/84 Edward Creighton 

Smallmouth Bass 5.31 Long Pond 06/21/78 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Smallmouth Bass 5.31 Wyassup Lake 05/01/74 Ralph Shaffer 

Smallmouth Bass 5.31 Gardner Lake 07/11/65 John J. Kostyk 

Smallmouth Bass 5.25 Connecticut River 04/24/02 Joseph A. Netolicky 

Smallmouth Bass 5.25 Connecticut River 11/20/99 Daniel Dziob 

Smallmouth Bass 5.25 Connecticut River 04/19/98 Kevin P. Dulka 

Smallmouth Bass 5.25 New Milford 
Reservoir 

01/30/92 John Wilcox 

Smallmouth Bass 5.25 Lake Lillinonah 11/17/90 Harvey J. Brown 

Smallmouth Bass 5.25 Bantam Lake 08/31/83 Rocky Hill 

Smallmouth Bass 5.25 Lake Waramaug 07/13/68 Otto G. Somogie 

Smallmouth Bass 5.25 Gardner Lake 09/14/68 Ernest W. Greig 

Smallmouth Bass 5.25 Bolton Lakes 06/27/67 John H. Rocker 

Smallmouth Bass 5.19 Highland Lake 01/03/98 Steven Kopiec 

Smallmouth Bass 5.19 Highland Lake 05/20/95 Scott R. Phelps 

Smallmouth Bass 5.19 Wyassup Lake 01/30/88 Yvonne Miranda 

Smallmouth Bass 5.19 Rogers Lake 03/02/78 Robert N. Matthews 

Smallmouth Bass 5.19 Coventry Lake 05/06/77 David F. Molaison 

Smallmouth Bass 5.19 Wyassup Lake 07/30/70 James Passarelli 

Smallmouth Bass 5.19 Beach Pond 07/16/69 Francis Reck 

Smallmouth Bass 5.19 Broad Brook 
Reservoir 

06/29/67 Henry J. Blasco 

Smallmouth Bass 5.19 Beach Pond 05/04/67 Hubert C. Switzler 

Smallmouth Bass 5.13 Mashapaug Lake 10/31/82 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Smallmouth Bass 5.13 Gardner Lake 08/03/82 Eric Bey 

Smallmouth Bass 5.13 Wyassup Lake 08/28/75 Gary H. Hall 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Smallmouth Bass 5.13 Gardner Lake 07/22/74 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Smallmouth Bass 5.13 Bashan Lake 09/07/73 William J. Wolf 

Smallmouth Bass 5.13 Bashan Lake 08/03/72 Richard J. Brown 

Smallmouth Bass 5.13 Mashapaug Lake 04/19/71 Robert C. Wilson 

Smallmouth Bass 5.13 South Spectacle 
Lake 

05/07/71 Truman R. Archer 

Smallmouth Bass 5.06 Candlewood Lake 12/29/89 Charles F. Flanagan 

Smallmouth Bass 5.06 Highland Lake 08/09/82 John Szpak 

Smallmouth Bass 5.06 Highland Lake 06/28/81 James D. Huard 

Smallmouth Bass 5.06 Wyassup Lake 05/13/73 Ralph Shaffer 

Smallmouth Bass 5.06 Billings Lake 10/02/72 James R. Davison 

Smallmouth Bass 5.06 Wyassup Lake 05/16/71 Leon R. Wilbur 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Candlewood Lake 07/01/97 Bruce J. Raiken 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Connecticut River 05/19/91 Edwin C. Barron 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Billings Lake 08/27/90 Paul Bartha 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Lake Zoar 03/31/90 Marlon Jones 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Gardner Lake 04/30/89 John Wiszniak 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Wyassup Lake 07/29/84 William H. Clifford 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Coventry Lake 08/13/78 Paul Caruso 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Gardner Lake 06/10/74 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Wyassup Lake 05/01/74 Ralph Shaffer 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Bashan Lake 09/21/73 John P. Ribera 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Bashan Lake 08/06/72 Richard J. Brown 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/22/71 Thomas J. Lanza 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Wyassup Lake 04/29/69 Loren A. Wainwright 

Smallmouth Bass 5 Coventry Lake 07/14/68 Carl Johnson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.94 Colebrook River 
Lake 

10/17/14 Robert J. Carlson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.94 Farmington River 04/29/00 Jeffrey A. Payne 

Smallmouth Bass 4.94 Connecticut River 04/22/98 Kevin P. Dulka 

Smallmouth Bass 4.94 Wyassup Lake 07/26/92 Robert L. Baton 

Smallmouth Bass 4.94 East Twin Lake 09/08/89 Joseph O. Morin 

Smallmouth Bass 4.94 Mashapaug Lake 08/22/72 Samuel Glaubinger 

Smallmouth Bass 4.88 Pomperaug River 07/20/05 Kurt Yovan 

Smallmouth Bass 4.88 Colebrook River 
Lake 

09/28/96 Trent Fedrizzi 

Smallmouth Bass 4.88 Coventry Lake 09/03/94 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Smallmouth Bass 4.88 West Hill Pond 05/07/94 Shawn Poreda 

Smallmouth Bass 4.88 Bantam Lake 10/14/90 John W. Gardiner 

Smallmouth Bass 4.88 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

07/04/84 Joseph P. Minnich 

Smallmouth Bass 4.88 Halls Pond 04/24/82 John C. Harbaugh 

Smallmouth Bass 4.81 Candlewood Lake 02/09/15 Nathan Twitchell 

Smallmouth Bass 4.81 Candlewood Lake 02/12/10 Richard Melillo 

Smallmouth Bass 4.81 Connecticut River 04/22/01 David B. Coulombe 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Smallmouth Bass 4.81 Candlewood Lake 07/15/00 Dave Violette 

Smallmouth Bass 4.81 Bashan Lake 07/03/00 Daniel Szwed 

Smallmouth Bass 4.81 Lake McDonough 05/13/89 Jason Jabs 

Smallmouth Bass 4.81 Bashan Lake 04/19/87 Michael Michalski 

Smallmouth Bass 4.81 Highland Lake 08/08/77 Kenneth Gregory 

Smallmouth Bass 4.81 Lake Waramaug 08/05/74 Donald J. Deitz 

Smallmouth Bass 4.81 Bantam Lake 02/08/70 Edwin J. Luba 

Smallmouth Bass 4.81 Wyassup Lake 05/24/70 Ronald P. Whiteley 

Smallmouth Bass 4.81 Alexander Lake 05/19/67 Omer A. Sponcey 

Smallmouth Bass 4.75 Lake Quassapaug 07/18/04 Charlie Baywood 

Smallmouth Bass 4.75 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

11/03/02 Bob Vasilescu 

Smallmouth Bass 4.75 Highland Lake 04/27/96 Robert Johnson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.75 Gardner Lake 02/26/95 George Noonan 

Smallmouth Bass 4.75 Connecticut River 04/26/89 Kevin P. Dulka 

Smallmouth Bass 4.75 Gardner Lake 04/30/89 John Wiszniak 

Smallmouth Bass 4.75 Coventry Lake 04/16/83 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Smallmouth Bass 4.75 Mashapaug Lake 06/09/79 Gregory Chokas 

Smallmouth Bass 4.75 Wyassup Lake 05/12/74 Ralph Shaffer 

Smallmouth Bass 4.75 Gardner Lake 04/16/67 Willis Clark 

Smallmouth Bass 4.69 Colebrook River 
Lake 

08/20/07 Robert J. Carlson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.69 Connecticut River 09/06/00 Salvatore Capasso Jr. 

Smallmouth Bass 4.69 Gardner Lake 07/22/90 Brian Tessitore 

Smallmouth Bass 4.69 Lake Pocotopaug 01/20/90 Michael G. Brogan 

Smallmouth Bass 4.69 Candlewood Lake 09/26/80 Joseph llo 

Smallmouth Bass 4.69 Wyassup Lake 12/27/80 Walter N. Parahus 

Smallmouth Bass 4.69 Billings Lake 08/15/76 Gerald R. Blonigen 

Smallmouth Bass 4.69 Mashapaug Lake 05/10/75 Theodore Chokas 

Smallmouth Bass 4.69 Mashapaug Lake 07/26/72 Chuck Zanlungo 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Candlewood Lake 07/23/20 Adam Andexler 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Highland Lake 01/21/98 Jeffrey Russo 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Highland Lake 01/21/98 Jeffrey Russo 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Colebrook River 
Lake 

08/24/97 Steven Mitchell 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Connecticut River 09/24/95 James S. Kuca 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Connecticut River 08/30/95 Warren A. Plachy 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Gardner Lake 05/06/90 Dwain S. Breedlove 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Candlewood Lake 02/15/88 Richard Melillo 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Halls Pond 11/26/77 Howard W. Manley 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Crystal Pond 06/29/75 Lowell R. Spink 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Wyassup Lake 05/12/73 Richard Shaffer 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Gardner Lake 08/07/71 Steven Balavender 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Gardner Lake 08/23/69 Frank Soares 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Alexander Lake 06/07/68 Alferie O. Sponcey 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Hitchcock Lake 02/18/68 Stephen Palmieri 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Alexander Lake 06/09/66 Omer A. Sponcey 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Alexander Lake 06/14/66 Norman Bernier 

Smallmouth Bass 4.63 Mashapaug Lake 05/10/65 Frederick C. Ellis 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Congamond Lakes 03/19/05 Robert G. Anderson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Connecticut River 04/03/99 Timothy Coulombe 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Hartland Pond 01/03/98 Don Joy 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Lake McDonough 08/13/92 James Schweizer 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Lake Waramaug 04/02/88 Raymond E. Browning 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Coventry Lake 10/23/83 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Crystal Pond 09/16/76 Lenny Leta 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Bashan Lake 05/19/74 Anthony C. Scianna 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Wyassup Lake 06/06/73 Ralph Shaffer 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Wyassup Lake 06/01/73 Ralph Shaffer 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Halls Pond 08/19/72 Michael Aldieri 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Alexander Lake 06/13/69 Alferie O. Sponcey 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Candlewood Lake 04/20/68 John J. Brautigam 

Smallmouth Bass 4.56 Lake Pocotopaug 09/25/66 Louis W. Guske 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Candlewood Lake 03/31/18 David W. Lockhart 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Candlewood Lake 02/01/15 Justin Twitchell 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Candlewood Lake 01/25/09 Richard Melillo 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Candlewood Lake 04/25/09 Garrett Paloncy 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Lake Lillinonah 04/10/06 Raymond Kwiatkoski 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Congamond Lakes 03/19/05 Robert G. Anderson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Beach Pond 09/15/01 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Connecticut River 04/21/00 Joseph A. Netolicky 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Lake Quassapaug 09/20/98 Scott Drugonis 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Connecticut River 04/29/95 William L. Bechard 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Candlewood Lake 05/26/95 Donald J. Pezzolo Jr. 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Wyassup Lake 05/26/95 Joseph Kenny 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Connecticut River 11/26/94 James S. Kuca 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Squantz Pond 05/14/94 Thomas Morrell 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Connecticut River 11/13/93 James S. Kuca 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Candlewood Lake 04/22/90 Ted Krompinger 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Highland Lake 05/11/90 Edward Incillo 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Billings Lake 05/27/88 Rollin A. Nye 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Bantam Lake 06/16/88 Edward J. Cattey 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Bantam Lake 10/28/88 Leroy J. Bailey 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Candlewood Lake 11/04/87 John P. Farrell 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Lake McDonough 08/10/82 Sandra Knap 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 West Hill Pond 06/20/82 Wayne D. Clavette 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Gardner Lake 07/14/80 Charles L. Stewart 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Gardner Lake 06/13/78 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Gardner Lake 05/21/77 Lloyd H. Emerick 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Highland Lake 04/17/76 Joseph R. Johnsky 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Crystal Pond 08/20/75 James Abernethy 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Pachaug Pond 04/27/74 Ralph E. John 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Wyassup Lake 05/17/74 Ralph Shaffer 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Lake Waramaug 02/05/72 George J. Swanson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Morris Reservoir 07/04/72 Robert L. Petro 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Bolton Lakes 
(Lower) 

07/10/68 Thomas McVeigh 

Smallmouth Bass 4.5 Gardner Lake 07/12/67 John P. Mockridge 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Candlewood Lake 11/15/03 William M. Lutjen 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Bantam Lake 04/13/97 Jeffrey J. Puhalski 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Pataganset Lake 03/21/95 Robert F. Silva Sr. 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Lake Quassapaug 04/27/95 Raymond A. Widziewicz 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Hartland Pond 05/02/93 Stephen J. Janco 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Farmington River 04/11/92 Thomas P. Sayers 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Candlewood Lake 06/13/92 Thomas Fama 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Candlewood Lake 07/27/80 Paul A. Eles 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Highland Lake 10/31/78 Leslie D. Simpson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Coventry Lake 05/13/78 Donald Roper 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Lake Waramaug 06/03/75 Henry A. Sawicki 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Highland Lake 06/19/75 Albert E. Beck 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Gardner Lake 09/24/74 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Coventry Lake 04/30/72 Martin P. Holmeen 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 West Hill Pond 07/16/72 Louis LaDuke 

Smallmouth Bass 4.44 Crystal Lake 02/08/70 James Griffen 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Connecticut River 04/24/99 Dwight Wadsworth 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Connecticut River 04/12/98 David B. Coulombe 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Highland Lake 02/25/97 Jeffrey Russo 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Connecticut River 11/13/93 William L. Bechard 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Gardner Lake 10/18/89 Joseph Iovanna 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Wauregan 
Reservoir 

08/31/84 Michael Paquette 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Lake Pocotopaug 02/24/82 John Schmitter 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Lake Lillinonah 06/18/77 Stephen Quinn 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Bashan Lake 08/13/74 Richard J. Brown 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Gardner Lake 05/30/74 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Alexander Lake 08/25/73 Richard A. Deojay 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Wyassup Lake 05/06/73 Ralph Shaffer 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Bolton Lakes 04/25/72 Edward Roberts 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Ouleout Pond 08/26/70 Edward J. Colby 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Lake Pocotopaug 07/05/68 William A. Lee 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Alexander Lake 06/11/66 Omer A. Sponcey 

Smallmouth Bass 4.38 Amos Lake 06/07/65 John D. Erpenbach 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Candlewood Lake 02/28/04 Frank J. Barata 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Connecticut River 04/17/98 David B. Coulombe 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Connecticut River 05/11/96 James S. Kuca 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Lake Lillinonah 04/22/95 John Wiszniak 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Connecticut River 09/12/92 James Kuca 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Connecticut River 10/29/89 Steven R. Shepley 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Wyassup Lake 06/08/88 Gary L. Madore 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Wyassup Lake 06/16/84 James R. Kenyon 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Highland Lake 10/18/80 Leslie D. Simpson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Highland Lake 10/23/78 Leslie D. Simpson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Long Pond 06/15/78 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Highland Lake 09/04/76 Albert E. Beck 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Bashan Lake 04/28/76 Joseph J. Parkos 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Billings Lake 10/02/72 James R. Davison 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Columbia Lake 04/28/72 Gerard D. Murphy 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Mashapaug Lake 05/02/71 Earl S. Royce 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Billings Lake 11/15/69 David F. Foltz 

Smallmouth Bass 4.31 Gardner Lake 08/07/66 Robert Donat 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Colebrook River 
Lake 

09/25/15 Robert J. Carlson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Candlewood Lake 02/08/09 Ian Wisniewski 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Congamond Lakes 03/19/05 Robert G. Anderson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Candlewood Lake 03/19/05 Richard Melillo 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Rainbow Reservoir 11/02/03 Christopher Stoecker 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Candlewood Lake 01/07/01 Richard Melillo 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Connecticut River 04/03/99 John Wiszniak 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Connecticut River 04/08/99 Mark Wilenski 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Aspinook Pond 04/11/96 Ryan Krodel 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Connecticut River 02/25/96 James S. Kuca 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Highland Lake 04/27/96 Robert Johnson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Coventry Lake 04/15/95 Kenneth T. Morgan Jr. 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Coventry Lake 09/16/94 Robert P. Cosma 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Mashapaug Lake 07/17/93 Thomas A. Hollis 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Amos Lake 06/10/91 Richard Peake 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Wyassup Lake 05/11/91 Joseph Kenny 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Lake Lillinonah 05/01/89 William Orlowski 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Lake Lillinonah 04/10/88 Paul Caruso 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Lake Lillinonah 10/09/88 Edward L. Nurse 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Columbia Lake 02/28/87 Delia Ponkala 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Coventry Lake 03/24/84 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Wyassup Lake 10/16/84 Joseph Kenny 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Coventry Lake 04/16/83 Michael J. Reilly 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Highland Lake 08/09/82 John Szpak 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Gardner Lake 02/24/82 Michael Williams 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Candlewood Lake 05/04/82 Donald G. Rainville 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Billings Lake 04/20/80 Raymond F. Tavernier 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Powers Lake 05/16/80 James Mulrane 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Wyassup Lake 09/01/80 Thomas C. Egan 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Wyassup Lake 11/10/79 Joseph Kenny 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Long Pond 06/15/78 Joseph H. Sadlowski 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Candlewood Lake 05/19/77 Otto G. Somogie 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Bantam Lake 06/19/77 Donald Brandt 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Lake Pocotopaug 11/26/76 Richard Pulcinella 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Bashan Lake 09/03/76 Joseph J. Parkos 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Lake Lillinonah 05/04/75 Michael Mattei 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Mohegan Lake 05/13/74 Marion Siksay 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Wyassup Lake 05/12/74 Ralph Shaffer 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Billings Lake 09/18/72 James R. Davison 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Cat Swamp Pond 07/01/71 John Lovetere 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Alexander Lake 06/13/67 Omer A. Sponcey 

Smallmouth Bass 4.25 Alexander Lake 06/17/66 Omer A. Sponcey 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Gardner Lake 07/07/06 Fred T. Higgins 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Connecticut River 04/19/04 Kevin LeVesque 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Connecticut River 04/17/98 Chris Livesey 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Connecticut River 12/10/95 William L. Bechard 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Gardner Lake 07/15/94 John R. Carlson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Connecticut River 11/26/94 James S. Kuca 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Candlewood Lake 02/05/94 Richard Thomas 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Candlewood Lake 03/07/93 Steven Kopiec 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Connecticut River 04/06/91 Steven M. Repoli 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Connecticut River 11/11/89 Steven R. Shepley 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Candlewood Lake 09/28/89 Todd J. VanderPas 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Taunton Lake 05/22/88 Carol Drosky 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Lake Pocotopaug 05/28/87 Thomas G. Wood 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Coventry Lake 08/05/87 Robert J. Rose 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Mansfield Hollow 
Reservoir 

10/09/83 Gerald F. Benoit Sr. 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Highland Lake 11/24/79 Leslie D. Simpson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Highland Lake 02/27/75 Raymond Revaz 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Gardner Lake 05/09/75 Dwight Senter 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Highland Lake 09/04/74 Albert E. Beck 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Bantam Lake 02/20/73 Eugene Reilly 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Lake Waramaug 02/28/71 Anthony Dinto 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Crystal Lake 05/02/70 Frans Van Vogelpoel 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Lake Waramaug 04/27/68 Thomas J. DeLuca 

Smallmouth Bass 4.19 Alexander Lake 06/18/66 Omer A. Sponcey 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Candlewood Lake 02/09/14 Nathan Twitchell 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Crystal Lake 02/17/08 Joseph Ambro Sr. 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Candlewood Lake 07/12/02 Crissie Carovillano 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Bashan Lake 01/23/01 Danielle Hall 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Connecticut River 02/25/96 James S. Kuca 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Highland Lake 04/23/94 Shawn Poreda 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 New Milford 
Reservoir 

03/14/94 Corey Price 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Billings Lake 08/03/93 Curtis D. Friday 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Candlewood Lake 10/15/93 Richard Brady 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 West Hill Pond 01/23/93 Carl Johnson 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Candlewood Lake 06/13/92 John W. Coloske 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Candlewood Lake 06/28/92 John Wiszniak 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Connecticut River 06/08/91 Wesley Pratt 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Gardner Lake 07/22/90 Brian Tessitore 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Connecticut River 11/11/90 Steven R. Shepley 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Crystal Lake 02/20/82 Paul J. Paradis 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Lake Waramaug 03/05/82 Jay Ziolkowski 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Bashan Lake 06/20/78 Joseph J. Parkos 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Lake Terramuggus 09/26/76 Charles Metzler 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Dog Pond 08/03/76 Timothy Telman 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Gardner Lake 05/15/76 Lloyd H. Emerick 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Highland Lake 10/19/75 Albert E. Beck 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Coventry Lake 09/25/74 Irene P. Struff 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Wyassup Lake 05/25/74 Ralph Shaffer 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Bashan Lake 08/26/73 Richard J. Brown 

Smallmouth Bass 4.13 Wyassup Lake 05/12/73 Ralph Shaffer 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Candlewood Lake 03/15/03 Richard Melillo 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Candlewood Lake 03/15/03 Richard Melilla 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Connecticut River 04/22/01 Norman Nadeau 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Shetucket River 10/19/00 Richard A. Crowley 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Shepaug River 07/11/98 Mark Sevigny 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Connecticut River 08/24/96 William L. Bechard 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Connecticut River 10/19/94 John A. Biron 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Connecticut River 11/12/94 William L. Bechard 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Mashapaug Lake 04/16/83 Tony R. Martin 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Lake McDonough 10/01/83 Lawrence A. Hopkins 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Coventry Lake 10/17/82 James A. French 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Lake Waramaug 03/02/82 Jay Ziolkowski 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Bolton Lakes 06/19/79 Joely Ann Dorval 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Bashan Lake 09/24/78 Joseph J. Parkos 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Crystal Lake 07/22/78 Harold J. Meyers 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Columbia Lake 04/16/77 Joseph F. Then 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Coventry Lake 08/08/74 Donald Kerwin 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Billings Lake 03/24/74 James E. Kouach 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Gardner Lake 09/28/73 Howard W. Manley 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Crystal Lake 02/21/72 Robert D. Ames 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Bolton Lakes 09/19/70 Howard J. Lockward 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Taylor Pond 06/18/69 Randall Jones 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Lake McDonough 08/08/68 Jerry Pollender 

Smallmouth Bass 4.06 Alexander Lake 06/25/67 Alferie O. Sponcey 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Candlewood Lake 01/26/14 Richard Melillo 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Candlewood Lake 02/09/14 Nathan Twitchell 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Candlewood Lake 04/15/04 Gary L. Niland 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Connecticut River 04/13/02 Eric J. Wilkinson 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Spring Park 05/30/00 Rachel Healy 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Spring Park 05/30/00 Rachael Healy 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Connecticut River 09/22/96 William L. Bechard 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Connecticut River 11/12/94 James S. Kuca 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Reservoir Pond 03/07/93 Tim Williams 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Connecticut River 06/12/93 James S. Kuca 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Highland Lake 01/23/89 C. Archer Woodward 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Connecticut River 11/05/89 Mark A. Cormier 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Connecticut River 11/01/87 Steven R. Shepley 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Candlewood Lake 11/26/83 Emanuele Denigris 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Gardner Lake 10/02/83 Joseph Kenny 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Lake Lillinonah 05/28/82 Eugene A. Sauer 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Taunton Lake 11/02/80 Edward Dvorsky 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Bantam Lake 11/18/79 Chris Vizvarie 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Bantam Lake 11/23/79 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Lake Pocotopaug 11/26/76 Richard Pulcinella 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Columbia Lake 04/21/76 Shane Giblin 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Hartland Pond 07/10/76 Charles R. Castle 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Crystal Pond 09/16/76 Lenny Leta 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Crystal Lake 02/04/74 Henry J. Savelli 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Mashapaug Lake 07/21/72 Anthony Bori 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Crystal Pond 06/18/71 Fredrick W. Schoolik 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Black Pond 02/22/70 Steven Klare 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Gardner Lake 05/10/70 G. Everend Wheeler 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Alexander Lake 05/13/69 Alferie O. Sponcey 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Alexander Lake 06/03/68 Alferie O. Sponcey 

Smallmouth Bass 4 Gardner Lake 05/30/67 Willis Clark 

Tiger Trout 7.88 Lake Quassapaug 05/06/11 Gerald J. Barth Jr. 

Tiger Trout 7.5 Bushy Hill Reservoir 04/28/19 Michael Johnson 

Tiger Trout 7.13 Paul's Pond 05/15/11 Michael Holdridge Jr. 

Tiger Trout 7.06 Lake Quassapaug 05/13/03 Jeffrey J. Smith 

Tiger Trout 5.81 Fawn Brook 06/20/03 John W. Ferree 

Tiger Trout 5.75 Pootatuck River 06/11/88 William F. Shaw 

Tiger Trout 5.75 Pootatuck River 06/11/88 William F. Shaw 

Tiger Trout 5 Guilford Sportsman 
Assoc. 

04/10/10 Nathan Dean 

Tiger Trout 4.94 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/02/72 Stephen R. Chirico 

Tiger Trout 4.75 Salmon River 05/02/03 Salvatore P. Russo 

Tiger Trout 4.69 Private Pond 05/16/21 Ralph P. Lawless 

Tiger Trout 3.81 Coventry Fish & 
Game Pond 

01/14/03 Daniel Hill 

Tiger Trout 3.38 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/05/02 Ronald S. McBride 

Tiger Trout 3.06 Black Rock Lake 11/14/20 David P. Dimanno 

Tiger Trout 3 Quinebaug Lake 06/02/07 Deven Slosek 

Tiger Trout 3 Natchaug River 05/10/02 Gregory Brien 

Tiger Trout 2.81 Pootatuck River 04/20/13 Ryan Harvey 

Tiger Trout 2.81 Salmon River 05/23/02 Gregory Brien 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Tiger Trout 2.69 Pootatuck River 05/11/12 Shawn D. Lalond 

Tiger Trout 2.69 Pootatuck River 05/11/12 Shawn D. Lalond 

Tiger Trout 2.69 Mount Hope River 04/20/02 Shane P. Enright 

Tiger Trout 2.5 Natchaug River 05/03/14 Paul J. Novotasky Jr. 

Tiger Trout 2.5 Farmington River, 
West Branch 

05/08/12 Peter Kantor Jr. 

Tiger Trout 2.5 Mill River 05/29/02 Ronald J. Wetmore 

Tiger Trout 2.44 Salmon River 04/20/13 JoJo Lantiegne 

Tiger Trout 2.19 Stafford Fish & 
Game Pond 

05/06/18 Matthew Macaulay 

Tiger Trout 2.06 Pomperaug River 05/02/15 Thomas B. St. Cyr 

Tiger Trout 2.06 Salmon River 05/22/14 Paul J. Novotasky Jr. 

Tiger Trout 2.06 Salmon River 05/17/02 Francis J. Kijek 

Tiger Trout 2 Pootatuck River 08/30/02 David Elzea 

Walleye 15.25 Beach Pond 02/03/15 Vincent Deledda 

Walleye 14.5 Candlewood Lake   George Britto 

Walleye 13.63 Beach Pond 02/01/14 Shane P. Cunningham 

Walleye 13.5 Beach Pond 01/31/14 Marc Fontaine 

Walleye 13.06 Mashapaug Lake 01/07/18 Kevin Zahner 

Walleye 12.31 Squantz Pond 11/11/04 Mao Ngeat 

Walleye 12.2 Cedar Lake 06/24/24 Adam Tarnacki 

Walleye 12.19 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

10/30/10 John Cummings 

Walleye 12 Mashapaug Lake 11/11/12 James DeMino 

Walleye 11.88 Beach Pond 08/10/14 Richard Hall 

Walleye 11.81 Squantz Pond 10/05/19 Raymond R. Raffles 

Walleye 11.56 Gardner Lake 02/16/03 Gabe Ouellette 

Walleye 11.5 Mashapaug Lake 04/20/09 Daniel Lopez 

Walleye 11.25 Squantz Pond 03/15/03 David Markey 

Walleye 11 Coventry Lake 02/06/10 Alan Poulin 

Walleye 10.81 Gardner Lake 02/08/14 John J.R. Pringal 

Walleye 10.63 Gardner Lake 07/22/02 Daniel H. Roberts 

Walleye 10.56 Mashapaug Lake 01/16/10 Wayne Wassell 

Walleye 10.56 Gardner Lake 01/24/03 Christopher 
W. 

Hopkins 

Walleye 10.38 Gardner Lake 07/25/10 Jacques Dulac 

Walleye 10.25 Mashapaug Lake 02/06/24 Nick Bengtson 

Walleye 10.25 Mashapaug Lake 09/02/12 Kris Buggie 

Walleye 10.25 Squantz Pond 08/16/01 Joseph A. Nadhazi 

Walleye 10 Beach Pond 02/09/11 Marc Fontaine 

Walleye 10 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/06/09 Keith Bonenfant 

Walleye 9.88 Mashapaug Lake 01/16/10 William Kauffman Jr. 

Walleye 9.81 Squantz Pond 11/14/15 Christopher Coladarci 

Walleye 9.5 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

05/08/11 Patrick A. Cummings 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Walleye 9.38 Mashapaug Lake 01/10/13 William Kauffman Jr. 

Walleye 9.37 Gardner Lake 01/14/25 John Wallace 

Walleye 9.13 Rogers Lake 01/25/03 Jay Miner 

Walleye 8.69 Gardner Lake 01/26/01 Leroy Quinn 

Walleye 8.63 Lake Saltonstall 07/02/10 Tommy Z. Siemaszko 

Walleye 8.63 Lake Saltonstall 07/10/04 Eddie E. Blue 

Walleye 8.56 Lake Saltonstall 06/07/07 Jonathan Aubin 

Walleye 8.5 Lake Pocotopaug 01/08/13 Daniel E.S. Kornegay III 

Walleye 8.5 Mashapaug Lake 01/23/10 William Kauffman Jr. 

Walleye 8.31 Lake Saltonstall 10/16/05 Steve Yee 

Walleye 8.25 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

09/22/13 John Cummings 

Walleye 8.25 Squantz Pond 06/28/03 Christine Aliman 

Walleye 8.13 Lake Pocotopaug 12/27/17 Ray Strong 

Walleye 7.81 Lake Saltonstall 10/09/05 Steve Yee 

Walleye 7.69 Gardner Lake 01/19/02 Stephen H. Hopkins 

Walleye 7.56 Gardner Lake 07/25/10 Brian Martel 

Walleye 7.5 Lake Saltonstall 08/09/13 John Civitello 

Walleye 7.5 Mashapaug Lake 09/02/12 Sarah Gacioch 

Walleye 7.44 Connecticut River 07/02/90 Edward F. Smith 

Walleye 7.25 Gardner Lake 02/05/03 Jacques Dulac 

Walleye 7.25 Lake Saltonstall 09/14/02 Eddie E. Blue 

Walleye 7.19 Mashapaug Lake 10/21/08 Frank J. Kijek 

Walleye 7.06 Lake Pocotopaug 01/06/09 Sr. John A. Wallace 

Walleye 7.06 Squantz Pond 11/16/02 John Whitmeyer 

Walleye 7 Gardner Lake 02/12/07 Jr. John J. Wallace 

Walleye 7 Connecticut River 07/06/90 Gary Hluchnik 

Walleye 6.88 Lake Pocotopaug 03/01/15 Ray Strong 

Walleye 6.81 Lake Saltonstall 07/22/12 Russell S. Fiore 

Walleye 6.81 Squantz Pond 10/23/11 Bob Sharon 

Walleye 6.81 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

12/22/11 Chris Fulton 

Walleye 6.81 Mashapaug Lake 01/23/10 William Kauffman Jr. 

Walleye 6.81 Lake Saltonstall 05/11/03 Thomas Kluck 

Walleye 6.81 Squantz Pond 10/23/01 John Whitmeyer 

Walleye 6.8 Squantz Pond 07/19/24 KENNETH Cook 

Walleye 6.75 Mashapaug Lake 12/31/07 Ethan Kloehn 

Walleye 6.56 Coventry Lake 02/10/07 Jeffrey N. Barrette 

Walleye 6.56 Lake Pocotopaug 03/04/07 Jacques Dulac 

Walleye 6.5 Squantz Pond 10/25/11 David Hossan 

Walleye 6.5 Squantz Pond 05/01/08 John Cummings 

Walleye 6.5 Squantz Pond 07/25/07 Ethan C. Kloehn 

Walleye 6.5 Lake Saltonstall 08/13/06 William R. Hendrixson 

Walleye 6.44 Coventry Lake 01/10/14 Matt Atkins 

Walleye 6.44 Squantz Pond 11/27/01 John Whitmeyer 

Walleye 6.38 Rogers Lake 01/25/03 Jay Miner 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Walleye 6.31 Mashapaug Lake 02/26/09 Kenneth Katkavich 

Walleye 6.25 Lake Saltonstall 07/24/04 Michael J. D'Errico 

Walleye 6.25 Lake Saltonstall 09/22/02 Bob Vasilescu 

Walleye 6.19 Coventry Lake 01/16/18 George Noonan 

Walleye 6.19 Gardner Lake 01/12/09 Jr. John J. Wallace 

Walleye 6.19 Beach Pond 07/29/07 Michael E. Martin 

Walleye 6.19 Lake Saltonstall 09/25/05 Michael J. D'Errico 

Walleye 6.13 Lake Pocotopaug 02/28/14   Dean Brian 

Walleye 6.13 Gardner Lake 06/11/09 Valinn Ranelli 

Walleye 6.13 Lake Pocotopaug 03/12/07 Ethan C. Kloehn 

Walleye 6.13 Lake Pocotopaug 03/09/07 Sr. John A. Wallace 

Walleye 6.13 Lake Saltonstall 07/31/05 Steve Yee 

Walleye 6.13 Rogers Lake 05/03/03 Thomas Floroski 

Walleye 6.06 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

06/16/11 Chris Fulton 

Walleye 6 Lake Pocotopaug 02/28/14 Francis M. Sr. DiPace 

Walleye 6 Lake Saltonstall 06/03/07 Stephen Maloney 

Walleye 6 Lake Saltonstall 08/14/04 Steve Yee 

Walleye 6 Squantz Pond 11/01/01 John Whitmeyer 

Walleye 5.94 Lake Saltonstall 07/24/04 Steve Yee 

Walleye 5.94 Lake Saltonstall 09/06/04 Steve Yee 

Walleye 5.88 Mashapaug Lake 01/20/09 Mark Sedlak 

Walleye 5.88 Batterson Park 
Pond 

10/29/08 Jozef Kiegiel 

Walleye 5.88 Squantz Pond 03/13/07 Jonathan Aubin 

Walleye 5.88 Lake Saltonstall 09/11/04 Michael J. D'Errico 

Walleye 5.85 Mashapaug Lake 01/24/24 Nick Bengtson 

Walleye 5.81 Gardner Lake 02/02/03 Christopher 
W. 

Hopkins 

Walleye 5.75 Beach Pond 12/18/13 Marc Fontaine 

Walleye 5.75 Gardner Lake 01/11/11 John J. Wallace 

Walleye 5.75 Lake Saltonstall 10/02/05 Steve Yee 

Walleye 5.69 Lake Saltonstall 09/25/04 Steve Yee 

Walleye 5.69 Lake Saltonstall 05/18/03 James Tarca 

Walleye 5.63 Lake Pocotopaug 03/05/07 Dave Lavigne 

Walleye 5.56 Lake Saltonstall 08/25/13 John Civitello 

Walleye 5.56 Beach Pond 07/21/07 Michael E. Martin 

Walleye 5.56 Squantz Pond 08/08/00 John Whitmeyer 

Walleye 5.5 Beach Pond 02/06/10 Taylor P. Smith 

Walleye 5.5 Squantz Pond 05/19/06 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Walleye 5.5 Rogers Lake 05/31/03 Valinn Ranelli 

Walleye 5.5 Connecticut River 07/06/90 Gary Hluchnik 

Walleye 5.5 Connecticut River 07/16/90 Thomas Ruzbasan 

Walleye 5.44 Lake Saltonstall 10/10/04 Steve Yee 

Walleye 5.44 Rogers Lake 06/02/03 Valinn Ranelli 

Walleye 5.44 Squantz Pond 09/30/01 Robert J. Carlson 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Walleye 5.4 Saugatuck River 06/16/24 Shkurta DeMattia 

Walleye 5.38 Lake Saltonstall 04/19/09 Paul F. Indorf 

Walleye 5.38 Gardner Lake 01/13/09 Sr. John A. Wallace 

Walleye 5.38 Lake Saltonstall 10/15/06 Michael J. D'Errico 

Walleye 5.38 Lake Saltonstall 05/03/03 Ken Paprzyca 

Walleye 5.31 Squantz Pond 04/24/10 Janine Hassan 

Walleye 5.3 Saugatuck River 06/12/22 Shkurta DeMattia 

Walleye 5.25 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

09/13/13 John Cummings 

Walleye 5.25 Gardner Lake 01/25/09 Jr. John J. Wallace 

Walleye 5.25 Saugatuck 
Reservoir 

10/06/07 John Cummings 

Walleye 5.25 Squantz Pond 07/19/05 Timothy E. Kilbride 

Walleye 5.25 Lake Saltonstall 09/06/04 Michael J. D'Errico 

Walleye 5.25 Lake Saltonstall 08/29/04 Steve Yee 

Walleye 5.19 Squantz Pond 05/14/08 Jane Hammer 

Walleye 5.19 Lake Pocotopaug 11/15/05 Glenn M. Wood 

Walleye 5.19 Squantz Pond 10/23/01 John Whitmeyer 

Walleye 5.13 Lake Pocotopaug 01/06/10 Michael Forster 

Walleye 5.13 Gardner Lake 02/20/04 Douglas Schneider 

Walleye 5.13 Squantz Pond 05/04/02 John M. Sr. Liptak 

Walleye 5.13 Squantz Pond 10/19/01 John Whitmeyer 

Walleye 5.06 Gardner Lake 02/10/07 Sr. John A. Wallace 

Walleye 5 Lake Saltonstall 04/28/25 Gianni Higham 

Walleye 5 Gardner Lake 08/11/05 Matthew Dawley 

Walleye 5 Squantz Pond 10/05/97 John Whitmeyer 

Walleye 4.5 Squantz Pond 05/19/06 Timothy E. Kilbride 

White Catfish 12.75 Connecticut River 04/02/99 John L. Shatas 

White Catfish 12.25 Great Hill Pond 07/06/86 Richard S. Junokas 

White Catfish 11.75 Great Hill Pond 04/10/88 Mark Bousquet 

White Catfish 10.88 Crystal Lake 09/14/88 Carl L. Pair 

White Catfish 10.13 Connecticut River 06/08/18 John H. Brycki Jr. 

White Catfish 9.81 Shaker Pines Lake 08/10/73 Diane Wadsworth 

White Catfish 9.56 Moodus Reservoir, 
lower 

07/29/95 Thomas P. Hummel 

White Catfish 9.5 Rices Pond 06/24/88 John R. McGilton 

White Catfish 9.5 Podunk River 04/23/83 James Emerson 

White Catfish 9.13 Connecticut River 05/11/18 John H. Brycki Sr. 

White Catfish 8.94 Lake Lillinonah 06/23/87 Richard J. Corris 

White Catfish 8.31 Connecticut River 10/02/87 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 8.19 Connecticut River 02/29/88 Michael Marchut 

White Catfish 8.13 Gardner Lake 02/16/84 Leon Shemeth 

White Catfish 8 Private Pond 09/14/15 Patrick E. Emerson 

White Catfish 7.5 Connecticut River 03/11/88 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 7.38 Wethersfield Cove 01/31/87 Wayne A. d'Entremont 

White Catfish 7.13 Connecticut River 05/29/18 Patrick A. Campbell 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

White Catfish 7.13 Broad Brook Mill 
Pond 

09/21/93 Anthony Fetko 

White Catfish 6.81 Connecticut River 05/29/88 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 6.69 Connecticut River 07/11/87 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 6.56 Gardner Lake 05/15/88 Richard W. Hobbs 

White Catfish 6.56 Connecticut River 08/01/80 Michael Bycenski 

White Catfish 6.5 Connecticut River 04/16/94 David A. Dandelski 

White Catfish 6.38 Connecticut River 03/03/88 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 6.31 Little Pond 10/16/76 David Huberdault 

White Catfish 6.25 Shetucket River 04/29/04 Patrick L. Geddis 

White Catfish 6.25 Lake Pocotopaug 07/24/97 Glenn M. Wood 

White Catfish 6.25 Connecticut River 09/22/87 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 6.25 Lake Lillinonah 05/10/83 Joseph F. Gargano 

White Catfish 6.25 Candlewood Lake 08/08/78 Jude Pequigney 

White Catfish 6.19 Staffordville 
Reservoir 

09/21/82 Dorothy Palmer 

White Catfish 6.13 Little Pond 10/14/76 David Huberdault 

White Catfish 6.06 Connecticut River 04/12/06 Thomas G. Wood 

White Catfish 6.06 Alexander Lake 08/07/88 Ronnie Baribeau 

White Catfish 6.06 Lake Terramuggus 10/03/87 Emmett D. Hubbard 

White Catfish 6.06 Quarry Pond 07/18/74 Ronald D. Chase 

White Catfish 6 Lake Lillinonah 08/25/82 William Heady 

White Catfish 6 Connecticut River 04/26/80 Anna Rocconella 

White Catfish 6 Little Pond 01/25/76 Frederick M. Foshay 

White Catfish 5.94 Lake Pocotopaug 09/16/05 Thomas G. Wood 

White Catfish 5.94 Lake Terramuggus 06/23/83 Kevin Fries 

White Catfish 5.88 Connecticut River 05/16/19 Patrick A. Campbell 

White Catfish 5.88 Gardner Lake 06/25/83 Dawn C. Turro 

White Catfish 5.88 Bashan Lake 04/25/76 Elizabeth A. Wilkel 

White Catfish 5.88 Hitchcock Lake 04/25/75 Scott Meyer 

White Catfish 5.88 Andover Lake 10/06/74 Lee P. Gondarowski 

White Catfish 5.81 Lake Terramuggus 08/13/78 Steven Palazzi 

White Catfish 5.75 Spaulding Pond 05/11/02 Tony Jr. Palardy 

White Catfish 5.75 Baldwin Pond 05/13/84 Mary Ostasiewski 

White Catfish 5.75 Bashan Lake 06/19/82 Thomas E. Armstrong 

White Catfish 5.75 Mianus River 10/21/74 Theodore Mackewitz 

White Catfish 5.69 Connecticut River 07/23/88 Stanley A. Sulewski 

White Catfish 5.69 Lake Lillinonah 08/13/78 Michael Healy 

White Catfish 5.63 Lake Pocotopaug 05/02/87 Francis DiPace 

White Catfish 5.63 Black Pond 06/14/83 Walter J. Marunda 

White Catfish 5.63 Connecticut River 11/04/82 Richard H. Cyr 

White Catfish 5.63 Little Pond 02/16/76 Norman F. Morin 

White Catfish 5.56 Candlewood Lake 09/23/94 Christopher 
M. 

Spletzer 

White Catfish 5.56 Connecticut River 07/19/87 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 5.56 Connecticut River 09/19/80 Michael Wazer 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

White Catfish 5.56 Bashan Lake 05/18/77 Joseph J. Parkos 

White Catfish 5.5 Shetucket River 05/10/04 Jason Williams 

White Catfish 5.5 Highland Lake 08/27/88 Lisbeth D. Toth 

White Catfish 5.5 Connecticut River 09/07/83 Alan G. Bedell 

White Catfish 5.5 Lake Zoar 05/19/80 Chris Vizvarie 

White Catfish 5.5 Pachaug Pond 04/17/68 William Poyerd 

White Catfish 5.44 Lake Zoar 09/30/78 Joseph R. Daiuto 

White Catfish 5.38 Connecticut River 04/13/16 Jennifer Zuppe 

White Catfish 5.38 Connecticut River 04/16/94 David A. Dandelski 

White Catfish 5.38 Connecticut River 04/28/90 John C. Turcai 

White Catfish 5.38 Connecticut River 06/11/88 Edward A. Dale 

White Catfish 5.38 Williams Pond 07/23/78 George Callaghan 

White Catfish 5.38 Little Pond 05/05/67 Archie J. Poulin 

White Catfish 5.31 Connecticut River 10/12/99 Norman L. III Finke 

White Catfish 5.31 Bashan Lake 05/05/79 Ronald J. Goodman 

White Catfish 5.31 Hitchcock Lake 08/05/76 Ron Appelle 

White Catfish 5.31 Thames River 04/05/69 Larkin Campbell 

White Catfish 5.25 Lake Waramaug 05/01/10 Bernard N. Castiglione 

White Catfish 5.25 Connecticut River 04/28/03 Fred Fontaine 

White Catfish 5.25 Highland Lake 10/18/97 Frank R. Fazzino 

White Catfish 5.25 Columbia Lake 08/26/91 John P. Koval 

White Catfish 5.25 Connecticut River 10/13/87 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 5.25 Gardner Lake 07/26/82 Jim Baxendale 

White Catfish 5.25 Pachaug Pond 08/21/76 Hugh J. Gartland 

White Catfish 5.25 Connecticut River 07/15/76 Edward Roberts 

White Catfish 5.19 Connecticut River 07/19/87 Thomas E. Smith 

White Catfish 5.19 Roxbury Falls 05/16/81 Gregg DuBail 

White Catfish 5.13 Private Pond 05/15/89 James L. Peppin 

White Catfish 5.06 Connecticut River 05/04/97 Lynne M. Anderson 

White Catfish 5.06 Connecticut River 07/28/88 Rodney Gessay 

White Catfish 5.06 Connecticut River 07/19/87 Thomas E. Smith 

White Catfish 5.06 Connecticut River 09/22/87 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 5 Highland lake  05/21/25 Norman  Pound  

White Catfish 5 Connecticut River 10/23/93 Harry C. Barber 

White Catfish 5 Gardner Lake 07/13/91 Kahily Bellamy 

White Catfish 5 Connecticut River 07/20/88 William Mazza 

White Catfish 5 Lake Plymouth 03/31/83 Dustin Watkins 

White Catfish 5 Lake Lillinonah 05/07/82 John C. Smith 

White Catfish 5 Connecticut River 09/03/79 Christopher Wazer 

White Catfish 5 Lake Terramuggus 09/05/76 Stanley Viniconis 

White Catfish 5 Housatonic River 06/10/75 Donald R. Binette 

White Catfish 5 Scoville Reservoir 05/06/73 Anthony A. Martone 

White Catfish 4.94 Lake Lillinonah 05/31/89 Stephen F. Midolo 

White Catfish 4.94 Gardner Lake 09/20/83 Joseph Kenny 

White Catfish 4.94 Gardner Lake 09/04/82 Jim Baxendale 

White Catfish 4.94 Pachaug Pond 05/04/73 Fred M. Moreash 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

White Catfish 4.94 Scoville Reservoir 05/29/73 Joseph M. Samela 

White Catfish 4.94 Quonnipaug Lake 04/24/69 David J. St. Hilaire 

White Catfish 4.88 Mattabassett River 05/21/83 Edward Clapp 

White Catfish 4.88 Lake Zoar 08/11/75 Chris Vizvarie 

White Catfish 4.81 Long Pond 10/20/90 David J. Huberdault 

White Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 04/06/06 Thomas G. Wood 

White Catfish 4.75 Pachaug River 04/21/03 Bill Gervais 

White Catfish 4.75 Pachaug Pond 05/01/94 Dennis Belles 

White Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 06/30/84 John E. Milardo 

White Catfish 4.75 Amston Lake 07/08/77 Michael J. Gantick 

White Catfish 4.75 Connecticut River 04/26/74 Walter Postovoit 

White Catfish 4.75 Salmon River 05/02/73 Louis J. Tavano 

White Catfish 4.69 Connecticut River 04/13/16 Albert Zuppe 

White Catfish 4.69 Lake Waramaug 03/26/15 Frank Barata 

White Catfish 4.69 Pequabuck River 06/07/92 Brian L. Peckham 

White Catfish 4.69 Connecticut River 06/09/90 Mark A. DeGray 

White Catfish 4.69 Amston Lake 02/07/87 Erick Ponkala 

White Catfish 4.69 Connecticut River 11/11/82 Richard H. Cyr 

White Catfish 4.63 Salmon River, Cove 04/22/93 Joseph (Biff) Sikorski 

White Catfish 4.63 Connecticut River 05/25/92 Stanley Jarush 

White Catfish 4.63 Wyassup Lake 09/15/90 Joseph Kenny 

White Catfish 4.63 Connecticut River 09/23/87 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 4.63 Shetucket River 06/07/80 William U. Furr 

White Catfish 4.63 Little Pond 02/05/76 Kelly Lynn Morin 

White Catfish 4.5 Connecticut River 06/11/19 Adam Brycki 

White Catfish 4.5 Pataconk Brook 07/12/96 Gary Orr 

White Catfish 4.5 Candlewood Lake 09/16/93 Christopher 
M. 

Speltzer 

White Catfish 4.5 Pachaug Pond 10/13/93 Joey Scott 

White Catfish 4.5 Staffordville 
Reservoir 

02/05/93 Michael Neff 

White Catfish 4.5 Pachaug Pond 08/04/87 Chadwick T. Brown 

White Catfish 4.5 Connecticut River 09/23/87 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 4.5 Connecticut River 05/07/86 John H. Brycki Sr. 

White Catfish 4.5 Connecticut River 01/10/83 Robert W. Parker 

White Catfish 4.5 Lake Lillinonah 05/07/82 John C. Smith 

White Catfish 4.5 Amston Lake 02/28/82 Dee Ponkala 

White Catfish 4.5 Shetucket River 05/28/80 William U. Furr 

White Catfish 4.5 Lake Lillinonah 05/15/77 Paul Czaplinski 

White Catfish 4.5 Lake Lillinonah 05/05/75 Chris Vizvarie 

White Catfish 4.5 Mad River 09/11/75 David Dugan 

White Catfish 4.44 Lake Garda 05/24/89 Joseph G. Aldrich 

White Catfish 4.44 Shaker Pines Lake 05/05/84 Christina Kondochriste 

White Catfish 4.44 Connecticut River 09/30/84 Edward J. Wazer 

White Catfish 4.44 Lake Lillinonah 08/20/82 Richard W. Bowes 

White Catfish 4.44 Little Pond 02/16/76 James LaFortune 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

White Catfish 4.44 Greenville Dam 08/15/71 Leon J. Daigle 

White Catfish 4.38 Highland Lake 09/06/92 Robert M. Janco 

White Catfish 4.38 Connecticut River 04/17/90 Jeffrey J. Quinn 

White Catfish 4.38 Connecticut River 05/25/87 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 4.38 Connecticut River 09/27/87 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 4.38 Connecticut River 06/05/72 Thomas R. Hamelin 

White Catfish 4.31 Lake Pocotopaug 09/23/05 Thomas G. Wood 

White Catfish 4.31 Candlewood Lake 09/22/94 Robert C. Wharton 

White Catfish 4.31 Candlewood Lake 05/05/90 Steven Schumacher 

White Catfish 4.31 Connecticut River 10/11/87 Jeff Carlson 

White Catfish 4.31 Connecticut River 05/30/87 Thomas E. Smith 

White Catfish 4.25 Shetucket River 05/19/04 Jeffrey DeCoste 

White Catfish 4.25 Pachaug River 04/23/03 George Smith 

White Catfish 4.25 Rogers Lake 10/09/03 Valinn Ranelli 

White Catfish 4.25 Pachaug Pond 05/18/99 George Smith 

White Catfish 4.25 Candlewood Lake 11/02/95 John F. Warton 

White Catfish 4.25 Savin Pond 04/23/95 Joseph Wood Jr. 

White Catfish 4.25 Gardner Lake 08/12/92 Harold T. Calkins 

White Catfish 4.25 Lake Zoar 06/24/78 Marion Daiuto 

White Catfish 4.25 Little Pond 02/16/76 Norman F. Morin 

White Catfish 4.25 Little Pond 02/08/76 James LaFortune 

White Catfish 4.25 Housatonic River 06/25/73 Richard Wing 

White Catfish 4.25 Lake Zoar 05/14/71 Joseph S. Maler 

White Catfish 4.19 Candlewood Lake 07/08/90 Michael R. Fusco 

White Catfish 4.19 Connecticut River 04/17/90 Jeffrey J. Quinn 

White Catfish 4.19 Connecticut River 04/09/90 Jeffrey Quinn 

White Catfish 4.19 Little Pond 01/25/76 Frederick M. Foshay 

White Catfish 4.19 Connecticut River 07/15/75 Martin F. Neeley 

White Catfish 4.19 Lake Lillinonah 07/25/71 Eugene Karabanowski 

White Catfish 4.13 Connecticut River 06/10/87 Robert D'Angelo 

White Catfish 4.13 Connecticut River 10/11/87 Jeff Carlson 

White Catfish 4.13 Candlewood Lake 01/02/84 Dennis A. Swett 

White Catfish 4.13 Lake Lillinonah 08/05/82 Robert C. Champagne 

White Catfish 4.13 Pachaug Pond 02/21/80 William B. Olenick 

White Catfish 4.13 Connecticut River 09/08/79 Edward J. Wazer 

White Catfish 4.13 Little Pond 02/17/76 Norman F. Morin 

White Catfish 4.13 Connecticut River 07/13/76 Donna M. Ridel 

White Catfish 4.06 Connecticut River 03/01/88 William L. Bechard 

White Catfish 4.06 Connecticut River 05/30/87 Thomas E. Smith 

White Catfish 4.06 Connecticut River 05/28/83 Kristopher Mazza 

White Catfish 4.06 Clark Pond 04/16/77 Thomas Erskine 

White Catfish 4.06 Connecticut River 06/01/76 David Dugan 

White Catfish 4 Pecks Pond 05/24/98 Gerard M. Arpie 

White Catfish 4 Columbia Lake 08/05/92 Vivian E. Webber 

White Catfish 4 Connecticut River 07/01/89 James A. Shattelroe 

White Catfish 4 Scoville Reservoir 04/27/89 Edward H. Rolandi 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

White Catfish 4 Lake Lillinonah 05/01/83 Michael R. Fusco 

White Catfish 4 Lake Lillinonah 05/01/83 Michael R. Fusco 

White Catfish 4 Pritchard Pond 07/20/78 Vincent Lagasse 

White Catfish 4 North Farms 
Reservoir 

08/05/74 Alfred L. Appelle 

White Catfish 4 Housatonic River 07/08/73 Richard Wing 

White Perch 3.06 Crystal Lake 08/26/18 Jacob Niemczyk 

White Perch 2.94 Candlewood Lake 02/24/96 Don Loftus 

White Perch 2.75 Cedar Lake 06/02/92 Lawrence Petrocelli 

White Perch 2.75 Candlewood Lake 02/10/89 Ronald A. Dohans 

White Perch 2.69 Candlewood Lake 01/17/88 Kenneth P. Copeland 

White Perch 2.5 Pawcatuck River 04/29/98 Kelly-Abbie 
H. 

Morgan 

White Perch 2.5 Lake Saltonstall 08/07/93 Eric Gustitus 

White Perch 2.4 Housatonic River 03/04/22 Bing Shen 

White Perch 2.38 Candlewood Lake 02/05/94 Richard Thomas 

White Perch 2.31 Candlewood Lake 12/31/82 John J. Ziolkowski 

White Perch 2.25 Thames River 03/17/18 Donald W. Lohr 

White Perch 2.25 Lake Saltonstall 09/05/83 Alexander Gottschalk 

White Perch 2.19 West Twin Lake 02/21/87 Nils Erickson 

White Perch 2.19 Candlewood Lake 01/07/83 Jay Ziolkowski 

White Perch 2.19 Rogers Lake 04/26/80 Robert C. Champagne 

White Perch 2.13 Candlewood Lake 01/31/83 Dominic Badaracco 

White Perch 2.13 Squantz Pond 01/21/83 Jay Ziolkowski 

White Perch 2.13 Candlewood Lake 05/19/81 Ronald Kilduff 

White Perch 2.06 Candlewood Lake 05/09/99 Joseph Ranslow 

White Perch 2.06 Candlewood Lake 03/09/88 John Mastro 

White Perch 2.06 Candlewood Lake 02/05/84 Ken Copeland 

White Perch 2.06 Lake Saltonstall 08/24/83 Alexander Gottschalk 

White Perch 2.06 Lake Waramaug 03/05/82 Jay Ziolkowski 

White Perch 2 Candlewood Lake 02/07/87 John Januski 

White Perch 2 Lake Saltonstall 07/06/84 Alexander Gottschalk 

White Perch 2 Connecticut River 05/29/84 Carl E. Johnson 

White Perch 2 Connecticut River 05/29/70 James C. Kimmett 

White Perch 1.5 Connecticut River 05/25/24 Olivia Ruff 

White Sucker 5.25 Crystal Lake 08/13/21 Zack Stoltenberg 

White Sucker 3.31 Wepawaug River 04/13/19 Jeffrey Bolliger 

Yellow Perch 2.81 Black Pond 01/01/73 Miller B. Bassett 

Yellow Perch 2.69 Hamilton Reservoir 04/24/76 Robert Falletti 

Yellow Perch 2.56 Crystal Lake 10/13/78 Harold J. Meyers 

Yellow Perch 2.5 Candlewood Lake 02/04/05 Thomas M. Quaka 

Yellow Perch 2.5 Silvermine River 06/30/68 D. Carolyn Allgood 

Yellow Perch 2.25 Connecticut River 03/09/02 John Podgorski 

Yellow Perch 2.25 Bantam Lake 02/08/97 Robert Cox 

Yellow Perch 2.25 Lake Waramaug 01/17/90 John A. Yacawych 

Yellow Perch 2.19 Hachetts Pond 09/10/93 Justin Steullet 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Yellow Perch 2.19 Moodus Reservoir 04/18/70 Rudolph Remigino 

Yellow Perch 2.13 Bantam Lake 02/01/93 Russell P. Smith 

Yellow Perch 2.13 Birge Pond 08/26/82 John Szpak 

Yellow Perch 2.13 Tyler Pond 02/19/72 Richard Cusati 

Yellow Perch 2.13 Amos Lake 04/16/67 Stanley J. Warykas 

Yellow Perch 2.06 Connecticut River 03/09/02 John Podgorski 

Yellow Perch 2 Gardner Lake 05/18/17 Alyssa Zuppe 

Yellow Perch 2 Seymour Reservoir 02/29/04 James Sewitsky 

Yellow Perch 2 Candlewood Lake 01/17/04 James Sewitsky 

Yellow Perch 2 Connecticut River 03/09/02 John Podgorski 

Yellow Perch 2 Long Pond 11/13/99 John Faulkner 

Yellow Perch 2 Messerschmidt 
Pond 

12/29/89 Russell P. Smith 

Yellow Perch 2 Candlewood Lake 03/20/87 James Sewitsky 

Yellow Perch 2 Gentiles Pond 03/20/83 Dan Garrison 

Yellow Perch 2 Black Pond 01/27/73 Miller B. Bassett 

Yellow Perch 1.94 Candlewood Lake 01/17/04 James Sewitsky 

Yellow Perch 1.94 Candlewood Lake 01/14/01 Joseph S. Feltovich 

Yellow Perch 1.94 Candlewood Lake 01/25/96 Vito Sanzo 

Yellow Perch 1.88 Quinebaug Lake 02/09/14 Christopher Collette 

Yellow Perch 1.88 Candlewood Lake 01/25/05 James Sewitsky 

Yellow Perch 1.88 Lake Terramuggus 01/18/03 Eugene Cantor 

Yellow Perch 1.81 Mashapaug Lake 02/25/08 Mark Sedlak 

Yellow Perch 1.81 Congamond Lakes 02/12/05 Francis Jr. Viniconis 

Yellow Perch 1.81 Candlewood Lake 01/25/05 James Sewitsky 

Yellow Perch 1.81 Seymour Reservoir 02/29/04 James Sewitsky 

Yellow Perch 1.75 Beseck Lake 04/06/11 Michael R. Wolod 

Yellow Perch 1.75 Candlewood Lake 08/25/96 Kristen Butchko 

Yellow Perch 1.75 Candlewood Lake 02/21/95 Edward A. Dvorsky 

Yellow Perch 1.69 Saugatuck River 05/21/17 Albert Zuppe 

Yellow Perch 1.69 Candlewood Lake 11/17/96 David Larson 

Yellow Perch 1.69 Candlewood Lake 06/27/95 Robert Murawski 

Yellow Perch 1.63 Alexander Lake 02/04/18 Christopher Collette 

Yellow Perch 1.63 Wepawaug River 05/08/17 Jennifer Zuppe 

Yellow Perch 1.63 Wepawaug River 04/11/16 Albert Zuppe 

Yellow Perch 1.63 Mashapaug Lake 01/16/10 Jared Gagnon 

Yellow Perch 1.63 East Twin Lake 02/25/07 Wayne Wassell 

Yellow Perch 1.63 Lake Terramuggus 01/13/04 Michael G. Brogan 

Yellow Perch 1.63 Lake Terramuggus 12/06/04 Michael G. Brogan 

Yellow Perch 1.63 Candlewood Lake 02/24/04 Joseph F. Gargano 

Yellow Perch 1.63 Candlewood Lake 02/07/04 Steve Fernandes 

Yellow Perch 1.63 Candlewood Lake 01/25/03 John C. Allgood 

Yellow Perch 1.63 Connecticut River 03/09/02 John Podgorski 

Yellow Perch 1.63 Powers Lake 12/29/95 Doug Taylor 

Yellow Perch 1.56 Candlewood Lake 07/22/09 Lucas Cole 

Yellow Perch 1.56 Candlewood Lake 05/20/01 Tony A. Sabas 



Fish Pounds Where Caught Date First Name Last Name 

Yellow Perch 1.56 Hamilton Reservoir 02/08/97 Jon D. Donovan 

Yellow Perch 1.5 Candlewood Lake 02/22/15 Alexander Maxwell V 

Yellow Perch 1.5 Pachaug Pond 02/24/01 Glenn D. Gray 

Yellow Perch 1.5 Candlewood Lake 02/16/97 William J. Diaczok 

Yellow Perch 1.5 Candlewood Lake 01/31/97 Bruce A. Lockhart 

Yellow Perch 1.5 Lake Saltonstall 05/23/95 Luis Bonilla 

Yellow Perch 1.5 Quaddick Reservoir 03/05/95 Steve Williams 

Yellow Perch 1.44 Mashapaug Lake 02/28/03 Jared Gagnon 

Yellow Perch 1.15 Lake Terramuggus 02/23/25 Dakota Urban 

Yellow Perch 1.13 Congamond Lakes 07/30/07 Dylan Johnson 

Yellow Perch 1.1 Mill pond 07/08/22 John Altoe 

Yellow Perch 1 Connecticut River 10/28/23 Adam chrzanowski 

 


